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PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED
FUNDING SOURCE CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

FEDERAL AGENCIES
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 9 2,356,828 7 1,501,410 11 3,654,107 5 1,935,491 11 2,604,275 7 1,106,136
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 1 400,000 1 400,000 1 41,729 0 0 0 0 1 41,729
CESU - GULF 3 260,571 3 260,571 0 0 0 0 1 15,000 1 15,000
CESU - PIEDMONT 20 1,191,719 15 717,150 22 1,349,404 20 1,009,547 27 1,490,490 18 1,029,254
CORP FOR NATL SVC - FEDERAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 257,876 0 0
INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM/LIBRARY SV 1 74,622 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 145,338 0 0
JAPAN-US FRIENDSHIP COMMISSION 0 0 0 0 1 15,189 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 22 1,809,460 14 1,218,540 14 2,457,810 8 832,195 23 3,477,069 14 1,501,027
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR ARTS 2 243,274 0 0 1 50,000 2 40,000 4 310,918 1 50,000
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF JUSTICE 1 187,769 0 0 1 122,780 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 261 68,005,971 138 32,519,307 382 137,325,046 136 32,939,519 340 141,991,757 212 57,131,339
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 293 56,171,841 111 24,989,203 320 56,048,692 113 20,661,759 339 60,551,486 138 23,294,073
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 6 141,214 3 78,953 9 248,323 6 144,262 10 209,940 3 57,283
NATL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES 4 504,600 5 514,600 10 896,103 5 617,325 8 456,269 2 100,400
OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY 1 128,695 1 128,695 2 7,500 1 0 0 0 0 0
PEACE CORPS 1 10,000 1 10,000 2 22,000 1 11,000 2 23,550 1 11,550
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 149 2,681,555 146 2,778,765 135 3,146,935 134 3,042,503 138 3,329,352 135 3,070,367
SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION 2 21,998 1 43,284 1 17,700 2 21,998 2 101,700 0 0
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 0 0 1 2,512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 1 200,000 3 3,019,831 4 5,472,923 3 2,364,831 5 4,067,319 2 3,317,925
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 210 28,404,010 142 11,394,221 244 38,583,219 162 31,120,175 226 31,413,420 185 25,218,492
US DEPT OF AGRICULTURE/HATCH 0 0 1 7,590,141 0 0 1 5,847,567 0 0 1 4,795,619
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 24 2,653,336 13 1,567,288 19 2,821,620 13 1,427,704 23 2,474,229 15 1,777,502
US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 11 3,285,947 2 44,975 6 2,241,218 3 1,628,348 12 1,906,561 3 77,701
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 59 11,873,186 43 5,635,058 66 35,417,542 40 8,871,457 48 21,876,617 36 8,193,167
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 46 1,995,049 36 1,230,311 35 1,561,695 31 1,148,410 36 1,945,509 27 1,061,790
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 235,443 0 0
US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1,366,230 1 250,000
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 11 1,265,912 6 576,138 15 1,338,876 14 1,326,421 14 2,325,666 12 749,501
US DEPT OF AIR FORCE 4 635,256 3 485,256 3 470,835 5 733,871 4 328,340 2 181,369
US DEPT OF ARMY 8 791,008 4 21,576 5 10,993 5 113,024 10 888,964 8 191,916
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 23 7,811,820 13 3,734,570 34 10,542,171 19 5,413,607 47 18,543,244 28 6,105,057
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 6 2,381,990 8 3,337,498 24 6,113,118 13 2,222,090 21 4,464,930 15 3,528,440
US DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 0 0 0 0 2 5,112,576 0 0 1 69,171 0 0
US DEPT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV 0 0 1 23,615 1 36,848 1 36,848 1 30,488 1 30,488
US DEPT OF NAVY 7 2,001,713 3 199,252 3 417,822 3 1,029,370 2 248,801 1 114,814
US DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 396,656 0 0

THREE-YEAR COMPARISON BY SPONSOR TYPE & SPONSOR
FY2008 - FY2010

JULY '07 - JUNE '08 JULY '08 - JUNE '09 JULY '09 - JUNE '10
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PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSAL AWD FUNDED
FUNDING SOURCE CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

JULY '07 - JUNE '08 JULY '08 - JUNE '09 JULY '09 - JUNE '10

US DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 2 44,338 0 0 1 100,321 0 0 0 0 1 11,989
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 17 2,077,531 9 149,283 19 3,343,006 8 502,941 14 768,347 5 1,977,763
US FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 0 0 0 0 1 122,028 1 50,967 0 0 0 0
US INSTITUTE OF PEACE 1 44,194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
US NEUCLEAR REGULATORY COMM 1 218,161 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 149,575 0 0
USDA FOREST SERVICE 8 671,790 7 111,477 1 21,120 2 77,459 4 392,645 4 392,645
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER 1 61,916 1 61,916 3 97,025 1 65,411 1 68,294 3 99,908

FEDERAL AGENCIES TOTAL 1,217 200,907,274 742 104,345,396 1,398 319,228,274 758 125,236,100 1,382 308,925,469 883 145,484,244
FOUNDATION/OTHER1 1461 81,576,415 1146 56,350,856 1494 91,348,421 1214 72,740,730 1471 76,235,779 1186 50,375,946
INDUSTRIAL/CORPORATE 144 9,080,091 122 6,666,898 174 9,422,923 128 6,990,222 129 8,319,294 117 7,059,098
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 60 5,067,323 32 3,070,844 69 3,110,050 61 2,914,549 53 3,312,797 35 1,395,344
STATE AGENCIES 409 37,368,533 394 42,508,836 409 37,033,557 351 26,262,829 430 47,558,360 304 38,411,706
OTHER UGA RELATED

UGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 2 432,130 2 432,130 5 679,971 5 679,971 7 889,406 9 889,406
UNIVERSITY OF GA FOUNDATION2 364 18,615,869 362 18,270,416 515 15,428,563 512 13,136,614 377 7,637,378 379 7,484,202

OTHER UGA RELATED (TOTAL)3 366 19,047,999 364 18,702,546 520 16,108,534 517 13,816,585 384 8,526,784 388 8,373,608

GRAND TOTAL 3,657 353,047,635 2,800 231,645,376 4,064 476,251,759 3,029 247,961,015 3,849 452,878,483 2,913 251,099,946

3Excludes gifts for research, royalties, research project support, and the UGARF 5% indirect cost return to departments.

1Includes agencies and non-profit associations like American Heart Association, American Cancer Society, other universities, and non-Georgia state agencies.
2Includes gifts for research, endowment payments, and construction funds.

2



Sponsor Type Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount

Federal Agencies 448 87,741,229 489 91,856,058 493 91,640,505 512 101,828,960 614 125,987,283
Foundation/Other 769 28,505,745 749 30,660,625 794 32,453,548 877 57,859,090 795 36,520,656
Industrial/Corporate 83 4,836,117 77 4,784,196 95 5,876,352 91 5,836,379 89 6,097,611
International Org. 24 -323,417 27 998,179 22 2,803,551 50 2,660,097 30 1,329,069
State Agencies 136 5,976,026 136 5,584,319 146 6,583,635 161 6,402,594 135 5,729,147

Total 1,460 126,735,700 1,478 133,883,377 1,550 139,357,591 1,691 174,587,120 1,663 175,663,766

TOTAL RESEARCH AWARDS BY SPONSOR TYPE
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2005 THROUGH 06/30/2010
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RESEARCH AWARDS BY FUNDING SOURCE - PERCENTAGE
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2009 THROUGH 06/30/2010

Federal
71.7

Fnd/Other
20.8

Industry
3.5

Intern'l
0.8

State
3.3

National Institutes of 
Health
45.3

National Science 
Foundation

18.0

Agency for Inatl 
Devel
2.4

Department of 
Agriculture

14.2

Department of Energy
6.2

Dept of Health & 
Human Svcs

2.2

Other Federal Agencies*
11.6

*Other Federal Agencies: 
Center for Disease Control
Central Intelligence Agency
CESU ‐ Gulf
CESU ‐ Piedmont
National Aero & Space Admin
National Security Agency
Natl Endowment for Humanities
US Department of Commerce
US Department of Defense
US Department of Interior
US Dept of Air Force
US Dept of Army
US Dept of Education
US Dept of Navy
US Dept of Veterans Affairs
US Environmental Protectn Agcy
USDA/Hatch
Veterans' Admin Medical Center

All Sources
$175,663,766

Federal Sources
$125,987,283

4



AGRICULTURAL

GENERAL EXPERIMENT PUBLIC COOPERTIVE

FUNDING SOURCE RESEARCH STATION INSTRUCTION SERVICE EXTENSION TOTAL

FEDERAL AGENCIES
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 1,090,288 0 0 15,848 0 1,106,136
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 41,729 0 0 0 0 41,729
CESU - GULF 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
CESU - PIEDMONT 838,154 110,000 0 76,100 5,000 1,029,254
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 1,501,027 0 0 0 0 1,501,027
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR ARTS 0 0 50,000 0 0 50,000
   ARRA 0 0 50,000 0 0 50,000
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 56,812,977 318,362 0 0 0 57,131,339
   ARRA 14,880,868 0 0 0 0 14,556,606
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 21,221,594 1,515,399 428,009 129,071 0 23,294,073
   ARRA 4,028,270 15,000 0 0 0 4,043,270
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 57,283 0 0 0 0 57,283
NATL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES 100,400 0 0 0 0 100,400
PEACE CORPS 11,550 0 11,550
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 3,070,367 0 3,070,367
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 0 3,058,096 0 259,829 0 3,317,925
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 6,181,979 11,329,513 1,113,043 2,477,281 4,116,676 25,218,492
US DEPT OF AGRICULTURE/HATCH 4,795,619 4,795,619
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1,445,826 331,676 0 0 0 1,777,502
US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 55,202 0 0 22,499 0 77,701
   ARRA 52,202 0 0 0 0 52,202
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 6,888,090 869,077 0 436,000 0 8,193,167
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 814,263 0 0 247,527 0 1,061,790
   ARRA 389,481 0 0 0 0 389,481
US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 0 250,000 250,000
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 749,501 0 749,501
US DEPT OF AIR FORCE 181,369 0 0 0 0 181,369
US DEPT OF ARMY 173,916 18,000 0 0 0 191,916
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 871,879 0 3,240,119 1,993,059 0 6,105,057
   ARRA 0 0 195,956 0 0 195,956
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 2,214,927 606,813 542,000 164,700 0 3,528,440
   ARRA 1,003,651 0 0 0 0 1,003,651
US DEPT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV 30,488 0 30,488
US DEPT OF NAVY 114,814 0 0 0 0 114,814
US DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 11,989 0 0 0 0 11,989
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 1,744,446 233,317 0 0 0 1,977,763
   ARRA 1,713,235 0 0 0 0 1,713,235
USDA FOREST SERVICE 385,645 7,000 0 0 0 392,645
   ARRA 325,582 0 0 0 0 325,582
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER 31,614 0 68,294 0 0 99,908

102,794,411 23,192,872 5,441,465 9,683,820 4,371,676 145,484,244
   ARRA 22,393,289 15,000 245,956 0 0 22,329,983

27,973,981 6,551,285 5,323,902 5,759,918 4,766,859 50,375,946
   ARRA 870,389 0 0 45,457 0 915,846

INDUSTRIAL/CORPORATE 4,036,828 2,060,783 0 740,902 220,585 7,059,098
   ARRA 139,599 0 0 0 0 139,599

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 1,141,907 187,162 4,139 54,636 7,500 1,395,344
STATE AGENCIES 3,579,848 2,149,299 7,298,044 22,320,212 3,064,303 38,411,706

   ARRA 167,045 0 5,942,845 3,082,073 235,420 9,427,383

TOTAL SPONSORED AWARDS BY PROJECT TYPE & SPONSOR
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2009 THROUGH 06/30/2010

FEDERAL AGENCIES (TOTAL)

FOUNDATION/OTHER1
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AGRICULTURAL

GENERAL EXPERIMENT PUBLIC COOPERTIVE

FUNDING SOURCE RESEARCH STATION INSTRUCTION SERVICE EXTENSION TOTAL

OTHER UGA RELATED
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 0 0 843,885 45,521 0 889,406
UOFGA FOUNDATION2 1,951,485 43,904 5,056,797 432,016 0 7,484,202

1,951,485 43,904 5,900,682 477,537 0 8,373,608

GRAND TOTAL 141,478,460 34,185,305 23,968,232 39,037,025 12,430,923 251,099,946
ARRA GRAND TOTAL 23,570,322 15,000 6,188,801 3,127,530 235,420 32,812,811

ARRA (American Recovery and Reinvestment Act). ARRA amounts listed for non-federal sponsors represent federal flow-through dollars.

4Total Research

2Includes gifts for research, endowment payments, and construction funds.
3Excludes gifts for research, royalties, research project support, and the UGARF 5% indirect cost return to departments.

OTHER UGA RELATED (TOTAL)3

1Includes agencies and non-profit associations like American Heart Association, American Cancer Society, other universities, and non-Georgia state agencies.

175,663,7654

23,585,3224
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FY 06 FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10
Project Type Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

Cooperative Extension (CP) 8,428,874 16,485,744 9,326,498 16,265,977 12,430,923
ARRA 235,420

Instruction (IN) 20,350,319 17,294,751 37,426,806 22,610,455 23,968,233
ARRA 6,188,801

Public Service (PS) 41,602,445 33,400,117 45,534,482 34,497,464 39,037,025
ARRA 3,127,530

Research
   Agricultural Experiment Station (ES)* 27,118,961 26,831,909 31,305,257 42,694,205 34,185,305
   General Research (RR)* 99,616,739 107,051,468 108,052,334 131,892,915 141,478,460
Research (Total) 126,735,700 133,883,377 139,357,591 174,587,120 175,663,765

ARRA 2,976,674 23,585,322

Total 197,117,338 201,063,989 231,645,377 247,961,016 251,099,946
Total ARRA 2,976,674 33,137,073

*General Research and Agricultural Experiment Station awards have historically been combined at UGA; the total represents 
  all research awards to the institution.

ARRA (American Recovery and Reinvestment Act)

TOTAL SPONSORED AWARDS BY PROJECT TYPE
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2005 THROUGH 06/30/2010
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FY 06 FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10
Project Type Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

Cooperative Extension (CP) 11,058,304 14,281,683 17,477,688 18,907,199 16,982,229
Instruction (IN) 23,148,987 19,992,224 38,781,957 22,886,505 36,295,061
Public Service (PS) 47,319,275 54,580,676 46,008,606 42,127,773 49,743,153
Research
   Agricultural Experiment Station (ES)* 33,372,366 38,948,950 39,431,569 57,584,624 43,010,337
   General Research (RR)* 218,705,396 231,894,839 211,347,817 334,758,871 305,786,566
Research (Total) 252,077,762 270,843,789 250,779,386 392,343,495 348,796,903

Total 333,604,328 359,698,372 353,047,637 476,264,972 451,817,346

*General Research and Agricultural Experiment Station proposals have historically been combined at UGA; the total represents 
  all research proposals to the institution.

TOTAL SPONSORED PROPOSALS BY PROJECT TYPE
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2005 THROUGH 06/30/2010
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Funded

Federal Flow-Through Sponsor/College/Investigator Department Amount Title

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS

GRAHAM, P TOBY LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS 21,600 GALILEO KNOWLEDGE REPOSITORY
21,600

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

MOTE, THOMAS L GEOGRAPHY 41,151 DEVELOPMENT OF NORTHERN HEMISPHERE SNOW AND ICE CLIMATE 
DATA RECORDS

ROMANEK, CHRISTOPHER S GEOLOGY -28,922 DETECTION OF THE SIGNATURES AND ENVIRONMENTS OF LIFE ON EARTH 
AND OTHER PLANETARY BODIES FROM ITS ORGANIC AND 
MINERALOGICAL RECORD

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
ARKIN, GERALD F ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT

62,223

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS

LEVENSON, DAVID S OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS 15,000 GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FY 2010
15,000

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

PATERSON, ANDREW H PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 357,910 COMPARATIVE EVOLUTIONARY GENOMICS OF COTTON

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
AMSTER, I JONATHAN CHEMISTRY 18,396 PIRE: A U.S. DUTCH MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSORTIUM FOR ADVANCED 

MODELING AND BIOLOGICAL STRUCTURE AND IMAGING APPLICATIONS

BURKE, JOHN MICHAEL PLANT BIOLOGY 485,747 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE 
COMPOSITAE

BURKE, JOHN MICHAEL PLANT BIOLOGY 281,593 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE 
COMPOSITAE

FARMER, MARK A CELLULAR BIOLOGY 28,338 ASSEMBLING THE TREE OF LIFE: PHYLUM EUGLENOZOA
HAMRICK III, JAMES L PLANT BIOLOGY 5,882 INTERACTIVE ROLES OF PREDATION AND HYBRIDIZATION DYNAMICS OF 

AN ENDANGERED LUPINUS SPECIES SUB CONTRACT FROM WASHINGTON 
UNIVERSITY-ST. LOUIS

KUTAL, CHARLES R ARTS & SCIENCES - DEANS OFFICE 141,264 PRISM PHASE II
LEEBENS-MACK, JAMES H PLANT BIOLOGY 56,616 PLANT TREE OF LIFE (IPTOL) TREE RECONCILLATION WORKING GROUP

LEMONS, PAULA P PLANT BIOLOGY 30,533 CASE STUDY TEACHING: HOW DO QUESTIONS AND EMOTIONAL 
ENGANGEMENT IMPACT STUDENT LEARNING? (ARRA)

REEVES, JAXK H STATISTICS 33,543 PERFORMANCE PREDICTION OF PARALLEL PROGRAMS ON LARGE-SCALE 
CLUSTERS

REEVES, JAXK H STATISTICS 47,547 PERFORMANCE PREDICTION OF PARALLEL PROGRAMS ON LARGE-SCALE 
CLUSTERS

SHEPHERD, JAMES MARSHALL GEOGRAPHY 1,770 CREATING A DIVERSITY CLIMATE NETWORK (D-CLIMNET) TO ENHANCE 
THE CLIMATE SCIENCES PIPELINE OF MINORITY STUDENTS FROM HIGH 
SCHOOL TO GRADUATE LEVELS_(ARRA)

XU, YING BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 108,664 HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER AND BETWEEN PHYLA RELATIONSHIPS

XU, YING BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 67,786 EXPERIMENTAL AND COMPUTATIONAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS OF STRESS 
RESPONSES IN LACTOCOCCUS

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
CALLAHAN, REBECCA MARIE LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED -28,621 LINGUISTIC MINORITY STUDENTS IN THE STEM PIPELINE: TEACHERS' 

PEDAGOGICAL PRACTICES, COURSE TAKING AND ESL PLACEMENT

COHEN, ALLAN S COE CENTERS 182,216 DIAGNOSING TEACHERS' MULTIPLICATIVE REASONING
COHEN, ALLAN S COE CENTERS 94,785 DOES IT WORK: BUILDING METHODS FOR UNDERSTANDING EFFECTS OF 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
WICKLEIN, ROBERT C WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND 40,431 NATIONAL CENTER FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

AWARDS BY FEDERAL FLOW-THROUGH SPONSORS
JULY 1, 2009 Through JUNE 30, 2010
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Funded

Federal Flow-Through Sponsor/College/Investigator Department Amount Title

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
GAUGHAN, MONICA MARIE HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 41,708 BREAKING THROUGH THE REPUTATIONAL CEILING: PROFESSIONAL 

NETWORKS AS A DETERMINANT OF ADVANCEMENT, MOBILITY AND 
CAREER OUTCOMES...STEM

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
DRAKE, JOHN M SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 161,887 POPULATION ECOLOGY OF AVIAN INFLUENZA VIRUSES
PRINGLE, CATHERINE M SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 107,736 FIBR: LINKING GENES TO ECOSYSTEMS: HOW DO ECOLOGICAL AND 

EVOLUTIONARY PROCESSES INTERACT IN NATURE
PRINGLE, CATHERINE M SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 50,000 LUQUILLO LTER

SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
BOZEMAN, BARRY PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY 20,000 PUBLIC VALUE MAPPING AND NANOTECHNOLOGY: A SUB- PROJECT FOR 

THE ASU CENTER FOR NANOTECHONOLOGY AND SOCIETY

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
HEARN, JAMES C INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 64,388 STATE SCIENCE POLICIES: MODELING THEIR ORIGINS, NATURE, FIT AND 

EFFECTS ON LOCAL UNIVERSITIES
LI, KE ENGINEERING 106,116 NSF EFRI-RESIN PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL: SUSTAINABLE 

INFRASTRUCTURES FOR ENERGY AND WATER SUPPY (SINEWS)
LI, KE ENGINEERING 167,045 RATE CONSTANTS AND TOXICITY ESTIMATION FOR THE COMPUTER 

DISCOVERY OF BYPRODUCTS FATE IN ADVANCED OXIDATION SYSTEMS 
(ARRA)

PAN, ZHENGWEI ENGINEERING 4 PROGRAM INCOME ?INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNT FOR  1021RR722066

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
HOPKINSON, CHARLES S MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 60,880 COSEE

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BERGMANN, CARL W COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 54,648 PLANT CELL WALL ARCHITECTURE AND FUNGAL PATHOGEN 

SUSCEPTIBILITY
HOPKINSON, CHARLES S SEA GRANT PROGRAM 140,833 SUBURBANIZATION, WATER-USE, NITROGEN CYCLING & EUTROPHICATION

IN THE 21ST CENTURY: INTERACTIONS, FEEDBACKS & UNCERTAINTIES IN 
A MA COASTAL ZONE

HOPKINSON, CHARLES S SEA GRANT PROGRAM 51,234 MBL-PLUM ISLAND ECOSYSTEMS LTER
KENNAMER, ROBERT A SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 35,150 COST OF INCUBATION: LINKING INCUBATION-INDUCED ALTERATIONS IN 

PHENOTYPE TO CHANGES IN FITNESS
3,016,029

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS

ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 67 PI STATE OFC 09
ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 103 PI ALBANY 09
ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 449 PI COLUMBUS 09

619

US AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

DEOM, CARL M PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 9,828 INTERNATIONAL PLANT VIRUS DISEASE NETWORK: TOWARD THE 
EFFECTIVE INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT OF PLANT DISEASE CAUSED 
BY VIRUSES IN...PACKAGES

PATERSON, ANDREW H PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 30,000 ENHANCEMENT OF DROUGHT RESISTANCE IN SORGHUM UNDER 
ETHIOPIAN CONDITION

RILEY, DAVID G ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 3,125 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF THRIPS-BORNE TOSPOVIRUSES IN 
VEGETABLE CROPPING SYSTEMS IN SOUTH ASIA AND MEKONG REGION

TOLLNER, ERNEST WILLIAM BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 36,082 SURFACE CATCHMENT DEVELOPMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY 
EVALUATION FOR MULTIPURPOSE WATER SUPPLY FOR MEETING 
AQUACULTURE AND OTHER WATER NEEDS

79,035

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

BERTRAND, JOSEPH K ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 110,000 NATIONAL BEEF CATTLE EVALUATION CONSORTIUM
BEUCHAT, LARRY R CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA 76,923 EVALUATION AND APPLICATION OF PRACTICES FOR CONTROLLING 

SALMONELLA IN NUTS AND NUT PRODUCTS
BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 40,000 INCREASING COMPETITIVENESS OF GEORGIA'S CUT FLOWER INDUSTRY
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Federal Flow-Through Sponsor/College/Investigator Department Amount Title

BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 4,000 MANAGEMENT OF JAPANESE BEETLES IN NURSERY PRODUCTION WITH 
NEW CHEMISTRY

BRENNEMAN, TIMOTHY B PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 10,000 EVALUATION OF BACILILUS MYCOIDES FOR MANAGEMENT OF PECAN 
SCAB

BUCK, JAMES W PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA 12,546 DEVELOPMENT OF WINTER CANOLA PRODUCTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

CABRERA, MIGUEL L CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 196,129 FATE OF ANTIBIOTICS IN BROILER LITTER AND IMPACT ON WATER 
QUALITY

CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 20,936 DEMONSTRATING USE OF HIGH RESIDUE, COVER-CROP CONSERVATION-
TILLAGE SYSTEMS TO CONTROL GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER 
AMARANTH

DAS, KESHAV C BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 9,000 DETERMINATION OF DIGESTIBILITY AND NUTRIENT REMOVAL FROM 
POULTRY LITTER DIGESTER EFFLUENT TREATED USING MICROALGAE

DAS, KESHAV C BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 5,743 DETERMINATION OF DIGESTIBILITY AND NUTRIENT REMOVAL FROM 
POULTRY LITTER DIGESTER EFFLUENT TREATED USING MICROALGAE - 
PART B

DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 75,000 INTEGRATED APPROACHES TO IMPROVING ETHANOL PRODUCTION FROM 
PEARL MILLET-A CROP FOR MARGINAL LANDS

HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 90,000 RISK REDUCTION FOR SPECIALTY CROPS IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED 
STATES

HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 360,000 DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR REDUCING AGRICULTURAL RISKS 
CAUSED BY CLIMATE VARIABILITY

HUNG, YEN-CON FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND 
FRESH-CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION 
CONDITIONS

JI, PINGSHENG PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 18,120 MANAGING PHYTOPHTHORA CAPSICI ON PEPPER AND SUMMER SQUASH 
WITH COMBINATIONS OF BIOTEN AND CONVENTIONAL FUNGICIDES

JI, PINGSHENG PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 26,500 EVALUATION OF FUNGICIDES FOR CONTROL OF PHYTOPHTHO RA BLIGHT 
AND SOUTHERN BLIGHT

JORDAN, JEFFREY L ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA 10,000 REMAINING FUNDING FROM RD309-069
MACLEAN, DANIEL D HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 6,375 POSTHARVEST CONTROL OF DECAY ORGANISMS IN MUSCADINE GRAPES

MACLEAN, DANIEL D HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 25,000 PRODUCTION POTENTIAL AND NUTRACEUTICAL CONTENT OF GEORGIA 
POMEGRANATES

MCDOUGALD, LARRY R POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 17,000 COCCIDIOSIS IN GAME BIRDS
OETTING, RONALD D ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 10,000 IPM AND RESISTANCE MANAGEMENT FOR WHITEFLIES ATTACKING 

ORNAMENTALS
OETTING, RONALD D ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 7,000 DEVELOPING A ROTATION OF INSECTICIDES AGAINST FRANKLINIELLA 

OCCIDENTALIS ON GREENHOUSE GROWN TOMATOES

OLIVER, KERRY M ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 101,493 ECOLOGICAL RAMIFICATIONS OF DEFENSIVE SYMBIOSIS IN AN INVASIVE 
APHID PEST

PARROTT, WAYNE ALLEN CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 30,000 DEVELOPMENT OF SOYBEANS FOR OPTIMIZED AQUAFEED USE
SCHERM, HARALD W PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 17,500 FOLIAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT IN ORGANIC BLUEBERRIES USING FISH OIL

DERIVATIVES AND INDUCERS OF HOST RESISTANCE
TOEWS, MICHAEL D ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 32,050 FARMSCAPE ECOLOGY OF STINK BUGS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY CONTROL STRATEGIES
TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 57,755 TRI-STATE JOINT PEANUT RESEARCH, AL 2009
VAN IERSEL, MARC W HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE 104,231 PRECISION IRRIGATION AND NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 

NURSERY, GREENHOUSE AND GREEN ROOF SYSTEMS, USING WIRELESS 
SENSOR NETWORKS

VELLIDIS, GEORGE BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL 30,403 SYNTHESIS AND ANALYSIS OF 13 CSREES CEAP PROJECTS 
(SUBCONTRACTOR TO UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO PROPOSAL WITH THE SAME 
NAME)

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
FUTRIS, THEODORE G EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 15,000 JUST IN TIME PARENTING
NAVARRO, MARIA AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM 34,000 TEACHING LOCALLY, ENGAGING GLOBALLY: ENHANCING THE 

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
BENNETZEN, JEFFREY LYNN GENETICS 64,487 ADVANCING THE BARLEY GENOME
FECHHEIMER, MARCUS CELLULAR BIOLOGY 29,500 ACTIN-BASED MOTILITY AND TICK ACQUISITION OF ANAPLASMATACEAE
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Federal Flow-Through Sponsor/College/Investigator Department Amount Title

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
BRIGMAN, TRACEY FOOD & NUTRITION 4,650 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
BRIGMAN, TRACEY FOOD & NUTRITION 300 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
BRIGMAN, TRACEY FOOD & NUTRITION 850 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
BRIGMAN, TRACEY FOOD & NUTRITION 35,497 SUMMER CULINARY INSTITUTE 1

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
GARCIA, MARICARMEN POPULATION HEALTH 97,875 VALIDATION OF AVIAN INFLUENZA SEROLOGICAL TESTS FOR 

DIFFERENTIATING INFECTED FROM VACCINATED ANIMALS (DIVA)

JACKWOOD, MARK W POPULATION HEALTH 96,129 MULTIPLEX DETECTION OF AVIAN INFLUENZA HA AND NA TYPES USING 
MICROSPHERE ASSAY

MUNDT, EGBERT S POPULATION HEALTH 65,834 DEVELOPMENT OF A SPECIES-INDEPENDENT ELISA FOR DETECTION OF 
INFLUENZA A ANTIBODIES DIRECTED AGAINST H6/H7/H9

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
BARBER, DAVID DELBERT OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 47,000 SOUTHERN PLANT DIAGNOSTIC NETWORK (UGA SUBCONTRACT)
CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 2,000 NEW FUMIGANT SYSTEM BEING DEVELOPED FOR GEORGIA VEGETABLE 

GROWERS
CZARICK III, MICHAEL BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 33,434 SENSOR OF AMMONIA EMISSION FROM ANIMAL MANURE (PHASE 2)

CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW HORTICULTURE-CES 5,000 WEED CONTROL IN ORNAMENTALS
DOUCE, G KEITH ENTOMOLOGY-CES 8,250 CREATION OF ONLINE URBAN IPM RESOURCES FOR THE HIGH PLAINS AND 

INTERMOUNTAIN REGION
DOUCE, G KEITH ENTOMOLOGY-CES 8,250 IMAGE AND WIKI SUPPORT FOR 2009 LEGUME IPM PIPE
DOUCE, G KEITH ENTOMOLOGY-CES 6,000 NEW TOOLS FOR DIAGNOSTICIANS AND IDENTIFIERS: IMPROVEMENTS IN 

IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES
HANCOCK, DENNIS W CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 23,846 MAKE HAY WHEN THE SUN SHINES: COMMERCIAL HAY ENTERPRISES AS 

AN ALTERNATIVE FOR CATTLEMEN IN GA
HINKLE, NANCY C ENTOMOLOGY-CES 13,023 ORIGINS AND SPREAD OF THE NORTHERN FOWL MITE: A LANDSCAPE 

GENETICS APPROACH
LACY, RICHARD CURTIS AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES 49,957 SOUTHEASTERN BEEF CATTLE RISK MANAGEMENT EDUCATION PROJECT

LANGSTON JR, DAVID B PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 54,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF SOILBORNE PESTS IN STRAWBERRY AND 
VEGETABLE PRODUCTION SYSTEMS: BIOLOGICA SYSTEMS AND CHEMICAL
ALTERNATIVES TO METHYL BROMIDE

LANGSTON JR, DAVID B PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 20,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF SNAP BEAN PYTHIUM COTTONY LEAK 
THROUGH ISOLATE CHARACTERIZATION, FUNGICIDE SENSITIVITY AND 
HOST RESISTANCE

OLIVER, KERRY M ENTOMOLOGY-CES 130,000 "ROLE OF DEFENSIVE SYMBIONTS IN INSECT HERBIVORE- PARASITOID 
INTERACTIONS"

RISSE, LAWRENCE MARK BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 32,500 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

RISSE, LAWRENCE MARK BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 62,701 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

SILCOX, RONALD E ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES 9,259 ENHANCEMENT OF LIVESTOCK PRODUCER AWARENESS_OF NATIONAL 
ANIMAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

SMITH, ARCH D 4-H AND YOUTH-CES 110,000 4-H AND AIR FORCE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT
SMITH, ARCH D 4-H AND YOUTH-CES 110,000 4-H AND AIR FORCE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT
SMITH, ARCH D 4-H AND YOUTH-CES 190,067 4-H ARMY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
SMITH, ARCH D 4-H AND YOUTH-CES 90,000 AIR FORCE SPECIAL PROJECTS
SMITH, ARCH D 4-H AND YOUTH-CES 47,272 ROCK HAWK EFFIGY FENCE AND SITE WORK
WILLIAMS-WOODWARD, JEAN PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 15,100 LONGEVITY AND EFFICACY OF THE BIOLOGICAL FUNGICIDE, BW240, 

FOLLOWING CONSECTUIVE CHALLENGES AND FOR ONGOING 
PREVENTATIVE...APPLICATION

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
CASTLEBERRY, STEVEN BRYAN FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 125,000 DEVELOPING RESEARCH-BASED BIOMASS HARVESTING GUIDELINES TO 

IMPROVE SUSTAINABILITY OF HARVESTING WOODY BIOMASS FOR 
RENEWABLE ENERGY

MILLER, KARL V SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 15,150 EFFICACY OF ROADSIDE FENCING FOR PREVENTING DEER CROSSING AND 
ITS EFFECTS ON DEER MOVEMENTS AND HOME RANGE DISTRIBUTION

MOORHEAD, DAVID J FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE 235,420 UGA-GFC INVASIVE PLANT STIMULUS PROJECT (ARRA)

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
FLETCHER, DEAN E SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 58,737 STREAM STUDIES ON THE SAVANNAH RIVER SITE, AIKEN COUNTY, SOUTH 

CAROLINA (USFS)
KISSINGER, JESSICA CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 133,801 SARCOCYSTIS NEURONA GENOME PROJECT

3,628,593
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US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 49,316 REDUCING FORAGE PRODUCERS' DROUGHT VULNERABILITY IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN USA

HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 132,950 CLIMATE INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR AGRICULTURE AND WATER 
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT IN THE SE UGA

KRIESEL, WARREN P AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE 30,000 ECONOMIC ANALYSIS FOR GEORGIA GREEN GROWTH GUIDELINES

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
FREEMAN, BYRON J MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY -273 DEVELOPMENT OF A MARINE MAMMAL STRANDING DATABASE
FREEMAN, BYRON J MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 35,636 DEVELOPMENT OF A MARINE MAMMAL STRANDING DATABASE
JOYE, SAMANTHA B SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS 187,028 ABUNDANCE, IDENTITY AND ACTIVITY OF MICROORGANISMS 

ASSOCIATED WITH MC118 GAS HYDRATE AND SEDIMENTS (YR.4)
KNOX, JOHN A GEOGRAPHY 27,178 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 

NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

KNOX, JOHN A GEOGRAPHY 34,603 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 
NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

KNOX, JOHN A GEOGRAPHY -27,178 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 
NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
NAIRN III, CAMPBELL JOSEPH FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 82,920 REPRODUCTIVE BEHAVIOR IN FEMALE LOGGERHEAD TURTLES 

CHARACTERIZING SITE FIDELITY, INTRA-SEASONAL CLUTCH FREQUENCY 
AND RELATEDNESS USING GENETIC MARK-RECAPTURE

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BLISS, THOMAS H MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 43,019 DOCUMENTING TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL HABITAT UTILIZATION OF 

INTERTIDAL OYSTER REEFS BY COMMERCIAL, RECREATIONAL, SPORT 
AND ECOLOGICALLY IMPORTANT FISH AND CRUSTACEAN SPECIES IN 
GEORGIA'S SOUNDS, TIDAL RIVERS

POWER, ALAN J MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 50,000 WETLAND RESTORATION INVENTORY
POWER, ALAN J MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 47,900 COASTAL GEORGIA SHELLFISH INVETNORY LIBERTY COUNTY
WILLIAMS, HUGH R MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 24,804 RAISING PUBLIC AWARENESS OF COASTAL ECOLOGY AND ISSUES 

THROUGH INCREASED VISITATION AND INTERPRETATION AT THE UGA 
AQUARIUM ON SKIDAWAY ISLAND

717,903

US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

STICE, STEVEN L ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 262,997 RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
DENNIS, WILLIAM MICHAEL PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 20,000 COMPUTATIONAL ANALYSIS OF PHOTOREFRACTIVE MATERIALS
DENNIS, WILLIAM MICHAEL PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 48,000 ULTRASHORT CHARACTERIZATION OF NOVEL FILTER DEVICES
GRUNDSTEIN, ANDREW JAY GEOGRAPHY 15,280 RETROSPECTIVE CHARACTERIZATION OF CLIMATE AND ACUTE 

MORBIDITY: A NECESSARY STEP TOWARD VALID HEALTH IMPACT 
PROJECTIONS

UNSWORTH, DAVID I PSYCHOLOGY 9,800 UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF WORKING MEMORY CAPACITY IN 
COMPLEX TASK PERFORMANCE TO IMPROVE SELECTION, CLASSIFICATION 
AND TRAINING

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
NAEHER, LUKE PETER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 17,700 CHARACTERIZATION OF EMISSIONS AND AIR QUALITY MODELING FOR 

PREDICTING THE IMPACTS OF PRESCRIBED BURNS AT DOD LANDS

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
BUDSBERG, STEVEN C SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE 433,249 NEAR INFRA-RED SPECTROSCOPY TO REDUCE PROPHYLACTIC 

FASCIOTOMIES FOR AND MISSED CASES OF ACUTE COMPARTMENT 
SYNDROME IN SOLDIERS INJURED IN OEF/OIF

PERONI, JOHN F LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE 319,676 UGARF COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE SUBAWARD UNDER BAYLOR 
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - FRACTURE PUTTY
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VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
DALTON, DAVID C CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 19,500 GEORGIA JUNIOR SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES SYMPOSIUM 2010

1,146,202

US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

ALLEN, JOYCE E LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED 10,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT
ALLEN, JOYCE E LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED 46,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT
ARDOIN, SCOTT PATRICK ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 102,644 FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT INSTRUMENTATION AND PROCEDURE FOR 

READING (FAIP-R) PROJECT
COHEN, ALLAN S COE CENTERS 72,896 GEORGIA MEASUREMENT AND ASSESSMENT TRAINING- POSTDOCTORAL 

PROGRAM (GMAT-PD)
GREENE, ERIK B COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED 136,720 SETWEB PARTNERSHIP WITH DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOLS
LEASE, A MICHELE ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 10,500 TALBOT COUNTY EVALUATION
OREY III, MICHAEL A ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 13,058 MULTIDISCIPLINARY SPECIALISTS DESIGNING LEARNING OBJECTS WITH 

CULTURAL AFFORDANCES (FIPSE)
SPECTOR, JONATHAN COE CENTERS 9,456 COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL REFORM IN RURAL K-8 SCHOOLS IN THE 

SOUTHEAST: INTEGRATIVE TECHNOLOGIES FOR QUALITY INITIATIVES

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
KAY, AMY M CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 400 BRIGHT FROM THE START: 2009-2010 PRE-K PROGRAM (ARRA)
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 421,946 BABIES CAN'T WAIT
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 149,254 BABIES CAN'T WAIT

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
BROWN, CORRIE C PATHOLOGY 10,800 CONSORTIA FOR PROMOTION OF UNDERSTANDING OF ENVIRONMENTAL 

AND PUBLIC HEALTH ISSUES

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
MORRIS, LAWRENCE A SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 17,564 FOREST ECOSYSTEM SERVICES: A CURRICULUM IN AN EMERGING FIELD

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
KALIVODA, KAREN S DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 39,500 SCITRAIN:SCIENCE AND MATH FOR ALL
KALIVODA, KAREN S DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 13,300 SCITRAIN: SCIENCE AND MATH FOR ALL

1,054,038

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

BATAL, AMY BETH POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 394,000 DEVELOPMENT OF ANIMAL FEED STUFFS FROM THE BIO-FUEL 
INDUSTSTRY

BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 26,000 REGIONAL BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSHIP-HERBACEOUS BIOENERGY 
CROP FRIELD TRAILS

HANNA, WAYNE W CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 20,000 SUNGRANT INTIATIVE: SUNGRANT DOE FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSIP 
HERBACEOUS FEEDSTOCKS ENERGY CANE GROUP

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 1,339,465 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC -446,488 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)
TURNER, PAMELA R EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 2,188,696 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL -500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI 

SERVICE
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL -500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI 

SERVICE
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI 

SERVICE
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI 

SERVICE
HAPPEK, UWE PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 25,000 PHOSPHOR SYSTEMS FOR GENERAL ILLUMINATION SOLID STATE 

LIGHTING (DOE)
HAPPEK, UWE PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 13,133 PHOSPHOR SYSTEMS FOR GENERAL ILLUMINATION SOLID STATE 

LIGHTING (DOE)
HAPPEK, UWE PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 23,484 PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATINGS FOR PV (ARRA)
HAPPEK, UWE PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 25,518 PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATINGS FOR PV (ARRA)
LANDAU, DAVID P PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 8,698 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 

ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL 
HEISENBERG MODELS
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LANDAU, DAVID P PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 400 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL 
HEISENBERG MODELS

LANDAU, DAVID P PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 26,092 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL 
HEISENBERG MODELS

LANDAU, DAVID P PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 930 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL 
HEISENBERG MODELS

SUMMERS, ANNE O MICROBIOLOGY 10,000 NEUTRON SCATTERING ANALYSIS OF MERR AND ITS LIGANDS
SUMMERS, ANNE O MICROBIOLOGY 8,467 NEUTRON SCATTERING ANALYSIS OF MERR AND ITS LIGANDS
WANG, BI-CHENG BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 158,470 PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT FOR GEROLD ROSENBAUM AT SBC-CAT (YR6 - 6 

MONTH EXTENSION)
ZHAO, YIPING PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 70,000 HYDROGEN GENERATION USING INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC AND 

PHOTOELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
LEE, R DEWEY CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 262,000 MIDSOUTH/SOUTHEAST BIOENERGY CONSORTIUM: A BIO-ENERGY 

CROPPING PRODUCTION SYSTEM INITIATIVE FOR THE SOUTHERN U.S.

WORLEY, JOHN W BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 36,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-
101M

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
JORDAN, CARL FREDERICK SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 30,000 REGIONAL BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSHIP
MOHAN, JACQUELINE E SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 22,703 EFFECTS OF WARMING ON TREE SPECIES RECRUITMENT IN DECIDUOUS 

FORESTS OF THE EASTERN UNITED STATES
MOHAN, JACQUELINE E SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 38,493 EFFECTS OF WARMING ON TREE SPECIES RECRUITMENT IN DECIDUOUS 

FORESTS OF THE EASTERN UNITED STATES

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
MERKLE, SCOTT A FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 37,000 BIOREACTOR-BASED SCALE-UP OF AMERICAN CHESTNUT FOR 

AGROFORESTRY AND RESTORATION
TESKEY, ROBERT ONEAL FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 62,122 FRAMEWORK FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF ELEVATED TEMPERATURE, 

CO2 AND WATER AVAILABILITY ON TREE GROWTH

TSAI, CHUNG-JUI FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 25,000 MECHANISMS FOR GROWTH AND STRESS RESISTANCE IN GS POPLAR

TSAI, CHUNG-JUI FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 75,000 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF
POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
LAWRENCE, THOMAS M ENGINEERING 45,457 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT 

(ARRA)
PAN, ZHENGWEI ENGINEERING 8,000 SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE AND MATERIALS SYNTHESIS SERVICE 

TO SAVANNAH RIVER NATIONAL LABORATORY

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 1,100,000 STEAM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT-UGA (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 1,045,000 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENTS-UGA (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 570,000 BUILDING LIGHTNING AND HVAC UPGRADES-UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS (ARRA)

CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 1,400,000 CHILLED WATER BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS-UGA (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 57,600 UGA MARINE INSTITUTE FACILITIES UPGRADE (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 600,000 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENTS-UGA 

COMMISSIONING/RECOMMISSIONING (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 845,245 BUILDING LIGHTING AND HVAC UPGRADES-UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS: 

LIGHTING-FIXTURES (ARRA)
CROWE, KENNETH B ENERGY SERVICES 325,000 BUILDING CHILLED WATER IMPROVEMENTS-UGA: MECHANICAL - OTHER, 

VALVES AND CONTROLS (ARRA)

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
DARVILL, ALAN COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
DARVILL, ALAN COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
DARVILL, ALAN COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
NOAKES, JOHN E CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY 195,029 AUTOMATED BIOLOGICA/CHEMICAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR OFFSHORE

OCEANOGRAPHIC CARBON DYNAMIC STUDIES
SEAMAN, JOHN C SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 8,200 SREL RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF WORK FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

SUPPORT (SOW OR4478)
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SEAMAN, JOHN C SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 49,997 IODINE-129 BEHAVIOR IN WETLANDS (ARRA)
SEAMAN, JOHN C SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 40,600 KEY CONTAMINANT KD VALUES FOR RISK CALCULATIONS (SREL 

RESPONSE TO SOW# G-SOW-A-00183)_(ARRA)
TUBERVILLE, TRACEY D SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 69,000 ECOLOGICAL REFERENCE MODEL DEVELOPMENT

14,524,310

US DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

BROWN, MARK R ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 94,958 INSULIN, IGF AND INSULIN SIGNALING: EFFECTS ON ANOPHELES LIFESPAN 
AND IMMUNITY

DEOM, CARL M PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 5,000 SURVEY FOR GRAPEVINE LEAFROLL-ASSOCIATED VIRUSES (GLRAVS) IN 
VITIS VINIFERA IN GEORGIA

STICE, STEVEN L ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 41,700 DEVELOPING INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS FOR CARDIVASCULAR 
REGENERATIVE MEDICINE

STICE, STEVEN L ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 0 ATLANTA CLINICAL & TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCE INSTITUTE (UL1) PILOT 
PROJECT

STICE, STEVEN L ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 6,950 ATLANTA CLINICAL & TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCE INSTITUTE (UL1) PILOT 
PROJECT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
FUTRIS, THEODORE G EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 0 HEALTH RELATIONSHIP AND MARRIAGE EDUCATION TRAINING PROJECT

FUTRIS, THEODORE G EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 32,901 HEALTHY RELATIONSHIP AND MARRIAGE EDUCATION TRAINING PROJECT 
(HRMET) YEAR 2

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
AMSTER, I JONATHAN CHEMISTRY 108,234 SEQUENCING POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS OF PROTEOGLYCANS

BLOUNT, RONALD LYNN PSYCHOLOGY 18,000 PARENT/HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BEHAVIORS & CHILD'S ANXIETY

DALTON, STEPHEN BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 368,328 INDUCTION OF CARDIOVASCULAR CELLS FROM HESCS BY EMBRYONIC 
CUES

HOLMES, PHILIP V PSYCHOLOGY 73,750 EFFECTS OF VOLUNTARY EXERCISE ON REINSTATEMENT OF COCAINE 
SEEKING

LEEBENS-MACK, JAMES H PLANT BIOLOGY 106,342 EVOLUTION OF PATHWAYS TO PHARMACEUTICALS IN THE POPPY FAMILY 
(ARRA)

MANLEY, NANCY R GENETICS 97,940 THE ROLE OF NEURAL CREST MESENCHYME IN THYMUS DEVELOPMENT 
AND FUNCTION

MANLEY, NANCY R GENETICS 269,458 STUDIES OF IMMUNOSENSCENCE AND OTHER LATE EFFECTS OF ACUTE 
IONIZING RADIATION EXPOSURE IN ATOMIC BOMB SURVIVORS

MU, LAN GEOGRAPHY 3,500 CONSTRUCTING GEOGRAPHIC AREAS IN GIS FOR CANCER DATA ANALYSIS

WANG, BI-CHENG BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 457,422 SOUTHEAST REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE ACCESS TEAM (SER-CAT): NIH 
OPERATIONAL COSTS - YEAR 6

WHITMAN, WILLIAM B MICROBIOLOGY 7,399 METHANOCOCCUS MARIPALUDIS AS AN EMERGING MODEL ORGANISM

WHITMAN, WILLIAM B MICROBIOLOGY 61,090 METHANOCOCCUS MARIPALUDIS AS AN EMERGING MODEL ORGANISM

ZHAO, QUN PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 51,975 INTEGRATED MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, THERMAL TREATMENT 
AND MONITORING FOR HEAD AND NECK CANCER

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
BAILEY, DERYL F COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL 39,000 CCSD FY2010 YOUTH EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM
DISHMAN, RODNEY K KINESIOLOGY -20 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL TO MIDDLE SCHOOL
DISHMAN, RODNEY K KINESIOLOGY 41,886 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL TO MIDDLE SCHOOL
HARNISH, DOROTHY COE CENTERS 170,000 EVALUATION OF COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GEORGIA ADOLESCENT 

FAMILY LIFE DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM
TOMPOROWSKI, PHILLIP D KINESIOLOGY 135,231 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
TOMPOROWSKI, PHILLIP D KINESIOLOGY -11,114 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
BRODY, GENE H CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 0 PREVENTING SUBSTANCE USE IN RURAL AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH

HAUSMAN, DOROTHY FOOD & NUTRITION 44,788 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLEMENT TO: VITAMIN D STATUS, RELATED GENE 
POLYMORPHISMS AND PHYSICAL FUNCTION IN ELDERS (K01 
AG030506)(ARRA)

JOHNSON, MARY ANN FOOD & NUTRITION 41,360 VITAMIN D, FALLS, FRACTURES AND FUNCTION IN COMMUNITY DWELLING
ADULTS
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JOHNSON, MARY ANN FOOD & NUTRITION 22,000 AAA1-HEALTH PROMOTION WELLNESS STATE
JOHNSON, MARY ANN FOOD & NUTRITION 14,958 AAA2-HEALTH PROMOTION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL
JOHNSON, MARY ANN FOOD & NUTRITION 9,666 AAA3-MEDICATION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
BARTLETT, MICHAEL GRIFFITH PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 33,188 AXONAL MEMORY AND TRANSPORT
FAGAN, SUSAN C CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 5,868 PARKINSONS CLINICAL TRIAL-STATISTICAL CENTER
FAGAN, SUSAN C CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 13,817 PARKINSONS CLINICAL TRIAL-STATISTICAL CENTER
GOVINDARAJAN, RAJGOPAL PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 34,526 HUMAN EQUILIBRATIVE NUCLEOSIDE TRANSPORTER-1 (HENT1) AND 

HUMAN CONCENTRATIVE NUCLEOSIDE TRANSPORTER-1 (HCNT1):THEIR 
ROLE IN DETERMINING GEMCITABINE EFFICACY IN ADVANCE HEAD-AND-
NECK CANCERS

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 5,000 EFFECTIVENESS OF HOUSING INTERVENTIONS FOR BATTERED WOMEN

CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 34,699 IMPLEMENTING SAFECARE TO PREVENT CHILD MALTREATMENT IN 
UNDERSERVED POPULATIOS: A STUDY OF TRAINING MODELS

CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 50,000 VALUING CHILD MALTREATMENT OUTCOMES FOR USE IN ECONOMIC 
EVALUATIONS

CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 48,185 TESTING PURVEYOR VERSUS LOCAL COACHING OF SAFECARE IN GEORGIA

DALLAS, CHAM E INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 495,000 GEORGIA REGIONAL HOSPITAL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS EXERCISES

DALLAS, CHAM E INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 415,000 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PLANNING, TRAINING AND EXERCISES FOR 
GEORGIA IDENTIFIED SPECIAL NEEDS POPULATIONS AND OTHER 
COMMUNITY BASED RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS-PHASE III EXTENSION

NAEHER, LUKE PETER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 1,080 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING AND RESEARCH IN ENVIRONMENTAL AND 
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

NAEHER, LUKE PETER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 17,627 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING AND RESEARCH IN ENVIRONMENTAL AND 
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

VENA, JOHN EDWARD EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 7,072 IMPACT OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY ON STROKE AND COGNITIVE FUNCTION IN 
OLDER ADULTS

VENA, JOHN EDWARD EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 7,284 IMPACT OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY ON STROKE AND COGNITIVE FUNCTION IN 
OLDER ADULTS

VENA, JOHN EDWARD EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 11,163 ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINANTS OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 
(SLE) AMONG AFRICAN AMERICANS IN COASTAL CAROLINA

WHALEN, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 154,861 HIV/AIDS INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM
WILSON, MARK G HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR 12,678 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
HE, BIAO INFECTIOUS DISEASES 130,680 AKT AS A TARGET TO ANTI-RSV THERAPY
HE, BIAO INFECTIOUS DISEASES -4,547 AKT AS A TARGET TO ANTI-RSV THERAPY
LAFONTAINE, ERIC R INFECTIOUS DISEASES 44,848 GLANDERS VACCINE DEVELOPMENT
MEAD, DANIEL G WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 30,000 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-WILD BIRD AND MOSQUITO 

DIAGNOSTIC SUPPORT
ROBERTSON, THOMAS PHILLIP PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY 134,439 VAGAL AND GLOSSOPHARYNGEAL AFFERENT CELL BODIES AS 

BIOLOGICAL SENSORS
STALLKNECHT, DAVID E WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 801,234 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR PANDEMIC FLU RESEARCH AND 

SURVEILLANCE
TOMPKINS, STEPHEN M INFECTIOUS DISEASES 241,511 DEVELOPING A PARAMYXOVIRUS-BASED H5N1 VACCINE
TRIPP, RALPH A INFECTIOUS DISEASES 740,358 NIAID CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR INFLUENZA RESEARCH AND 

SURVEILLANCE
TRIPP, RALPH A INFECTIOUS DISEASES 344,766 IMMUNE MECHANISMS OF VIRUS CONTROL (U01/U19): MANIPULATING 

NATURAL HOST IMMUNOREGULATION VIA IDO DURING VIRAL INFECTION

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
ELLETT, ALBERTA SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 1,259,075 DHR/DFCS IV-E UNIVERSITY CHILD WELFARE EDUCATION PROGRAM

HOLLAND, THOMAS P SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 72,000 NONPROFIT CAPACITY BUILDING PROJECT (ARRA)

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BITTNER, JANET S CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 599,842 MHDDAD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING 2009
BITTNER, JANET S CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 3,005,068 DBHDD PROFESIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 

2010
BITTNER, JANET S CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT -398,200 DBHDD PROFESIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 

2010
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CLARK, RICHARD L CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 9,750 TO CONDUCT A RANDOM SET OF INSPECTIONS OF TOBACCO RETAILERS TO
MEASURE COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS PROHIBITING THE SALE OF TOBACCO 
TO MINORS

CLARK, RICHARD L CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 78,000 WORK ON THE SYNAR PROJECT TO PREVENT THE SALE OF TOBACCO TO 
MINORS. WORK ON THE UAD PROJECT TO STUDY THE FACTORS RELATED 
TO THE PREVALENCE OF ALCOHOL SALES TO UNDERAGE BUYERS

CLARK, RICHARD L CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 15,324 PERMES
DICK, VIRGINIA ROBINSON CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 20,027 GEORGIA JAIL DIVERSION AND TRAUMA RECOVERY EVALUAT ION
DICK, VIRGINIA ROBINSON CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 80,108 GEORGIA JAIL DIVERSION AND TRAUMA RECOVERY EVALUAT ION
MCRAE, ERIC ANDREW OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV 37,500 WEB-ENABLED HEALTH DATA GIS
OLOONEY JR, JOHN A CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 129,600 DISPROPORTIONALITY AND DISPARITY STUDY OF THE CHILD WELFARE 

SYSTEM IN GEORGIA
OLOONEY JR, JOHN A CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 69,063 PREVENTION MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
RECHTMAN, JANET E FANNING INSTITUTE 495,000 EMBRACE
SHETTERLEY, KAREN R CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 225,608 GEORGIA TRAINER/TRAINING APPROVAL
SHETTERLEY, KAREN R CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 3,500 GEORGIA TRAINER/TRAINING APPROVAL

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BEACH, STEVEN R H INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 0 EXAMINATION OF GENETIC AND GXE EFFECTS IN THE FAMILY AND 

COMMUNITY HEALTH STUDIES
BEACH, STEVEN R H INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 197,131 EXAMINATION OF GENETIC AND GXE EFFECTS IN THE FAMILY AND 

COMMUNITY HEALTH STUDIES
BEACH, STEVEN R H INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 86,329 EXAMINATION OF GENETIC AND GXE EFFECTS IN THE FAMILY AND 

COMMUNITY HEALTH STUDIES
BOONS, GERARDUS JOSEPHUS COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 52,845 GLYCOREGULATION OF SKP1 IN THE CYTOPLASM AND NUCLEUS
BOONS, GERARDUS JOSEPHUS COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 47,377 GLYCOREGULATION OF SKP1 IN THE CYTOPLASM AND NUCLEUS
BOTHE, ANNE KATHERINE INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 131,070 STUTTERING THERAPY AND NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL INTERACTION

BRODY, GENE H INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 53,185 PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE WEB-BASED HEALTHY FAMILIES 
GEORGIA INFORMATION DATABASE AND EVALUATION SYSTEM

FREIMUTH, VICKI S BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 49,035 COMMUNICATION OF ESSENTIAL HEALTH SERVICES
FREIMUTH, VICKI S BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 59,672 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH PREPAREDNESS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 

RESEARCH CENTERS
HURT, TERA ROSE INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 19,990 PATHWAYS TO MARRIAGE AMONG AFRICAN AMERICAN MEN
KISSINGER, JESSICA CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 30,000 SUBCONTRACT - INTERGRATED DATABASES FOR APICOMPLEXAN 

PATHOGENS
KISSINGER, JESSICA CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 854,350 THE EUKARYOTIC PATHOGEN BIOINFORMATICS RESOURCE CENTER

KISSINGER, JESSICA CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 106,766 INTEGRATIVE TOOLS FOR PROTOZOAN PARASITE RESEARCH
PRESTEGARD, JAMES COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 220,000 STRUCTURAL GENOMICS OF EUKARYOTIC DOMAIN FAMILIES
SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 97,986 VULNERABI ITY AND RESILIENCE IN AFRICAN AMERICAN PARENTS

SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 169,878 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

SIMONS, RONALD L INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 101,524 PSYCHOLOGICAL & BEHAVIORAL PREDICTORS OF HPV VACCINATION USE 
IN AFRICAN AMERICAN WOMEN

STEET, RICHARD COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 114,805 TESTING SUBSTRATE-FLUX THERAPIES FOR GLYCOSYLATION DISORDERS 
USING ZEBRAFISH (ARRA)

STRIEPEN, BORIS CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 145,297 DEVELOPMENT OF IMPDH-TARGETED DRUGS AGAINST CRYPTOSPORIDIUM

STRIEPEN, BORIS CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 125,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA
STRIEPEN, BORIS CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 66,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA
TARLETON, RICK L CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 142,363 A SEMANTIC PROBLEM SOLVING ENVIRONMENT FOR T. CRUZI AND 

RELATED PATHOGEN
TIEMEYER, MICHAEL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 133,614 N-GLYCOSYLATION MECHANISM IN INSECT CELLS (ARRA)
TIEMEYER, MICHAEL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 80,138 N-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
WELLS, ROBERT LANCE COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 397,070 WELLS/WOODS ADMIN SUPP-DAVIS SHOTGUN GLYCOMICS: LINKING 

GLYCAN STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION (ARRA)
WELLS, ROBERT LANCE COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 73,750 O-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
WOODS, ROBERT J COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 0 CREATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF VIRTUAL 3D GLYCAN ARRAYS

WOODS, ROBERT J COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 66,431 HIGH-SPECIFICALLY AFFINITY REAGENTS FOR N-GLYCOSYLATION SITE 
MAPPING AND GLYCOMICS
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WOODS, ROBERT J COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 94,732 CREATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF VIRTUAL 3D GLYCAN ARRAYS

XU, YING INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS 132,708 HIGH ACCURACY PROTEIN STRUCTURE MODELING
YORK, WILLIAM S COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 79,877 DATABASE INFRASTRUCTURE FOR GLYCAN STANDARDS

15,730,514

US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DALLAS, CHAM E INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 206,630 GEMA - FY07 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM VET-BDLS

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 33,200 FY 2007 DHS GRANT AGROSECURITY
CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 30,000 AGRICULTURE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PROJECT
CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 440,000 FY 2008 DHS AGROSECURITY GRANT
HAMILTON, ROBERT D OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 0 FY 2006 DHS GRANT - AGROSECURITY PLANNING FOR CONTINUITY AND 

CAPACITY BUILDING CONCEPT IN EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

709,830

US DEPARTMENT OF STATE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

SPECTOR, JONATHAN COE CENTERS 56,423 USAID DISTRIBUTED BASIC EDUCATION - 2: INDONESIA PROJECT
56,423

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

BATZER, DAROLD P ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 18,000 ASSESSING IMPACTS OF HEMLOCK DEMISE ON A SOUTHERN 
APPALACHIAN STREAM USING AQUATIC MACROINVERTEBRATES

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
FISCHER, JOHN R WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 17,760 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
KEEL, M KEVIN WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 43,001 THE PROPAGATION AND DECONTAMINATION OF WHITE-NOSE SYNDROME 

(WNS) IN THE ENVIRONMENT
YABSLEY, MICHAEL JOHN WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 35,000 DETERMINING EXPOSURE LEVELS OF WOOD DUCKS (AIX SPONSA) TO 

AVIAN INFLUENZA VIRUS (AIV) AND NEWCASTEL DISEASE VIRUS (NDV) IN 
THE EASTERN UNITED STATES

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
BRINGOLF, ROBERT B FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 18,000 ASSESSMENT OF ENDOCRINE DISRUPTION IN FISH AND ESTROGENIC 

POTENCY OF WATERS IN GEORGIA
131,761

US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES

GREENE, WALTER D FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 210,446 IMPROVING WOODY BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK LOGISTICS BY REDUCING ASH 
AND MOISTURE CONTENT

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
MANI, SUDHAGAR ENGINEERING 235,990 LOW COST GRANULATION OF LIGNOCELLULOSIC BIOMASS

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
MIDDLEBROOKS, CAROLE CAMPUS LIFE -20 YOUNG ADULT HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT FOR ADVOCATING SAFE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR PEERS
MIDDLEBROOKS, CAROLE CAMPUS LIFE 11,270 YOUNG ADULT HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT FOR ADVOCATING SAFE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR PEERS
457,686
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US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES

HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 5,150 AIR MONITORING FOR DRY DEPOSITION (CASTINET III)
KASTNER, JAMES R BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 23,020 REUSABLE SOLID ACID AND BASE CATALYSTS FROM BIOMASS FOR 

BIODIESEL GENERATION TO MOUNTAIN CREEK ENTERPRISES, MONRO GA 
FOR EPA SBIR PHASE 1 GRANT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
TURNER, PAMELA R EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 290,150 RADON EDUCATION AND TESTING PROGRAM

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
FISHER, JEFFREY WILLIAM ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 10,320 DEVELOPMENT OF PBPK/PSAR MODELS FOR HEALTH BASED 

PROVISIONARY ADVISORY LEVELS (PALS)

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
PORTER, JAMES W SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 69,000 CORAL REEF EVALUATION AND MONITORING PROJECT: JUNE TO 

DECEMBER, 2009
397,640

41,749,406
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SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

FEDERAL AGENCIES INDUSTRIAL/CORPORATE AGENCIES (CONT.)
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT BIOINQUIRE LLC X  X
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY X  X BRESAGEN/CYTOGENESIS X   

C&R BIOTEK LLC  X X
DEPARTMENTS CAUDILL SEED COMPANY  X  
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION X X X CERES INC X   
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE X X X CHANG-SOP CHONG LLC  X  
      COOP ECOSYS STUDIES UNIT - GULF X  X CH2M HILL INC X   
      COOP ECOSYS STUDIES UNIT - PIEDMONT X X X CIBA VISION CORPORATION X   
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X X X CINCINNATI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL X X X
US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE X X X CITRANOL ENERGY I LLC  X  
      NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY X X X CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL  X X
      US DEPT OF AIR FORCE X X X COMETAGON  X  
      US DEPT OF ARMY X X X CONAGRA FOODS INC X X  
      US DEPT OF NAVY X X X CONNECTICUT VALLEY SANI WASTE   X
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY X X X COOK BIOTECH INC  X  
      OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY X X  CREARE INC X   
US DEPT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV X X X CTB MCGRAW HILL X X  
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR X X X C2 BIOFUELS LLC X X  
US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR   X DEEP ORGANIC LLC  X  
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE X X X DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC X X  
US DEPT OF EDUCATION X X X DOWN TO EARTH ENERGY INC   X
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS X X X ECOLAB INC X   
    CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL X X X ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH  X  
      NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH X X X ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH & ENG, INC X  X
US DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS   X EPRIDA, INC. X X  

FARNAM COMPANIES INC X X  
INDEPENDENT AGENCIES FORT DODGE ANIMAL HEALTH X X  
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN X X X FRESH EXPRESS INC X   
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR ARTS  X X G & H BRANDS LLC  X  
NATL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES X X X GA POWER COMPANY X X X
PEACE CORPS X X X GE GLOBAL RESEARCH X X X
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION X X X GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION   X
SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION X X  GILEAD SCIENCES INC  X  
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY X   GLYCOSENSORS & DIAGNOSTICS LLC   X
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL X X X HEALTHPRO BRANDS INC   X
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY X X X HOME DEPOT, INC (THE)  X  
US FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION  X  IBM GLOBAL SERVICES  X X
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER X X X IDEXX CORPORATION X   

IMMUCELL CORPORATION X X  
INDUSTRIAL/CORPORATE AGENCIES INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS INTL  X  

ABBOTT LABORATORIES   X INFOSCITEX CORPORATION X X  
ABEOME, INC. X   INHIBITEX, INC X X  
ACUTE VIRAL RESEARCH X   INSECTIGEN, INC. X X  
ADENOSINE THERAPEUTICS, LLC X   INSTITUTE FOR STUDENT ACHIEVMT  X  
AEROVECTRX CORPORATION  X  INTERNET SECURITY COMPANY X   
AGSTRONG INC X   INTERVET AMERICA INC  X  
AIR MOVEMENT SYSTEMS INC   X JOSEPH COTRUVO &ASSOCIATES LLC X X  
AKTIV-DRY LLC  X  KCP TECHNOLOGIES   X
ALCON LABORATORIES INC X   KEYPLEX  X  
ALLTECH INC   X KING COAL COMPANY LTD X   
ALTERRA BIOENERGY X   LOCKHEED MARTIN INC X   
ALTRABIOFUELS X   MACTEC, INC. X X X
ALTRIA GROUP INC   X MARS INCORPORATED  X X
ANGIONICS INC X   MARTA-METRO ATLANTA RAPID TRAN   X
APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC   X MCCORMICK SCIENCE INSTITUTE X   
AQUESYS INC  X  MEAD-JOHNSON   X
ARBORGEN LLC  X X MEDICAL ASSOCIATION OF GEORGIA  X  
ARCADIS X   MERCK & CO INC  X X
ARUNA BIOMEDICAL INC X   MERIAL X X X
ASCEND ENGINEERING INC X   MONSANTO X X X
AT&T, CORPORATION X X  MORGAN HEALTHCARE CONSULTING  X  
ATLANTA ELECTRICAL JOINT APPRE  X  NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSRV   X
AWS CONVERGENCE TECHNOLOGIES   X NESTLE PURINA PET CARE COMPANY  X  
AZIMUTH CORPORATION   X NEW EARTH RENEWABLE ENERGY INC  X  
BASF CORPORATION   X NEXBIO INC X   
BEEFMASTERS BREEDERS UNIVERSAL X X  PALL CORPORATION   X

Red highlighted sponsors are sponsors new to UGA in FY10 or we have not received funding in the previous three years.

FUNDED SPONSOR TYPE & NAME
FY2008 THROUGH FY2010
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SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

INDUSTRIAL/CORPORATE AGENCIES (CONT.) INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES - INTERNATIONAL ORG. (CONT.)
PEARSON EDUCATION, INC X X X CTR INFO SECURITY TRADE CTRL J  X X
PFIZER INC X X X CTR INTL MEJORAMIENTO MAIZ TRI X X X
PHILIP MORRIS X X X EGYPTIAN CULTURAL & EDUC BUR  X  
PIONEER HI-BRED INATL X X X EL GOBIERNO REGNL LA LIBERTAD X   
PLUM CREEK TIMBER COMPANY X X  ELSEVIER LIMITED X   
PRECURVE LLC   X ENVIRONMENT CANADA  X  
PREMIER TECH INC X   FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JULICH GMBH  X X
PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS INC   X FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT   X
PRIVATE X X X GLOBAL CAMPS AFRICA   X
PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY  X X GLOBAL FOREST  X  
PROFESSIONAL GOLFERS ASSN(PGA) X   GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY  X X
RAYTHEON COMPANY  X  HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM   X
RECONSERVE INC X   HIGHER EDUCATION COMM PAKISTAN X   
REPLIKINS LTD X   HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD  X X
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS  X  HUMAN FRONTIER SCIENCE PROGRAM  X  
ROHN & HAAS COMPANY  X X INST NACL D INVS AGROP/URAGUAY X   
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS X X X INST RSCH HOUSEHOLD ECONOMICS X   
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP X X X INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE  X  
SCRIPPS  X X INTERNATIONAL WATER ASSOCIATN   X
SEMINIS INC.  X  INTL CROPS RSCH INST SEMI-ARID   X
SHAKLEE CORPORATION X X X INTL FREEDOM OF EXPRESSION EXC  X  
SMITHBUCKLIN X X X JIANGXI ADMINISTRATION INST X   
SMITHFIELD PREMIUM GENETICS X X  KASETSART UNIVERSITY X X  
SOPRIS WEST X   LG MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INST  X  
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES  X  MOREDUN RESEARCH INSTITUTE  X  
SPECIALIZED INFO PUBLISHER ASN  X  NATO SCIENTIFIC AFFAIRS DIV  X  
SSS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  X X NEW ZEALAND DAIRY SYS MGMT LLC X   
SYNERGY PARAMETRICS LLC X   NICARAGUAN PEANUT GROWERS ASSN X   
SYNGENTA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC  X X NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORG   X
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC X X X OASMIA PHARMACEUTICAL AB  X  
TALL TIMBERS RESEARCH INC X X  RURAL DEVLPMNT ADMIN OF KOREA X   
TKC GLOBAL   X SPRINGER-VERLAG   X
TOLERO BIOENERGY   X SWEDISH RADIATION SAFETY AUTH   X
TRC COMPANIES INC   X TATE & LYLE PLC  X  
TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE LLC   X TIANJIN LABOR & PERSONNEL BURE X   
TYRATECH INC   X TRENT UNIVERSITY   X
UNIV CORP FOR ATOMOSPHERIC RSC X   UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY  X X
US ETHANOL LLC X   UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND, THE  X  
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS X X X UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN  X  
VIRGIN ISL SUSTAINABLE FARM IN X X X US-ISRAEL BINATIONAL SCI FDN X X  
VISCON TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS   X VARIOUS-INTERNATIONAL NON-GIFT   X
WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMP X X  WORLD BANK X X  
WIGGINS-BAIN TRUST X X  
WORTHAM LABORATORIES INC   X OTHER AGENCIES
ZEL ENGINEERS INC   X COUNTIES AND CITIES

ATHENS-CLARKE CO PUBLIC UTIL  X X
INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES ATHENS-CLARKE CO SUPERIOR CT X   

INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION ATLANTA-FULTON CO EMERGENCY MG X   
CHIANG CHING-KUO FOUNDATION   X ATLANTA-FULTON PUBLIC LIBRARY   X
DELTA WATERFOWL FOUNDATION X X  AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY CONSOL X X X
FUNDACION MAQUIPUCUNA X   CHATHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMM  X X
JURGEN MANCHOT FOUNDATION X   CITY OF ASHBURN  X  
KOREA FOUNDATION X X X CITY OF BAINBRIDGE  X  
MIZUTANI FDN FOR GLYCOSCIENCE   X CITY OF CARNESVILLE X   
RADIATION EFFECTS RESEARCH FND   X CITY OF COVINGTON X   

CITY OF GRIFFIN X X X
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS CITY OF MACON   X
ALBERTA HERITAGE FDN MED RESCH X   CITY OF MOULTRIE X   
ASOCIACION CIVIL NEOANDINA  X  CITY OF ROME   X
ATOTECH DEUTSCHLAND GMBH  X  CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS   X
BAYER CROPSCIENCE  X X CITY OF VALDOSTA X X X
BEIJING ADMINISTRATIVE COLLEGE  X  CITY OF WINDER   X
BINATL AGRI RSCH & DEV FUND X X X CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT X X X
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INC. X  X COBB COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH  X  
CELANESE CORPORATION  X  COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMT X X X
CENTRE ADDICTION & MENTAL HLTH  X  COUNTY OF ATHENS-CLARKE   X
CENTRO INTL MEJORA MAIZ TRIGO   X COUNTY OF ATKINSON  X X
CEVA SANTE ANIMALE X   COUNTY OF BANKS X X X
CHINA GREAT WALL INDUSTRY CORP   X COUNTY OF BARROW X   
CHINA NORTH INDUSTRIES-NORINCO X X X COUNTY OF BARTOW  X  
CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGA  X  COUNTY OF BERRIEN X X X
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SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

OTHER AGENCIES - COUNTIES AND CITIES (CONT.) OTHER AGENCIES - COUNTIES AND CITIES (CONT.)
COUNTY OF BROOKS X X X HABERSHAM CTY BRD OF EDUCATION  X X
COUNTY OF BRYAN   X JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM X X X
COUNTY OF BULLOCH X X X JEFFERSON CITY SCHOOLS X X  
COUNTY OF BUTTS  X  LEON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT  X  
COUNTY OF CANDLER X X X MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT   X
COUNTY OF CARROLL X X  MORGAN COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM X   
COUNTY OF CATOOSA  X X OGLETHORPE COUNTY SCHOOL SYS X X X
COUNTY OF CHATHAM X X X PELHAM BOARD OF EDUCATION X  X
COUNTY OF CHATTAHOOCHEE  X X STEWART COUNTY BD OF EDUCATION X X X
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE X X X TALBOT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT  X X
COUNTY OF CLARKE  X  WARE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT X X X
COUNTY OF COLQUITT X X  WILKES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT X X  
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA X  X
COUNTY OF COWETA X X X ENDOWMENT
COUNTY OF CRISP  X X ENDOWMENT X X X
COUNTY OF DAWSON X X X
COUNTY OF DOUGHERTY X X X OTHER STATES/STATE UNIVERSITIES
COUNTY OF EMANUEL X X X AL DEPT OF CONSERVATION & NATU  X X
COUNTY OF EVANS X X X ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF FAYETTE/FAYETTEVILLE  X X AUBURN UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF FULTON X X X BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE X X X
COUNTY OF GLYNN X X X BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY   X
COUNTY OF GREENE X  X CLARK UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF GWINNETT X   CLEMSON UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF HABERSHAM  X X COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON  X  
COUNTY OF HANCOCK X X X COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES X X  
COUNTY OF HARRIS X X X COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY X   
COUNTY OF HENRY X X X DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY X   
COUNTY OF IRWIN X X X FLA. FISH&WILDLIFE CONSV. COMM X X X
COUNTY OF JASPER X  X FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIV  X  
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON  X  FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF JENKINS X X X INDIANA UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF JOHNSON X X X IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF LEE X   KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY X  X
COUNTY OF LONG X  X LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATL LAB  X  
COUNTY OF LOWNDES X  X LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF LUMPKIN X X  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C X X X
COUNTY OF MADISON   X MIAMI UNIVERSITY  X  
COUNTY OF MCDUFFIE   X MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF MERIWETHER X X X MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF MITCHELL   X MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY   X
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY X X X MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON X X X
COUNTY OF MORGAN X X  NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF HEALTH   X
COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE X X X NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV X X X
COUNTY OF NEWTON X X X NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY   X
COUNTY OF PICKENS X   NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY   X
COUNTY OF PIKE X X X PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF POLK X  X REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CALIF  X X
COUNTY OF ROCKDALE X X X RUTGERS UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF SCHLEY X X X S C SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM X X  
COUNTY OF SPALDING  X X SACRAMENTO AREA FLOOD CONTROL   X
COUNTY OF STEWART   X SC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES   X
COUNTY OF SUMTER X X  SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF TALBOT X X  SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY X X X
COUNTY OF TATTNALL X X X SOUTHERN UNIV AND A&M COLL -LA   X
COUNTY OF TELFAIR X X X STATE OF TENNESSEE  X  
COUNTY OF TIFT/TIFTON  X  TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESC AGENCY   X
COUNTY OF TOOMBS X X X TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC X X X
COUNTY OF TREUTLEN X X X TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY  X  
COUNTY OF TROUP X X X TUFTS UNIVERSITY  X  
COUNTY OF WARREN X  X UNIV NORTH CAROLINA CHAPEL HIL  X X
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON  X X UNIV NORTH CAROLINA GREENSBORO X X  
COUNTY OF WAYNE X X X UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/DAVIS X X X
COUNTY OF WILKINSON X X X UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/IRVINE X X X
DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH  X X UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/RIVERSIDE   X
DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM X X X UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/SAN DIEGO  X X
DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM   X UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/SANTA BARBA X X X
FORSYTH COUNTY BD OF EDUCATION X X  UNIV OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE  X  
FORSYTH COUNTY CLERK OF COURT X   UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK X X X
GRIFFIN/SPALDING COUNTY  X X UNIV OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA   X
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM X X X UNIV OF NEBRASKA MEDICAL CTR  X  
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SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

OTHER AGENCIES - OTHER STATES/STATE UNIVERSITIES (CONT.) OTHER AGENCIES - PRIVATE - FOUNDATIONS (CONT.)
UNIV OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN  X X EDWARD MALLINCKRODT JR FOUNDTN X X X
UNIV OF OKL HEALTH SCIENCE CTR   X ELLISON MEDICAL FOUNDATION   X
UNIV OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI X   ELSA U PARDEE FOUNDATION X   
UNIV OF TEXAS HLTH SCI CTR/HTN   X EMPLOYMENT POLICIES INST FNDTN X   
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA X   FDN FOR AGRONOMIC RESEARCH X X X
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA X X X FETZER INSTITUTE  X  
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS X X X FISHAMERICA FOUNDATION   X
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA X X X FNDTN CLINICAL RESEARCH IN IBD  X  
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT  X X FORD FOUNDATION X X X
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA X X X FRANK W NORRIS FOUNDATION X X X
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII X   FRED C GLOECKNER FDN   X
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO X  X FREEMAN FOUNDATION X  X
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS X X X GA FRUIT AND VEGETABLE FDN X   
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA  X X GA TURF GRASS FOUNDATION, INC  X  
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS  X  GDL FOUNDATION   X
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY  X  GEORGIA BAR FOUNDATION INC X X  
UNIVERSITY OF MASS - DARTMOUTH   X GEORGIA CITIES FOUNDATION   X
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS, THE X X  GEORGIA CIVIL JUSTICE FDN  X  
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN   X GEORGIA POULTRY FEDERATION INC X  X
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA X X X GEORGIA POWER FOUNDATION X   
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI X X X GEORGIA TOURISM FOUNDATION  X  
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI X X X GEORGIA 4-H FOUNDATION X X  
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA X X X GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN   X
UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO  X X GRAHAM FOUNDATION X X X
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA X X X GRAYSON-JOCKEY CLUB RSCH FNDTN X X  
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA X X X GREENSBORO DREAMERS  X X
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE X  X HEALTHCARE GEORGIA FOUNDATION X  X
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS /AUSTIN X X X HENRY LUCE FOUNDATION   X
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO X   HENRY M. JACKSON FOUNDATION X X  
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH X X  HODGE FOUNDATION INC, THE X X X
UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT   X HOLSTEIN FOUNDATION X  X
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA X  X IMLAY FOUNDATION INC X   
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON X X X JAPAN FDN CTR FOR GLOBAL PRTNS   X
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN X X  JELKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC  X  
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING  X X JOHN D & C T MACARTHUR FOUND X X X
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY X X X JOHN TEMPLETON FOUNDATION  X  
VARIOUS OTHER STATES X X X JUVENILE DIABETES FOUND INATL X X X
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIV  X X KETTERING FOUNDATION X  X
VIRGINIA DEPT GAME INLAND FISH  X  LEAKEY_FOUNDATION   X
VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE X X X MADDIES FUND THE PET RESCUE FN X  X
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY  X X MCCORMICK TRIBUNE FOUNDATION X   
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY  X X MCKNIGHT FOUNDATION X   
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY X X X MERCK COMPANY FOUNDATION X   
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY   X MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION X X X
WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY  X  NATIONAL FILM PRESERVATION FDT  X X
WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY X X X NATIONAL FOLIAGE FOUNDATION  X  
YOSEMITE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIS  X  NATL ATHLETIC TRNS ASN R&E FDN  X X

NEMOURS WILDLIFE FOUNDATION X X X
PRIVATE - FOUNDATIONS OREGON ZOO FOUNDATION   X
A P SLOAN FOUNDATION  X  ORGANIC FARMING RESEARCH FDN  X  
AKC CANINE HEALTH FOUNDATION  X  PEANUT FOUNDATION X X X
ALCOHOLIC BEV MED RSCH FDN  X  PROJECT AWARE FOUNDATION   X
ALLEN FOUNDATION   X PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIETY OF AM  X  
ALZHEIMER DRUG DISCOVERY FNDTN X   RESEARCH FD OF ST UN OF NY X  X
AM COL OF VET INTERNAL MED FND  X X RICHARD B RUSSELL FOUNDATION  X X
AMER FOUND FOR PHAR EDUC X X  ROBERT WOOD JOHNSON FOUNDATION  X  
AMERICAN CHESTNUT FOUNDATION X X  RUSSELL SAGE FOUNDATION  X  
AMERICAN FOUNDATION AGING RSCH  X  S H KRESS FOUNDATION X   
AMERICAN MEAT INST FDN (AMIF)  X  SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN X X X
AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL FNDTN  X  SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV FOUND X X X
AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE FNDTN X  X SILICON VALLEY COMMUNITY FDTN   X
ANDREW W MELLON FOUNDATION X X X SLOAN FOUNDATION  X X
BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN  X X SMITH RICHARDSON FOUNDATION X   
BURROUGHS WELLCOME FUND X   SMITHGALL WOODS FOUNDATION INC X   
CALLAWAY FOUNDATION INC  X X SPENCER FOUNDATION X   
CEDAR TREE FOUNDATION, THE X   TALLAHASSEE MEMORIAL HCARE FND X X X
CHILDREN'S GLAUCOMA FOUNDATION X X X TEMPLETON FOUNDATION X  X
COMCAST FOUNDATION, THE X   TINKER FOUNDATION  THE X X  
COMMUNITY FDTN OF CENTRAL GA  X  TRUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION   X
COTTON FDN/NATL COTTON COUNCIL X  X TURNER FOUNDATION INC  X  
EAST LAKE FOUNDATION X   UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN X X X
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SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

OTHER AGENCIES - PRIVATE - OTHER (CONT.) OTHER AGENCIES - PRIVATE - OTHER (CONT.)
US CIVILIAN RSCH & DEVL FDN X   COOP PROGRAM OP METEOR ED/TRN   X
VET EMERGENCY & CRITICAL CARE   X CORNELL UNIVERSITY X X X
WATSON-BROWN FOUNDATION X X X CORPORATION FOR NATL & COMM SV  X X
WENDY WILL CASE CANCER FND INC  X  COTTON INCORPORATED X X X
WILDLIFE FOUNDATION OF FLORIDA X   COUNCIL OF GRAD SCH & PETERSON X   
WILLIAM & FLORA HEWLETT FOUND X X X CTAE RESOURCE NETWORK X   
WILLIAM T GRANT FOUNDATION X   DARTMOUTH COLLEGE  X X
WORMSLOE FOUNDATION X X X DONALD DANFORTH PLANT SCI CTR   X

DREXEL UNIVERSITY X   
PRIVATE - OTHER DUKE UNIVERSITY X X X
ACADEMNY FOR EDUC DEV INC X   E P JACOBSEN CHAR TR FOR ANIMA X   
ACADEMY OF APPLIED SCIENCE X X X EMORY UNIVERSITY X X X
ACTION  INC   X ENV ALTERNATIVE UNLIMITED LLC  X  
ADA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. X X X ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES NETWRK  X  
AM ASSN OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES X   FAMILY CONN PARTNERSHIP, INC. X X  
AM ASSN OF VET LAB DIAGNOSTICN   X G F PEABODY AWARDS X X X
AM COLLEGE OF VET PATHOLOGISTS  X  GA ASSN OF ASSESSING OFFICIALS X X  
AMER ASSN COL OF PHARMACY X X  GA ASSN OF WATER PROFESSIONALS   X
AMER ASSN OF FELINE PRACT X   GA ASSN OF ZONING ADMINS X X  
AMER ASSN OF ZOO VETERINARIANS   X GA ATHLETIC TRAINERS ASSOCIATN   X
AMER COL OF VET SURGEONS X  X GA CITY-COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSN X X  
AMER COUNCIL LEARNED SOCIETIES  X  GA CROP IMPROVEMENT ASSN  X  
AMER MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY X X X GA DEPT OF TRANSPORT ENGINEERS X   
AMER SOC FOR MICROBIOLOGISTS X X X GA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION   X
AMERICAN ANGUS ASSOC X   GA FRUIT & VEG GROWERS ASSOC X   
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY  X X GA GOVT FINANCE OFC ASSOC X   
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY  X X GA LEADERSHIP INST SCHL IMPROV X  X
AMERICAN DIALECT SOCIETY X X X GA LOCAL GOVT PERSONNEL ASSN X   
AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL RSCH ASSN  X  GA MUNICIPAL CLERKS & FINANCE  X  
AMERICAN EGG BOARD X   GA PRTNSHP FOR EXCELLNCE IN ED   X
AMERICAN FLORAL ENDOWMENT X X  GA RESOURCE CONSERVATION & DEV  X  
AMERICAN GELBVIEH ASSOCIATION X   GA STATE TRADE ASSN NONP DEVEL X   
AMERICAN HEART ASSN X X X GARDEN CLUB OF AMERICA, THE X   
AMERICAN INTNL CHAROLAIS ASSOC X X X GARDEN CLUB OF GEORGIA INC  X  
AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB X   GENERATION CHALLENGE PROGRAMME   X
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION X   GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF AMERICA  X X
AMERICAN PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY  X  GEORGIA ASSN OF TAX OFFICIALS X   
AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSN X   GEORGIA BIOMEDICAL PARTNERSHIP X X  
AMERICAN TYPE CULTURE COLLECTN   X GEORGIA BOTANICAL SOCIETY X X  
ANONYMOUS X X  GEORGIA CATTLEMEN'S ASSN  X X
ARCH FOUNDATION X X X GEORGIA CENTERS OF INNOVATION X  X
ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY X X X GEORGIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION X X X
ARTS MIDWEST  X  GEORGIA FOR A LIFETIME INC   X
ASSN COUNTY COMM`S OF GEORGIA X X X GEORGIA FORESTRY ASN INC X X X
ASSN OF ART MUSEUM CURATORS  X  GEORGIA HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATN   X
ASSN OF FUNDRAISING PROFESSION X X  GEORGIA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION   X
ATLANTA AUDUBON SOCIETY  X X GEORGIA MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION X   
AUGUSTA PARTNERSHIP CHILDREN X X X GEORGIA NATIVE PLANT SOCIETY  X X
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE LLC   X GEORGIA RESEARCH ALLIANCE  X  
BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE X  X GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORP   X
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY  X  GEORGIA TRANSMISSION CORP  X X
BERRY COLLEGE   X GOVT MGMT INFO SCIENCES GA CHP  X  
BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY X X X GREAT EASTERN MUSSEL FARMS X   
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY X   HARVARD UNIVERSITY X X X
BROWN UNIVERSITY  X  HAWAII AGRICULTURE RESRCH CNT`  X  
BURNHAM INST FOR MEDICAL RESCH   X HEALTH RESEARCH, INC X   
C & M MASON TRUST  X  HIGHER EDUCATION FOR DEVELOPMT X X  
CALIFORNIA INST OF TECHNOLOGY  X  HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST X X X
CARIBBEAN CONSERVATION CORP X X X INATL SOC OF ARBORICULTURE  X  
CARNEGIE CORP OF NEW YORK  X  INST CONT LEGAL EDUCATION GA X X X
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIV   X INST FOR GENOMIC RSCH-TIGR,THE X X  
CENTER FOR CIVIC EDUCATION X X  INSTITUTE FOR FOREST BIO TECH X   
CENTER FOR PLANT CONSERVATION  X  INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENT   X
CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE ATLANTA X  X INTERNTL FOOD POLICY RSCH INST X X  
CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY X   INTL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY X   
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY  X  INTL BRANGUS BREEDERS ASSN X  X
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GA  X X J CRAIG VENTER INSTITUTE X   
COMMUNITY DEV INST HEAD START X   J W JONES ECOLOGICAL RSCH CTR X X X
CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL  X  JAMES S MCDONNEL FOUNDATION  X X
CONSORTIUM FOR PLANT BIOTECH R X X X JET PROPULSION LABORATORY X   
CONSUMER CREDIT CNS SVC GR ATL  X  JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY  X  

25



SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10 SPONSOR TYPE & NAME FY08 FY09 FY10

OTHER AGENCIES - PRIVATE - OTHER (CONT.) OTHER AGENCIES - PRIVATE - OTHER (CONT.)
JUNIOR LEAGE OF ATHENS X   UNITED SOYBEAN BOARD  X X
KLEINSCHMIDT ASSOCIATES X X  UNITED WAY OF METRO ATLANTA  X  
LAND INSTITUTE, THE X   UNIV OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA X   
LEGACY LINK INC, THE X   UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO  X  
MACON MUSEUM OF ARTS & SCIENCE  X  UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI X X X
MARGOT MARSH FUND  X  UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME X   
MARINE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY  X X UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH   X
MASSACHUSETTS INST OF TECH X   UPPER OCONEE WATERSHED NETWORK  X  
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN  X X US ENDOWMENT FORESTRY & COMMUN   X
MINNESOTA ZOO   X US GOLF ASSOCIATION X   
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES  X  US POULTRY & EGG ASSOCIATION X X X
NATIONAL ASSOC OF COUNTIES X X  UT-BATTELLE LLC X X X
NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIETY X   VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY  X  
NATIONAL CATTLEMEN'S BEEF ASSN   X VARIOUS-INCOME X X X
NATIONAL CTR FOR HEALTHY HOUSG X   VARIOUS-NON-CORP GIFTS X  X
NATIONAL EATING DISORDERS ASSN  X  VARIOUS-NON-CORP GRANTS X X X
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY X   VARIOUS-NONGIFT X X X
NATIONAL MILITARY FAMILY ASSN   X VIDALIA ONION COMMITTEE X X  
NATIONAL MPS SOCIETY  X X VIRGINIA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE   X
NATIONAL PEANUT BOARD X X X WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY X X X
NATIONAL PORK BOARD,THE X X  WEST VIRGINIA UNIV RSCH CORP   X
NATIONAL WATERMELON ASSOCIATN X X X WILDLIFE CONSERVATION SOCIETY X   
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT X X X WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE   X
NATL ACADEMY OF EDUCATION X X  WOOD SUPPLY RESEARCH INSTIT. X X X
NATL ALLI RSCH SCHIZ & DEPRES  X  WOODS HOLE RESEARCH CENTER X   
NATL ALLIANCE FOR PRESERVA COM  X  WORLD WILDLIFE FUND  X  
NATL ASSN OF CONSERVATION DIST  X  YALE UNIVERSITY X   
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING   X
NATL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOC X X  GEORGIA STATE AGENCIES
NATL COUN FOR AIR STREAM IMPRV X X X ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURTS X X X
NATL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SCTY X   ALBANY STATE UNIVERSITY X   
NATURE CONSERVANCY  THE X X  ATLANTA REGIONAL COMMISSION X X  
NEW JERSEY ASSN OF REALTORS  X X BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA X X X
NORTH CENTRAL SOYBEAN RES PROG   X CHILDREN & YOUTH COORD COUNCIL X   
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIV INC  X X COLLEGE OF COASTAL GEORGIA  X  
ORGANIZATION FOR AUTISM RESRCH X  X FORT VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY X X X
PARTNERSHIP FOR AM ECON SUCCES X   GA ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURT X   
PEW CHARITABLE TRUST  X  GA ASSN OF CODE ENFORCEMENT X X  
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH  X X GA CHILDRENS TRUST FUND COMM X   
PHYSICIANS INST FOR EXCEL MED   X GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY   X
PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV X X X GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON X X X
RAINFOREST ALLIANCE   X GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN X X X
RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITU X X X GA COMMODITY COMM FOR PECANS X X X
RESEARCHCHANNEL, THE X   GA COMMODITY COMM PEACHES X X  
RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK X X X GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS X X X
RODALE INSTITUTE X   GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS X X X
ROLLINS COLLEGE   X GA COMMODITY COMM TOBACCO X X X
SC SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM X X X GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES  X X
SE CENTER EMERGING BIO THREATS  X  GA COUNCIL FOR THE ARTS X X X
SIGMA XI SCIENTIFIC RSCH SOC X X X GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB   X
SOC FOR THE STUDY OF SCHL PSYC X   GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE X X X
SOCIETY OF WETLANDS SCIENTIST X X X GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS X X X
SOUTHEAST AQUATIC RES PARTNERS X   GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH   X
SOUTHERN ARTS FEDERATION  X X GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS X X X
SOUTHERN FOREST RSCH PARTNERSH X   GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG X X X
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN X X X GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT X X X
SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS X X X GA DEPT OF EDUCATION X X X
SOUTHERN RESEARCH INSTITUTE X   GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES X X X
SOUTHERN SOYBEAN RESEARCH PROG   X GA DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE X X X
SOWEGA COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCI  X  GA DEPT OF LABOR X X X
SPACE TELESCOPE SCIENCE INST  X  GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES X X X
STRATEGIC ANALYSIS ENTERPRISES  X  GA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY X   
STUDENTS IN FREE ENTERPRISE X   GA DEPT OF TECH AND ADULT ED X X X
TIAA-CREF INSTITUTE   X GA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION X X X
TOBACCO EDUC & RSCH COUNCIL IN X X X GA EGG COMMISSION  X X
TORO COMPANY X X X GA EMERGENCY MGNT AGENCY X X X
TULSA ZOO & LIVING MUSEUM  X  GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY X X X
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION X X X GA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTENTN DIV  X X
UGARF MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC  X X GA FORESTRY COMMISSION X X X
UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND   X GA GENERAL ASSEMBLY X X X
UNITED SORGHUM CHECKOFF PROGRM   X GA GOV OFFICE OF CONS. AFFAIRS  X  
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GEORGIA STATE AGENCIES (CONT.) GEORGIA STATE AGENCIES (CONT.)
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY X X X GOV OFC OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES  X X
GA OFC OF THE CHILD ADVOCATE X   GOVERNOR'S OFFICE   X
GA OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUDGET X X X GOVERNORS COUNCIL ON DEV DISAB X X  
GA PORTS AUTHORITY  X  GOVERNORS OFC STUDENT ACHIEVMT   X
GA PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS COMM  X  GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY X X X
GA SECRETARY OF STATE X   KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY  X  
GA ST FINANCING & INVESTMENT C   X MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA X X X
GA STATE ACCOUNTING OFFICE  X  NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING X X X
GA STATE BD OF PARDON & PAROLE X X  NE GA REG EDUC  SERVICE AGENCY X X  
GA STATE PERSONNEL ADMINISTRTN X X X OTHER STATE DEPARTMENTS  X X
GA STATE UNIVERSITY X X X SAPELO ISL NATL ESTUARINE RSCH  X  
GA WORLD CONGRES CTR AUTHORITY  X  UNIVERSITY OF WEST GEORGIA X X  
GEORGIA BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO X X  VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY X X  
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION X X X VALDOSTA TECHNICAL COLLEGE   X
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE  X  VARIOUS STATE   X
GEORGIA HUMANITIES COUNCIL X X  
GEORGIA PUBLIC LIBRARY SERVICE X  X OTHER UGA RELATED
GEORGIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISN X X  UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION X X X
GEORGIA SEED DEV COMM X   UOFGA FOUNDATION X X X
GEORGIA STUDENT FINANCE COMM X   
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UNIT NAME PI CNT AMOUNT PI CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE 14 439,889 7 113,248
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH GEORGIA 9 273,563 13 1,397,034
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COASTAL 14 140,982 12 134,565
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 39 1,204,733 35 782,539
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE COASTAL 2 421,893 2 421,893
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA 9 232,078 11 255,478
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF RESEAR GENERAL 1 4,795,619 2 4,804,754
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL 17 937,584 11 378,886
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 16 934,686 18 1,207,248
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 22 1,484,153 19 1,147,268
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-RESEARCH 1 100,000 0 0
CENTER APPLIED GENETIC TECH-RI 0 0 1 103,794
CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA 22 723,258 16 561,966
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES   GEORGIA 20 556,442 18 532,405
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 34 601,920 30 787,533
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 24 975,676 28 1,166,337
CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 35 3,083,872 22 2,628,020
DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFIC GENERAL 1 20,000 1 59,961
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 43 613,123 40 566,937
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 34 2,403,137 26 2,074,007
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 20 356,766 21 362,181
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE 22 818,292 23 957,571
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA 27 152,033 30 453,343
GENERAL EXPENSE COASTAL 21 2,209,526 22 2,201,162
GRIFFIN - INSTRUCTION 1 -1,600 0 0
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH  GEORGIA 6 412,638 10 430,138
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 17 554,660 16 735,964
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE 22 281,556 16 328,065
MOUNTAIN RSCH & ED CTR GEORGIA 2 42,480 2 42,480
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - RSCH 18 3,133,546 7 2,495,483
OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS - GEN 0 0 1 6,574
PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 17 2,632,346 11 2,153,883
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 26 357,748 17 217,352
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA 7 39,796 9 63,834
PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 52 1,115,762 52 955,512
POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 22 811,189 15 607,875
SOUTHEAST RSCH&ED CTR COASTAL 0 0 1 25,200
STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PK-COASTAL 20 304,741 7 121,212

657 33,164,087 572 31,281,702

1Budgetary Unit is defined as the department or office responsible for managing and administering the primary sponsored project
account. The total dollar value of a given award is credited to the budgetary unit.
2Academic Unit is the department where an investigator's salary line and academic appointment is held.  The dollar amount listed 
here is equivalent to the percent intellectual credit identified by investigator(s) on the Proposal Transmittal Sheet.

SPONSORED AWARDS BY BUDGETARY/ACADEMIC UNITS
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2009 THROUGH 06/30/2010

BUDGETARY1 ACADEMIC2
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UNIT NAME PI CNT AMOUNT PI CNT AMOUNT
BUDGETARY1 ACADEMIC2

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
AG - DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFICE 1 50,000 14 249,273
AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM 5 398,096 13 508,580
AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOM 0 0 2 7,000
ANIMAL AND DAIRY SCIENCE 0 0 12 538,169
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF ACADEMIC AFFAI 18 320,973 9 148,232
BIOLOGICAL AGRICUL ENGINEERING 1 10 2 262,500
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES 0 0 31 1,019,741
ENTOMOLOGY 5 108,825 11 410,705
EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 22 4,900,987 6 195,407
FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 5 156,000 14 464,979
HORTICULTURE 0 0 2 12,760
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - INST 1 -8,467 1 232
OFFICE OF COLLEGE ADVANCEMENT 1 23,275 0 0
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY RELATIONS 0 0 2 37,774
PLANT PATHOLOGY 0 0 11 327,305

59 5,949,699 130 4,182,656

COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM 29 775,370 32 1,049,386
WNEG-TV 1 220,750 0 0

30 996,120 32 1,049,386

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY 15 343,292 16 1,486,529
ART 4 45,658 3 37,658
ARTS & SC-SPECIAL PROGRAMS 1 80,387 1 80,387
ARTS & SCIENCES - DEAN'S OFFICE 10 211,970 32 241,889
BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 76 11,990,155 75 12,141,711
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 2 24,373 4 151,035
CELLULAR BIOLOGY 32 4,371,979 57 7,710,135
CHEMISTRY 44 3,847,124 45 3,653,221
CLASSICS 2 4,750 0 0
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 0 0 2 127,993
COMPUTER SCIENCE 15 1,077,484 20 1,517,938
CTR FOR COMP QUANTUM CHEMISTRY 1 202,332 1 202,332
CTR FOR METALLOENZYME STUDIES 1 0 0 0
ENGLISH 11 123,778 11 123,778
GENETICS 30 4,973,219 47 7,041,363
GEOGRAPHY 22 1,010,937 27 1,205,437
GEOLOGY 8 1,050,725 8 1,079,647
GERMANIC & SLAVIC STUDIES 2 449 2 449
HISTORY 13 89,440 13 89,440
HUGH HODGSON SCHOOL OF MUSIC 8 72,510 8 72,510
INST LTN AMER CARIBEAN STUDIES 1 -370 0 0
INST OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENC 2 92,111 1 36,844
MATHEMATICS 15 779,451 15 775,584
MICROBIOLOGY 23 1,759,585 31 2,154,265
MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 6 52,374 4 40,374
PHILOSOPHY 1 3,000 0 0
PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 45 2,321,577 48 2,781,897
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BUDGETARY1 ACADEMIC2

PLANT BIOLOGY 43 4,426,744 49 4,635,436
PSYCHOLOGY 15 797,173 47 5,298,326
RELIGION 5 37,984 2 10,484
ROMANCE LANGUAGES 1 1,000 1 -370
SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS 45 6,824,187 62 7,444,955
SOCIOLOGY 3 35,000 15 3,201,600
SPEECH COMMUNICATION 2 20,000 4 179,695
STATISTICS 12 535,549 12 643,162
THEATRE & FILM STUDIES 3 22,074 3 22,074

519 47,228,001 666 64,187,778

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COE CENTERS 43 4,438,475 24 3,822,635
COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED 19 1,051,097 21 1,023,989
COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL 16 133,211 15 466,652
ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 9 213,068 15 575,440
EDUCATION - DEAN'S OFFICE 17 2,155,490 33 891,395
ELEMENTARY & SOCIAL STUDIES 5 213,181 3 196,889
KINESIOLOGY 31 617,338 26 507,844
LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED 10 -6,746 10 -6,746
LIFELONG ED, ADMIN & POLICY 16 419,531 17 445,081
MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ED 12 748,398 13 2,689,658
WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND 4 486,408 3 281,259

182 10,469,451 180 10,894,096

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN
COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT & DESIGN 14 711,470 15 712,905

14 711,470 15 712,905

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 6 1,765,086 27 6,592,813
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 9 19,804 31 1,873,136
FOOD & NUTRITION 35 1,387,858 33 1,397,304
HOUSING & CONSUMER ECONOMICS 13 352,047 12 3,585,871
INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 8 1,876,106 3 232,193
TEXTILES, MERCH. AND INTERIORS 4 19,900 1 7,050

75 5,420,801 107 13,688,366

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 10 1,053,989 10 1,053,989
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 2 -180,216 3 -92,216
PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 17 1,852,595 15 1,742,320

29 2,726,368 28 2,704,093

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLLEGE PUBLIC HEALTH DEAN OFF 7 60,500 10 95,123
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 18 768,125 19 1,043,388
EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 18 1,160,456 18 1,158,406
GERONTOLOGY 9 400,739 9 400,739
HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 7 959,034 7 959,034
HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR 18 984,572 19 1,346,440
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INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 5 1,116,630 4 1,033,978
82 5,450,056 86 6,037,108

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
ANATOMY AND RADIOLOGY 1 41,684 5 432,655
ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC LAB 13 1,814,857 21 2,010,848
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 58 8,016,225 56 7,601,961
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE 26 768,109 35 831,217
PATHOLOGY 16 486,984 17 644,205
PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY 6 1,291,139 7 1,358,726
POPULATION HEALTH 28 1,439,558 26 1,648,404
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE 25 806,066 21 925,311
TIFTON DIAGNOSTIC LAB 4 2,016,783 5 2,150,883
VETERINARY MEDICINE-DEAN'S OFF 59 1,237,432 53 948,354
WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 130 3,454,368 129 3,339,234

366 21,373,205 375 21,891,797

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES 6 97,457 13 293,842
ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES 2 9,259 2 9,259
ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS 17 1,373,173 7 282,769
ASSOC DEAN FOR EXTENSION 14 561,365 15 573,165
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 55 1,103,673 49 1,089,893
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-CES 0 0 2 53,834
CAES HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 1 0 1 0
CONTINUING EDUCATION - CES 3 52,500 1 17,500
CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 76 1,116,976 77 1,340,368
CTR OF AGRIBUS & ECO DEVEL CES 6 800,090 4 800,000
ENTOMOLOGY-CES 68 998,547 67 1,072,992
EXT FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI 8 1,204,147 5 1,198,747
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-CES 0 0 1 59,854
HORTICULTURE-CES 5 21,280 5 22,305
NORTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 15 273,629 14 267,106
NORTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 19 692,730 21 700,507
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 9 560,200 8 560,077
PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 43 469,517 55 611,643
POULTRY SCIENCE-CES 14 387,241 18 461,527
SOIL, PLANT & WATER LAB 0 0 1 4,999
SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 26 718,733 28 640,350
SOUTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 15 308,875 15 262,347
WEST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 2 145,354
4-H AND YOUTH-CES 10 894,127 12 905,381

412 11,643,519 423 11,373,818

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 47 2,626,402 49 2,928,887

47 2,626,402 49 2,928,887

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE 4 11,400 4 11,400

4 11,400 4 11,400
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SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
CNTR FOR INTERNTL TRADE & SEC 28 1,773,002 27 1,761,502
GLOBIS CENTER 4 21,360 4 21,360
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS - SPIA 2 236,034 3 240,321
POLITICAL SCIENCE 2 24,388 3 83,067
PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY 18 340,033 7 283,717
SCH PUBLIC & INTRNTL AFFAIRS 2 20,973 13 81,090

56 2,415,790 57 2,471,057

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 168 8,965,116 147 5,848,611
FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE 15 787,404 20 650,857
FORESTRY RESEARCH COLLEGE 1 1,019,618 1 1,019,618
SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 76 2,005,882 92 3,973,652

260 12,778,020 260 11,492,737

SCHOOL OF LAW
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION 1 1,792,000 1 1,792,000
LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY 3 45,080 2 25,080
SCHOOL OF LAW 22 1,677,495 23 1,697,495

26 3,514,575 26 3,514,575

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 6 2,644,870 8 2,866,456

6 2,644,870 8 2,866,456

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
ENGINEERING 22 2,951,263 28 3,903,446
GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART 21 563,413 13 508,689
GEORGIA REVIEW 3 2,456 3 2,456
GRADUATE SCHOOL 4 383,634 4 383,634
HONORS PROGRAM 2 25,677 3 75,677
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 8 251,822 8 251,822
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY 6 3,280 0 0
LIBRARIES-BOOKS 23 230,892 13 90,860
LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS 9 78,956 19 218,988
OFFICE INT'L AFFAIRS/EDUCATION 5 50,095 5 50,095
OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS 4 85,625 4 85,625
SR VP OFFICE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 1 0 11 55,404
UNIVERSITY PRESS 33 268,778 32 267,778

141 4,895,891 143 5,894,474
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SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS
ALUMNI RELATIONS 1 50,000 0 0
CAREER CENTER 6 35,752 6 35,752

7 85,752 6 35,752

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
ACCOUNTING DIVISION 0 0 4 77,967
ATHLETIC 2 0 0 0
BUDGET DIVISION 1 0 19 4,353,657
ENERGY SERVICES 8 5,942,845 8 5,942,845
FACILITIES PLANNING OFFICE 8 1,848,868 2 446,583
GROUNDS DEPARTMENT 2 7,000 0 0
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT 5 111,967 1 34,000
PHYSICAL PLANT-ADMINISTRATION 8 1,479,232 3 24,000
SR VP OFFICE FOR FIN & ADMIN 0 0 1 0

34 9,389,912 38 10,879,052

TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
BANKING AND FINANCE 0 0 1 95,565
ECONOMICS 4 25,067 6 25,915
INS/LEGAL STUD & REAL ESTATE 6 103,579 10 139,741
J M TULL SCH OF ACCOUNTING 10 295,673 9 290,673
MANAGEMENT 3 52,117 10 414,169
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 2 42,809 2 42,809
MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION 7 171,810 1 1,522
SIMON S SELIG JR CTR ECON GROW 1 15,000 2 39,000
TERRY COLLEGE - DEAN'S OFFICE 49 1,146,220 49 1,803,303
TERRY ILA PROGRAMS 1 432,156 0 0
TERRY MUSIC INTERDISC PGRMS 3 226,839 0 0

86 2,511,270 90 2,852,697

VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS
DIV OF ACADEMIC ENHANCEMENT 5 1,793,918 5 1,793,918
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 0 0 2 859,369
WORK STUDY 2 859,369 0 0

7 2,653,287 7 2,653,287

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BOTANICAL GARDEN 33 189,351 33 189,351
CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 39 6,079,580 39 6,079,580
CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 3 248,608 3 248,608
FANNING INSTITUTE 4 614,254 3 119,254
MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 19 569,852 17 495,260
OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV 4 954,732 4 954,732
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 138 3,274,062 138 3,274,062
VP PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH 1 62,489 1 62,489

241 11,992,928 238 11,423,336
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UNIT NAME PI CNT AMOUNT PI CNT AMOUNT
BUDGETARY1 ACADEMIC2

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 25 1,497,009 7 303,338
CANCER CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 4 1,135,113 0 0
COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 149 19,389,238 116 17,675,343
CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY 4 214,563 3 150,203
CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 51 6,617,579 12 1,697,825
INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 77 13,704,707 8 895,895
INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS 6 460,156 6 934,227
MARINE INSTITUTE 18 183,217 5 158,061
SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 49 2,983,822 32 2,543,041
SEA GRANT PROGRAM 9 1,409,559 10 1,480,439
VP OFFICE FOR RESEARCH 6 1,285,425 3 156,619

398 48,880,388 202 25,994,990

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
BUILDING 1516 AT EAST CAMPUS 4 1,489,140 0 0

4 1,489,140 0 0

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
CAMPUS LIFE 3 21,415 0 0
DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 2 52,800 2 52,800
UNIVERSITY HEALTH CENTER 0 0 1 2,328
VP OFFICE FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 3 3,328 5 22,415

8 77,543 8 77,543

GRAND TOTAL 3,750 251,099,945 3,750 251,099,948
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE 10 344,550 7 87,393 13 650,378 9 284,704 10 354,712 10 439,889
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH GEORGIA 7 295,862 6 267,500 8 351,121 7 328,621 8 277,963 9 273,563
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COASTAL 12 169,904 10 147,134 6 74,849 7 87,269 13 224,822 12 140,982
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 44 2,708,554 34 1,067,526 52 4,230,424 29 1,773,166 41 2,359,452 30 1,204,733
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE COASTAL 1 396,000 1 396,000 1 482,243 1 422,243 1 421,893 2 421,893
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA 18 3,279,441 17 224,014 15 3,241,026 14 6,271,152 11 1,306,122 9 232,078
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF RESEAR GENERAL 1 4,000 2 7,594,141 2 8,371 3 5,851,099 1 98,540 1 4,795,619
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL 18 951,067 15 782,138 15 537,841 9 206,586 19 2,772,636 10 937,584
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 23 1,839,054 14 405,722 27 2,866,410 12 380,052 23 1,525,222 12 934,686
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 13 1,066,829 11 724,084 25 2,276,698 17 1,258,319 25 1,521,478 14 1,484,153
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-RESEARCH 1 228 1 228 2 13,018 2 13,018 1 100,000 1 100,000
CENTER APPLIED GENETIC TECH-RI 11 1,065,170 10 1,049,004 1 281,766 1 281,766 1 1,000 0 0
CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA 34 1,612,453 32 3,839,141 34 7,167,031 18 605,363 34 2,656,426 18 723,258
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES   GEORGIA 25 1,368,584 20 633,911 40 1,846,330 25 991,583 27 1,590,484 17 556,442
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 34 628,193 28 353,050 30 697,251 28 532,800 33 1,063,415 25 601,920
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 32 2,145,031 31 2,536,135 16 1,243,427 11 415,435 24 1,459,246 20 975,676
CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 29 6,980,211 22 2,401,716 40 5,477,382 36 5,973,342 24 1,854,448 26 3,083,872
DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFIC GENERAL 1 4,350 1 4,350 0 0 0 0 1 20,000 1 20,000
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 25 927,494 24 324,626 36 2,445,175 32 2,487,405 47 1,446,165 34 613,123
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 45 4,532,876 31 2,072,417 25 1,083,985 25 3,116,504 35 2,923,984 27 2,403,137
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 14 284,280 16 261,500 23 336,992 16 187,090 24 769,847 20 356,766
ENVIRONM HEALTH SCI    COLLEGE 0 0 0 0 1 3,800 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE 40 1,887,119 24 361,057 41 2,726,650 22 462,055 32 1,512,318 20 818,292
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA 23 1,344,014 14 218,415 18 803,218 9 843,287 18 937,224 8 152,033
GENERAL EXPENSE COASTAL 27 1,444,963 25 845,154 24 3,650,712 22 1,070,228 29 3,743,087 18 2,209,526
GRIFFIN - INSTRUCTION 1 2,100 1 2,100 1 1,600 1 1,600 1 -1,600 1 -1,600
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH  GEORGIA 7 232,798 6 24,450 1 3,000 2 211,348 7 417,638 6 412,638
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 18 442,299 13 376,486 16 468,926 11 176,782 17 751,669 8 554,660
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE 24 381,192 19 163,750 22 769,629 16 143,353 25 476,151 17 281,556
MOUNTAIN RSCH & ED CTR GEORGIA 4 41,384 4 41,384 4 43,957 4 43,135 2 42,480 2 42,480
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - RSCH 6 422,650 5 2,815,524 7 5,168,731 6 2,205,749 8 3,432,290 7 3,133,546
OFFICE OF COLL ADVANCEMENT-COL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -14,745 0 0 0 0
PHYSICAL PLANT COASTAL 0 0 0 -946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 16 3,741,909 4 1,312,073 31 5,068,576 20 2,651,291 24 3,455,362 14 2,632,346
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 16 527,733 11 418,660 30 2,693,255 20 1,949,203 25 364,501 23 357,748
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA 14 89,328 14 74,156 14 208,922 14 208,615 6 32,796 6 39,796
PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 38 1,087,193 29 314,614 54 1,107,148 47 860,684 46 881,766 42 1,115,762
POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 29 988,580 20 220,754 36 1,821,002 28 946,943 30 1,895,859 22 811,189

THREE-YEAR COMPARISON BY MAJOR COLLEGE & DEPARTMENT
FY2008 - FY2010

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PK-COASTAL 0 0 0 0 1 19,000 1 19,000 7 342,741 5 304,741
661 43,237,393 522 32,359,361 712 59,869,844 525 43,246,045 680 43,032,137 497 33,164,087

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
AG - DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50,000 1 50,000
AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM 3 170,663 3 170,663 2 398,096 0 0 1 698,891 2 398,096
AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOM 1 153,000 0 0 1 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANIMAL AND DAIRY SCIENCE 1 5,000 1 5,000 0 0 0 -2,404 0 0 0 0
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF ACADEMIC AFFAI 1 116,267 1 464,481 4 300,973 2 130,000 1 150,000 3 320,973
BIOLOGICAL AGRICUL ENGINEERING 2 103,944 1 5,214 4 78,530 4 104,878 3 173,265 1 10
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES 0 0 1 137,265 3 50,832 3 33,888 0 0 0 0
ENTOMOLOGY 5 64,700 5 64,700 2 14,450 2 14,450 5 108,825 5 108,825
EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 28 3,178,479 22 2,373,211 24 4,517,413 18 2,177,282 27 4,968,872 17 4,900,987
FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 2 149,613 1 7,500 4 160,684 4 146,797 0 0 1 156,000
HORTICULTURE 6 212,911 4 1,175 0 0 0 0 1 49,974 0 0
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - INST 2 3,500 2 3,500 0 0 0 -2,100 1 232 1 -8,467
OFFICE OF COLLEGE ADVANCEMENT 2 24,000 2 24,000 2 44,000 2 33,070 1 23,275 1 23,275
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY RELATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17,308 0 0
PLANT PATHOLOGY 1 138,169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 4,320,246 43 3,256,709 46 5,566,978 35 2,635,861 42 6,240,642 32 5,949,699

COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM 32 1,090,279 29 940,031 43 3,528,280 41 2,838,194 30 828,945 28 775,370
NEW MEDIA INSTITUTE 2 10,000 2 10,000 2 10,000 2 10,000 0 0 0 0
WNEG-TV 0 0 0 0 5 1,874,011 5 1,874,011 1 220,750 1 220,750

34 1,100,279 31 950,031 50 5,412,291 48 4,722,205 31 1,049,695 29 996,120

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY 33 667,290 15 240,236 30 938,107 14 243,568 26 1,116,053 15 343,292
ART 6 730,522 5 517,248 11 378,246 10 180,325 6 95,588 4 45,658
ARTS & SC-SPECIAL PROGRAMS 1 74,174 1 74,174 0 0 0 0 1 80,387 1 80,387
ARTS & SCIENCES - DEAN'S OFFICE 7 289,024 6 218,603 6 44,935 7 112,680 10 606,049 9 211,970
BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 67 18,371,359 35 7,238,548 64 13,499,309 40 9,651,994 69 19,629,353 53 11,990,155
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 915,352 2 24,373
CELLULAR BIOLOGY 35 5,454,553 19 2,170,988 40 6,374,791 22 2,596,989 36 6,352,890 28 4,371,979
CHEMISTRY 68 9,207,263 32 2,682,707 53 10,425,543 31 2,875,240 41 7,112,063 32 3,847,124
CLASSICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 29,750 2 4,750
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 1 15,000 0 0 2 166,488 1 15,000 0 0 0 0
COMPUTER SCIENCE 15 1,741,450 4 411,124 33 5,125,953 13 1,047,390 28 4,879,270 12 1,077,484
CTR FOR COMP QUANTUM CHEMISTRY 5 1,071,500 3 635,500 4 419,068 2 194,611 0 0 1 202,332
CTR FOR METALLOENZYME STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CTR FOR REMOTE SENSE & MAP SCI 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DANCE 1 10,000 0 0 0 0 1 10,000 1 15,000 0 0
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

ENGLISH 16 678,191 15 510,789 19 353,474 18 152,052 12 255,053 11 123,778
GENETICS 45 12,209,134 25 3,406,433 55 10,774,756 22 3,846,890 56 14,419,991 26 4,973,219
GEOGRAPHY 30 2,506,435 19 666,763 36 3,330,160 15 1,072,470 26 2,939,350 18 1,010,937
GEOLOGY 12 564,247 6 177,047 12 1,710,657 5 287,364 9 2,223,284 7 1,050,725
GERMANIC & SLAVIC STUDIES 4 8,650 4 8,650 0 0 0 0 2 449 2 449
HISTORY 14 226,708 11 119,208 14 220,582 14 249,028 14 175,215 13 89,440
HUGH HODGSON SCHOOL OF MUSIC 12 186,196 12 186,196 18 169,465 18 103,026 9 82,510 8 72,510
INST LTN AMER CARIBEAN STUDIES 1 34,970 0 0 2 4,000 2 4,000 2 662,335 1 -370
INST OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENC 1 0 1 0 4 287,223 3 195,112 1 98,137 1 92,111
MATHEMATICS 20 1,421,750 14 3,377,127 27 1,675,241 14 257,821 19 1,764,068 12 779,451
MICROBIOLOGY 54 8,582,892 22 2,776,979 41 4,951,127 32 3,710,113 31 3,995,537 21 1,759,585
MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 1 1,568 1 1,568 2 8,900 2 2,821 6 52,374 6 52,374
PHILOSOPHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,000 1 3,000
PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 65 7,872,664 30 2,110,763 50 5,071,327 36 2,302,363 59 6,187,553 36 2,321,577
PLANT BIOLOGY 47 5,955,956 32 3,956,233 51 9,156,606 34 4,198,165 47 4,588,294 38 4,426,744
PSYCHOLOGY 20 2,002,089 14 591,090 21 1,234,493 10 441,645 11 665,422 12 797,173
RELIGION 2 14,156 2 14,156 4 11,389 4 173 5 37,984 5 37,984
ROMANCE LANGUAGES 0 0 0 0 5 292,968 1 200 5 605,910 1 1,000
SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS 43 6,527,833 30 4,575,365 54 11,166,485 36 7,167,063 67 11,781,094 33 6,824,187
SOCIOLOGY 1 9,030 1 9,030 2 68,772 0 0 4 42,370 3 35,000
SPEECH COMMUNICATION 0 0 1 500 2 4,675 1 1,000 2 119,958 2 20,000
STATISTICS 17 951,011 9 206,896 23 1,151,988 13 529,956 21 1,445,631 12 535,549
THEATRE & FILM STUDIES 3 33,499 3 33,499 6 34,910 6 34,181 3 22,074 3 22,074

647 87,419,114 373 36,917,420 691 89,051,638 427 41,483,240 637 92,999,348 432 47,228,001

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COE CENTERS 0 0 0 0 4 1,817,703 2 82,839 67 10,983,515 39 4,438,475
COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED 11 1,710,800 8 963,513 19 3,376,942 11 1,152,821 21 1,558,755 17 1,051,097
COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL 15 296,988 12 134,369 23 513,307 21 224,749 20 2,000,548 14 133,211
ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 17 1,236,940 11 -277,428 22 2,075,528 13 402,157 17 2,291,681 9 213,068
EDUCATION - DEAN'S OFFICE 55 11,471,073 39 8,017,958 68 12,053,999 45 6,487,919 17 2,557,319 17 2,155,490
ELEMENTARY & SOCIAL STUDIES 5 219,277 4 175,550 9 347,189 4 158,565 8 932,871 5 213,181
INSTITUTE FOR EBHP/237 1 187,769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KINESIOLOGY 37 2,294,475 26 1,155,900 34 1,434,659 29 735,218 36 3,582,951 25 617,338
LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED 11 369,613 5 80,500 16 216,422 14 254,747 11 285,284 8 -6,746
LIFELONG ED, ADMIN & POLICY 13 1,563,812 9 667,223 12 942,233 11 983,690 14 2,431,307 11 419,531
MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ED 14 2,378,130 6 809,681 14 968,668 8 1,180,542 18 3,247,501 9 748,398
WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND 5 264,346 7 371,762 6 486,464 3 202,071 2 899,115 2 486,408

184 21,993,223 127 12,099,028 227 24,233,114 161 11,865,318 231 30,770,847 156 10,469,451

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN
COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT & DESIGN 8 422,452 8 295,641 9 326,662 11 521,297 15 1,102,367 14 711,470

8 422,452 8 295,641 9 326,662 11 521,297 15 1,102,367 14 711,470
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 8 276,446 9 276,446 4 172,426 3 151,998 8 2,982,092 6 1,765,086
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 9 38,526 9 38,526 6 100,377 5 23,907 9 19,804 9 19,804
FOOD & NUTRITION 33 2,580,990 26 875,436 31 3,730,537 22 671,942 20 1,008,629 18 1,387,858
HOUSING & CONSUMER ECONOMICS 13 372,137 7 44,933 20 484,676 17 179,397 9 259,793 8 352,047
INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 13 2,273,664 10 2,099,979 6 1,652,733 6 1,855,487 16 3,954,245 8 1,876,106
TEXTILES, MERCH. AND INTERIORS 13 137,300 10 79,900 8 384,447 4 12,949 8 368,129 4 19,900

89 5,679,063 71 3,415,220 75 6,525,196 57 2,895,680 70 8,592,692 53 5,420,801

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 21 2,387,831 13 447,367 20 1,464,221 7 1,330,141 28 2,136,277 10 1,053,989
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 11 237,607 11 237,607 24 234,814 24 184,963 2 4,000 2 -180,216
PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 41 5,616,367 19 2,175,854 47 8,551,434 21 2,031,064 37 5,009,953 14 1,852,595

73 8,241,805 43 2,860,828 91 10,250,469 52 3,546,168 67 7,150,230 26 2,726,368

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLLEGE PUBLIC HEALTH DEAN OFF 1 0 1 0 1 220,500 1 119,827 7 60,500 7 60,500
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 24 1,779,096 14 1,171,902 40 4,375,469 21 1,229,811 30 3,836,043 18 768,125
EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 8 360,274 3 268,235 30 6,754,657 9 1,406,776 43 6,590,455 17 1,160,456
GERONTOLOGY 5 1,027,169 6 910,290 11 1,819,410 5 2,012 13 2,366,352 8 400,739
HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 9 729,454 4 226,500 14 2,778,843 6 649,484 9 923,024 7 959,034
HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR 10 1,957,300 8 1,239,026 10 1,788,969 6 619,400 11 1,814,676 8 984,572
INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 3 1,365,000 3 1,365,000 5 2,034,130 4 1,586,125 5 2,132,606 3 1,116,630

60 7,218,293 39 5,180,953 111 19,771,978 52 5,613,435 118 17,723,656 68 5,450,056

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
ANATOMY AND RADIOLOGY 6 674,696 5 634,509 4 1,094,809 2 289,872 4 285,926 1 41,684
ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC LAB 9 1,809,195 11 3,289,242 8 1,750,355 7 45,358 14 1,658,650 13 1,814,857
DIAGNOSTIC LABS STAFF BENEFITS 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 31 8,606,125 17 2,199,011 42 17,388,113 18 5,573,648 63 17,899,367 35 8,016,225
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE 22 835,002 10 394,843 13 1,004,848 15 1,028,963 30 1,659,140 17 768,109
PATHOLOGY 9 373,384 9 520,364 25 2,125,696 16 831,656 26 3,613,212 9 486,984
PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY 9 982,897 3 287,098 16 3,013,823 4 811,203 11 2,637,697 5 1,291,139
POPULATION HEALTH 17 2,010,854 11 1,582,434 15 1,582,092 9 1,632,379 20 2,582,379 14 1,439,558
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE 14 881,982 12 896,967 26 1,215,444 14 772,996 29 2,361,241 15 806,066
TIFTON DIAGNOSTIC LAB 11 2,984,672 6 4,439,973 9 2,207,975 3 -131,001 9 2,019,881 4 2,016,783
VETERINARY MEDICINE-DEAN'S OFF 43 1,505,912 42 1,462,907 74 17,098,203 69 1,147,222 57 9,643,359 57 1,237,432
WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 44 2,622,771 37 1,907,373 52 3,508,732 38 1,457,564 49 2,957,421 51 3,454,368

216 23,287,491 164 17,614,721 285 51,990,090 196 13,459,860 313 47,318,273 221 21,373,205

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES 4 84,257 7 169,444 8 266,570 6 152,391 10 884,354 4 97,457
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES 7 26,400 7 84,094 4 27,075 3 25,500 3 84,129 1 9,259
ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS 4 1,297,620 3 68,266 6 1,152,213 5 1,114,741 8 1,405,434 6 1,373,173
ASSOC DEAN FOR EXTENSION 12 520,391 12 463,161 11 492,404 11 465,964 14 1,866,994 10 561,365
BAMBOO FARM CES 3 5,139 2 3,426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 18 1,223,536 13 981,568 27 2,062,977 14 933,599 39 3,805,571 26 1,103,673
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-CES 1 21,966 1 21,966 2 43,932 2 43,932 0 0 0 0
CAES HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CONTINUING EDUCATION - CES 1 17,500 1 17,500 3 65,000 3 65,000 3 52,500 3 52,500
CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 63 1,425,823 62 962,916 76 1,231,862 71 1,279,548 72 1,408,926 67 1,116,976
CTR OF AGRIBUS & ECO DEVEL CES 8 615,132 4 441,100 4 75,857 6 129,707 4 800,090 4 800,090
ENTOMOLOGY-CES 51 1,236,729 44 876,538 54 1,186,792 45 400,856 60 1,411,457 57 998,547
EXT FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI 3 4,213,542 0 0 6 6,629,389 6 6,457,193 6 1,244,147 6 1,204,147
HORTICULTURE-CES 19 400,529 14 71,440 26 786,520 15 314,475 10 84,181 5 21,280
NORTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 20 383,830 17 295,418 11 249,079 8 164,982 15 262,000 15 273,629
NORTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 24 800,448 22 756,855 29 974,155 29 947,498 23 841,396 19 692,730
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 10 1,072,736 8 674,817 5 132,315 3 574,970 6 804,200 6 560,200
PESTICIDE & HAZARDOUS WASTE LB 0 0 1 15,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 35 698,154 31 401,842 41 872,208 36 550,354 36 414,823 39 469,517
POULTRY SCIENCE-CES 11 824,494 8 456,142 10 248,430 11 312,793 15 595,175 11 387,241
SOIL, PLANT & WATER LAB 1 21,756 1 21,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 31 803,632 30 720,782 34 802,561 32 748,308 25 669,282 26 718,733
SOUTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 16 476,497 16 449,037 13 295,633 10 159,313 14 297,624 15 308,875
STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PARK-CES 0 0 0 0 1 17,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-H AND YOUTH-CES 4 1,183,093 4 1,183,093 5 1,200,500 3 1,080,500 11 1,107,533 9 894,127

346 17,353,204 308 9,136,161 376 18,812,472 319 15,921,624 374 18,039,816 330 11,643,519

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
INSTITUTE OF ECOLOGY-RESEARCH 7 1,023,463 2 21,000 2 675,306 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 75 8,675,262 44 3,037,099 77 5,296,822 65 2,187,376 63 7,345,295 43 2,626,402

82 9,698,725 46 3,058,099 79 5,972,128 65 2,187,376 63 7,345,295 43 2,626,402

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE 2 2,500 2 2,500 3 1,095 3 -474 4 11,400 4 11,400

2 2,500 2 2,500 3 1,095 3 -474 4 11,400 4 11,400

OTHER UNIVERSITY UNITS
ENDOWMENT FUNDS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
CNTR FOR INTERNTL TRADE & SEC 33 3,312,271 25 2,077,830 43 3,820,626 36 2,708,798 26 2,037,940 26 1,773,002
GLOBIS CENTER 8 95,217 8 95,217 7 14,471 7 14,471 4 21,360 4 21,360
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS - SPIA 6 136,169 5 246,676 5 441,611 1 62,269 1 61,878 1 236,034
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

POLITICAL SCIENCE 2 364,197 2 364,197 2 53,200 2 53,200 2 24,388 2 24,388
PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY 1 22,990 3 125,899 11 1,616,334 5 327,851 21 1,432,204 17 340,033
SCH PUBLIC & INTRNTL AFFAIRS 1 6,422 1 6,422 5 57,500 5 44,200 2 20,974 2 20,973

51 3,937,266 44 2,916,241 73 6,003,742 56 3,210,789 56 3,598,744 52 2,415,790

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 130 8,252,725 91 3,347,743 149 20,195,698 110 5,679,870 162 15,395,756 96 8,965,116
FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE 9 166,819 8 190,337 12 471,846 11 344,353 11 1,267,234 11 787,404
FORESTRY RESEARCH COLLEGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,000 1 1,019,618
SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 87 2,663,550 82 2,577,283 71 2,572,273 71 2,290,538 62 2,155,964 61 2,005,882

226 11,083,094 181 6,115,363 232 23,239,817 192 8,314,761 236 18,824,954 169 12,778,020

SCHOOL OF LAW
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION 1 1,673,000 1 1,673,000 1 1,748,000 1 1,748,000 1 1,792,000 1 1,792,000
LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -30,161 3 45,080 3 45,080
SCHOOL OF LAW 22 2,041,743 22 1,991,802 22 1,598,827 21 842,008 23 1,098,748 22 1,677,495

23 3,714,743 23 3,664,802 23 3,346,827 22 2,559,847 27 2,935,828 26 3,514,575

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 10 1,982,768 10 2,745,304 17 4,862,618 7 2,540,172 9 2,449,809 6 2,644,870

10 1,982,768 10 2,745,304 17 4,862,618 7 2,540,172 9 2,449,809 6 2,644,870

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
ENGINEERING 38 6,075,909 18 2,300,365 57 17,154,527 18 2,860,481 61 9,009,900 16 2,951,263
ENTERPRISE INFO TECH SERV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,633,927 0 0
GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART 33 725,947 34 710,453 32 1,328,657 31 1,187,405 23 944,669 21 563,413
GEORGIA REVIEW 0 0 0 0 2 3,751 1 3,750 5 5,206 3 2,456
GRADUATE SCHOOL 4 450,616 5 332,838 5 278,022 5 278,022 3 383,634 4 383,634
HONORS PROGRAM 4 20,546 4 20,546 3 30,268 3 30,268 2 25,677 2 25,677
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 8 564,662 9 775,209 7 360,877 7 681,550 7 392,141 6 251,822
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY 6 2,004,011 6 2,004,011 5 1,083,009 5 1,083,009 6 3,280 6 3,280
LIBRARIES-BOOKS 27 990,594 27 990,594 30 705,035 30 626,083 23 230,892 23 230,892
LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS 14 763,643 9 458,500 23 452,278 21 6,613 10 254,346 9 78,956
OFFICE INT'L AFFAIRS/EDUCATION 5 62,630 5 62,630 8 154,524 7 143,524 7 208,582 5 50,095
OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS 3 41,438 1 20,725 3 54,704 4 60,417 4 85,625 4 85,625
SR VP OFFICE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
UNIVERSITY PRESS 26 253,153 26 226,425 31 822,690 31 809,805 33 268,778 33 268,778

168 11,953,149 144 7,902,296 206 22,428,342 163 7,770,927 186 17,446,657 133 4,895,891

SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS
ALUMNI RELATIONS 1 114,659 1 114,659 4 1,280,198 4 1,280,198 1 50,000 1 50,000
CAREER CENTER 5 56,171 5 56,171 7 69,653 8 68,153 6 35,752 6 35,752
GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EVENTS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 1 1,500 1 1,500 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 1 3,700 1 3,700 0 0 0 0

7 172,330 7 172,330 16 1,353,551 17 1,352,051 7 85,752 7 85,752

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT 1 99,876 1 99,876 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATHLETIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
BUDGET DIVISION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
CONTRACTS & GRANTS DEPARTMENT 1 16 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
ENERGY SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 15,517,090 8 5,942,845
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY DIVISION 1 10,331 2 46,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FACILITIES PLANNING OFFICE 11 20,708,092 11 20,708,092 9 1,867,200 9 1,867,200 9 1,948,868 8 1,848,868
GROUNDS DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,000 2 7,000
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT 7 244,519 7 244,519 4 150,650 4 150,650 5 111,967 5 111,967
PHYSICAL PLANT-ADMINISTRATION 3 647,100 3 647,100 1 1,250,000 1 1,250,000 8 1,479,232 8 1,479,232
SR VP OFFICE FOR FIN & ADMIN 0 0 0 0 1 25,000 1 25,000 0 0 0 0
UGA POLICE SERVICES 2 237,012 1 236,850 0 0 0 0 1 235,443 0 0

26 21,946,946 25 21,983,025 15 3,292,850 33 3,292,850 37 19,299,600 34 9,389,912

TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
BANKING AND FINANCE 1 8,834 1 8,834 4 -14,795 4 -14,795 0 0 0 0
ECONOMICS 5 237,898 5 237,898 11 321,332 10 190,637 4 99,831 4 25,067
INS/LEGAL STUD & REAL ESTATE 8 180,819 5 140,239 3 85,980 4 101,320 5 99,776 6 103,579
J M TULL SCH OF ACCOUNTING 4 129,089 4 129,089 9 286,010 9 260,341 10 295,673 10 295,673
MANAGEMENT 2 27,334 2 27,334 2 27,019 2 23,153 2 52,117 3 52,117
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 1 20,000 1 20,000 3 57,667 3 39,200 2 42,809 2 42,809
MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION 2 310,204 2 310,204 6 719,975 5 641,746 7 192,310 7 171,810
SIMON S SELIG JR CTR ECON GROW 5 174,315 3 127,315 7 248,809 6 124,500 3 77,000 1 15,000
TERRY COLLEGE - DEAN'S OFFICE 37 1,886,490 37 1,886,490 44 1,611,920 44 1,302,143 49 1,156,220 49 1,146,220
TERRY ILA PROGRAMS 1 0 1 0 1 398,784 1 398,784 1 432,156 1 432,156
TERRY MBA PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 3 108,590 3 108,590 0 0 0 0
TERRY MUSIC INTERDISC PGRMS 2 0 2 0 3 250,746 3 250,746 4 302,671 3 226,839

68 2,974,983 63 2,887,403 96 4,102,037 94 3,426,365 87 2,750,563 86 2,511,270

VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS
DIV OF ACADEMIC ENHANCEMENT 4 1,418,337 5 1,706,217 1 375,581 1 375,581 5 1,793,918 5 1,793,918
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 1 5,000 1 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VICE PRESIDENT FOR INSTRUCTION 1 210,000 1 210,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WORK STUDY 1 0 0 -49,081 1 0 2 2,061,426 2 0 2 859,369

7 1,633,337 7 1,872,136 2 375,581 3 2,437,007 7 1,793,918 7 2,653,287
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BOTANICAL GARDEN 27 280,633 28 300,568 39 374,647 37 190,537 35 238,392 33 189,351
CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 99 10,505,834 77 12,117,100 55 6,462,625 64 8,385,056 37 6,732,217 39 6,079,580
CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 7 377,452 7 664,141 5 348,807 5 348,807 3 248,608 3 248,608
FANNING INSTITUTE 10 899,562 9 626,038 5 291,743 6 282,343 8 5,739,180 4 614,254
INTL PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH 1 332,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 31 1,023,951 26 630,327 20 602,764 18 790,979 29 1,596,671 17 569,852
OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV 7 1,625,046 7 1,171,641 2 297,331 5 1,123,583 6 1,698,849 4 954,732
OFFICE OF ACAD SPECIAL PROGRAM 3 27,300 3 24,700 1 19,500 1 19,500 0 0 0 0
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 149 2,681,555 146 2,778,765 135 3,146,935 133 3,042,503 143 3,862,390 138 3,274,062
VP PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH 7 339,187 7 238,678 4 295,786 3 231,444 3 268,147 1 62,489

341 18,093,209 310 18,551,958 266 11,840,138 272 14,414,752 264 20,384,454 239 11,992,928

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 15 2,618,176 11 1,892,036 31 4,371,177 14 722,794 20 2,778,670 16 1,497,009
CANCER CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 2 410,497 2 719,834 4 634,980 2 521,854 3 1,523,950 4 1,135,113
COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 73 16,346,866 45 12,885,886 88 30,224,112 45 14,048,234 64 37,102,798 63 19,389,238
CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY 3 328,272 0 0 0 0 1 60,000 3 612,332 2 214,563
CTR FOR BIO RESOURCES RECOVERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 29 6,358,712 23 4,375,324 44 33,933,071 27 21,935,349 32 7,194,974 32 6,617,579
FACULTY OF INFECTIOUS DISEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8,855,432 0 0
INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 56 12,358,877 38 11,126,602 90 20,606,689 39 7,460,923 53 11,330,661 46 13,704,707
INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS 8 2,178,386 4 511,878 9 1,833,763 5 1,269,756 7 940,032 3 460,156
MARINE INSTITUTE 18 337,289 17 214,761 18 232,956 17 122,411 19 198,432 18 183,217
SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 55 3,216,378 54 2,481,855 54 3,405,954 46 2,819,467 61 6,545,202 41 2,983,822
SEA GRANT PROGRAM 9 1,396,592 8 1,434,592 12 2,092,317 11 1,452,748 10 1,444,559 9 1,409,559
VP OFFICE FOR RESEARCH 3 3,127 3 3,127 2 25,754 2 25,754 3 1,285,425 3 1,285,425

271 45,553,172 205 35,645,895 352 97,360,773 210 50,439,290 276 79,812,467 237 48,880,388

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
BUILDING 1516 AT EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140 4 1,489,140
RESIDENCE HALL FACILITIES ADM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 597,960 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2,087,100 4 1,489,140

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
CAMPUS LIFE 0 0 1 13,100 3 23,650 2 12,400 2 10,165 3 21,415
DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 0 0 0 0 2 39,500 2 39,500 2 52,800 2 52,800
RECREATIONAL SPORTS 0 0 0 0 1 50,000 1 47,000 0 0 0 0
UNIVERSITY HEALTH CENTER 0 0 0 0 1 15,000 1 15,000 0 0 0 0
VP OFFICE FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 3 28,851 3 28,851 2 15,001 2 -9,331 3 3,328 3 3,328

3 28,851 4 41,951 9 143,151 8 104,569 7 66,293 8 77,543

GRAND TOTAL 3,657 353,047,636 2,800 231,645,376 4,063 476,133,382 3,029 247,961,015 3,849 452,912,537 2,913 251,099,945
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PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED PROP PROPOSED AWD FUNDED
COLLEGE/SCHOOL/UNIT/DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

July '07-June '08 July '08-June '09 July '09-June '10

Proposed Amt Funded Amt Proposed Amt Funded Amt Proposed Amt Funded Amt

34.86% 7.04% 28.29% 8.40% -4.88% 1.27%

Total Percent Change
Between FY08 & FY09 Between FY08 & FY10 Between FY09 & FY10
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OTHER TOTAL
DEPARTMENT FEDERAL INDUSTRY INTERNAT'L PRIVATE-FDN LOCAL GOVT PRIVATE STATE AWARDS

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE 375,317 0 0 0 0 34,572 30,000 439,889
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH GEORGIA 0 0 23,530 0 0 2,854 247,179 273,563
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COASTAL 0 0 0 17,249 0 123,733 0 140,982
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 442,343 84,044 0 50,740 0 627,606 0 1,204,733
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE COASTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 421,893 421,893
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA 210,078 0 0 0 0 22,000 0 232,078
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF RESEAR GENERAL 4,795,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,795,619
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL 774,581 0 0 0 0 85,403 77,600 937,584
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 655,880 224,656 0 0 0 54,150 0 934,686
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 581,676 228,251 0 0 0 663,226 11,000 1,484,153
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-RESEARCH 0 0 0 0 0 100,000 0 100,000
CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA 256,699 83,796 0 0 0 380,163 2,600 723,258
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES   GEORGIA 264,075 157,812 0 0 0 134,555 0 556,442
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 0 0 0 0 0 260,251 341,669 601,920
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 474,768 62,680 0 0 0 92,980 345,248 975,676
CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 1,537,588 657,016 55,000 397,201 0 437,067 0 3,083,872
DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFIC GENERAL 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 20,000
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 322,571 6,255 0 0 0 187,590 96,707 613,123
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 1,818,322 139,000 0 0 0 404,815 41,000 2,403,137
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 75,340 33,826 0 0 0 207,600 40,000 356,766
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE 643,156 131,999 0 0 0 43,137 0 818,292
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA 0 0 0 0 0 16,200 135,833 152,033
GENERAL EXPENSE COASTAL 1,825,685 215,471 0 16,000 0 15,000 137,370 2,209,526
GRIFFIN - INSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0 -1,600 0 -1,600
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH  GEORGIA 389,358 0 0 0 0 23,280 0 412,638
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 499,885 0 0 0 0 11,775 43,000 554,660
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE 0 0 0 0 0 281,556 0 281,556
MOUNTAIN RSCH & ED CTR GEORGIA 0 0 0 0 0 42,480 0 42,480
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - RSCH 3,133,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,133,546
PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 2,075,649 0 30,632 0 0 526,065 0 2,632,346
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 168,020 0 78,000 0 0 106,728 5,000 357,748
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA 0 0 0 0 0 39,796 0 39,796

SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY MAJOR COLLEGE & DEPARTMENT AND SPONSOR TYPE
FY2010

44



OTHER TOTAL
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PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 614,857 0 0 0 0 374,205 126,700 1,115,762
POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 0 35,977 0 0 0 775,212 0 811,189
STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PK-COASTAL 238,241 0 0 0 0 20,000 46,500 304,741

22,173,254 2,060,783 187,162 481,190 0 6,112,399 2,149,299 33,164,087

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
AG - DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 50,000 0 50,000
AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM 364,096 0 0 0 0 34,000 0 398,096
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF ACADEMIC AFFAI 320,973 0 0 0 0 0 0 320,973
BIOLOGICAL AGRICUL ENGINEERING 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
ENTOMOLOGY 0 0 0 0 0 108,825 0 108,825
EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 629,029 0 0 0 20,711 47,901 4,203,346 4,900,987
FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 156,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 156,000
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - INST -8,699 0 0 0 0 232 0 -8,467
OFFICE OF COLLEGE ADVANCEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 23,275 0 23,275

1,461,399 0 0 0 20,711 264,243 4,203,346 5,949,699

COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM 0 0 0 46,379 7,875 721,116 0 775,370
WNEG-TV 0 0 0 0 0 220,750 0 220,750

0 0 0 46,379 7,875 941,866 0 996,120

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY 197,225 38,953 0 10,200 0 96,914 0 343,292
ART 0 0 0 0 0 45,658 0 45,658
ARTS & SC-SPECIAL PROGRAMS 80,387 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,387
ARTS & SCIENCES - DEAN'S OFFICE 0 0 0 25,000 0 45,706 141,264 211,970
BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 7,672,180 457,422 0 0 0 3,692,767 167,786 11,990,155
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 14,373 24,373
CELLULAR BIOLOGY 3,914,971 0 0 50,000 0 407,008 0 4,371,979
CHEMISTRY 3,411,428 0 0 0 0 285,696 150,000 3,847,124
CLASSICS 0 0 0 0 0 4,750 0 4,750
COMPUTER SCIENCE 1,037,892 0 0 30,000 0 0 9,592 1,077,484
CTR FOR COMP QUANTUM CHEMISTRY 202,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 202,332
CTR FOR METALLOENZYME STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ENGLISH 0 0 0 0 0 123,778 0 123,778
GENETICS 4,362,094 0 288,458 100,000 0 222,667 0 4,973,219
GEOGRAPHY 832,497 15,280 21,790 0 0 126,345 15,025 1,010,937
GEOLOGY 1,069,147 0 0 1,500 0 -19,922 0 1,050,725
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GERMANIC & SLAVIC STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 449
HISTORY 0 0 0 0 0 89,440 0 89,440
HUGH HODGSON SCHOOL OF MUSIC 0 0 0 0 0 72,510 0 72,510
INST LTN AMER CARIBEAN STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 -370 0 -370
INST OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENC 92,111 0 0 0 0 0 0 92,111
MATHEMATICS 741,214 0 0 0 0 38,237 0 779,451
MICROBIOLOGY 1,611,129 0 0 0 0 148,456 0 1,759,585
MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 0 0 0 0 0 17,011 35,363 52,374
PHILOSOPHY 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 3,000
PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 1,843,450 170,032 148,000 0 0 160,095 0 2,321,577
PLANT BIOLOGY 3,002,289 0 0 38,533 0 1,384,197 1,725 4,426,744
PSYCHOLOGY 597,511 1,386 0 13,000 0 175,476 9,800 797,173
RELIGION 0 0 0 0 0 37,984 0 37,984
ROMANCE LANGUAGES 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 1,000
SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS 5,293,778 0 0 1,275,078 0 190,779 64,552 6,824,187
SOCIOLOGY 10,000 0 22,000 0 0 3,000 0 35,000
SPEECH COMMUNICATION 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 20,000
STATISTICS 454,459 0 0 0 0 81,090 0 535,549
THEATRE & FILM STUDIES 0 0 0 0 0 22,074 0 22,074

36,426,094 683,073 480,248 1,543,311 0 7,485,795 609,480 47,228,001

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COE CENTERS 0 506,189 0 182,216 796,119 714,525 2,239,426 4,438,475
COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED 825,043 0 0 0 226,054 0 0 1,051,097
COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL 0 0 4,636 0 71,098 23,029 34,448 133,211
ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 0 15,235 0 0 21,000 176,833 0 213,068
EDUCATION - DEAN'S OFFICE 2,100,363 0 0 11,686 0 20,163 23,278 2,155,490
ELEMENTARY & SOCIAL STUDIES 191,889 0 0 0 0 21,292 0 213,181
KINESIOLOGY 355,560 0 0 21,440 0 116,221 124,117 617,338
LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED -45,907 0 0 0 0 39,161 0 -6,746
LIFELONG ED, ADMIN & POLICY 15,848 0 0 15,477 49,924 130,282 208,000 419,531
MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ED 537,752 49,138 0 0 152,944 8,564 0 748,398
WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND 445,977 0 0 0 0 40,431 0 486,408

4,426,525 570,562 4,636 230,819 1,317,139 1,290,501 2,629,269 10,469,451

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN
COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT & DESIGN 0 0 0 0 0 651,270 60,200 711,470

0 0 0 0 0 651,270 60,200 711,470
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COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 1,562,400 0 19,000 0 0 109,380 74,306 1,765,086
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 0 0 0 0 0 19,804 0 19,804
FOOD & NUTRITION 1,076,127 0 0 54,561 0 86,148 171,022 1,387,858
HOUSING & CONSUMER ECONOMICS 280,673 0 0 0 0 71,374 0 352,047
INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 1,075,450 0 0 0 0 166,463 634,193 1,876,106
TEXTILES, MERCH. AND INTERIORS 0 0 0 0 0 19,900 0 19,900

3,994,650 0 19,000 54,561 0 473,069 879,521 5,420,801

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 662,670 0 0 148,000 0 243,319 0 1,053,989
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 0 0 0 0 0 -180,216 0 -180,216
PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 1,115,693 288,688 0 5,000 0 260,026 183,188 1,852,595

1,778,363 288,688 0 153,000 0 323,129 183,188 2,726,368

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLLEGE PUBLIC HEALTH DEAN OFF 0 0 0 0 15,000 45,500 0 60,500
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 520,674 48,300 -12,000 0 0 43,451 167,700 768,125
EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 671,826 0 0 0 0 238,630 250,000 1,160,456
GERONTOLOGY 380,739 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 400,739
HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 779,442 0 0 0 0 55,000 124,592 959,034
HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR 613,954 0 15,960 0 0 23,098 331,560 984,572
INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,116,630 1,116,630

2,966,635 48,300 3,960 0 15,000 425,679 1,990,482 5,450,056

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
ANATOMY AND RADIOLOGY 0 0 0 0 0 41,684 0 41,684
ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC LAB 292,794 0 0 0 0 120,000 1,402,063 1,814,857
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 5,582,845 848,624 44,848 -14,548 0 1,209,690 344,766 8,016,225
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE 88,959 7,650 0 322,224 0 349,276 0 768,109
PATHOLOGY 446,832 0 0 29,352 0 10,800 0 486,984
PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY 1,156,700 0 0 0 0 134,439 0 1,291,139
POPULATION HEALTH 460,131 357,686 0 73,497 0 548,244 0 1,439,558
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE 18,660 169,667 43,370 533,876 0 40,493 0 806,066
TIFTON DIAGNOSTIC LAB 61,600 0 0 0 0 19,000 1,936,183 2,016,783
VETERINARY MEDICINE-DEAN'S OFF 410,799 20,000 0 0 0 806,633 0 1,237,432
WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 2,020,413 4,950 0 8,000 47,850 1,343,155 30,000 3,454,368

10,539,733 1,408,577 88,218 952,401 47,850 4,623,414 3,713,012 21,373,205
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OTHER TOTAL
DEPARTMENT FEDERAL INDUSTRY INTERNAT'L PRIVATE-FDN LOCAL GOVT PRIVATE STATE AWARDS

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES 0 0 0 0 0 49,957 47,500 97,457
ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,259 9,259
ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS 1,307,738 0 0 0 0 15,441 49,994 1,373,173
ASSOC DEAN FOR EXTENSION 280,351 0 0 0 0 127,192 153,822 561,365
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 283,100 85,090 0 0 65,983 119,458 550,042 1,103,673
CAES HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTINUING EDUCATION - CES 0 0 0 0 52,500 0 0 52,500
CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 0 33,000 7,500 16,000 0 641,746 418,730 1,116,976
CTR OF AGRIBUS & ECO DEVEL CES 90 0 0 0 0 0 800,000 800,090
ENTOMOLOGY-CES 549,398 85,689 0 0 0 341,896 21,564 998,547
EXT FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI 1,204,147 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,204,147
HORTICULTURE-CES 0 2,280 0 0 0 11,000 8,000 21,280
NORTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 273,629 0 0 273,629
NORTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 692,730 0 0 692,730
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 10,000 0 0 0 0 77,000 473,200 560,200
PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 0 5,000 0 0 0 392,017 72,500 469,517
POULTRY SCIENCE-CES 223,824 9,526 0 0 0 151,891 2,000 387,241
SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 708,733 10,000 0 718,733
SOUTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 302,611 6,264 0 308,875
4-H AND YOUTH-CES 0 0 0 0 0 671,855 222,272 894,127

3,858,648 220,585 7,500 16,000 2,096,186 2,615,717 2,828,883 11,643,519

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 1,721,363 0 10,500 0 0 823,837 70,702 2,626,402

1,721,363 0 10,500 0 0 823,837 70,702 2,626,402

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 11,400 0 11,400

0 0 0 0 0 11,400 0 11,400

SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
CNTR FOR INTERNTL TRADE & SEC 1,208,000 0 497,181 56,321 0 11,500 0 1,773,002
GLOBIS CENTER 0 0 4,139 0 0 17,221 0 21,360
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS - SPIA 236,034 0 0 0 0 0 0 236,034
POLITICAL SCIENCE 19,125 0 0 0 0 5,263 0 24,388
PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY 238,058 0 0 4,513 0 97,462 0 340,033
SCH PUBLIC & INTRNTL AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 0 20,973 0 20,973

1,701,217 0 501,320 60,834 0 152,419 0 2,415,790
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OTHER TOTAL
DEPARTMENT FEDERAL INDUSTRY INTERNAT'L PRIVATE-FDN LOCAL GOVT PRIVATE STATE AWARDS

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 5,795,385 246,788 0 21,557 0 2,246,647 654,739 8,965,116
FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE 513,028 0 0 10,000 12,588 16,368 235,420 787,404
FORESTRY RESEARCH COLLEGE 1,019,618 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,019,618
SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 126,100 94,375 50,000 350,989 19,016 1,285,402 80,000 2,005,882

7,454,131 341,163 50,000 382,546 31,604 3,548,417 970,159 12,778,020

SCHOOL OF LAW
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION 0 0 0 0 0 1,792,000 0 1,792,000
LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY 0 0 0 0 0 45,080 0 45,080
SCHOOL OF LAW 0 0 0 0 0 463,725 1,213,770 1,677,495

0 0 0 0 0 2,300,805 1,213,770 3,514,575

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 0 0 0 0 0 83,843 2,561,027 2,644,870

0 0 0 0 0 83,843 2,561,027 2,644,870

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
ENGINEERING 2,209,477 19,640 0 0 112,991 407,110 202,045 2,951,263
GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART 50,000 0 0 150,000 0 325,209 38,204 563,413
GRADUATE SCHOOL 284,500 0 0 0 0 99,134 0 383,634
HONORS PROGRAM 0 0 0 0 0 25,677 0 25,677
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 8,700 0 0 148,780 0 94,342 0 251,822
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY 3,280 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,280
LIBRARIES-BOOKS 0 0 0 0 0 230,892 0 230,892
LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS 0 0 0 40,280 19,940 -2,864 21,600 78,956
OFFICE INT'L AFFAIRS/EDUCATION 11,550 0 0 0 0 38,545 0 50,095
OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS 0 0 0 0 0 70,625 15,000 85,625
SR VP OFFICE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,567,507 19,640 0 339,060 132,931 1,288,670 276,849 4,624,657

SR VP FOR ACAD AFF & PROVOST
GEORGIA REVIEW 0 0 0 0 0 2,456 0 2,456
UNIVERSITY PRESS 0 0 0 104,192 0 164,586 0 268,778

0 0 0 104,192 0 167,042 0 271,234
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DEPARTMENT FEDERAL INDUSTRY INTERNAT'L PRIVATE-FDN LOCAL GOVT PRIVATE STATE AWARDS

SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS
ALUMNI RELATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 50,000 0 50,000
CAREER CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 35,752 0 35,752

0 0 0 0 0 85,752 0 85,752

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
ATHLETIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUDGET DIVISION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ENERGY SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,942,845 5,942,845
FACILITIES PLANNING OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 1,848,868 0 1,848,868
GROUNDS DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 7,000 0 7,000
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 111,967 0 111,967
PHYSICAL PLANT-ADMINISTRATION 0 0 0 0 0 1,462,232 17,000 1,479,232

0 0 0 0 0 3,430,067 5,959,845 9,389,912

TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
ECONOMICS 0 0 0 0 0 25,067 0 25,067
INS/LEGAL STUD & REAL ESTATE 0 0 0 0 0 103,579 0 103,579
J M TULL SCH OF ACCOUNTING 0 0 0 0 0 295,673 0 295,673
MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 52,117 0 52,117
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 0 0 0 0 0 42,809 0 42,809
MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION 0 0 0 0 0 171,810 0 171,810
SIMON S SELIG JR CTR ECON GROW 0 0 0 0 0 15,000 0 15,000
TERRY COLLEGE - DEAN'S OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0 1,146,220 0 1,146,220
TERRY ILA PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 0 432,156 0 432,156
TERRY MUSIC INTERDISC PGRMS 0 0 0 0 0 226,839 0 226,839

0 0 0 0 0 2,511,270 0 2,511,270

VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS
DIV OF ACADEMIC ENHANCEMENT 1,793,918 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,793,918
WORK STUDY 859,369 0 0 0 0 0 0 859,369

2,653,287 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,653,287

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BOTANICAL GARDEN 5,000 0 0 0 0 178,256 6,095 189,351
CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 29,000 229,763 0 0 234,922 35,832 5,550,063 6,079,580
CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 19,500 229,108 248,608
FANNING INSTITUTE 49,129 0 0 50,000 0 0 515,125 614,254
MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 0 0 0 30,925 0 68,204 470,723 569,852
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OTHER TOTAL
DEPARTMENT FEDERAL INDUSTRY INTERNAT'L PRIVATE-FDN LOCAL GOVT PRIVATE STATE AWARDS

OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV 259,829 0 0 0 0 0 694,903 954,732
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 3,021,238 0 0 0 0 619 252,205 3,274,062
VP PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH 0 0 0 0 0 62,489 0 62,489

3,364,196 229,763 0 80,925 234,922 364,900 7,718,222 11,992,928

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 1,333,473 0 0 0 0 163,536 0 1,497,009
CANCER CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 1,135,113 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,135,113
COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 13,610,642 795,438 42,800 60,000 0 4,830,358 50,000 19,389,238
CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY 19,534 0 0 0 0 195,029 0 214,563
CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 4,686,190 0 0 211,612 0 1,719,777 0 6,617,579
INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 12,304,569 176,729 0 217,546 0 952,678 53,185 13,704,707
INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS 277,448 0 0 0 0 132,708 50,000 460,156
MARINE INSTITUTE 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 177,217 183,217
SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 2,529,356 215,797 0 58,737 98,573 81,359 0 2,983,822
SEA GRANT PROGRAM 1,217,492 0 0 0 0 192,067 0 1,409,559
VP OFFICE FOR RESEARCH 1,283,425 0 0 0 0 2,000 0 1,285,425

38,397,242 1,187,964 42,800 547,895 98,573 8,275,512 330,402 48,880,388

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
BUILDING 1516 AT EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 0 1,489,140 0 1,489,140

0 0 0 0 0 1,489,140 0 1,489,140

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
CAMPUS LIFE 0 0 0 0 0 10,165 11,250 21,415
DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,800 52,800
VP OFFICE FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 0 3,328 0 3,328

0 0 0 0 0 13,493 64,050 77,543

GRAND TOTAL 145,484,244 7,059,098 1,395,344 4,993,113 4,002,791 49,753,649 38,411,706 251,099,945
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UNITS CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLLEGES / SCHOOLS
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES 1 0 495 33,165,687 1 -1,600 0 0 0 0 497 33,164,087
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN 3 105,825 0 0 12 942,887 17 4,900,987 0 0 32 5,949,699
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM 3 46,379 0 0 14 546,885 12 402,856 0 0 29 996,120
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 335 46,043,360 0 0 84 1,008,509 13 176,132 0 0 432 47,228,001
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 78 3,163,985 0 0 36 2,834,688 42 4,470,778 0 0 156 10,469,451
COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN 2 121,816 0 0 8 274,454 4 315,200 0 0 14 711,470
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 16 3,190,986 0 0 15 911,813 22 1,318,002 0 0 53 5,420,801
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 23 2,838,290 0 0 2 -114,922 1 3,000 0 0 26 2,726,368
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 58 4,149,589 0 0 5 50,147 5 1,250,320 0 0 68 5,450,056
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 160 15,365,086 0 0 9 129,947 52 5,878,172 0 0 221 21,373,205
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 11,643,519 330 11,643,519
EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 33 2,554,521 0 0 4 11,931 6 59,950 0 0 43 2,626,402
SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS 34 1,192,151 0 0 2 4,139 16 1,219,500 0 0 52 2,415,790
SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES 134 10,171,492 1 1,019,618 16 174,668 7 624,838 11 787,404 169 12,778,020
SCHOOL OF LAW 0 0 0 0 23 508,805 3 3,005,770 0 0 26 3,514,575
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 4 139,583 0 0 1 1,259,075 1 1,246,212 0 0 6 2,644,870
TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 12 415,426 0 0 73 2,080,844 1 15,000 0 0 86 2,511,270

OTHER UGA UNITS
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 0 0 0 0 4 11,400 0 0 0 0 4 11,400
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS 26 2,949,594 0 0 60 1,351,310 11 323,753 0 0 97 4,624,657
SR VP FOR ACAD AFF & PROVOST 4 2,309 0 0 21 162,586 11 106,339 0 0 36 271,234
SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS 0 0 0 0 7 85,752 0 0 0 0 7 85,752
SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN 0 0 0 0 33 9,372,912 1 17,000 0 0 34 9,389,912
VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS 0 0 0 0 2 859,369 5 1,793,918 0 0 7 2,653,287
VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS 3 94,880 0 0 0 0 236 11,898,048 0 0 239 11,992,928
VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS 237 48,880,388 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 48,880,388
VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140
VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS 2 52,800 0 0 5 13,493 1 11,250 0 0 8 77,543

GRAND TOTAL 1,168 141,478,460 496 34,185,305 441 23,968,232 467 39,037,025 341 12,430,923 2,913 251,099,945

SUMMARY OF MAJOR UNIT BY PROJECT TYPE
FOR PERIOD 07/01/2009 THROUGH 06/30/2010

GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL
Shaded rows: Total Funded Amount exceeds $10,000,000.
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DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE 0 0 10 439,889 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 439,889
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH GEORGIA 0 0 9 273,563 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 273,563
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COASTAL 0 0 12 140,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 140,982
ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 1 0 29 1,204,733 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1,204,733
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE COASTAL 0 0 2 421,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 421,893
ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA 0 0 9 232,078 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 232,078
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF RESEAR GENERAL 0 0 1 4,795,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,795,619
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL 0 0 10 937,584 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 937,584
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE 0 0 12 934,686 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 934,686
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA 0 0 14 1,484,153 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1,484,153
CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-RESEARCH 0 0 1 100,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100,000
CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA 0 0 18 723,258 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 723,258
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES   GEORGIA 0 0 17 556,442 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 556,442
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL 0 0 25 601,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 601,920
CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE 0 0 20 975,676 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 975,676
CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE 0 0 26 3,083,872 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 3,083,872
DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFIC GENERAL 0 0 1 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20,000
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL 0 0 34 613,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 613,123
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE 0 0 27 2,403,137 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 2,403,137
ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA 0 0 20 356,766 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 356,766
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE 0 0 20 818,292 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 818,292
FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA 0 0 8 152,033 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 152,033
GENERAL EXPENSE COASTAL 0 0 18 2,209,526 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2,209,526
GRIFFIN - INSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 1 -1,600 0 0 0 0 1 -1,600
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH  GEORGIA 0 0 6 412,638 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 412,638
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL 0 0 8 554,660 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 554,660
HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE 0 0 17 281,556 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 281,556
MOUNTAIN RSCH & ED CTR GEORGIA 0 0 2 42,480 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 42,480
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - RSCH 0 0 7 3,133,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3,133,546
PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB 0 0 14 2,632,346 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2,632,346
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH 0 0 23 357,748 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 357,748
PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA 0 0 6 39,796 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 39,796
PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL 0 0 42 1,115,762 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1,115,762
POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE 0 0 22 811,189 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 811,189
STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PK-COASTAL 0 0 5 304,741 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 304,741

1 0 495 33,165,687 1 -1,600 0 0 0 0 497 33,164,087

MAJOR COLLEGE & DEPARTMENT BY PROJECT TYPE
FY 2010

GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL
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GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
AG - DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFICE 1 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50,000
AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM 0 0 0 0 2 398,096 0 0 0 0 2 398,096
ASSOC DEAN'S OFF ACADEMIC AFFAI 0 0 0 0 3 320,973 0 0 0 0 3 320,973
BIOLOGICAL AGRICUL ENGINEERING 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 10
ENTOMOLOGY 2 55,825 0 0 3 53,000 0 0 0 0 5 108,825
EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 4,900,987 0 0 17 4,900,987
FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 0 1 156,000 0 0 0 0 1 156,000
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - INST 0 0 0 0 1 -8,467 0 0 0 0 1 -8,467
OFFICE OF COLLEGE ADVANCEMENT 0 0 0 0 1 23,275 0 0 0 0 1 23,275

3 105,825 0 0 12 942,887 17 4,900,987 0 0 32 5,949,699

COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM 3 46,379 0 0 13 326,135 12 402,856 0 0 28 775,370
WNEG-TV 0 0 0 0 1 220,750 0 0 0 0 1 220,750

3 46,379 0 0 14 546,885 12 402,856 0 0 29 996,120

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY 11 302,056 0 0 2 34,236 2 7,000 0 0 15 343,292
ART 0 0 0 0 4 45,658 0 0 0 0 4 45,658
ARTS & SC-SPECIAL PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 1 80,387 0 0 0 0 1 80,387
ARTS & SCIENCES - DEAN'S OFFICE 1 141,264 0 0 7 71,570 1 -864 0 0 9 211,970
BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL 51 11,979,168 0 0 0 0 2 10,987 0 0 53 11,990,155
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 1 10,000 0 0 1 14,373 0 0 0 0 2 24,373
CELLULAR BIOLOGY 28 4,371,979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 4,371,979
CHEMISTRY 28 3,697,482 0 0 2 20,000 2 129,642 0 0 32 3,847,124
CLASSICS 0 0 0 0 2 4,750 0 0 0 0 2 4,750
COMPUTER SCIENCE 9 1,067,892 0 0 0 0 3 9,592 0 0 12 1,077,484
CTR FOR COMP QUANTUM CHEMISTRY 1 202,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 202,332
CTR FOR METALLOENZYME STUDIES 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ENGLISH 1 15,000 0 0 10 108,778 0 0 0 0 11 123,778
GENETICS 26 4,973,219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 4,973,219
GEOGRAPHY 18 1,010,937 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,010,937
GEOLOGY 7 1,050,725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1,050,725
GERMANIC & SLAVIC STUDIES 0 0 0 0 2 449 0 0 0 0 2 449
HISTORY 1 -18,600 0 0 12 108,040 0 0 0 0 13 89,440
HUGH HODGSON SCHOOL OF MUSIC 0 0 0 0 8 72,510 0 0 0 0 8 72,510
INST LTN AMER CARIBEAN STUDIES 0 0 0 0 1 -370 0 0 0 0 1 -370
INST OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENC 1 92,111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 92,111
MATHEMATICS 10 741,214 0 0 2 38,237 0 0 0 0 12 779,451
MICROBIOLOGY 21 1,759,585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1,759,585
MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 2 35,915 0 0 1 -3,316 3 19,775 0 0 6 52,374
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PHILOSOPHY 0 0 0 0 1 3,000 0 0 0 0 1 3,000
PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY 33 2,319,577 0 0 3 2,000 0 0 0 0 36 2,321,577
PLANT BIOLOGY 28 4,156,192 0 0 10 270,552 0 0 0 0 38 4,426,744
PSYCHOLOGY 9 743,576 0 0 3 53,597 0 0 0 0 12 797,173
RELIGION 0 0 0 0 5 37,984 0 0 0 0 5 37,984
ROMANCE LANGUAGES 0 0 0 0 1 1,000 0 0 0 0 1 1,000
SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS 33 6,824,187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 6,824,187
SOCIOLOGY 2 32,000 0 0 1 3,000 0 0 0 0 3 35,000
SPEECH COMMUNICATION 1 0 0 0 1 20,000 0 0 0 0 2 20,000
STATISTICS 11 535,549 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 535,549
THEATRE & FILM STUDIES 0 0 0 0 3 22,074 0 0 0 0 3 22,074

335 46,043,360 0 0 84 1,008,509 13 176,132 0 0 432 47,228,001

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COE CENTERS 17 764,386 0 0 2 107,000 20 3,567,089 0 0 39 4,438,475
COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED 14 515,236 0 0 2 336,720 1 199,141 0 0 17 1,051,097
COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL 0 0 0 0 5 17,889 9 115,322 0 0 14 133,211
ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH 6 188,936 0 0 1 574 2 23,558 0 0 9 213,068
EDUCATION - DEAN'S OFFICE 6 19,793 0 0 9 2,112,419 2 23,278 0 0 17 2,155,490
ELEMENTARY & SOCIAL STUDIES 3 195,789 0 0 1 5,000 1 12,392 0 0 5 213,181
KINESIOLOGY 18 581,052 0 0 7 36,286 0 0 0 0 25 617,338
LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED 2 -73,473 0 0 6 66,727 0 0 0 0 8 -6,746
LIFELONG ED, ADMIN & POLICY 8 171,548 0 0 0 0 3 247,983 0 0 11 419,531
MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ED 2 314,310 0 0 3 152,073 4 282,015 0 0 9 748,398
WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND 2 486,408 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 486,408

78 3,163,985 0 0 36 2,834,688 42 4,470,778 0 0 156 10,469,451

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN
COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT & DESIGN 2 121,816 0 0 8 274,454 4 315,200 0 0 14 711,470

2 121,816 0 0 8 274,454 4 315,200 0 0 14 711,470

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 3 1,581,400 0 0 0 0 3 183,686 0 0 6 1,765,086
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 4 11,018 0 0 3 7,725 2 1,061 0 0 9 19,804
FOOD & NUTRITION 4 1,216,836 0 0 6 43,547 8 127,475 0 0 18 1,387,858
HOUSING & CONSUMER ECONOMICS 1 132 0 0 4 311,491 3 40,424 0 0 8 352,047
INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY 1 368,750 0 0 1 542,000 6 965,356 0 0 8 1,876,106
TEXTILES, MERCH. AND INTERIORS 3 12,850 0 0 1 7,050 0 0 0 0 4 19,900

16 3,190,986 0 0 15 911,813 22 1,318,002 0 0 53 5,420,801
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COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY 9 985,695 0 0 1 68,294 0 0 0 0 10 1,053,989
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 0 0 0 0 1 -183,216 1 3,000 0 0 2 -180,216
PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC 14 1,852,595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1,852,595

23 2,838,290 0 0 2 -114,922 1 3,000 0 0 26 2,726,368

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLLEGE PUBLIC HEALTH DEAN OFF 5 45,000 0 0 1 500 1 15,000 0 0 7 60,500
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI 16 755,466 0 0 2 12,659 0 0 0 0 18 768,125
EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS 16 1,150,456 0 0 1 10,000 0 0 0 0 17 1,160,456
GERONTOLOGY 7 380,739 0 0 0 0 1 20,000 0 0 8 400,739
HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT 7 959,034 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 959,034
HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR 6 652,264 0 0 1 26,988 1 305,320 0 0 8 984,572
INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE 1 206,630 0 0 0 0 2 910,000 0 0 3 1,116,630

58 4,149,589 0 0 5 50,147 5 1,250,320 0 0 68 5,450,056

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
ANATOMY AND RADIOLOGY 1 41,684 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 41,684
ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC LAB 1 46,200 0 0 0 0 12 1,768,657 0 0 13 1,814,857
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 35 8,016,225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 8,016,225
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE 16 687,062 0 0 1 81,047 0 0 0 0 17 768,109
PATHOLOGY 3 331,836 0 0 1 10,800 5 144,348 0 0 9 486,984
PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY 5 1,291,139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1,291,139
POPULATION HEALTH 13 1,378,581 0 0 0 0 1 60,977 0 0 14 1,439,558
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE 14 800,066 0 0 1 6,000 0 0 0 0 15 806,066
TIFTON DIAGNOSTIC LAB 2 74,000 0 0 0 0 2 1,942,783 0 0 4 2,016,783
VETERINARY MEDICINE-DEAN'S OFF 46 994,473 0 0 6 32,100 5 210,859 0 0 57 1,237,432
WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY 24 1,703,820 0 0 0 0 27 1,750,548 0 0 51 3,454,368

160 15,365,086 0 0 9 129,947 52 5,878,172 0 0 221 21,373,205

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 97,457 4 97,457
ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9,259 1 9,259
ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,373,173 6 1,373,173
ASSOC DEAN FOR EXTENSION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 561,365 10 561,365
BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1,103,673 26 1,103,673
CAES HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
CONTINUING EDUCATION - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 52,500 3 52,500
CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 1,116,976 67 1,116,976
CTR OF AGRIBUS & ECO DEVEL CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 800,090 4 800,090
ENTOMOLOGY-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 998,547 57 998,547
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EXT FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,204,147 6 1,204,147
HORTICULTURE-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 21,280 5 21,280
NORTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 273,629 15 273,629
NORTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 692,730 19 692,730
OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 560,200 6 560,200
PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 469,517 39 469,517
POULTRY SCIENCE-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 387,241 11 387,241
SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 718,733 26 718,733
SOUTHWEST DISTRICT - CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 308,875 15 308,875
4-H AND YOUTH-CES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 894,127 9 894,127

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 11,643,519 330 11,643,519

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 33 2,554,521 0 0 4 11,931 6 59,950 0 0 43 2,626,402

33 2,554,521 0 0 4 11,931 6 59,950 0 0 43 2,626,402

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE 0 0 0 0 4 11,400 0 0 0 0 4 11,400

0 0 0 0 4 11,400 0 0 0 0 4 11,400

SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
CNTR FOR INTERNTL TRADE & SEC 10 553,502 0 0 0 0 16 1,219,500 0 0 26 1,773,002
GLOBIS CENTER 2 17,221 0 0 2 4,139 0 0 0 0 4 21,360
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS - SPIA 1 236,034 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 236,034
POLITICAL SCIENCE 2 24,388 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24,388
PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY 17 340,033 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 340,033
SCH PUBLIC & INTRNTL AFFAIRS 2 20,973 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20,973

34 1,192,151 0 0 2 4,139 16 1,219,500 0 0 52 2,415,790

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH 96 8,965,116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 8,965,116
FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 787,404 11 787,404
FORESTRY RESEARCH COLLEGE 0 0 1 1,019,618 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,019,618
SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES 38 1,206,376 0 0 16 174,668 7 624,838 0 0 61 2,005,882

134 10,171,492 1 1,019,618 16 174,668 7 624,838 11 787,404 169 12,778,020

SCHOOL OF LAW
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,792,000 0 0 1 1,792,000
LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY 0 0 0 0 3 45,080 0 0 0 0 3 45,080
SCHOOL OF LAW 0 0 0 0 20 463,725 2 1,213,770 0 0 22 1,677,495

0 0 0 0 23 508,805 3 3,005,770 0 0 26 3,514,575
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SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 4 139,583 0 0 1 1,259,075 1 1,246,212 0 0 6 2,644,870

4 139,583 0 0 1 1,259,075 1 1,246,212 0 0 6 2,644,870

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
ENGINEERING 14 2,838,272 0 0 1 67,534 1 45,457 0 0 16 2,951,263
GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART 0 0 0 0 21 563,413 0 0 0 0 21 563,413
GRADUATE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 4 383,634 0 0 0 0 4 383,634
HONORS PROGRAM 0 0 0 0 2 25,677 0 0 0 0 2 25,677
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 4 103,042 0 0 0 0 2 148,780 0 0 6 251,822
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY 6 3,280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3,280
LIBRARIES-BOOKS 0 0 0 0 23 230,892 0 0 0 0 23 230,892
LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS 1 5,000 0 0 4 22,136 4 51,820 0 0 9 78,956
OFFICE INT'L AFFAIRS/EDUCATION 0 0 0 0 3 -6,976 2 57,071 0 0 5 50,095
OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS 0 0 0 0 2 65,000 2 20,625 0 0 4 85,625
SR VP OFFICE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

26 2,949,594 0 0 60 1,351,310 11 323,753 0 0 97 4,624,657

SR VP FOR ACAD AFF & PROVOST
GEORGIA REVIEW 0 0 0 0 2 1,300 1 1,156 0 0 3 2,456
UNIVERSITY PRESS 4 2,309 0 0 19 161,286 10 105,183 0 0 33 268,778

4 2,309 0 0 21 162,586 11 106,339 0 0 36 271,234

SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS
ALUMNI RELATIONS 0 0 0 0 1 50,000 0 0 0 0 1 50,000
CAREER CENTER 0 0 0 0 6 35,752 0 0 0 0 6 35,752

0 0 0 0 7 85,752 0 0 0 0 7 85,752

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
ATHLETIC 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
BUDGET DIVISION 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ENERGY SERVICES 0 0 0 0 8 5,942,845 0 0 0 0 8 5,942,845
FACILITIES PLANNING OFFICE 0 0 0 0 8 1,848,868 0 0 0 0 8 1,848,868
GROUNDS DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0 2 7,000 0 0 0 0 2 7,000
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0 5 111,967 0 0 0 0 5 111,967
PHYSICAL PLANT-ADMINISTRATION 0 0 0 0 7 1,462,232 1 17,000 0 0 8 1,479,232

0 0 0 0 33 9,372,912 1 17,000 0 0 34 9,389,912
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TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
ECONOMICS 0 0 0 0 4 25,067 0 0 0 0 4 25,067
INS/LEGAL STUD & REAL ESTATE 2 7,606 0 0 4 95,973 0 0 0 0 6 103,579
J M TULL SCH OF ACCOUNTING 5 128,352 0 0 5 167,321 0 0 0 0 10 295,673
MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 0 3 52,117 0 0 0 0 3 52,117
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 1 42,064 0 0 1 745 0 0 0 0 2 42,809
MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION 2 145,090 0 0 5 26,720 0 0 0 0 7 171,810
SIMON S SELIG JR CTR ECON GROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
TERRY COLLEGE - DEAN'S OFFICE 2 92,314 0 0 47 1,053,906 0 0 0 0 49 1,146,220
TERRY ILA PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 1 432,156 0 0 0 0 1 432,156
TERRY MUSIC INTERDISC PGRMS 0 0 0 0 3 226,839 0 0 0 0 3 226,839

12 415,426 0 0 73 2,080,844 1 15,000 0 0 86 2,511,270

VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS
DIV OF ACADEMIC ENHANCEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1,793,918 0 0 5 1,793,918
WORK STUDY 0 0 0 0 2 859,369 0 0 0 0 2 859,369

0 0 0 0 2 859,369 5 1,793,918 0 0 7 2,653,287

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BOTANICAL GARDEN 1 5,000 0 0 0 0 32 184,351 0 0 33 189,351
CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT 1 29,000 0 0 0 0 38 6,050,580 0 0 39 6,079,580
CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 248,608 0 0 3 248,608
FANNING INSTITUTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 614,254 0 0 4 614,254
MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE 1 60,880 0 0 0 0 16 508,972 0 0 17 569,852
OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 954,732 0 0 4 954,732
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 3,274,062 0 0 138 3,274,062
VP PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 62,489 0 0 1 62,489

3 94,880 0 0 0 0 236 11,898,048 0 0 239 11,992,928

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE 16 1,497,009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1,497,009
CANCER CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 4 1,135,113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1,135,113
COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER 63 19,389,238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 19,389,238
CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY 2 214,563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 214,563
CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE 32 6,617,579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6,617,579
INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH 46 13,704,707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 13,704,707
INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS 3 460,156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 460,156
MARINE INSTITUTE 18 183,217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 183,217
SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB 41 2,983,822 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 2,983,822
SEA GRANT PROGRAM 9 1,409,559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1,409,559
VP OFFICE FOR RESEARCH 3 1,285,425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1,285,425

237 48,880,388 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 48,880,388
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VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
BUILDING 1516 AT EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140

0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140 0 0 0 0 4 1,489,140

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
CAMPUS LIFE 0 0 0 0 2 10,165 1 11,250 0 0 3 21,415
DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER 2 52,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 52,800
VP OFFICE FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 0 0 0 0 3 3,328 0 0 0 0 3 3,328

2 52,800 0 0 5 13,493 1 11,250 0 0 8 77,543

GRAND TOTAL 1,168 141,478,460 496 34,185,305 441 23,968,232 467 39,037,025 341 12,430,923 2,913 251,099,945
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ABBOTT, KAREN 0 0 0 110,497 0
ABRAHAM, AMANDA 0 0 47,493 60,122 67,546
ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN 2,347,651 2,423,484 2,778,765 3,042,503 3,274,062
ADAMS, MARY PAIGE 0 0 0 67,616 9,000
ADAMS, MICHAEL F 0 0 0 0 10,000
ADAMS, MICHAEL W 1,053,432 1,062,384 1,289,465 810,211 983,193
ADAMS, NIGEL GRAHAM 0 175,624 90,418 89,680 251,493
ADAMS, P DEXTER 0 0 0 0 17,000
ADAMS, THOMAS TUNSTALL 1,304,367 109,801 0 0 0
ADANG, MICHAEL J 250,579 200,630 59,453 12,500 535,500
ADOLPHSON, RYAN B 0 48,000 0 0 0
AFFOLTER, JAMES M 30,500 85,997 77,693 18,199 18,095
AGGREY, SAMUEL EGYIR 0 0 0 449,575 0
AHN, JEONGYOUN 0 0 34,163 34,992 35,845
AINSWORTH, SCOTT H 0 0 159,197 0 19,125
AKOH, CASIMIR C 305,399 0 0 1,180 345,042
ALBER, MERRYL 201,592 900,622 1,034,421 1,369,433 1,182,284
ALBERSHEIM, PETER 0 165,000 156,750 165,000 0
ALBERTS, JAMES J 110,939 137,930 73,360 97,842 91,902
ALEXEEV, VALERY 57,290 82,970 291,450 -134,661 99,499
ALL, JOHN N 50,400 37,000 42,700 36,700 78,825
ALLEN JR, DOUGLAS 140,845 527,168 239,344 -14,665 141,652
ALLEN, JOYCE E 45,000 61,500 78,500 71,180 62,140
ALLEN, LEWIS R -8,697 0 0 0 0
ALLEN, SHEILA W 523,714 488,491 417,345 463,439 656,248
ALLEN, SUSAN K 0 0 243,507 28,000 0
ALLISON, JOHN R 5,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000
ALTIZER, SONIA M 73,407 141,586 135,635 231,282 212,601
ALTMAN, ELLIOT 56,000 0 55,456 173,500 125,100
ALVERMANN, DONNA E 110,000 200 0 -7 0
AMES, GLENN C W 100,000 198,298 117,500 99,851 0
AMIR, NADER 232,313 -232,313 0 0 0
AMSTER, I JONATHAN 337,600 331,546 94,673 95,335 126,630
ANDERSON, WYATT W 94,148 114,052 142,174 149,161 100,071
ANDRESS, ELIZABETH L 617,376 1,350 0 0 0
ANGLE, JAY SCOTT 0 20,000 28,350 76,464 87,009
AOKI, KAZUHIRO 0 0 0 0 42,800
ARDOIN, SCOTT PATRICK 0 0 0 92,917 102,644
ARKIN, GERALD F 429,543 190,817 227,738 252,305 188,413
ARMITAGE, ALLAN M 63,720 41,288 39,388 23,661 48,365
ARMSTRONG, NORRIS A 99,285 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD, JONATHAN 179,371 101,565 85,000 85,000 91,350
ARNOLD, MICHAEL L 79,311 80,783 0 0 145,946
ARNOLD, ROBERT D 0 0 60,000 50,000 50,000
ARPINAR, ISMAILCEM B 0 68,947 0 0 0
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO 21,000 895,404 702,987 1,370,472 869,391

1All Sponsored Awards (research and non-research).
2The Amount columns reflect a summary of the actual dollar amount(s) awarded to the principal investigator.

FIVE-YEAR AWARD1 COMPARISON BY PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR2

FY 2006 Through FY 2010
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ATWATER, MARY M 0 0 0 100,000 0
ATWOOD III, JAMES ALEXANDER 0 0 40,000 0 0
AYERS, BENJAMIN C 0 19,501 7,953 68,500 128,352
AYOOB, JOHN 10,000 18,718 5,000 -4,573 0
AYRES, KEVIN M 0 72,000 0 713,867 425,902
AZADI, PARASTOO 39,622 18,954 219,752 184,371 65,000
AZAIN, MICHAEL J 92,302 21,422 17,500 52,338 58,007
AZOFF, EDWARD A 16,381 31,777 40,802 40,802 0
BABB, VALERIE 25,000 306 0 5,000 0
BACHTEL, DOUGLAS 0 0 23,000 12,000 0
BAILE, CLIFTON A 248,000 150,000 120,000 0 0
BAILEY, DERYL F 0 18,750 6,250 33,000 51,306
BAILEY, DOUGLAS A 61,458 75,673 39,512 19,992 12,760
BAKER, FRANCIS TODD 0 872 0 0 2,000
BALDWIN, CHARLES A 2,160,738 0 2,218,963 0 0
BALES, DIANE W 754,100 377,410 37,500 23,185 18,639
BAMBER, LINDA S 39,713 40,305 42,029 54,332 41,681
BARB, ADAM 0 0 0 0 51,054
BARBER, DAVID DELBERT 0 0 0 0 47,000
BAREFIELD, RUSSELL M 0 2,902 3,997 -675 0
BARGE, J KEVIN 0 199,487 0 0 0
BAR-PELED, MAOR 200,001 199,999 199,999 162,000 0
BARRETT, GARY W 14,998 17,963 20,000 24,816 8,023
BARTHOLOW, TIMOTHY A 0 0 20,725 20,713 0
BARTLETT, MICHAEL GRIFFITH 18,907 200,357 20,000 537,787 33,188
BARTON, MICHELLE HENRY 9,485 16,573 27,056 141,594 143,921
BASON, JAMES J 0 0 0 0 45,250
BASON, JAMES JUDD 221,500 0 220,000 0 0
BASS, THOMAS M 0 2,500 0 0 0
BATAL, AMY BETH 62,520 80,813 53,791 76,983 546,350
BATEMAN, FRED 13,665 16,983 15,920 35,868 24,848
BATZER, DAROLD P 0 114,361 73,000 40,000 58,770
BAUSKE, ELLEN M 0 227,980 0 0 286,100
BAYNES-DUNNING, KAREN BEATRICE 49,495 271,448 334,113 501,092 0
BEACH, STEVEN R H 1,222,467 614,713 697,679 886,848 931,889
BEASLEY, JOHN P 207,950 173,679 89,176 72,250 74,000
BECK, MICHAEL BRUCE 373,644 77,016 97,193 -2,401 102,713
BECK, MICHAEL D 249,751 128,810 10,133 0 0
BECKER, LEE B 86,271 478 277,506 38,007 379
BEDELL DR, MARY A 237,547 0 0 0 0
BEDNARZ, CRAIG W 173,626 0 0 0 0
BELL, WARREN STEPHEN 15,000 9,300 1,500 0 0
BENDER, MICHAEL T 0 165,724 190,982 0 0
BENNETT, RODNEY D 0 0 0 0 10,165
BENNETZEN, JEFFREY LYNN 675,108 789,583 104,091 840,378 123,408
BENSON, P GEORGE 164,788 289,706 54,099 57,103 56,025
BERGHAUS, ROY D 0 438,075 304,157 99,369 0
BERGMANN, CARL W 30,176 0 1,160,977 2,241,325 2,406,914
BERGSTROM, JOHN 46,192 36,169 19,665 10,525 149,134
BERISFORD, CHARLES W 118,000 356,000 150,000 293,000 30,000
BERLE, DAVID C 2,500 0 0 17,787 0
BERLIN, OVERTON BRENT 58,619 142,640 10,000 14,987 0
BERNARD, JOHN KYLE 32,000 80,406 49,250 17,250 71,937

62



FY 06 FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

BERRY, SHIRLEY H 0 920 0 43,120 28,403
BERTELLI, ANTHONY MICHAEL 0 0 22,990 0 0
BERTRAND, JEAN A 0 0 464,481 220,749 321,363
BERTRAND, JOSEPH K 230,000 266,000 383,500 132,500 126,500
BERTSCH, GARY K 851,412 172,971 347,604 169,589 0
BERTSCH, PAUL M 5,390,349 2,578,940 217,958 115,132 180,537
BETTINGER, PETER S 100,500 0 0 72,122 0
BEUCHAT, LARRY R 181,806 17,000 5,500 16,000 95,523
BILLARD, LYNNE 19,921 0 0 150,000 0
BINDER, BRIAN J 0 0 382,861 0 0
BISPLINGHOFF, BETTY SHOCKLEY 47,501 50,723 0 0 0
BITTNER, JANET S 536,318 1,949,645 6,127,820 2,394,207 3,206,710
BLACK, MARSHA C 8,767 20,000 0 0 0
BLISS, THOMAS H 0 0 0 45,389 43,019
BLOUNT, RONALD LYNN 25,682 72,812 47,275 62,898 42,490
BOBE, RENE 0 0 0 0 10,200
BOERMA, HENRY ROGER 897,020 756,868 349,298 1,133,375 699,251
BOLING, ANNA DURHAM 82,187 5,100 0 0 0
BOONS, GERARDUS JOSEPHUS 551,077 1,080,691 666,544 1,104,019 1,745,734
BOOTH, MELISSA G 31,869 0 0 0 0
BORDERS, BRUCE E 3,000 11,000 1,000 6,000 0
BOSTROM, ROBERT P 44,358 44,573 46,281 47,952 43,025
BOTHE, ANNE KATHERINE 250,042 9,051 247,521 165,270 131,070
BOUTON, JOSEPH H 2,500 2,500 0 0 0
BOWEN, JOHN M 0 346,422 0 0 0
BOWER, DONALD W 1,591,858 1,409,658 1,594,710 742,538 945,850
BOYHAN, GEORGE E 4,000 0 3,000 0 6,000
BOZEMAN, BARRY 0 100,041 102,909 0 20,000
BRADFORD, MARK A 200,000 419,320 16,212 2,943 -12,287
BRADFORD, WILLIAM DAVID 0 0 0 264,551 238,058
BRAINARD, BENJAMIN M 0 0 22,680 0 57,877
BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE 60,000 9,000 83,000 29,000 81,000
BRANCH, ROBERT C M 0 0 9,430 -1,487 5,000
BRANCH, WILLIAM D 15,000 0 26,000 18,000 0
BRANNEN, PHILLIP M 17,000 49,980 6,000 46,650 27,000
BRENNEMAN, TIMOTHY B 132,250 193,450 137,355 108,000 111,325
BRICKMAN, MARGUERITE 0 0 0 0 216,631
BRIDE, BRIAN EDWARD 0 0 0 161,222 164,390
BRIDGES, DAVID C 611,265 -8,608 0 0 0
BRIGMAN, TRACEY 16,675 26,665 44,110 38,437 43,547
BRINGOLF, ROBERT B 0 0 0 122,208 18,000
BRISBIN JR, I LEHR 104,259 97,645 117,808 87,139 2,500
BROCK, JASON HUNTER 0 0 5,000 0 0
BRODY, GENE H 2,994,245 4,578,486 3,136,221 2,474,284 4,657,038
BROOK, GEORGE A 0 12,000 148,428 130,827 130,871
BROOKS, PAUL J 297,066 387,559 217,607 135,476 -184,216
BROOKS, RUSTY 0 85,254 0 0 0
BROSIUS, J PETER 8,000 216,868 325,006 162,067 15,000
BROWN JR, DONALD M 152,000 0 112,250 17,250 0
BROWN, CATHY ANN 0 0 1,162 0 0
BROWN, CORRIE C 160,286 216,255 78,249 137,589 168,237
BROWN, MARK R 0 274,078 271,385 335,872 365,714
BROWN, SCOTT A 0 41,027 0 96,942 0
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BROWN, STEVE L 19,000 262,400 646,586 -2,496 0
BROWN, STEVEN M 169,000 63,570 73,500 0 0
BROWN, VICKY J 0 0 27,566 -840 0
BROWN, WARREN A 0 0 0 0 64,808
BRUCKNER, JAMES V 70,768 65,673 0 0 0
BRUDNEY, JEFFREY L 26,045 0 0 0 0
BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES 0 85,080 270,080 224,278 1,701,585
BRYAN JR, ALBERT L 38,414 8,496 0 0 10,000
BUCK, JAMES W 4,500 3,500 29,656 154,722 12,546
BUDSBERG, STEVEN C 468,976 368,991 465,833 114,316 476,619
BUHLMANN, KURT A 0 2,000 0 54,500 92,662
BULLOCK III, CHARLES S 0 20,000 0 46,900 0
BUNTIN, GEORGE DAVID 31,000 31,250 32,500 33,340 33,826
BURCHINAL, FREDERICK P 0 9,359 9,475 11,475 6,604
BURD, ADRIAN BENEDICT 0 54,512 91,746 167,026 157,056
BURKE, JOHN MICHAEL 0 641,345 244,988 1,150,000 767,340
BURPEE, LEON LOUIS 59,400 48,900 14,500 19,200 17,250
BURT, KEVIN ADDISON 0 0 0 0 2,000
BURTLE, GARY J 10,220 12,320 6,300 0 0
BURWELL, STEPHANIE 0 0 0 0 176,729
BUSH, PARSHALL B 51,600 0 15,000 0 0
BYERS, JAMES E 0 0 0 0 537,089
CABRERA, MIGUEL L 0 695,620 0 0 223,129
CAHNMANN-TAYLOR, MELISA 0 5,500 0 2,000 0
CAI, LIMING 232,552 234,885 234,885 0 664,429
CAI, WEI-JUN 206,344 84,944 548,676 -21,882 471,272
CALDAROLA, NANCY T 26,000 0 0 0 0
CALHOUN, GEORGIA B 16,600 0 0 0 19,792
CALLAHAN, REBECCA MARIE 0 7,182 0 162,604 -124,528
CAMPBELL, JONATHAN M 0 2,000 1,000 0 62,000
CANFIELD JR, EARL RODNEY 41,795 0 35,898 36,642 0
CANNON, JENNIFER L 0 0 0 5,000 30,754
CANTARELLA, JASON 0 369,142 0 0 0
CAPOMACCHIA, ANTHONY C 2,000 2,000 13,309 8,826 5,000
CARLSON, JON F 0 101,151 0 0 118,221
CARLSON, RUSSELL W 108,962 0 661,054 527,981 608,038
CARMICHAEL, KAREN PAIGE 0 57,875 0 0 0
CARR, MARTHA M 330,551 0 0 0 0
CARREIRA, LIONEL A 91,000 159,600 60,400 0 0
CARROLL, ARCHIE B 0 0 0 3,866 52,117
CARROLL, CARL RONALD 45,084 140,431 70,687 41,449 76,068
CARROLL, JOHN P 275,376 99,935 39,757 104,146 111,500
CARROW, ROBERT N 49,300 50,168 55,680 53,360 30,000
CARSWELL, ANDREW THOMAS 31,965 15,707 0 -347 0
CARTER, TIMOTHY LYNN 0 0 35,810 69,246 0
CASSIDY, PATRICK DANIEL 15,000 0 0 0 0
CASSITY JR, PRATT W 573,868 140,811 114,000 383,642 255,000
CASTELAO, RENATO MENEZES 0 0 0 86,375 61,320
CASTENELL, LOUIS A. 10,000 -10,000 2,000 -1,291 0
CASTENELL, LOUIS ANTHONY 51,699 -1,550 41,528 11,919 1,037
CASTLEBERRY, STEVEN BRYAN 62,974 307,860 346,860 117,568 125,000
CERVERO, RONALD M -13,779 23,384 15,000 -4,163 119,141
CHANG, CHUNG-JAN 1,000 15,000 20,000 25,000 0
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CHANG, SHU-MEI 0 107,691 124,967 119,491 122,929
CHAPMAN, MARK ANDREW 0 0 0 0 8,000
CHAPMAN, SUE W 0 0 0 18,000 0
CHAPPELL, MATTHEW R 0 0 0 15,600 0
CHASE, PHILIP E 7,888 0 0 0 0
CHEE, PENG WAH 145,650 267,028 176,414 273,094 211,594
CHEN, JINRU 150,000 0 26,700 0 0
CHEN, SHIYOU 0 0 0 768,544 612,263
CHEN, ZHENBANG 0 50,000 0 0 0
CHIN, JEAN E 0 1,100 23,351 -3,551 2,328
CHING, MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 115,598
CHINNAN, MANJEET S 8,100 61,400 4,800 2,000 0
CHISHOLM, MARIE A 1,509,865 0 0 998,072 0
CHOI, IKSEON 0 0 0 150,000 0
CHU, CHUNG K 1,098,612 1,045,263 601,872 511,613 521,693
CIESZEWSKI, CHRIS J 0 65,000 2,500 0 78,056
CLANCEY, KEVIN F 10,530 9,927 20,974 10,530 0
CLARK, ERNEST C 999,712 1,143,117 255,122 4,207,988 516,904
CLARK, PETER LOUIS 0 0 94,969 0 0
CLARK, RICHARD L 414,312 80,992 68,771 188,540 296,088
CLARKE JR, GEORGE WESTON 13,000 124,266 100,049 111,334 147,219
CLAY, KIMBERLY SLEDGE 0 0 45,000 50,000 0
CLAY-WARNER, JODY 0 0 9,030 0 98,155
CLEMENS, BONNIE 27,594 0 0 32,569 0
CLEMENTZ, BRETT A 244,359 362,575 41,786 0 597,511
CLUTTER, MICHAEL LEE 0 40,000 707,363 759,695 712,318
COCHRAN, THOMAS E 70,499 83,500 0 47,000 0
COFFIELD, JULIE A 349,600 341,385 0 0 0
COHEN, ALLAN S 1,866,338 24,500 0 346,235 349,897
COLANGELO, CARMON -4,200 3,630 0 0 14,932
COLEMAN, DAVID C 69,999 0 0 0 0
COLEMAN, THOMAS M -2 70,710 0 0 0
COLLEY, DANIEL G 958,377 799,542 337,371 19,046,998 659,758
COLLINS, BEVERLY S 228,213 0 0 0 0
COLLINS, GUY DAVID 0 0 0 0 12,000
COMMEYRAS, MICHELLE -14 5,000 0 0 0
COMPTON, MARK M 0 0 0 0 35,977
CONDIE, BRIAN G 217,200 0 0 199,125 165,938
CONDIT, CELESTE MICHELE 26,693 335,111 644,603 0 0
CONDREY, STEPHEN E 154,800 0 0 154,000 0
CONKLIN, HILARY GEHLBACH 0 0 40,000 55,000 0
CONNER, PATRICK JOHN 500 5,000 10,000 180,938 8,000
CONROY, MICHAEL J 102,418 177,767 69,793 79,639 50,000
COOK, MICHELLE GARFIELD 0 9,050 4,425 8,050 3,280
COOPER, DIANE L 24,452 32,506 8,214 18,669 5,140
COOPER, ROBERT J 159,548 107,898 52,057 112,249 151,125
COREY, STEPHEN D 0 3,117 0 3,750 2,456
CORN, JOSEPH L 605,683 303,092 225,620 32,788 700,136
CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER 0 35,039 86,709 507,149 917,326
COTTON, CAROL PHILLIPS 0 0 281,300 288,400 305,320
COURTENAY, BRADLEY C 150,000 69,302 50,808 0 0
COVERDALE, JOSIE A 10,000 0 0 0 0
COVERT, SARAH F 35,377 11,200 71,854 0 82,208
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COVICH, ALAN P 96,268 9,645 71,000 0 0
COVINGTON, MICHAEL A -1,009,599 0 0 173,992 92,111
COX III, JAMES F 9,133 15,564 21,919 -1,923 0
COYLE, CYNTHIA G 500,001 0 0 1,280,198 0
CRAIGE, BETTY JEAN 0 14,286 -11,045 25,754 8,000
CRAMER, STEPHEN E 1,835,739 1,856,732 2,918,084 2,948,565 3,310,560
CRAWLEY, CONSTANCE C 14,000 0 0 0 0
CRESS, MARIE ELAINE 44,000 0 0 11,050 0
CRITZER, FAITH 0 0 0 9,999 30,549
CROWE, KENNETH B 0 0 0 0 5,942,845
CROWELL, WAYNE A 8,226 8,354 12,167 12,352 0
CROWELL-DAVIS, SHARON L -91 0 75,000 0 0
CROWLEY, JOHN 95,994 98,164 24,502 27,510 10,003
CRYSTAL, JONATHON D 0 0 0 218,980 184,375
CSINOS, ALEXANDER S 136,040 440,648 70,209 146,360 174,710
CUDE, BRENDA J 0 13,992 0 31,900 0
CUEVAS, HUGO E 0 0 0 0 15,000
CULBREATH, ALBERT K 84,400 135,380 88,000 109,950 93,500
CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY 154,000 834,310 269,871 287,035 243,186
CUMMINGS, BRIAN S 56,000 50,000 168,735 321,555 479,938
CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L 0 0 0 0 503,200
CURETON, KIRK J 20,465 64,958 350,869 63,443 25,453
CYMERMAN, JEFFREY HEPINSTALL 0 0 70,018 63,103 447,006
CZARICK III, MICHAEL 0 3,000 67,500 50,708 33,434
CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW 85,380 15,000 32,000 13,000 14,130
DAILEY JR, HARRY A 321,584 314,146 312,481 287,141 161,840
DALLAS, CHAM E 115,000 1,064,000 1,323,000 1,586,125 1,116,630
DALTON, DAVID C 0 0 0 19,500 19,500
DALTON, STEPHEN 484,275 410,812 662,313 2,207,102 3,701,981
DANIELS, JAMES A 26,000 0 0 0 0
DANIELS, MAURICE 124,847 0 0 0 0
DANIELS, RICHARD F 181,062 17,938 133,000 46,125 94,375
DARVILL, ALAN 823,716 814,782 4,967,046 5,034,073 4,974,286
DAS, KESHAV C 0 56,950 1,457,101 1,783,922 53,578
DATTA, GAURI SANKAR 0 0 0 46,686 43,419
DAUGHERTY, PATRICIA W 4,502 35,000 500 501 1,000
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0 699,997
DAVIS, ADAM J 0 17,193 0 37,464 93,176
DAVIS, MARSHA A 0 27,855 0 0 0
DAWE, R KELLY 2,169,499 166,897 1,363,973 1,163,899 1,328,623
DAY, JAMES LADON 33,080 45,841 7,500 65,380 0
DAY, KATHLEEN A 0 0 0 0 10,000
DE CHICCHIS, ALBERT R 37,301 34,950 0 0 89,334
DE HASETH, JAMES A 68,000 0 45,000 82,650 0
DE ROODE, JACOBUS 0 25,684 0 0 0
DEAN, JEFFREY F D 235,845 121,021 147,514 25,000 0
DEJOY, DAVID M 388,868 357,850 273,693 -398,930 0
DELAPLANE, KEITH S 68,200 7,029 207,138 1,284,912 1,056,009
DEMPSEY, LAWRENCE STEVEN 62,412 0 0 0 0
DENNIS, WILLIAM MICHAEL 58,332 183,363 85,013 140,676 68,000
DENNY, TIMOTHY P 0 142,300 137,377 109,629 0
DEOM, CARL M 6,138 6,250 8,468 6,955 14,828
DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA 134,129 1,057,653 933,262 200,000 75,000
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DI IORIO, DANIELA 81,774 87,954 87,440 61,551 0
DIAZ PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS 0 -4,367 0 0 0
DIAZ-PEREZ, JUAN C 6,000 18,549 20,500 32,400 5,400
DICK, VIRGINIA ROBINSON 0 0 0 0 100,135
DICKENS, ERNEST DAVID 38,700 72,000 10,000 12,000 10,000
DICKERSON JR, HARRY W 277,900 25,000 20,400 475,000 33,500
DIETRICH-HENSEL, URSULA 3,000 0 0 194,699 0
DIPIRO, JOSEPH T -7,372 0 0 0 0
DIRR, MICHAEL A 8,873 1,712 0 0 0
DISHMAN, RODNEY K 492,565 463,783 64,768 46,355 41,866
DIVERS, STEPHEN J 3,000 0 0 40,000 24,660
DLUHY, RICHARD A 255,218 0 15,906 79,762 0
DOBBIN, KEVIN K 0 0 0 0 50,000
DOCAMPO, ROBERTO 450,065 438,328 617,539 529,519 996,931
DONOVAN, LISA ALAYNE 0 988,232 195,845 106,716 0
DORE, TIMOTHY 83,300 0 0 0 303,625
DORFMAN, JEFFREY H 44,000 0 25,000 0 0
DOSHI, PRASHANT J 0 53,864 0 638,534 176,728
DOUCE, G KEITH 65,415 162,680 236,969 146,821 217,032
DOUGAN, SCOTT T 60,000 707,000 0 0 0
DOUGHERTY, KEITH L 0 0 205,000 0 0
DOUGLAS, JARY LYNN 0 0 5,000 -2,404 0
DOVE, CHARLES ROBERT 0 0 2,500 3,833 3,832
DOWD, JOHN F 3,000 0 0 0 0
DOYLE, MICHAEL PATRICK 454,020 836,031 3,323,203 611,638 304,733
DOZIER, CHERYL DAVENPORT 0 0 1,999,586 1,074,959 0
DRAKE, JOHN M 0 90,696 683,264 398,294 731,980
DUCHARME, LORI 310,048 226,479 0 0 0
DUCKETT, SUSAN K 0 -113,031 0 0 0
DUDLEY, GARY A 73,351 0 0 0 0
DUNCAN, MICHAEL A 459,982 423,804 360,256 466,980 614,774
DUNCAN, PAUL DAVID 0 2,000 -4,165 0 0
DUNNING, ARTHUR N 21,398 47,231 121,178 131,593 62,489
DURE III, LEON S 0 5,000 0 0 0
DURNING, DAN W 21,443 0 0 0 0
DUSANSKY, RICHARD 36,289 33,676 37,406 7,464 0
DUTCHER, JAMES D 24,500 39,800 22,540 41,067 32,607
DVORACEK, DOUGLAS K 0 0 0 0 19,534
DYER, KELLY A 0 0 0 5,000 100,000
DYER, THOMAS G 0 10,000 0 1,258 0
EASON, MARCUS A 7,814 36,378 58,301 198,463 216,098
EATON, THOMAS A 225,418 0 0 0 0
EBELL, MARK H 0 0 0 0 48,250
EBY, LILLIAN T 0 1,020,709 578,368 934,705 849,455
EDELBROCK, CRAIG 0 17,453 49,978 0 0
EDWARDS, GAYLEN L 0 0 0 80,000 0
EFFLER, REBECCA S 0 24,843 29,999 0 0
EILAND, WILLIAM U 1,617,133 763,224 682,887 1,188,245 508,689
EITEMAN, MARK ANDREW 227,328 234,065 279,300 -20,387 397,397
EITENMILLER, RONALD R 89,962 65,000 64,500 33,014 0
ELKINS, LEIGH ASKEW 0 0 27,588 0 0
ELLETT, ALBERTA 872,107 1,070,127 1,131,198 1,074,820 1,259,075
ELLINGTON, C RONALD 47,567 48,000 48,000 48,715 33,867
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EL-REMESSY, AZZA B 0 160,020 150,000 150,000 148,000
ELY, LANE O 2,000 5,500 2,700 7,000 0
EPPS, HELEN 0 0 56,700 0 0
EPSTEIN, KIRA 0 0 9,868 40,975 9,908
ERGUL, ADVIYE 419,920 281,728 0 0 0
ERICKSON, MARILYN C 0 31,583 464,164 0 261,699
ESPELIE, KARL E 0 3,500 0 0 0
FAGAN, SUSAN C 43,521 203,918 265,104 182,632 682,355
FAIRCHILD, BRIAN DAVID 119,116 51,561 4,800 55,709 9,526
FARMER, MARK A 525 131,597 768,544 97,705 28,338
FECHHEIMER, MARCUS 170,200 166,201 0 0 234,472
FELDMAN, MARYANN P 0 30,638 985 88 0
FERGUSON-NOEL, NAOLA M 17,093 0 0 0 0
FERRARA, MICHAEL S 62,390 70,123 54,011 84,906 34,056
FERTIG, ANGELA R 0 501,943 15,000 0 0
FERTIG, CHAD D 5,000 213,000 0 500,000 3,000
FIELDS-SMITH, CHERYL A 40,000 0 0 0 0
FILIPOV, NIKOLAY MILTCHEV 0 0 0 0 358,812
FINCHAM, JACK 12,357 17,399 0 10,000 0
FIRESTONE, EVAN R 55,503 61,071 50,334 55,539 12,196
FISCHER, JOHN R 889,060 1,216,289 1,129,033 765,858 1,561,447
FISCHER, SARAH F 0 0 0 10,000 0
FISHER, JEFFREY WILLIAM 112,997 263,578 385,000 566,429 110,321
FISK, AARON THOMAS 34,203 0 0 0 0
FITT, WILLIAM K 151,714 8,000 0 23,000 0
FLANDERS, WILLIAM A 0 9,500 5,000 15,100 0
FLETCHER, DANIEL L 15,565 0 0 0 0
FLETCHER, DEAN E 0 0 70,000 6,644 58,737
FLETCHER, STANLEY M 150,000 288,923 230,000 301,590 242,179
FLORKOWSKI, WOJCIECH J 50,740 0 37,500 0 2,854
FONSAH, ESENDUGUE GREG 2,000 0 52,948 5,000 6,500
FONSECA, MARCO T 0 124,997 0 0 0
FORE III, CECIL 105,944 0 0 0 0
FOREHAND, REX L 235,000 0 0 0 0
FORS, STUART W 337,791 359,635 0 0 0
FORSCHLER, BRIAN T 143,000 228,166 174,500 127,300 11,500
FOSTER, MARK R 145,057 143,249 186,412 122,199 359,922
FOUTZ, TIMOTHY LEE 750 0 0 98,730 67,534
FOWLER, LAURIE A 112,312 298,023 35,964 0 0
FOX, RICHARD J 0 0 168,704 -1,647 0
FRAGASZY, DOROTHY M 15,162 3,999 20,594 0 13,000
FRANIC, DUSKA M 30,000 30,000 0 0 0
FRANK, JOSEPH F 220,000 89,335 45,260 18,637 21,282
FRANKLIN, JAMES LEE 264,423 258,209 0 0 0
FREEMAN, BYRON J 216,861 173,458 55,828 286,920 40,374
FREEMAN, MELISSA 11,780 0 0 0 0
FREER, COBURN 65,500 53,624 75,761 64,618 53,042
FREIMUTH, VICKI S 1,273,925 1,515,552 1,325,214 221,007 610,725
FRICK, ANNE LINDSAY 40,356 54,440 120,480 0 0
FRIEDMAN, RICHARD ELLIOTT 0 10,391 11,878 -1,783 9,484
FROETSCHEL, MARK A 0 62,600 0 942 0
FU, JOSEPH H G 0 0 0 7,100 155,985
FU, ZHEN 6,000 0 295,000 289,395 289,395
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FUHRMAN, NICHOLAS E 0 0 0 0 364,096
FUNK, SHELBY HYATT 0 0 0 0 23,178
FUSILLO, LISA ANN 0 0 0 10,000 0
FUTRIS, THEODORE G 0 49,445 0 51,046 47,901
GAERTIG, JACEK 131,416 436,541 12,638 0 445,609
GAHLAUT, SEEMA 0 80,000 274,248 203,747 219,132
GALEN, ROBERT S 0 0 0 0 60,000
GAMMILL, CHARLES G 0 1,000 0 0 0
GANDHI, KAMAL 0 0 0 52,520 339,966
GARBER, MELVIN P 357,234 52,930 16,025 28,000 28,000
GARCIA, MARICARMEN 176,584 90,160 86,968 75,000 206,090
GARDNER JR, DONALD MARK 0 0 40,000 0 0
GARDNER, WAYNE A 155,704 154,000 129,100 98,682 236,940
GARNER, JOSEPH C 31,734 40,655 41,384 43,135 42,480
GARRISON, ERVAN G 117,624 82,134 175,000 0 38,953
GARTON, STEPHEN 0 0 1,713 0 0
GASKIN, JULIA WEBB 32,137 0 0 -744 0
GAST, DAVID L 0 395,272 197,751 0 200,000
GATES, KEITH W 113,441 483,770 183,003 538,202 175,113
GATEWOOD, JANE E 0 0 0 0 11,550
GATEWOOD, ROBERT D 16,123 1,763 0 0 0
GAUGHAN, MONICA MARIE 0 183,578 124,791 142,335 41,708
GELLER, DANIEL 0 35,000 0 0 1,713,235
GELLER, MICHAEL RAY 0 29,429 104,000 192,655 0
GENG, YAN 0 0 50,000 50,000 50,000
GIBBONS, J WHITFIELD 330,513 261,599 142,474 59,427 0
GIBNEY, ANGELA 0 0 0 0 35,164
GIBSON, SHARON M 0 134,000 0 0 100,000
GIGUERE, STEEVE 0 0 0 0 62,614
GILBERT, HARRY J 0 0 0 0 345,000
GILBERT, LINDA S 0 90,000 0 0 0
GILSON, WARREN D 0 0 8,700 0 0
GINTER, EARL 0 0 1,706,217 375,581 1,793,918
GITAITIS, RONALD D 30,500 37,500 0 17,500 0
GITTLEMAN, JOHN LIND 0 105,890 99,107 79,402 58,492
GLASER, BRIAN A 0 18,000 18,000 48,000 18,000
GLASS, ANNE P 0 94,753 101,000 0 20,000
GLENN, ANTHONY 0 0 0 0 810
GLENN, TRAVIS C 136,125 193,317 63,506 51,164 0
GLISSON, JOHN R 316,825 174,204 68,040 1,498 1,108
GLOVER KUDON, REBECCA M 0 0 0 15,000 0
GOGAL, ROBERT M 0 0 0 109,000 0
GOLD, SCOTT E 401,000 0 4,000 10,000 0
GOLDSTEIN, SUSAN T 60,080 0 53,715 166,159 0
GOODIE, ADAM S 110,400 212,486 0 71,794 172,233
GOVINDARAJAN, RAJGOPAL 0 0 0 36,875 34,526
GOWATY, PATRICIA ADAIR 254,334 0 0 0 0
GRAGSON, THEODORE L 1,186,576 1,190,209 1,217,719 1,182,269 1,349,837
GRAHAM, P TOBY 761,427 0 0 0 41,540
GRAHAM, RICHARD MARTIN 10,000 0 0 19,688 9,419
GRAHAM, WILLIAM A 32,818 0 0 22,252 20,777
GRANT, LINDA M 0 10,000 0 0 0
GRANTHAM, TAREK C 65,205 0 0 0 0
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GRASSO, MAUREEN 352,424 68,255 186,000 158,022 308,634
GRAVES, WILLIAM M 5,280 0 0 0 0
GREEN, GARY TERENCE 73,373 168,256 23,012 15,200 89,140
GREENE, ERIK B 0 0 68,895 136,693 136,720
GREENE, WALTER D 0 0 20,000 55,647 260,446
GREENMAN, JOHN F 20,500 0 0 0 0
GREENSPAN, PHILLIP 6,000 0 122,973 31,250 31,500
GREGG, KATHY NOEL 0 0 0 200,000 11,686
GREY, TIMOTHY LANE 59,250 23,000 30,000 36,000 10,000
GRIDER, ARTHUR 18,306 0 0 0 0
GRIFFIN, GLORY P 0 10,000 20,000 25,000 14,000
GROOMES, RANDY S 0 0 0 5,000 10,000
GROSSMAN, BARBARA 0 0 0 0 31,676
GROSSMAN, GARY DAVID 0 0 67,650 0 0
GROVER, RAJIV 37,363 57,812 0 0 0
GRUNDSTEIN, ANDREW JAY 0 0 0 592,889 15,280
GUILLEBEAU, LEE P 155,142 145,274 93,972 111,435 444,619
GUSTAVSON, SANDRA G 1,011,050 218,475 868,332 1,039,945 531,669
HAHN, MICHAEL G 977,552 1,016,653 870,679 0 0
HAIDEKKER, MARK 0 0 387,402 68,631 333,944
HAJDUK, STEPHEN L 0 1,002,905 912,281 308,698 481,811
HALE, JEROLD L 0 4,857 0 1,000 0
HALL, JORI N 0 0 0 38,340 22,000
HALPER, JAROSLAVA T 25,000 0 0 0 0
HAMILTON, ROBERT D 758,640 83,133 674,817 574,970 0
HAMILTON, SHANE LEE 0 14,201 0 0 0
HAMMOND JR, BILLY R 0 135,386 48,701 253,749 0
HAMRICK III, JAMES L 15,737 55,000 143,612 121,601 6,181
HAMRITA, TAKOI K 90,071 0 0 0 0
HANCOCK, DENNIS W 7,820 0 12,850 63,440 44,446
HANDEL, ANDREAS 0 0 0 83,917 83,062
HANKE, JONATHAN P 0 0 0 33,291 0
HANNA, WAYNE W 13,000 17,000 13,500 25,000 20,000
HANNAFIN, MICHAEL 220,468 330,344 120,199 0 100,000
HANULA, GAIL 0 4,739,628 0 0 0
HANULA, GAIL M 11,075 2,121,357 88,181 6,468,103 1,124,858
HAPPEK, UWE 75,000 170,000 111,827 50,000 87,135
HARDING, SCOTT ALLAN 0 0 0 347,265 0
HARGREAVES JR, LEON A 0 0 0 0 1,019,618
HARN, DONALD A 0 0 0 0 2,463,854
HARNISH, DOROTHY 2,866,059 1,817,618 524,273 198,521 237,556
HARPER, LOWRY ALLEN 0 55,589 50,488 0 0
HARRIS JR, GLENDON H 0 1,500 24,000 12,000 29,000
HARRIS JR, THOMAS G 230,600 340,000 355,000 335,600 324,000
HARRIS, RICHARD KEITH 60,652 0 0 24,599 0
HARRIS, RUTH B 511,717 496,878 251,231 349,750 0
HARRISON, JUDY A 20,000 0 0 0 598,541
HARRISON, MARK A 0 0 185,182 10,000 430,113
HARROP, TODD C 0 0 0 0 146,775
HARTEL, PETER G 158,063 0 0 0 0
HARTLE, DIANA Y 0 0 0 10,000 0
HARTLE, DIANE K 131,300 92,000 32,000 0 0
HASKO, VICTORIA 0 0 0 0 50,000
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HASSAN, SAYED M 0 0 0 0 35,608
HATFIELD, LARRY L 0 0 5,700 15,657 8,564
HATHCOTE, JAN M 0 53,751 8,500 13,105 37,943
HAUSMAN, DOROTHY 0 0 0 0 44,788
HAWKINS, GARY L 99,915 226,837 148,405 11,000 8,000
HAWMAN, ROBERT B 0 0 0 0 394,076
HAYES, BRENDA W 0 0 0 0 50,000
HAYES, HARRY W 93,350 25,000 22,900 242,400 0
HE, BIAO 0 0 0 0 229,975
HEALD, PAUL J 0 0 0 105,284 0
HEARN, JAMES C 0 0 399,739 0 94,342
HENDRICK JR, RONALD L 33,442 70,558 17,829 0 0
HENDRIX, PAUL F 132,001 6,000 20,505 10,000 39,998
HENLEY, DAVID BENEDICT 0 0 0 21,998 0
HENSEL, PATRICK 0 15,844 0 0 0
HERMANOWICZ, JOSEPH C 10,022 0 0 0 10,000
HERNANDEZ, SONIA M 0 0 0 0 8,000
HERREN, RAY V 53,570 245,435 170,663 -4,612 0
HEYNEN, NIK 0 0 15,000 10,000 0
HICKEY, DANIEL T -247,956 0 0 0 0
HICKS JR, RAY JACKSON 0 0 0 2,536 0
HILL, GARY MARTIN 0 45,555 32,420 24,840 42,249
HILL, JANETTE R 47,539 0 0 0 0
HILL, MARILYN 2,400 0 0 0 0
HILL, MARY LOUISE 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 0
HILL, NICHOLAS S 14,343 0 636,225 -27,720 0
HILL, ROGER BRIAN 0 42,565 27,760 26,065 0
HILTON, HOWARD N 0 20,000 1,110 -586 0
HINES II, MURRAY E 0 0 2,189,856 -125,641 1,997,783
HINKLE, NANCY C 32,143 7,200 28,200 1,700 23,503
HINTON, THOMAS G 160,051 158,823 127,727 0 0
HODGE, THOMAS 287,500 437,500 0 0 0
HOENIG, MARGARETHE E 30,125 278,280 0 0 0
HOFACRE, CHARLES L 64,576 0 0 0 140,000
HOFER, CHARLES W 20,000 0 0 0 0
HOGAN, ROBERT JEFF 361,319 315,010 559,509 180,872 41,684
HOGE, JOHN DOUGLAS 94,070 41,113 95,575 102,565 0
HOHMANN, ANDREA G 10,936 661,440 1,068,954 11,984 986,116
HOLBROOK, C C 18,000 0 0 0 0
HOLBROOK, LANGFORD 203,500 0 0 0 0
HOLLAND, STEVEN M 5,000 12,596 10,777 0 147,885
HOLLAND, THOMAS P -253 0 5,000 -1,416 83,843
HOLLIBAUGH, JAMES T 454,372 1,202,282 22,229 62,522 1,149,031
HOLLOWAY, STEVEN R 10,236 13,987 12,000 0 11,835
HOLMES, PHILIP V 0 24,996 0 0 73,750
HOLOSKO, MICHAEL J 0 0 96,037 0 0
HOLT, KAREN E 0 0 162,000 3,493 0
HONDALUS, MARY K 450,979 327,077 390,935 443,894 502,201
HOOD III, M V 0 69,974 0 6,300 0
HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT 861,454 439,036 699,084 1,258,319 1,468,153
HOOK, JAMES E 116,035 323,622 317,003 226,498 7,370
HOOVER, TIMOTHY R 0 0 0 73,750 73,013
HOPKINSON, CHARLES S 0 81,426 1,297,138 1,474,861 1,479,947
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HORNE, ARTHUR M 125,931 0 42,559 174,029 35,532
HORTON, DAN L 109,000 28,600 10,500 10,500 45,038
HORTON, GERALD T 11,602 20,456 25,194 0 0
HOU, SU-I 0 9,536 0 0 15,960
HOUCK, ERIC A 0 0 0 26,626 8,196
HOWERTH, ELIZABETH W 0 0 0 301,193 29,352
HOYT, ROBERT E 6,192 62,990 101,497 76,134 59,898
HSU, HUI-CHIN 0 0 0 0 19,000
HUANG, CHUNG-LIANG 20,000 0 10,000 35,000 0
HUANG, QINGGUO 0 0 0 403,376 20,000
HUANG, YAO-WEN 3,750 0 0 320,828 0
HUBBARD, WILLIAM G 389,286 447,780 226,102 177,630 280,351
HUBBELL, STEPHEN P 159,713 108,357 0 0 0
HUDSON III, WILLIAM G 19,500 9,000 4,000 3,500 4,000
HUDSON, BETTY J 0 32,500 25,000 30,000 0
HUMPHREYS, JEFFREY MATTHEW 103,018 107,494 127,315 124,500 15,000
HUNG, YEN-CON 47,200 22,200 43,400 608,914 57,500
HUNT-HURST, PATRICIA KAY 0 0 4,400 7,119 7,050
HURLEY, DAVID JOHN 93,195 152,752 61,796 -1,759 312,736
HURST, WILLIAM C 0 0 5,000 3,442 1,650
HURT, RANSOM TODD 0 0 9,184 0 0
HURT, TERA ROSE 0 0 0 0 19,990
HUSEMAN, RICHARD C 27,489 0 0 0 0
HUSSEY, RICHARD S 472,620 1,200 1,400 2,300 12,040
HUSTON, SALLY A 0 0 727 0 0
HYBINETTE, INGRID MARIA 0 0 0 25,000 0
INSCOE, JOHN C 50,000 47,000 47,000 37,200 52,300
IRWIN, KRISTEN MARK 0 42,223 0 20,025 95,116
ISLAMOVIC, EMIR 0 0 125,000 0 0
IVARIE, ROBERT D 64,187 15,000 27,274 19,501 20,319
IYER, SUNEETI NATHANI 93,273 72,825 88,395 17,023 0
IZADI, ELHAM 35,746 36,421 0 0 0
IZLAR, ROBERT LEE 153,411 246,639 301,940 399,065 196,222
JACKSON JR, THOMAS H 97,315 -9,939 0 0 0
JACKSON, BEN D 13,500 0 43,177 109,500 50,000
JACKSON, C RHETT 28,139 33,000 32,000 18,000 680,011
JACKSON, EDWIN L 0 0 7,022 0 0
JACKWOOD, MARK W 0 1,095,906 101,068 10,000 159,977
JAGOE, CHARLES H 20,000 0 0 0 0
JAMBECK, JENNA R 0 0 0 0 11,640
JAMES III, RUSSELL NOEL 0 0 4,200 9,600 0
JASO-FRIEDMANN, LILIANA 300,000 0 0 0 0
JAWORSKI, ALAN J 10,530 0 0 0 0
JENKINS, TRACIE M 10,000 20,425 0 5,000 0
JENNINGS, CECIL A 328,389 349,327 559,649 403,582 516,095
JI, PINGSHENG 238,449 0 5,050 241,624 735,727
JIMENEZ, VERONICA 0 0 0 0 45,796
JOERSCHKE, BONNIE C 0 0 0 0 859,369
JOHNSON, J AARON 5,443 25,626 48,943 0 0
JOHNSON, JERRY W 94,629 101,257 119,312 127,377 73,492
JOHNSON, JOHN T 0 0 10,207 0 0
JOHNSON, LEE N 0 15,000 0 0 0
JOHNSON, MARY ANN 292,985 226,332 380,000 190,419 87,984
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JOHNSON, MICHAEL K 235,741 188,593 271,879 289,087 628,829
JOHNSON, RALPH F 0 0 617,100 0 7,000
JOHNSTON, SPENCER A 0 0 42,413 0 143,805
JONES, KAREN H 93,719 26,219 98,243 0 0
JONES, LAWRENCE F 1,539,000 1,602,000 1,673,000 1,748,000 1,792,000
JONES, SCOTT A 127,576 588,455 731,545 698,024 436,491
JONES, TONIA 1,012,386 0 0 0 0
JORDAN, CARL FREDERICK 0 0 0 25,000 30,000
JORDAN, E LANIER 155,000 0 0 0 0
JORDAN, JEFFREY L 3,539,276 3,657,334 64,858 7,165,726 1,161,228
JOST, PHILIP H 175,700 -7,241 0 0 0
JOYE, SAMANTHA B 705,163 179,037 531,783 1,704,698 1,271,189
KADISH, DORIS Y 0 0 0 14,000 -370
KALIVODA, KAREN S 40,386 0 0 39,500 52,800
KAMPHAUS, RANDY W 941,141 2,000 -720,996 18,205 61,684
KANE, MICHAEL B 0 36,894 254,481 288,249 416,949
KANEMASU, EDWARD T 125,617 408,587 59,024 -2,100 66,593
KANNAN, NATARAJAN 0 0 0 0 770,000
KAPLAN, RAY MATTHEW 75,478 612,603 670,317 180,205 1,614,973
KARLS, ANNA CECILIA 29,677 29,677 103,427 73,750 56,303
KARLS, RUSSELL KENNETH 0 71,574 40,000 -4,800 0
KARNOK, KEITH J 50,201 39,415 42,815 20,035 58,980
KASTNER, JAMES R 35,040 0 100,000 0 80,583
KAY, AMY M 0 0 5,000 0 74,306
KAYS, STANLEY J 0 0 25,000 4,000 0
KAZEZ, WILLIAM H 16,840 16,840 16,840 0 0
KEEL, M KEVIN 98,660 51,762 195,956 197,422 43,001
KELLAM, NADIA NICOLE 0 0 0 149,999 0
KELLEY, WILLIAM T 237,121 45,350 40,940 28,150 -40
KELLOUGH, J EDWARD 0 0 0 15,000 25,433
KEMERAIT JR, ROBERT C 130,864 219,460 280,816 359,946 202,300
KENNAMER, ROBERT A 0 17,804 20,689 16,979 133,723
KENNEDY, GILES W 318,198 215,400 186,000 188,010 101,555
KERNIS, MICHAEL HOWARD 0 0 6,000 0 0
KERR, WILLIAM L 276,000 0 26,375 6,400 165,615
KHERSONSKY, JULIA A 235,703 191,308 132,055 1,152,674 463,382
KHRIPUNOV, IGOR 152,054 68,767 82,378 5,305 94,399
KILPATRICK, JEREMY 0 0 506,164 0 0
KINDER, JACQUELYN S 2,323 1,772 0 -1,508 0
KING, CHRISTOPHER SIMON 19,014 41,273 14,172 0 0
KIPREOS, EDWARD T 184,000 520,147 250,750 529,929 744,556
KISAALITA, WILLIAM S 104,451 0 0 200,000 0
KISSEL, DAVID E 18,000 27,090 21,756 0 0
KISSINGER, JESSICA 338,016 1,863,668 1,223,826 1,341,380 1,800,686
KLEIBER, PAMELA B 27,050 0 0 0 0
KLEVEN, STANLEY H 83,588 103,316 0 0 0
KLONOWSKI, KIMBERLY D 0 0 184,375 217,046 482,521
KNAPP, ANDREA K 0 0 0 585 3,015
KNAPP, STEVEN J 570,845 1,020,413 1,077,712 792,731 123,953
KNAUFT, DAVID ALAN 621,287 16,000 2,500 0 0
KNEIB, RONALD T 0 -62,660 0 0 0
KNER, PETER A 0 0 0 0 5,000
KNOX, JOHN A 0 0 0 0 34,603
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KNUDSEN, HANNAH KATHRYN 279,680 305,515 0 0 0
KOBALLA JR, THOMAS R 0 2,008,840 2,023,701 2,063,553 2,100,363
KOCHUT, KRZYSZTOF J 32,000 0 0 0 0
KOENIG, AMIE 0 0 0 14,251 0
KOGAN, STEVEN MILES 205,763 166,497 0 0 0
KOLAR, WESLEY JOHN 0 0 46,588 0 0
KOLOMER, STACEY R -900,000 0 0 0 0
KOSTANDINI, GENTI 0 0 0 22,031 23,530
KOWALEWSKI, STEPHEN A 0 12,000 0 0 0
KRAEMER, EILEEN T 0 0 0 4,999 9,592
KRAMER, ELIZABETH A 397,737 213,380 25,000 343,111 233,317
KRASHEN, DANIEL 0 0 0 0 13,512
KRAUSE, DUNCAN C 297,482 279,144 283,841 690,125 347,734
KRETZSCHMAR JR, WILLIAM A 24,879 31,500 381,358 24,844 20,841
KREWER, GERARD W 7,500 0 2,500 5,000 0
KRIESEL, WARREN P 0 0 0 0 30,000
KROPF, NANCY P 20,527 31,021 0 6,299 0
KRUNKOSKY, THOMAS M 23,202 47,979 0 0 6,500
KUHNERT, KARL W 78,907 39,000 39,000 38,812 45,000
KUJAWA, JONATHAN 2,000 0 0 0 0
KUNDELL, JAMES E 5,054 129,564 309 -27,022 0
KUSHNER, SIDNEY R 331,200 323,417 640,131 601,691 760,656
KUTAL, CHARLES R 0 0 0 70,421 141,264
KVIEN, CRAIG K 377,625 568,624 19,250 348,542 1,585,250
KWASS, MICHAEL A 40,000 33,000 0 0 0
KWONG, WINGHAN JACQUELINE 30,000 30,000 0 0 0
LACY, MICHAEL P 25,567 21,446 14,493 29,622 0
LACY, RICHARD CURTIS 116,546 3,000 50,257 0 49,957
LAFONTAINE, ERIC R 0 460,909 36,945 1,163,158 44,848
LAHAIE, BRIAN J 8,000 0 0 0 0
LAI, MING-JUN 65,128 0 215,855 0 0
LANDAU, DAVID P 223,194 261,726 137,774 221,886 513,120
LANDRUM, THOMAS S 400 1,500 2,500 3,226 1,400
LANDRY JR, GILBERT W 338,612 0 0 5,500 8,500
LANGONE JR, JOHN 495,561 511,957 503,813 0 0
LANGONE, CHRISTINE A 70,568 0 0 0 0
LANGSTON JR, DAVID B 59,200 62,500 20,400 84,700 195,937
LANIER, LANNIE 0 0 0 14,615 0
LANIER, LANNIE LOVETT 124,745 700,305 682,495 731,157 718,733
LANZILOTTA, WILLIAM N 135,000 5,000 0 0 557,428
LARISCY, RUTHANN WEAVER 1,000 0 0 15,400 0
LASTRAPES, WILLIAM D 5,303 15,000 5,000 17,000 0
LATIMER, KENNETH S 0 0 33,620 0 0
LAUDERDALE, JAMES D 50,000 50,000 50,000 78,308 332,592
LAUTH, THOMAS P 6,894 10,000 0 25,000 28,198
LAW, S EDWARD 54,000 0 0 0 0
LAWRENCE, THOMAS M 0 8,470 10,000 0 45,457
LAY, MARCUS D 0 0 0 564,036 0
LAZAR, NICOLE 0 0 76,887 68,164 0
LEASE, A MICHELE 0 0 0 21,000 21,000
LECLERC, MONIQUE Y 411,589 299,882 299,939 319,850 200,000
LEDBETTER, JAMES G 590,085 0 0 0 0
LEDVINKA, CHRISTINE BETH 0 95,000 0 0 0
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LEE, DAVID C 0 0 0 0 1,189,375
LEE, DWIGHT R 23,812 31,616 44,392 33,920 -18,575
LEE, JUNG SUN 0 0 29,612 36,593 0
LEE, MARGIE D 0 0 0 0 415,385
LEE, R DEWEY 69,000 78,750 102,610 99,550 333,163
LEE, R. DEWEY 40,700 0 0 0 0
LEEBENS-MACK, JAMES H 0 161,255 250,798 368,000 470,571
LEFFERT, PAMELA T 0 1,000 0 0 0
LEIGH, DAVID S 17,000 0 0 0 0
LEIGH, THOMAS W 70,848 62,294 64,573 80,509 60,551
LEMONS, PAULA P 0 0 0 0 30,533
LENTS, CLAY A 106,524 0 3,000 3,000 0
LEVENSON, DAVID S 0 0 0 17,400 85,625
LEVINE, ARI DANIEL 0 0 0 39,275 -19,275
LEWIS III, A JEFFERSON 126,566 2,619,925 222,875 129,218 142,853
LEWIS, KENNETH L 0 300 207,846 124,173 288,524
LEWIS, RICHARD D 0 82,669 81,373 0 1,130,688
LEWIS, STEVEN P 0 0 0 0 100,000
LI, CHANGYING 0 0 7,000 51,670 823,881
LI, KANG 0 0 140,341 99,770 30,000
LI, KE 0 0 0 0 273,161
LI, YEHUA 0 0 31,267 32,834 35,899
LIGUORI, LISA A 0 0 12,964 50,558 3,500
LINDSTROM JR, ORVILLE M 0 0 0 0 16,150
LIPP, ERIN K 20,858 699,292 518,196 0 15,930
LITTLE, ELIZABETH 0 0 0 7,834 0
LITTLE, SUSAN D 1,075,480 1,005,000 -44,081 2,061,426 0
LITTLE, SUSAN E -73,600 0 0 0 0
LIU, TIANMING 0 0 0 112,445 143,557
LIVE, DAVID H 0 216,543 222,968 194,700 162,250
LO, CHOR-PANG 0 0 8,807 0 0
LOCKHART, LETTIE L 1,575,377 1,306,329 1,306,329 1,352,278 1,246,212
LOCKLIN, JASON JOHN 0 0 400,000 100,000 439,738
LOGAN JR, HENRY H 54,192 -18 0 0 0
LOHR, LUANNE 0 107,800 0 0 0
LONG, TIMOTHY EDWARD 0 0 0 10,000 0
LORENZINI, DINO J 0 28,088 28,088 0 129,210
LOVELL, C A KNOX 50,655 0 -2,178 0 0
LOWE, DONALD ROBERT 18,147 64,112 138,136 -25,084 22,000
LOWENTHAL, DAVID K 0 0 0 80,000 0
LOWRANCE, SUSAN R 29,250 -15,500 0 0 0
LUKE MORGAN, AUDREY S 0 0 10,000 0 0
LUKOWITZ, WOLFGANG R 0 0 0 160,938 165,765
LUO, MENG 0 20,000 0 0 0
LUSK, MARK W 6,718 6,250 6,500 6,469 3,372
LYALL, NEIL 0 71,006 0 0 0
LYDA, FREDERICK M 3,000 0 999 0 0
LYMAN, M VIRGINIA 0 0 10,500 -782 0
LYNN, DAVID RANKIN 0 53,000 44,000 0 0
MACE JR, ARNETT C 782,716 -54,464 3,000 21,764 54,404
MACKILLOP, JAMES 0 0 0 481,809 423,848
MACLEAN, DANIEL D 0 0 16,800 29,000 181,260
MACNAUGHTAN, MEGAN A 0 0 89,640 0 0
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MADDEN, MARGUERITE 335,388 57,961 147,502 86,076 479,827
MAERZ III, JOHN CHARLES 39,312 298,874 33,667 58,416 26,989
MAGNANI, LORIS ALBERTO 45,202 0 123,405 0 14,897
MAGYAR, AKOS 0 0 39,132 39,132 0
MAHAFFEY, EDWARD A 10,188 12,000 17,000 35 20,915
MAIER, ROBERT J 301,547 218,732 140,000 739,341 365,063
MAJETICH, GEORGE F 143,000 0 247,000 0 0
MALLADI, ANISH 0 145,781 0 5,000 5,000
MALTESE, JOHN ANTHONY 0 0 0 6,700 8,675
MANCINI, JAY AUGUST 0 0 0 0 1,562,400
MANDAL, ABHYUDAY 0 0 0 0 100,000
MANDERS, JEANETTE ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0 20,993
MANI, SUDHAGAR 0 0 0 37,900 235,990
MANLEY, NANCY R 744,491 546,896 549,135 461,675 2,310,350
MARABLE, AMANDA B 70,000 0 0 0 0
MARABLE, F GEORGE 98,799 106,892 102,196 145,973 126,857
MAREKIA-CLEAVELAND, ELIZABETH 0 0 316,115 0 0
MARKEWITZ, DANIEL 190,463 0 29,146 24,706 0
MARLOWE, JULIA 28,896 0 0 0 0
MARSH, JOAN E 671,423 983,084 688,255 759,982 41,146
MARTIN, BRADLEY C 0 0 12,500 0 0
MARTIN, LEONARD L 0 0 3,000 0 0
MARTIN, RICHARD W 0 0 0 15,340 7,606
MARTINEZ-ESPINOZA, ALFREDO D 3,200 29,000 10,400 19,200 24,000
MATIC, GORDANA 4,646 0 244,028 141,750 0
MATTHEWS, D ERIC 376,411 224,000 392,772 323,198 165,032
MATTHEWS, PAUL H 10,000 230,025 32,714 176,519 119,934
MATTSSON, BRADY JAMES 0 75,715 82,442 87,760 0
MAULDIN, TERESA A 0 3,500 0 0 0
MAURER, JOHN J 943,750 0 0 0 0
MAURICIO, RODNEY 41,031 41,031 521,710 518,455 499,970
MAY, OSCAR LLOYD -25,000 0 0 0 0
MAYER JR, RICHARD THOMAS 0 0 0 0 50,000
MAYFIELD, JOSHUA LEE 0 1,800 0 10,000 0
MCARTHUR, J VAUN 12,236 7,623 0 0 0
MCCALL, JOHN W 581,739 434,988 0 0 0
MCCASKILL, BARBARA 0 0 7,500 0 0
MCCULLICK, BRYAN A 0 0 1,098 0 0
MCCULLOUGH, PATRICK E 0 0 0 188,384 82,950
MCCULLY, KEVIN K 238,867 10,162 358,902 349,665 355,560
MCDOUGALD, LARRY R 100,000 43,950 40,000 11,080 59,500
MCDOWELL, JENNIFER E 124,467 73,750 73,750 0 0
MCDOWELL, ROBIN JOHN 0 0 0 134,500 0
MCEACHERN, KIRK L 0 0 0 60,638 0
MCEACHERN, MICHAEL J 0 277,475 536,900 538,221 274,366
MCGREGOR, CECILIA E 0 0 0 0 12,000
MCHUGH, JOSEPH V 33,039 510,550 36,452 0 0
MCKISSICK, JOHN C 0 0 400,000 72,887 800,000
MCNIVEN, MALCOLM ALBERT 0 0 141,500 123,126 1,522
MCPHERSON, ROBERT M 40,450 166,564 38,624 70,852 43,782
MCRAE, ERIC ANDREW 660,278 695,957 1,171,641 1,123,583 954,732
MCWATTERS, SUSAN K 35,000 0 0 0 0
MCWILLIAMS, ALLISON E 0 0 0 35,000 20,000
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MEAD, DANIEL G 315,000 101,012 63,164 219,204 82,800
MEADOWS, LAURA JEAN 0 0 97,000 0 1,323,593
MEAGHER, RICHARD B 642,857 974,500 602,731 570,944 480,916
MEILE, CHRISTOF D 46,697 54,783 158,576 0 166,487
MELTZER, RICHARD S 0 200 128,995 58,500 0
MENGAK, MICHAEL THOMAS 14,504 86,953 48,000 135,779 61,313
MENSA-WILMOT, KOJO ANZAH 0 0 0 0 827,439
MERKLE, SCOTT A 226,734 135,701 105,800 30,000 1,025,332
MEYER, MARY C 0 80,000 5,328 0 0
MEYERS, J MICHAEL 32,782 0 0 0 0
MIDDLEBROOKS, CAROLE 217,800 18,000 13,100 12,200 11,250
MIHM, STEPHEN A 0 0 0 64,000 0
MILLER, CRAIG A 0 50,702 138,403 71,220 51,892
MILLER, DEBRA LEE 0 17,168 0 4,000 0
MILLER, DORIS MARIE 1,557,118 216,213 0 0 0
MILLER, KARL V 202,179 49,000 -5,993 806 345,529
MILLER, LLOYD STEPHEN 0 0 300,000 0 0
MILLER, PATRICIA H 12,500 6,250 8,861 0 5,639
MILLER, WILLIAM LYNN 87,297 265,773 206,261 438,304 200,129
MILLER, WILLIAM P 17,681 0 0 0 27,072
MIMURA, YOKO 0 0 4,260 0 0
MINNING, TODD A 0 0 0 132,000 0
MISZTAL, IGNACY 121,460 168,220 225,010 70,000 588,083
MITCHELL, ELAINE K 138,772 126,600 121,500 115,546 8,205
MITCHELL, NICOLE F 39,250 120,000 130,089 735,001 84,184
MOHAN, JACQUELINE E 0 0 0 35,806 62,104
MOHNEN, DEBRA 123,424 612,440 170,489 4,757 738,790
MOMANY, CORY 96,000 0 0 0 0
MOMANY, MICHELLE 10,325 62,469 147,500 175,512 6,260
MONROE, CARLA RENEE 0 40,000 0 0 0
MOORE, J MICHAEL 60,550 157,738 179,988 218,500 131,450
MOORE, JAMES N 134,173 271,136 339,705 186,568 73,549
MOORE, JULIE MARIELLE 0 286,206 575,178 297,602 526,216
MOORE, MICHAEL OCONNOR 0 0 0 25,988 0
MOORE, REBECCA 0 0 15,000 191,330 0
MOORHEAD, DAVID J 0 26,315 39,870 112,519 616,202
MORAN, MARY A 326,759 94,651 1,562,910 3,165,364 3,751
MOREHEAD, JERE W 20,635 27,077 230,546 30,268 16,023
MOREMEN, KELLEY W 530,825 922,077 764,529 477,308 570,758
MORENO, SILVIA NJ 521,250 470,473 287,002 252,902 250,850
MORGAN, TERRI P 0 0 0 1,000 3,832
MORPHEW, CHRISTOPHER C 53,200 0 0 47,596 0
MORRIS, LAWRENCE A 25,772 7,000 11,912 23,926 17,564
MORRIS, LIBBY V 0 0 100,000 139,340 148,780
MORRISON, DARREL 20,907 17,433 18,839 19,093 18,085
MOSHI, LIOBA 301,429 84,000 74,174 0 80,387
MOTE, THOMAS L 83,343 0 71,757 69,151 171,151
MRAZEK, JAN 0 5,000 0 0 0
MU, LAN 0 0 0 0 3,500
MUILENBURG, JESSICA LEGGE 0 0 0 0 670,954
MULL, CASEY DOWNS 0 0 0 0 99,288
MULLIS, REBECCA MCNEILL 305,000 55,000 64,982 63,443 49,175
MUNDT, EGBERT S 0 229,375 133,278 222,270 144,819
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MURPH, MANDI M 0 0 0 0 421,250
MURPHY, TIMOTHY R 116,188 -10,200 53,020 -45,332 0
MURRAY, THOMAS F 191,762 0 0 0 0
MURRY, VELMA MCBRIDE 0 0 1,393,411 -596,478 0
NACKERUD, LARRY G 120,456 49,817 0 58,191 0
NADENICEK, DANIEL J 0 0 0 0 305,001
NAEHER, LUKE PETER 72,720 112,178 231,314 479,498 119,769
NAIR, VASU 595,027 392,436 789,258 417,158 137,500
NAIRN III, CAMPBELL JOSEPH 85,475 5,000 62,272 217,941 117,683
NAKANO, DANIEL 0 53,248 2,284,129 53,248 53,248
NAKAYAMA, KANZO 0 128,800 0 52,491 148,000
NARAYAN, PREMA 211,968 -53,234 0 0 0
NASH, JAY PHILIP 0 0 510,000 423,575 349,838
NAVARA, KRISTEN JEAN 0 0 0 90,293 0
NAVARRO, MARIA 0 0 0 0 34,000
NAZAREA, VIRGINIA D 0 0 0 14,925 67,400
NEAL, ANDREW L 232,000 221,295 0 0 0
NEIDLE, ELLEN LEE 264,593 3,106 87,416 6,943 308,568
NESBIT, RYAN A 1,678,381 400,000 0 500,000 0
NESMITH, D SCOTT 9,500 8,500 6,450 208,348 389,358
NESTOR, ROBERT I 5,499 3,448 6,959 2,104 1,100
NEUHARTH-PRITCHETT, STACEY 12,375 14,324 14,324 11,718 0
NEWCOMB, HORACE -283 0 0 0 0
NEWMAN, DAVID H 657 0 -24,565 0 0
NIBBELINK, NATHAN PAUL 44,731 88,550 0 280,095 329,288
NICKERSON, STEPHEN C 57,260 2,890 29,260 4,254 72,000
NICKOLS, SHARON YVONNE 138,494 98,516 66,454 28,022 25,529
NIELSEN, ROBERT B 0 13,645 0 0 0
NIEMI JR, ALBERT W 120,633 194,409 201,122 176,118 134,166
NIST, SHERRIE 727,362 364,642 0 0 0
NOAKES, JOHN E 0 3,000 0 60,000 195,029
NOAKES, SCOTT EDWARD 0 102,939 0 0 0
NOBLET, RAYMOND 622,166 172,131 200,520 154,143 249,304
NOE, JAMES P 9,000 9,000 9,000 20,000 0
NORTHRUP, NICOLE C 0 0 6,000 36,503 6,000
NUTE JR, DONALD E 0 60,000 0 21,120 0
NZENGUNG, VALENTINE ASONGU 13,000 0 0 0 0
OBASI, EZEMENARI M 0 0 0 0 241,047
OCHSENREITER, TORSTEN 0 0 0 74,166 74,250
OCONNOR, MARSHA M 0 0 0 12,500 0
OCONNOR, PATRICK J 411,627 19,994 108,768 0 0
OETTING, RONALD D 15,000 14,000 26,000 36,000 17,000
OGG, RACHEL B 0 0 24,700 0 0
OIE, SVEIN 35,287 69,124 20,000 32,924 92,000
OLIVE, JOHN 0 0 0 0 49,138
OLIVER, J STEVE 0 0 0 253,430 265,172
OLIVER, KERRY M 0 0 0 0 231,493
OLMAN, VICTOR 50,000 0 0 0 0
OLOONEY JR, JOHN A 66,629 136,194 114,539 360,748 213,263
OREY III, MICHAEL A 92,666 28,620 0 0 28,293
ORLANDO, RONALD C 0 0 0 0 400,510
ORPINAS, PAMELA 300,000 291,900 286,062 299,999 228,785
ORRILL, CHANDRA H 395,223 609,017 739,411 60,126 0
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ORTEGA, YNES ROSA 0 0 9,000 0 0
OTOOLE JR, LAURENCE J 0 0 0 48,300 0
OVERMYER, JAY PAUL 0 30,360 0 0 0
OZIAS-AKINS, PEGGY 518,381 161,000 336,686 142,132 760,071
PADILLA, MICHAEL J 3,568,516 1,153,551 1,317,173 6,000 0
PAISLEY, PAMELA O 2 0 0 3,500 0
PALARDY, GREGORY J 34,988 0 0 0 0
PALMER, LANCE 3,388 0 2,973 11,550 292,764
PAN, ZHENGWEI 0 150,313 252,853 210,380 180,089
PARDUE, DOUGLAS MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 120,984
PARK, ANDREW W 0 0 0 0 146,646
PARK, CHEOLWOO 0 0 14,967 14,986 0
PARK, HAN S 5,000 10,248 95,217 14,471 21,360
PARKER, ALBERT J 0 25,119 28,528 0 0
PARKER, KATHLEEN C 33,000 12,000 6,000 0 0
PARKS JR, JOHN D 0 102,091 235,807 87,090 158,055
PARKS, AMY NOELLE 0 0 39,975 0 191,889
PARROTT, WAYNE ALLEN 371,694 359,114 359,287 3,072,958 558,683
PATEL, GORDHAN L 15,944 87,500 96,860 120,000 75,000
PATERSON, ANDREW H 1,714,193 1,764,465 2,726,858 2,928,057 2,617,346
PATTEN, BERNARD C 0 0 1,000 0 0
PAYNE, KAREN A 107,953 22,000 0 0 0
PAZ, JOEL O 17,000 15,000 25,000 0 0
PEGG, RONALD 15,000 0 34,472 17,080 5,000
PEIFFER, GARY R 0 0 15,000 0 0
PELLEGRINI-MASI, ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 25,287 0
PENCE, MELVIN E 115,078 116,714 29,531 55,175 60,977
PENCE, SHELLEY HOOKS 121,038 190,375 123,262 56,000 0
PENNISI, SVOBODA V 0 0 0 25,000 0
PERONI, JOHN F 0 0 0 606,728 319,676
PERRI III, MATTHEW 21,000 12,000 5,000 6,000 0
PERRY JR, DONALD R 0 0 0 649,530 658,995
PERRY, CALVIN DEVON 40,000 70,000 445,166 47,000 314,741
PESTI, GENE M 3,405 0 0 0 0
PETERS, PEGGY J 0 0 0 0 1,000
PETERSON JR, DOUGLAS L 166,716 218,998 416,160 268,426 14,000
PETERSON, CHRIS J 0 0 0 11,662 144,472
PETERSON, DAVID S 0 0 18,024 63,726 -14,548
PETERSON, JAMES T 160,454 147,950 227,152 218,175 152,375
PETERSON, JOY 35,000 74,266 52,454 237,453 0
PHELPS, ROSEMARY ELAINE 1,500 2,000 12,500 10,230 11,156
PHILLIPS, DANIEL V 24,000 48,250 10,000 9,693 10,000
PHILLIPS, ROBERT DIXON 130,858 152,913 35,591 162,167 83,333
PHILLIPS, ROBERT S 112,919 114,234 10,000 0 0
PIERCE, JAMES MICHAEL 1,770,374 2,828,784 1,071,944 2,648,005 3,006,288
PLATT, SIMON R 0 0 140,509 73,368 0
PLAUT, VICTORIA C 0 0 0 3,402 1,386
POCKNEE, STUART 15,000 0 0 0 0
POOLE, GEOFFREY C 0 13,446 0 18,725 14,954
POON, LEONARD W 1,990,468 1,584,696 809,290 2,012 380,739
POPIK, VLADIMIR 362,156 313,000 100,000 200,000 241,500
PORTER, DAVID 0 4,000 0 0 0
PORTER, JAMES W 78,000 39,000 83,850 88,000 69,000
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PORTERFIELD, RICHARD L 393,267 580,378 0 0 0
PORTES, PEDRO R 0 0 59,227 520 95,900
POTEMPA, JAN 0 0 0 314,825 0
POTTER, WALTER D 0 0 0 25,000 0
POTTER, WILLIAM GRAY 331,094 290,790 1,048,822 256,093 97,776
POULSEN, ANNETTE B 82,942 107,928 96,912 105,948 95,565
POWELL, GWYNN M 0 0 0 0 4,636
POWER, ALAN J 118,982 508,506 79,012 60,000 150,325
POWER, CHERYL SLAY 0 0 0 0 52,892
PRATT, LEE H 8,708 0 0 0 0
PRATT, ROBERT ANTONIO 0 2,500 0 -1,344 0
PREISSLE, JUDITH 0 0 14,944 15,513 15,848
PRESTEGARD, JAMES 2,355,830 2,690,975 2,243,966 2,891,838 4,912,933
PRICE, BARBARA L 0 0 2,000 3,480 0
PRICE, GREGORY C 0 0 53,600 187,516 651,584
PRINGLE, CATHERINE M 182,768 300,317 497,086 369,194 313,252
PRINGLE, TIMOTHY D 72,601 30,647 48,175 68,428 19,464
PROFFER, TEDDY 0 4,000 4,000 3,532 0
PROMISLOW, DANIEL E L 233,384 213,447 94,769 0 0
PROSTKO, ERIC P 23,000 42,700 36,500 69,025 60,100
PRUSSIA, STANLEY E -2,012 0 0 0 0
PUCKETT, ELIZABETH ANN 1,500 0 0 -9,500 17,601
PUETT, J DAVID 379,284 1,288,826 391,807 58,919 64,310
QUINN, FREDERICK DAVID 47,696 24,970 0 49,999 0
QUIRK, CONSTANCE A 174,990 0 0 0 0
RADCLIFFE, DAVID E 0 0 728,422 78,393 93,987
RAINS, GLEN C 146,668 146,668 0 180,000 180,000
RAJEEV, SREEKUMARI 0 0 21,794 0 19,000
RAMSAY, STEPHEN 11,806 0 0 0 0
RANDLE, WILLIAM M 20,000 0 0 0 0
RASMUSSEN, TODD CHRISTIAN 0 57,217 44,790 0 0
RATHBUN, STEPHEN LYNN 0 0 196,845 186,284 188,928
RAWLINGS, CLARENCE A 23,017 0 0 0 0
RAWLS, RAYTHEON M 725,000 33,500 149,200 20,700 0
RAWSON JR, MAC V 1,292,001 125,348 378 245 492
RAY, CHITTARANJAN 0 0 18,375 149,997 0
RAYMER, PAUL L 70,000 0 98,460 14,740 150,000
RAZOR, JACK E 67,509 80,000 34,848 56,164 31,786
REAVES, RICHARD D 580,673 0 1,274,091 0 1,213,770
RECESSO, ARTHUR M 5,023 0 0 0 0
RECHTMAN, JANET E 0 0 0 0 495,000
REEVES, DAVID E 387,944 419,420 0 0 0
REEVES, JAXK H 0 0 0 0 81,090
REEVES, THOMAS C 55,976 0 0 9,000 0
REINHART, MAX ROLAND D 0 0 8,650 0 449
REITZ, ELIZABETH J 0 12,000 38,000 44,105 55,678
REKAYA, ROMDHANE 149,558 84,700 0 0 25,200
RENZULLI, LINDA A 0 0 0 0 260,104
RESCHLY, AMY 0 0 9,870 0 0
RESURRECCION, ANNA V A 0 267,698 107,924 70,206 11,200
REYNOLDS, JEREMY 0 38,623 0 0 0
RHOADES, ROBERT E 107,850 13,807 16,933 124,131 15,000
RICHMOND, FARLEY P 95,984 55,984 196,217 0 25,000
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RIEGER, MARK W 9,850 0 0 0 0
RILEY, DAVID G 67,362 113,519 59,500 1,857,188 79,625
RISLER, EDWIN 0 0 161,740 0 55,740
RISSE, LAWRENCE MARK 94,500 869,416 532,720 453,935 528,743
RITCHIE, BRANSON W 13,000 36,000 23,000 23,000 13,000
RITCHIE, GLEN LORIN 0 0 88,930 126,100 130,060
RITZ, CASEY W 20,000 21,560 600 119,510 11,451
ROBB, CLAIRE 0 80,608 71,390 50,000 50,892
ROBERTS, DAVID D 54,228 49,621 40,411 43,212 37,228
ROBERTS, PHILLIP M 53,276 0 23,712 77,000 67,000
ROBERTS, WILLIAM A 138,903 352,080 236,118 32,395 14,087
ROBERTSON, THOMAS PHILLIP 184,000 353,876 257,246 24,026 134,439
ROBINSON, DAWN T 6,000 150,378 717,375 0 0
ROBINSON, GREGORY H 0 490,000 0 0 180,000
RODEN, MICHAEL F 0 0 0 0 1,500
RODGERS, THOMAS F 5,000 8,000 0 0 0
ROGERS, SEAN ONEAL 0 0 20,738,092 2,642,200 4,353,657
ROHANI, PEJMAN 50,000 99,166 0 131,880 0
ROJEWSKI, JAY W 0 0 0 0 445,977
ROMAN, PAUL M 1,787,278 2,514,393 1,187,431 1,592,377 2,340,298
ROMANEK, CHRISTOPHER S 94,776 0 100,267 177,199 -28,922
RONCOLI, M CARLA 0 28,133 0 0 0
ROSE, JOHN PATRICK 0 0 0 414,083 26,336
ROSEMOND, AMY DAUM 100,000 0 1,000 14,000 337,047
ROSENBAUM, GEROLD A 575 -409 0 0 0
ROSS, KENNETH G 0 0 88,100 0 0
ROSSI, JOHNNY E 2,440 10,641 0 0 0
ROTHERMEL, BETSIE B 2,000 0 0 0 0
ROULSTON, KATHRYN J 0 0 13,166 15,121 15,477
RUBERSON, JOHN R 91,594 47,500 43,172 96,756 21,500
RUBIN, DONALD L 48,907 136,296 71,841 213,105 0
RUMELY, ROBERT S 50,504 50,504 50,504 0 0
RUONA, WENDY E A 0 0 147,914 167,000 -38,076
RUPURED, A MICHAEL -222,243 0 0 0 0
RUSSELL, JOHN THOMAS 546,837 361,932 370,948 364,964 424,962
RUSSELL, SCOTT M 19,350 43,383 55,470 3,919 22,352
RUTER, JOHN M 14,000 500 0 0 0
RUZICKA, FRANCIS A 0 0 11,090 10,530 10,530
RYLES JR, ROGER C 175,000 150,000 200,000 100,000 0
RYMES, BETSY R 351,413 98,985 0 0 0
SABA, COREY F 0 0 30,000 112,304 11,500
SABATINELLI, DEAN J 0 0 0 32,442 0
SABATINI, ROBERT S 0 257,801 322,251 374,455 306,286
SABIA, JOSEPH JOHN 0 41,100 37,490 -17,678 0
SALIKI, JEREMIAH T 31,250 225,476 3,288,080 45,358 1,814,857
SAMDAHL, DIANE M 0 19,513 0 0 0
SAMP, JENNIFER A 0 0 500 0 0
SANCHEZ, SUSAN 0 39,483 39,483 82,097 41,440
SANDERS JR, FLOYD HUNT 0 0 9,200 5,500 7,500
SANDERS, DOROTHEA 0 4,655 59,130 0 0
SANDERSON, SHERRY 52,140 0 0 -37,341 0
SANDMANN, LORILEE R 0 22,585 0 0 0
SANFORD, PAULA ELIZABETH 0 0 12,500 265,000 25,000
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SARMIENTO, FAUSTO O 8,348 10,900 39,000 47,000 19,236
SATTERWHITE, DWIGHT 61,392 26,600 0 48,734 0
SAUNT, MARKUSZ C 0 0 0 40,000 0
SAUPE, THEODORE C 0 25,000 117,646 65,613 0
SAX, DOV 0 37,100 0 0 0
SCANLON, MICHAEL J 2,249,116 -859,418 0 0 0
SCHAEFER III, HENRY F 405,576 384,815 668,211 230,952 202,332
SCHATZBERG, SCOTT J 0 0 221,612 67,613 36,750
SCHELL, MARK A 0 616,602 633,977 348,448 0
SCHEMPP, PAUL G 11,100 5,740 110 0 0
SCHERM, HARALD W 22,500 101,263 106,708 1,749,626 222,489
SCHERR, ALEXANDER W 0 0 20,465 0 0
SCHIMLECK, LAURENCE ROBERT 65,000 24,500 60,500 24,000 98,172
SCHLEYER, PAUL VONRAGUE 0 0 125,000 125,000 125,000
SCHMIDT JR, WALTER K 173,600 265,991 327,444 232,956 230,295
SCHMIDT, EDITH S 3,758 11,447 0 0 0
SCHMIDT, JOHN P 141,850 0 0 14,250 0
SCHMIEDT, CHAD WEBER 0 0 0 0 35,855
SCHRAMSKI, HOLLEY W 0 0 137,076 28,000 514,734
SCHROEDER, PAUL A 0 0 0 0 155,400
SCHULZ, CORDULA 0 0 0 152,696 154,853
SCHUTTLER, HEINZ-BERND 200 0 0 -200 0
SCHWANENFLUGEL, PAULA J 260,909 87,399 423,518 109,999 0
SCHWEITZER, SARA HANNAH 66,822 93,083 59,881 41,123 65,410
SCOTT, KENNETH ALON -47,302 0 0 0 0
SCOTT, ROBERT A 334,780 307,916 285,500 1,038,950 289,395
SEAMAN, JOHN C 8,000 0 279,586 45,068 98,797
SELIGMAN, JASON SCOTT 183,320 0 0 0 0
SELLERS, HOLLY S 10,556 35,190 0 0 0
SELLERS, JACKIE 146,104 178,815 148,747 73,850 152,639
SEVERN, JILL R 0 0 7,500 8,340 5,500
SEYMOUR, PEGGY LYNNE 0 0 15,300 46,472 0
SEYMOUR, ROSE MARY 0 0 20,196 0 0
SHAMP, SCOTT A 40,000 0 10,000 10,000 0
SHARITZ, REBECCA R 124,491 298,429 259,169 0 0
SHAW, JUDITH D 40,500 35,000 56,130 137,055 35,173
SHELLMAN, STEPHEN M 14,500 116,055 186,676 -315 0
SHELNUTT, KATHY H 0 0 44,002 29,413 26,988
SHELTON JR, JAMES LEON 0 7,218 8,938 13,970 12,588
SHELTON, ROBIN L 124,106 90,385 193,184 284,024 264,093
SHEN, PING 521,288 506,171 500,933 476,508 328,539
SHENOY, SOMANATH 0 0 0 0 223,634
SHEPHERD, JAMES MARSHALL 55,518 242,094 228,741 183,527 163,870
SHEPHERD, JOHN GREENE 12,612 87,500 3,829 0 0
SHEPHERD, TOMMIE 0 0 26,100 0 0
SHEPPARD, DAVID C 0 8,780 0 0 0
SHERWOOD, JOHN L 0 129,303 26,707 34,359 28,031
SHETH, AMIT P 462,500 -102,295 0 0 0
SHETTERLEY, KAREN R 298,793 519,779 420,134 320,807 229,108
SHEWFELT, ROBERT L 0 0 0 3,250 0
SHILLING, DONN G 340,839 876,511 297,234 125,857 62,067
SHIMKETS JR, LAWRENCE J 135,000 2,000 500,000 2,000 2,500
SHIVER, BARRY D 316,325 211,375 -8,000 0 6,000
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SHIVER, ERWIN BRUCE 0 117,228 -946 0 0
SHULSTAD, ROBERT N (USDA HATCH) 4,519,906 4,681,049 7,590,141 5,847,567 4,795,619
SHURLEY JR, WILLIAM D 12,850 15,000 45,239 4,000 16,000
SILCOX, RONALD E 0 198,918 66,394 18,500 9,259
SIMONS, RONALD L 1,004,744 815,471 858,442 876,168 1,284,220
SIMPSON, KATHY JEAN 0 1,875 0 0 0
SINCLAIR, AMBER HUGES 0 0 0 0 4,513
SINGH, ANNELIESE A 0 0 0 45,502 0
SINGH, RAKESH K 4,350 0 38,542 1,434 0
SINHA, ANUJ K 48,206 308,280 534,447 332,067 254,881
SIRY, JACEK PIOTR 74,990 0 0 0 0
SKIDMORE, MAX 0 0 185,440 179,067 49,924
SLAUGHTER, SHEILA 62,325 224,285 269,485 495,764 8,700
SMALLEY, TIMOTHY J 5,000 5,000 0 0 0
SMILDE, DAVID A 0 0 0 0 22,000
SMIT, CHRISTIAN J 10,000 10,000 0 10,000 0
SMITH, ANITA PAYNE 3,485 168,000 24,996 0 0
SMITH, ARCH D 577,450 132,000 983,093 980,500 794,839
SMITH, CLIFTON LEE 22,000 22,000 23,375 23,250 0
SMITH, E DANIEL 103,552 135,284 117,139 104,136 125,796
SMITH, GEOFFREY DOUGLAS 234,756 119,531 294,939 232,340 214,941
SMITH, JAMES C 869 0 0 0 0
SMITH, MARY ALICE 213,222 -241 1,790 2,000 42,743
SMITH, NATHANIEL B 44,000 18,000 24,000 9,900 25,000
SMITH, SHAVANNOR MICHELLE 109,960 0 0 0 0
SNYDER, HAROLD E 646,926 457,010 685,561 368,720 333,199
SOLOMON, JASON M 0 0 0 70,406 0
SOLOSKI, JOHN R 931,478 -180,537 0 0 0
SONG, INSEOK 0 0 0 191,332 117,630
SONG, XIAO 0 0 0 0 11,989
SORNBORGER, ANDREW T 220,800 178,664 0 0 0
SOUTO-MANNING, MARIANA 0 0 73,078 77,644 0
SPANGLER, DENISE ANNE 99,519 93,053 56,202 754,997 143,509
SPARKS JR, ALTON N 34,500 91,000 78,500 80,200 61,596
SPARKS, BEVERLY 172,342 824,633 577,685 304,266 253,014
SPEARS, V GAYLE 48,750 0 62,446 57,596 16,448
SPECTOR, JONATHAN 0 0 0 307,412 65,879
SPRINGSTON, JEFFREY K 28,352 40,993 36,455 85,846 7,875
SPURGEON, EDWARD D 236,607 235,000 223,000 194,312 249,971
SRINIVASAN, RAJAGOPALBAB 0 0 0 70,000 48,000
SRIRAM, THARUVAI N 0 0 0 23,696 22,994
SRIVASTAVA, ANUPAM 100,000 0 0 0 55,830
STABB, ERIC V 224,990 110,000 234,491 180,405 241,698
STAFFORD, GEORGE E 0 38,542 207,319 122,650 43,816
STAKES, MARY E 29,945 23,770 35,500 41,650 0
STALLKNECHT, DAVID E 377,665 1,523,653 1,168,596 1,320,660 801,234
STAMMER, CHARLES H 17,037 18,361 17,677 16,131 20,000
STANCIL, PHILLIP C 225,535 176,838 516,588 208,071 308,727
STANIC, GEORGE M A 0 0 0 0 5,000
STAUFF, WILLIAM J 1,350 3,920 0 0 2,500
STEET, RICHARD 0 206,921 60,000 403,222 501,379
STEGELIN, FORREST E 2,150 1,000 0 0 0
STELZLENI, ALEXANDER M 0 0 0 2,000 0
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STEPHENS, JAMES E 3,657,232 3,413,044 4,109,751 3,358,639 40,337
STEPHENS, LESTER 13,475 9,933 14,374 14,314 14,434
STEPHENSON, MICHAEL G 10,488 0 0 0 0
STEUER, RALPH E 51,857 45,336 57,233 55,329 47,487
STEVENSON, KATHERINE L 17,000 27,504 14,000 252,250 16,500
STICE, STEVEN L 359,072 315,128 421,081 1,439,171 329,168
STICKNEY, JOHN L 6,000 209,748 181,348 208,948 208,000
STOKES, GARNETT S 3,501 22,856 365,523 98,992 145,645
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA 2,246,096 523,163 2,099,979 1,855,487 1,855,113
STOOKSBURY, DAVID E 54,602 0 0 0 0
STRAND, MICHAEL R 539,425 143,499 881,869 893,227 47,606
STRIEPEN, BORIS 613,192 607,723 671,021 453,484 1,302,172
STRINGHAM, JAMES M 82,516 0 0 0 0
STROJAN, CARL L 4,543 4,841 0 0 0
STUFKEN, JOHN 1,207 28,268 28,984 29,720 74,311
SU, DONG-MING -167,060 0 0 0 0
SUITER, DANIEL R 0 0 9,000 0 0
SULLIVAN, PATRICIA L 0 0 60,000 63,264 0
SUMICHRAST, ROBERT T 0 767,619 234,004 214,933 169,548
SUMMERS, ANNE O 387,429 1,427,160 416,792 305,000 73,467
SUMNER, PAUL E 0 7,000 0 20,000 19,000
SUN, MING-YI 448,700 0 0 0 0
SUTTER, PAUL SHRIVER 0 0 5,625 0 0
SWAN, WILLIAM W 49,603 51,783 0 0 0
SWEANEY, ANNE L 62,662 562 0 3,000 132
SWEENEY, JAMES MICHAEL 794,389 63,870 171,769 243,927 1,978,698
SZTAJN, PAOLA 177,101 0 95,497 0 0
TACKETT, RANDALL L 0 396,490 0 0 0
TAHA, THIAB R 0 18,000 0 25,000 30,000
TALARICO, SUSETTE M 1,410 21,228 6,422 0 0
TARLETON, RICK L 2,061,085 1,777,419 1,605,713 1,173,124 2,020,321
TAXEL, JOEL A 0 0 2,000 274 1,055
TAYLOR, BARBARA E 153,946 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR, KATHRYN C 12,512 9,400 3,900 0 0
TEMPLIN, JONATHAN L 0 0 92,934 0 0
TENNENT-BROWN, BRETT 0 0 0 4,623 107,218
TERNS, MICHAEL P 872,431 319,861 305,943 70,956 929,883
TERNS, REBECCA 60,000 60,000 0 0 0
TERRY JR, ALVIN V -31,009 0 0 0 0
TESKEY, ROBERT ONEAL 0 0 286,060 140,810 62,122
THOMAS, KECIA M 4,000 500 8,123 0 0
THOMAS, PATRICIA J 0 0 0 0 46,000
THOMPSON, AARON 0 0 0 27,370 449,900
THOMPSON, SIDNEY A 65,581 75,189 109,600 79,628 239,075
THREADGILL, ERNEST DALE 24,806 7,536 5,214 5,472 0
TIAN, FANG 0 0 103,775 0 0
TIEMEYER, MICHAEL 276,340 0 272,167 272,167 213,752
TILBURG, CHARLES EDWARD 39,001 0 0 0 0
TIMMONS, MARYELLEN 0 0 15,000 0 0
TINSLEY, KAREN LEE 30,645 71,087 8,500 83,176 28,333
TIR, JAROSLAV 0 0 0 0 236,034
TOBIN, COURTNEY R 0 47,500 0 65,000 20,125
TODD, JAMES W 83,000 74,000 94,500 0 -12
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TOEWS, MICHAEL D 0 22,000 66,290 351,542 387,621
TOLBERT, PAULA C 389,739 48,306 2,000 -1,806 9,370
TOLEDO, ROMEO T 42,679 30,000 0 0 0
TOLLNER, ERNEST WILLIAM 11,000 50,000 18,000 145,632 36,082
TOMA, J DOUGLAS 261,741 10,000 5,000 0 0
TOMPKINS, STEPHEN M 0 0 0 220,527 251,511
TOMPOROWSKI, PHILLIP D 91,066 0 0 124,235 124,117
TORRES, MANUEL JOHN 10,000 0 0 5,000 0
TORRES-VELEZ, FERNANDO 108,220 110,819 113,495 0 0
TRAVIS, JAMES 245,258 0 0 0 0
TRIESCHMANN, JAMES S 46,116 137,007 84,524 38,098 50,548
TRIPP, RALPH A 16,065 3,092,933 467,612 2,818,967 2,235,195
TSAI, CHUNG-JUI 0 0 0 501,400 113,500
TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT 0 0 123,000 175,200 191,330
TUBERVILLE, TRACEY D 0 0 0 76,749 137,950
TUCKER, BRAM TANGE 9,375 143,111 60,568 13,500 5,800
TUCKFIELD, RICHARD CARY 0 0 0 0 9,600
TURNER, JOHN L 0 0 150,000 15,000 0
TURNER, PAMELA R 0 24,807 23,615 46,695 2,509,334
UHL, ELIZABETH W 0 15,000 0 44,250 0
ULLRICH, SUSANNE 35,000 0 0 0 455,000
ULRICH, PAUL N 0 0 36,600 37,500 0
UNRINE, JASON M 0 397,009 0 0 0
UNSWORTH, DAVID I 0 0 0 40,342 9,800
URBAUER, JEFFREY L 304,846 842,843 234,883 236,834 360,876
VAIL, CYNTHIA O 0 195,274 0 197,180 199,141
VALENTINE, THOMAS 322,831 197,003 219,792 250,000 300,000
VAN IERSEL, MARC W 2,750 318,215 4,500 27,500 116,731
VANDENPLAS, MICHEL LOUIS 22,745 0 0 28,819 0
VANDER STRAETEN, SARA SHAW 41,766 68,200 0 0 0
VARELA, ANDREA SOARES 105,939 0 0 0 0
VELLIDIS, GEORGE 1,362,404 124,033 425,193 58,654 94,703
VENA, JOHN EDWARD 0 0 0 150,000 175,519
VENCILL, WILLIAM K 63,000 15,500 15,000 16,500 8,000
VERBRUGGE, JAMES A 0 0 0 -33,986 0
VERMA, BRAHM P 8,885 -40 0 0 16,000
VERRASTRO, RALPH EDWARD 0 0 0 10,530 21,060
WADE, GARY L 1,500 0 0 0 0
WAGNER, JOHN J 143,741 222,872 0 0 185,625
WALCOTT, RONALD R 133,500 1,500 0 8,500 79,550
WALKER, RANDAL L 113,611 346,053 71,121 9,362 112,211
WALKER, SALLY E 0 0 0 46,643 36,288
WALLIN JARRETT, DESNA L 0 0 5,000 0 0
WALLINGA, CHARLOTTE R 97,595 83,326 97,590 0 0
WALSER, MARY LUE 29,900 22,100 0 0 0
WALTZ JR, FREDDIE CLINTON 78,032 66,300 21,167 173,583 36,000
WANG, BI-CHENG 5,935,509 459,657 2,577,261 2,323,783 2,396,519
WANG, GE 0 0 0 185,417 222,750
WANG, JIANFENG 0 0 129,494 54,110 0
WANG, JIA-SHENG 0 0 0 110,706 469,068
WANG, LIANCHUN 0 60,000 358,000 80,000 792,500
WANG, LILY 0 0 0 0 100,200
WANG, XU 0 0 0 0 78,192
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WARD, CYNTHIA R 28,776 14,976 14,975 0 0
WARES, JOHN P 8,280 9,430 53,710 6,900 0
WARREN, ROBERT JOE 0 385,200 125,948 100,510 40,500
WARRENFELTZ, SUSANNE 49,500 0 0 0 0
WATERS, JOHN C 0 0 114,659 0 0
WATFORD, WENDY 0 0 0 0 162,000
WATKINS, KAREN E 7,136 24,241 25,954 12,000 0
WATKINS, MALIK R 0 0 0 45,000 0
WATSON DR, RICHARD T 0 0 20,000 39,200 42,064
WEAVER, JACE 8,000 0 0 0 0
WEBSTER, A BRUCE 24,970 0 258,054 125,982 225,824
WEINBERG, MATTHEW C 0 0 0 50,967 0
WEINBERG, SCOTT S 0 0 148,000 98,000 0
WELLS, MARVIN LEONARD 0 3,000 11,000 21,500 0
WELLS, PHYLLIS C 28,563 82,388 96,336 74,804 183,594
WELLS, ROBERT LANCE 205,509 561,099 466,418 286,418 735,563
WENGER, SETH J 0 0 0 255,772 0
WESSLER, SUSAN R 0 1,391,346 1,170,016 1,248,896 283,620
WEST, JOE WILLIAMSON 57,200 53,827 115,464 747,408 649,524
WEST, LARRY T 70,637 183,276 139,604 875 0
WEST, LYNDON MICHAEL 5,000 372,625 286,445 0 0
WETZSTEIN, HAZEL Y 63,650 39,000 42,625 69,700 78,700
WETZSTEIN, MICHAEL E 0 0 20,000 28,000 0
WHALEN, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS 0 0 0 936,575 541,816
WHITAKER, JARED R 0 0 0 5,000 63,500
WHITE, DOROTHY YAZIDAH 0 77,616 0 55,873 149,929
WHITE, FREDDIE C 7,000 7,000 9,728 1,559 -3,886
WHITE, LESLEY J 0 0 166,926 0 0
WHITE, REBECCA H 0 159,000 118,746 99,074 97,606
WHITESIDE, JERRY E 0 212,405 59,611 77,892 115,574
WHITMAN, WILLIAM B 752,181 113,591 174,581 717,481 68,489
WHORTON JR, JOSEPH WILLIAM 0 639,749 0 1,100 49,129
WIARDA, HOWARD J 2,000 0 0 -680 0
WICKER, LOUISE 800 50,000 6,500 156,313 5,590
WICKLEIN, ROBERT C 195,863 196,982 181,884 160,856 40,431
WIEGEL, JUERGEN KW 209,345 254,939 150,000 150,000 0
WILDE, SUSAN B 0 0 0 127,599 64,281
WILL JR, RODNEY EDWARD -11,894 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, ANNE 30,947 49,272 10,000 25,486 18,021
WILLIAMS, DAVID SALTER 2,160 0 0 -216 60,654
WILLIAMS, HUGH R 0 2,200 28,465 26,588 24,804
WILLIAMS, JOHN MARK 61,900 50,000 60,200 30,000 111,025
WILLIAMS, JONATHAN H 2,550,000 2,070,000 2,760,000 2,105,000 3,058,096
WILLIAMS, PHILLIP L 47,049 56,556 12,600 124,510 20,794
WILLIAMS, SCOTT E 0 24,714 39,171 67,803 33,755
WILLIAMS, SCOTT T 913 10,266 17,000 350 1,997
WILLIAMS, SHENEKA M 0 0 0 32,430 92,000
WILLIAMSON JR, JAMES W 0 0 40,500 -8,100 0
WILLIAMSON, GAIL M 567,103 570,669 0 0 0
WILLIAMSON, JAMES E 0 0 236,850 0 0
WILLIAMSON, LISA H 0 44,495 21,800 0 22,074
WILLIAMS-WOODWARD, JEAN 190,426 143,726 70,026 72,358 15,100
WILLIS, JUDITH H 287,482 279,144 0 0 334,125
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WILSON, ELIZABETH HILL 0 0 500 0 0
WILSON, GRACE HEATHER 0 0 -70,055 0 0
WILSON, JAMES W 0 0 194,820 0 0
WILSON, JEANNA L 0 40,000 146,200 51,181 140,440
WILSON, MARK G 23,420 1,800 376,971 415,849 407,519
WILSON, MELONY 0 0 0 0 8,757
WILSON, PATRICIA A 2,316,469 1,844,900 0 0 0
WILSON, PATRICIA S 0 0 0 0 129,071
WIMBERLY, MICHAEL C -61,241 0 0 0 0
WINDAL, FLOYD W 42,942 21,394 0 36,525 36,525
WINN, RICHARD N 139,650 22,645 147,644 258,508 0
WOLFE, KENT LEE 0 0 0 38,750 0
WOOD, ZACHARY ARTHUR 0 0 0 720,000 50,000
WOODRUFF, JOHN 0 0 31,950 0 0
WOODS, ROBERT J 215,611 0 0 63,732 444,999
WOOLUMS, AMELIA RAYE 0 0 0 118,247 29,149
WORKMAN, SARAH WEEMS 0 0 0 0 10,000
WORLEY, JOHN W 70,000 70,300 82,000 144,850 208,100
WRIGHT, ELIZABETH R 11,163 0 0 0 0
WRIGHT, JAMES EARL 0 99,105 52,288 0 0
WRIGLEY, STEVEN W 0 407,535 375,672 373,659 282,505
WYLD, SANDRA J 0 0 0 11,763 344,498
XU, BINGQIAN 0 0 0 261,331 53,084
XU, YING 346,715 2,086,817 676,778 1,884,762 1,467,143
YABSLEY, MICHAEL JOHN 221,250 110,550 80,473 133,071 261,750
YAGER, PATRICIA L 0 0 80,093 191,543 2,236,983
YANG, CHARLES Q 25,000 0 0 0 0
YE, ZHENG-HUA 110,000 140,434 274,236 280,000 728,581
YEN, WILLIAM M 54,203 39,604 0 0 0
YI, HYANGSOON 0 0 0 15,000 0
YIN, XIANGRONG 0 0 0 82,406 41,791
YORK, WILLIAM S 0 0 0 0 79,877
YOUNG, RICHARD GLEN 0 0 0 55,884 142,430
YOUNGQUIST, JAMES LYSLE 42,000 0 0 -200 0
ZABORSKY, VICTOR L 28,800 0 0 0 0
ZASTRE, JASON ALLAN 0 0 0 50,000 50,000
ZAVALA, GUILLERMO 0 0 0 67,275 0
ZEPEDA, SALLY J 0 0 65,967 334,526 -50,979
ZHANG, CHUANLUN 322,327 189,507 0 0 0
ZHANG, XIAOYU 0 0 0 0 160,848
ZHAO, QUN 0 0 0 0 51,975
ZHAO, SHAYING 0 850,000 50,000 50,000 50,000
ZHAO, YIPING 370,917 898,220 709,977 380,930 188,000
ZIMDARS, RICHARD L 6,438 9,869 12,276 9,050 7,626
ZINKHAN, GEORGE M 266,653 261,170 50,340 42,280 0
ZOMLEFER, WENDY B 60,614 0 15,300 41,450 10,763

GRAND TOTAL 197,117,337 201,063,988 231,645,376 247,961,015 251,099,945
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ABRAHAM, AMANDA 2 67,546 0 0 2 67,546
ADAMS, MARY PAIGE 1 9,000 0 0 1 9,000
ADAMS, MICHAEL W 5 972,206 3 331,650 8 1,303,856
ADAMS, NIGEL GRAHAM 2 251,493 0 0 2 251,493
ADANG, MICHAEL J 2 535,500 0 0 2 535,500
ADOLPHSON, RYAN B 0 0 1 428,309 1 428,309
AFFOLTER, JAMES M 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
AHN, JEONGYOUN 1 35,845 0 0 1 35,845
AINSWORTH, SCOTT H 1 19,125 0 0 1 19,125
AKOH, CASIMIR C 3 345,042 1 6,250 4 351,292
ALALI, WALID QASIM 0 0 1 8,854 1 8,854
ALBER, MERRYL 7 567,284 0 0 7 567,284
ALBERTS, JAMES J 4 91,902 0 0 4 91,902
ALEXEEV, VALERY 1 99,499 1 8,791 2 108,290
ALL, JOHN N 4 78,825 0 0 4 78,825
ALLEN JR, DOUGLAS 21 136,652 0 0 21 136,652
ALLEN, SHEILA W 10 158,688 0 0 10 158,688
ALLISON, JOHN R 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
ALMY, FREDERIC S 0 0 1 1,500 1 1,500
ALTIZER, SONIA M 3 212,601 0 0 3 212,601
ALTMAN, ELLIOT 1 62,550 1 198,699 2 261,249
AMASON, ALLEN C 0 0 1 230,999 1 230,999
AMSTER, I JONATHAN 2 126,630 1 84,230 3 210,860
ANDREWS, KIMBERLY M 0 0 1 8,280 1 8,280
ANGLE, JAY SCOTT 6 63,724 1 59,961 7 123,685
AOKI, KAZUHIRO 1 34,240 0 0 1 34,240
ARDOIN, SCOTT PATRICK 1 102,644 0 0 1 102,644
ARKIN, GERALD F 4 80,578 0 0 4 80,578
ARMITAGE, ALLAN M 6 48,365 0 0 6 48,365
ARNOLD, JONATHAN 1 82,215 0 0 1 82,215
ARNOLD, MICHAEL L 1 145,946 0 0 1 145,946
ARNOLD, ROBERT D 1 50,000 1 100,238 2 150,238
AYERS, BENJAMIN C 5 128,352 0 0 5 128,352
AYRES, KEVIN M 13 262,584 0 0 13 262,584
AZADI, PARASTOO 1 24,700 6 531,941 7 556,641
AZAIN, MICHAEL J 2 58,007 0 -1,847 2 56,160
BAILEY, DOUGLAS A 1 6,760 0 0 1 6,760
BAKKER, RYAN S 0 0 1 55,267 1 55,267
BANDALOS, DEBORAH L 0 0 1 57,196 1 57,196
BAR-PELED, MAOR 0 0 3 294,800 3 294,800
BARB, ADAM 1 45,949 0 0 1 45,949
BARTLETT, MICHAEL GRIFFITH 1 33,188 0 0 1 33,188
BARTON, MICHELLE HENRY 2 25,456 0 0 2 25,456
BASON, JAMES J 1 45,250 0 0 1 45,250
BATAL, AMY BETH 8 546,350 0 0 8 546,350
BATZER, DAROLD P 3 58,770 0 0 3 58,770
BEACH, STEVEN R H 5 931,889 6 714,357 11 1,646,246
BEASLEY, JOHN P 0 0 1 14,439 1 14,439
BECKER, LEE B 2 379 0 0 2 379
BENNETZEN, JEFFREY LYNN 3 123,408 3 257,950 6 381,358
BERGMANN, CARL W 8 1,805,297 0 0 8 1,805,297

(RESEARCH: General Research and College of Agricultural & Environmental Sciences-AES)

SUMMARY OF FUNDED RESEARCH AWARDS BY PRINCIPAL & CO-INVESTIGATOR(S)1

FY 2010

Primary PI Co-PI Total
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BERGSTROM, JOHN 4 94,134 0 0 4 94,134
BERISFORD, CHARLES W 2 1,500 0 0 2 1,500
BERNARD, JOHN KYLE 7 65,520 1 35,540 8 101,060
BERTRAND, JEAN A 2 390 0 0 2 390
BERTRAND, JOSEPH K 4 71,500 0 0 4 71,500
BERTSCH, PAUL M 13 180,537 0 0 13 180,537
BEUCHAT, LARRY R 4 95,523 0 0 4 95,523
BLOUNT, RONALD LYNN 2 42,490 0 0 2 42,490
BOBE, RENE 1 10,200 0 0 1 10,200
BOERMA, HENRY ROGER 6 699,251 1 79,981 7 779,232
BOONS, GERARDUS JOSEPHUS 10 1,570,896 2 495,746 12 2,066,642
BORDERS, BRUCE E 0 0 12 111,016 12 111,016
BOTHE, ANNE KATHERINE 1 131,070 0 0 1 131,070
BOWER, DONALD W 0 0 1 27,713 1 27,713
BOZEMAN, BARRY 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
BRADFORD, MARK A 1 -12,287 0 0 1 -12,287
BRADFORD, WILLIAM DAVID 1 238,058 0 0 1 238,058
BRAINARD, BENJAMIN M 2 38,635 1 12,931 3 51,566
BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE 3 81,000 0 0 3 81,000
BRANNEN, PHILLIP M 0 0 3 53,496 3 53,496
BRENNEMAN, TIMOTHY B 11 105,325 0 0 11 105,325
BRICKMAN, MARGUERITE 2 106,129 1 96,129 3 202,258
BRIDE, BRIAN EDWARD 1 164,390 0 0 1 164,390
BRIDGES, DAVID C 1 0 0 0 1 0
BRINGOLF, ROBERT B 1 13,500 1 14,950 2 28,450
BRISBIN JR, I LEHR 1 2,500 1 49,287 2 51,787
BRODY, GENE H 10 3,501,563 3 139,007 13 3,640,570
BROOK, GEORGE A 2 130,871 0 0 2 130,871
BROSIUS, J PETER 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
BROWN, CORRIE C 1 13,089 2 15,677 3 28,766
BROWN, HOLLY A 0 0 0 -7,274 0 -7,274
BROWN, JUSTIN 0 0 1 160,247 1 160,247
BROWN, MARK R 3 311,563 0 0 3 311,563
BROWN, WARREN A 1 29,000 0 0 1 29,000
BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES 13 1,077,443 3 110,550 16 1,187,993
BRYAN JR, ALBERT L 1 10,000 0 0 1 10,000
BUCK, JAMES W 1 6,273 2 24,038 3 30,311
BUDSBERG, STEVEN C 2 454,934 1 71,903 3 526,837
BUHLMANN, KURT A 5 83,458 1 5,875 6 89,333
BUNTIN, GEORGE DAVID 3 33,826 0 0 3 33,826
BURD, ADRIAN BENEDICT 1 157,056 2 377,924 3 534,980
BURKE, JOHN MICHAEL 2 383,670 1 1,600 3 385,270
BURPEE, LEON LOUIS 4 17,250 0 0 4 17,250
BURT, KEVIN ADDISON 1 2,000 0 0 1 2,000
BURWELL, STEPHANIE 1 176,729 0 0 1 176,729
BYERS, JAMES E 3 407,830 0 0 3 407,830
CABRERA, MIGUEL L 4 125,065 0 0 4 125,065
CAI, LIMING 2 610,167 0 0 2 610,167
CAI, WEI-JUN 2 471,272 0 0 2 471,272
CALLAHAN, REBECCA MARIE 0 -28,621 0 -95,907 0 -124,528
CAMPBELL, JONATHAN M 2 62,000 0 0 2 62,000
CAMPBELL, W KEITH 0 0 1 34,447 1 34,447
CAMUS, ALVIN C 0 0 1 2,935 1 2,935
CANNON, JENNIFER L 3 21,900 1 84,711 4 106,610
CAPOMACCHIA, ANTHONY C 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
CARLSON, JON F 2 118,221 0 0 2 118,221
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CARLSON, RUSSELL W 3 515,226 2 221,379 5 736,604
CARROLL, CARL RONALD 1 70,702 0 0 1 70,702
CARROLL, JOHN P 4 107,750 1 2,000 5 109,750
CARROW, ROBERT N 1 30,000 0 6,000 1 36,000
CASTELAO, RENATO MENEZES 1 61,320 0 0 1 61,320
CASTLEBERRY, STEVEN BRYAN 1 62,500 0 0 1 62,500
CERVERO, RONALD M 4 119,141 2 22,295 6 141,436
CHANG, SHU-MEI 1 122,929 0 0 1 122,929
CHAPMAN, MARK ANDREW 1 6,400 0 0 1 6,400
CHAPMAN, SUE W 0 0 1 27,713 1 27,713
CHAPPELL, MATTHEW R 0 0 1 15,635 1 15,635
CHEE, PENG WAH 7 211,594 1 59,961 8 271,555
CHEN, JINRU 0 0 5 23,342 5 23,342
CHEN, SHIYOU 2 612,263 0 0 2 612,263
CHEN, ZHENBANG 0 0 1 8,000 1 8,000
CHEN, ZHONGFANG 0 0 1 18,750 1 18,750
CHING, MICHAEL 1 115,598 0 0 1 115,598
CHINNAN, MANJEET S 0 0 5 112,118 5 112,118
CHU, CHUNG K 1 521,693 0 0 1 521,693
CIESZEWSKI, CHRIS J 1 78,056 11 48,059 12 126,115
CLARK, KEVIN D 0 0 2 27,076 2 27,076
CLAY-WARNER, JODY 1 49,078 0 0 1 49,078
CLEMENTZ, BRETT A 2 298,756 0 0 2 298,756
CLUTTER, MICHAEL LEE 9 712,318 0 0 9 712,318
COHEN, ALLAN S 3 222,341 1 53,034 4 275,375
COLLEY, DANIEL G 6 368,785 1 290,974 7 659,758
COMPTON, MARK M 1 35,977 0 0 1 35,977
CONDIE, BRIAN G 1 165,938 0 0 1 165,938
CONNER, JOANN A 0 0 1 175,000 1 175,000
CONNER, PATRICK JOHN 1 8,000 1 1,275 2 9,275
CONROY, MICHAEL J 1 50,000 1 134,102 2 184,102
COOK, MICHELLE GARFIELD 6 3,280 0 0 6 3,280
COOPER, ROBERT J 2 78,661 2 134,102 4 212,762
CORN, JOSEPH L 1 103,932 0 0 1 103,932
CORNELL, KAREN K 0 0 1 3,795 1 3,795
CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER 6 917,326 0 0 6 917,326
COVERT, SARAH F 3 82,208 0 0 3 82,208
COVICH, ALAN P 0 0 1 27,500 1 27,500
COVINGTON, MICHAEL A 1 36,844 0 0 1 36,844
CRAMER, STEPHEN E 1 47,776 0 0 1 47,776
CRITZER, FAITH 1 30,549 0 0 1 30,549
CROWLEY, JOHN 1 1,435 0 0 1 1,435
CRYSTAL, JONATHON D 2 184,375 1 148,820 3 333,195
CSINOS, ALEXANDER S 12 174,710 4 54,237 16 228,947
CUEVAS, HUGO E 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
CULBREATH, ALBERT K 8 81,350 3 20,893 11 102,243
CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY 2 35,936 0 0 2 35,936
CUMMINGS, BRIAN S 3 357,426 0 0 3 357,426
CURETON, KIRK J 9 25,453 0 0 9 25,453
CYMERMAN, JEFFREY HEPINSTALL 1 134,102 1 22,400 2 156,502
CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW 2 7,130 0 0 2 7,130
DAILEY JR, HARRY A 6 102,372 3 59,469 9 161,840
DALLAS, CHAM E 1 123,978 0 0 1 123,978
DALTON, STEPHEN 9 3,164,081 1 126,714 10 3,290,795
DALUSKY, MARK J 0 0 3 55,300 3 55,300
DANIELS, RICHARD F 11 47,188 3 63,086 14 110,273

90



Investigator's Name Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount
Primary PI Co-PI Total

DARVILL, ALAN 7 661,750 0 0 7 661,750
DAS, KESHAV C 4 53,578 1 784,988 5 838,566
DATTA, GAURI SANKAR 1 43,419 0 0 1 43,419
DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY 2 737,999 0 0 2 737,999
DAVIS, ADAM J 3 93,176 0 0 3 93,176
DAVIS, MARSHA A 0 0 3 104,164 3 104,164
DAWE, R KELLY 2 1,315,957 0 0 2 1,315,957
DE CHICCHIS, ALBERT R 1 89,334 0 0 1 89,334
DEHRING, CAROLYN 0 0 1 22,400 1 22,400
DEJOY, DAVID M 0 0 3 104,164 3 104,164
DELAPLANE, KEITH S 3 1,027,250 0 0 3 1,027,250
DENNIS, WILLIAM MICHAEL 2 58,000 0 0 2 58,000
DEOM, CARL M 2 12,328 1 61,162 3 73,490
DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA 1 37,500 4 258,600 5 296,100
DI IORIO, DANIELA 0 0 1 123,000 1 123,000
DIAZ-PEREZ, JUAN C 1 5,400 2 29,977 3 35,377
DICKERSON JR, HARRY W 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
DIRANI, KHALIL M 0 0 1 11,483 1 11,483
DISHMAN, RODNEY K 1 20,933 0 0 1 20,933
DIVERS, STEPHEN J 2 23,160 0 0 2 23,160
DLUHY, RICHARD A 0 0 1 44,550 1 44,550
DOBBIN, KEVIN K 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
DOCAMPO, ROBERTO 5 694,844 4 492,494 9 1,187,337
DORE, TIMOTHY 1 121,450 1 57,574 2 179,024
DORFMAN, JEFFREY H 0 0 1 9,900 1 9,900
DOSHI, PRASHANT J 2 104,581 1 71,182 3 175,762
DOUGAN, SCOTT T 0 0 1 42,585 1 42,585
DOVE, CHARLES ROBERT 5 3,832 0 -923 5 2,909
DOYLE, MICHAEL PATRICK 8 292,867 0 0 8 292,867
DRAKE, JOHN M 4 715,791 0 0 4 715,791
DUNCAN, MICHAEL A 4 485,132 0 0 4 485,132
DUSTMAN, WENDY A 0 0 1 46,158 1 46,158
DUTCHER, JAMES D 6 30,055 0 0 6 30,055
DVORACEK, DOUGLAS K 1 19,534 0 0 1 19,534
DYER, KELLY A 1 100,000 0 0 1 100,000
DZIMIANSKI, MICHAEL T 0 0 5 401,710 5 401,710
EASON, MARCUS A 5 209,834 0 0 5 209,834
EBELL, MARK H 1 28,950 0 0 1 28,950
EBY, LILLIAN T 2 849,455 1 301,929 3 1,151,384
EITEMAN, MARK ANDREW 1 198,699 1 62,550 2 261,249
EL-REMESSY, AZZA B 1 148,000 0 0 1 148,000
ELLIS, ANGELA E 0 0 1 11,138 1 11,138
ELLIS, ROGER 0 0 1 20,022 1 20,022
ELY, LANE O 0 0 1 15,017 1 15,017
EPSTEIN, KIRA 1 4,954 1 12,121 2 17,075
ERICKSON, MARILYN C 2 92,278 0 0 2 92,278
FAGAN, SUSAN C 7 614,061 0 0 7 614,061
FARMER, MARK A 1 28,338 0 0 1 28,338
FECHHEIMER, MARCUS 2 117,236 0 0 2 117,236
FERRARA, MICHAEL S 6 31,912 1 2,144 7 34,056
FERTIG, CHAD D 1 3,000 0 0 1 3,000
FILIPOV, NIKOLAY MILTCHEV 1 358,812 0 0 1 358,812
FISCHER, JOHN R 17 185,568 0 0 17 185,568
FISHER, JEFFREY WILLIAM 2 110,321 0 0 2 110,321
FLANAGAN-STEET, HEATHER 0 0 2 74,144 2 74,144
FLETCHER, DEAN E 1 58,737 0 0 1 58,737
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FLETCHER, STANLEY M 4 242,179 0 0 4 242,179
FLORKOWSKI, WOJCIECH J 3 2,854 1 91,743 4 94,597
FONSAH, ESENDUGUE GREG 0 0 1 112,228 1 112,228
FORSCHLER, BRIAN T 3 11,500 0 0 3 11,500
FRAGASZY, DOROTHY M 1 13,000 0 0 1 13,000
FRANK, JOSEPH F 6 21,282 0 0 6 21,282
FREEMAN, BYRON J 2 35,915 0 0 2 35,915
FREEMAN, MELISSA 0 0 1 11,483 1 11,483
FREIMUTH, VICKI S 4 184,695 3 177,521 7 362,216
FROETSCHEL, MARK A 0 0 2 7,444 2 7,444
FU, JOSEPH H G 1 155,985 0 0 1 155,985
FU, ZHEN 1 260,456 0 0 1 260,456
FUNK, SHELBY HYATT 1 23,178 0 0 1 23,178
FURUKAWA, RUTH H 0 0 2 117,236 2 117,236
FUTRIS, THEODORE G 0 0 1 27,713 1 27,713
GAERTIG, JACEK 2 360,439 0 0 2 360,439
GALEN, ROBERT S 3 45,000 0 0 3 45,000
GANDHI, KAMAL 8 339,966 0 0 8 339,966
GARCIA, MARICARMEN 2 190,375 0 0 2 190,375
GARDNER, WAYNE A 13 236,940 0 0 13 236,940
GARNER, JOSEPH C 2 42,480 0 0 2 42,480
GARRISON, ERVAN G 1 38,953 0 0 1 38,953
GAUGHAN, MONICA MARIE 1 41,708 0 0 1 41,708
GELLER, DANIEL 1 1,284,926 2 39,667 3 1,324,593
GELLER, MICHAEL RAY 0 0 1 39,350 1 39,350
GENG, YAN 1 50,000 1 22,275 2 72,275
GIBBONS, J WHITFIELD 0 0 2 115,800 2 115,800
GIBNEY, ANGELA 1 8,791 0 0 1 8,791
GIGUERE, STEEVE 3 62,614 0 0 3 62,614
GILBERT, HARRY J 1 310,500 1 641,543 2 952,043
GILSON, WARREN D 0 0 1 6,500 1 6,500
GINGLE, ALAN R 0 0 1 103,794 1 103,794
GITAITIS, RONALD D 0 0 2 102,950 2 102,950
GLASS, ANNE P 0 0 1 151,916 1 151,916
GLENN, ANTHONY 1 810 0 0 1 810
GLENN, TRAVIS C 0 0 1 119,993 1 119,993
GLISSON, JOHN R 2 1,108 0 0 2 1,108
GODETTE, DIONNE 0 0 1 116,320 1 116,320
GOODIE, ADAM S 1 43,058 2 72,147 3 115,205
GOVINDARAJAN, RAJGOPAL 1 34,526 0 0 1 34,526
GRAGSON, THEODORE L 2 1,148,237 0 0 2 1,148,237
GRAHAM, WILLIAM A 1 20,777 0 0 1 20,777
GRAVES, WILLIAM M 0 0 1 6,500 1 6,500
GREEN, GARY TERENCE 4 72,390 0 0 4 72,390
GREENE, WALTER D 2 260,446 0 0 2 260,446
GREENSPAN, PHILLIP 1 31,500 0 0 1 31,500
GREGG, KATHY NOEL 1 11,686 1 205,149 2 216,835
GREY, TIMOTHY LANE 1 5,000 1 112,228 2 117,228
GROSSMAN, GARY DAVID 0 0 1 66,250 1 66,250
GRUNDSTEIN, ANDREW JAY 1 15,280 0 0 1 15,280
GUSTAVSON, SANDRA G 4 237,404 0 0 4 237,404
HAHN, MICHAEL G 0 0 8 624,720 8 624,720
HAIDEKKER, MARK 1 333,944 1 7,000 2 340,944
HAJDUK, STEPHEN L 4 481,811 0 0 4 481,811
HALE, JEROLD L 1 0 0 0 1 0
HALL, DANIEL B 0 0 1 107,613 1 107,613
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HAMRICK III, JAMES L 2 6,181 0 0 2 6,181
HANCOCK, DENNIS W 0 0 1 178,392 1 178,392
HANDEL, ANDREAS 2 83,062 0 0 2 83,062
HANNA, WAYNE W 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
HAPPEK, UWE 4 87,135 0 0 4 87,135
HARDING, SCOTT ALLAN 0 0 2 34,050 2 34,050
HARGREAVES JR, LEON A 1 1,019,618 0 0 1 1,019,618
HARN, DONALD A 7 2,463,854 0 0 7 2,463,854
HARRIS JR, GLENDON H 1 3,000 2 3,175 3 6,175
HARRISON, MARK A 2 235,056 0 0 2 235,056
HARROP, TODD C 1 146,775 0 0 1 146,775
HART, KELSEY A 0 0 2 25,150 2 25,150
HASKO, VICTORIA 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
HASSAN, SAYED M 1 28,486 0 0 1 28,486
HAUSMAN, DOROTHY 1 44,788 2 128,293 3 173,081
HAWKINS, GARY L 0 0 1 92,950 1 92,950
HAWMAN, ROBERT B 1 394,076 0 0 1 394,076
HAYNIE, REBECCA S 0 0 1 24,891 1 24,891
HE, BIAO 2 229,975 0 0 2 229,975
HEARN, JAMES C 2 94,342 0 0 2 94,342
HEIL, TIMOTHY G 0 0 1 9,500 1 9,500
HENDRIX, PAUL F 1 39,998 0 0 1 39,998
HENLEY, DAVID BENEDICT 0 0 1 26,323 1 26,323
HERNANDEZ, SONIA M 2 6,000 2 3,750 4 9,750
HEYNEN, NIK 0 0 1 22,400 1 22,400
HILL, GARY MARTIN 3 42,249 0 0 3 42,249
HILL, JANETTE R 0 0 1 20,712 1 20,712
HINES II, MURRAY E 1 55,000 1 134,100 2 189,100
HOFACRE, CHARLES L 1 140,000 0 0 1 140,000
HOGAN, ROBERT JEFF 1 41,684 2 330,510 3 372,194
HOHMANN, ANDREA G 2 837,296 0 0 2 837,296
HOLLAND, STEVEN M 1 147,885 0 0 1 147,885
HOLLAND, THOMAS P 3 83,843 0 0 3 83,843
HOLLETT, ROBERT B 0 0 1 82,652 1 82,652
HOLLIBAUGH, JAMES T 3 1,149,031 1 123,000 4 1,272,031
HOLLOWAY, STEVEN R 1 5,918 2 104,999 3 110,917
HOLMES, PHILIP V 1 73,750 0 0 1 73,750
HONDALUS, MARY K 4 502,201 0 0 4 502,201
HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT 13 980,833 1 4,000 14 984,833
HOOK, JAMES E 1 7,370 1 96,603 2 103,973
HOOVER, TIMOTHY R 2 73,013 0 0 2 73,013
HOPKINSON, CHARLES S 9 1,479,947 0 0 9 1,479,947
HORNE, ARTHUR M 6 12,007 0 0 6 12,007
HOU, SU-I 1 15,960 0 0 1 15,960
HOUCK, ERIC A 1 8,196 0 0 1 8,196
HOWERTH, ELIZABETH W 1 2,935 2 123,980 3 126,915
HSU, HUI-CHIN 1 19,000 0 0 1 19,000
HUANG, QINGGUO 0 8,000 0 0 0 8,000
HUDSON III, WILLIAM G 0 0 1 2,552 1 2,552
HUNG, YEN-CON 3 23,750 4 64,954 7 88,704
HURLEY, DAVID JOHN 4 90,493 3 72,697 7 163,190
HURST, WILLIAM C 1 1,650 1 175,057 2 176,707
HURT, TERA ROSE 1 19,990 0 0 1 19,990
HUSSEY, RICHARD S 2 12,040 0 0 2 12,040
IVARIE, ROBERT D 1 20,319 0 0 1 20,319
IZADI, ELHAM 0 0 1 8,791 1 8,791
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IZLAR, ROBERT LEE 3 40,500 0 0 3 40,500
JACKSON, BEN D 0 0 1 62,500 1 62,500
JACKSON, C RHETT 4 680,011 1 22,400 5 702,411
JACKWOOD, MARK W 2 159,977 1 4,894 3 164,871
JAMBECK, JENNA R 1 11,640 0 0 1 11,640
JENNINGS, CECIL A 7 358,650 2 8,000 9 366,650
JI, PINGSHENG 11 303,321 0 0 11 303,321
JIMENEZ, VERONICA 1 45,796 0 0 1 45,796
JOHNSON, DAVID R 0 0 1 10,000 1 10,000
JOHNSON, JERRY W 7 41,455 0 0 7 41,455
JOHNSON, MARY ANN 1 20,680 0 0 1 20,680
JOHNSON, MICHAEL K 3 628,829 0 0 3 628,829
JOHNSTON, SPENCER A 1 71,903 1 21,685 2 93,588
JONES, SCOTT A 2 491 0 0 2 491
JORDAN, CARL FREDERICK 1 30,000 0 0 1 30,000
JORDAN, JEFFREY L 4 139,500 0 0 4 139,500
JORDAN, THOMAS ROBERT 0 0 1 194,741 1 194,741
JOYE, SAMANTHA B 7 1,003,771 1 123,000 8 1,126,771
KALIVODA, KAREN S 2 52,800 0 0 2 52,800
KAMPHAUS, RANDY W 1 -1,443 0 0 1 -1,443
KANE, MICHAEL B 13 149,739 0 0 13 149,739
KANEMASU, EDWARD T 4 43,705 0 0 4 43,705
KANNAN, NATARAJAN 2 410,000 1 360,000 3 770,000
KANNENBERG, ELMAR 0 0 1 92,813 1 92,813
KAPLAN, RAY MATTHEW 10 587,138 1 2,207 11 589,346
KARLS, ANNA CECILIA 1 56,303 0 0 1 56,303
KARNOK, KEITH J 6 58,980 0 0 6 58,980
KASTNER, JAMES R 3 40,917 0 0 3 40,917
KEEL, M KEVIN 1 43,001 18 99,280 19 142,281
KELLOUGH, J EDWARD 4 25,433 0 0 4 25,433
KEMERAIT JR, ROBERT C 0 0 2 6,250 2 6,250
KENNAMER, ROBERT A 2 84,437 0 0 2 84,437
KERR, WILLIAM L 6 9,615 2 24,500 8 34,115
KHRIPUNOV, IGOR 2 48,450 0 0 2 48,450
KING, ROBERT B 0 0 1 37,500 1 37,500
KIPREOS, EDWARD T 5 744,556 3 63,765 8 808,321
KISSINGER, JESSICA 6 1,194,543 4 449,325 10 1,643,868
KLONOWSKI, KIMBERLY D 2 482,521 1 86,192 3 568,713
KNAPP, STEVEN J 2 116,865 4 534,151 6 651,017
KNER, PETER A 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
KNOWLES, SUSAN 0 0 1 23,482 1 23,482
KNOX, JOHN A 2 34,603 0 0 2 34,603
KOBALLA JR, THOMAS R 0 0 1 70,632 1 70,632
KOCHUT, KRZYSZTOF J 0 0 1 126,714 1 126,714
KOENIG, AMIE 0 0 1 4,697 1 4,697
KOGAN, STEVEN MILES 0 0 1 258,681 1 258,681
KOSTANDINI, GENTI 1 23,530 0 0 1 23,530
KRAEMER, EILEEN T 0 0 2 94,435 2 94,435
KRAMER, ELIZABETH A 1 233,317 0 0 1 233,317
KRASHEN, DANIEL 1 13,512 0 0 1 13,512
KRAUSE, DUNCAN C 2 314,161 0 0 2 314,161
KRETZSCHMAR JR, WILLIAM A 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
KRIESEL, WARREN P 1 10,200 0 0 1 10,200
KRUNKOSKY, THOMAS M 1 6,500 2 60,461 3 66,961
KURTZ, HILDA 0 0 1 5,918 1 5,918
KUSHNER, SIDNEY R 7 760,656 0 0 7 760,656
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KUTAL, CHARLES R 1 70,632 0 0 1 70,632
KVIEN, CRAIG K 4 1,209,446 0 0 4 1,209,446
LAFAYETTE, PETER R 0 0 3 264,342 3 264,342
LAFONTAINE, ERIC R 1 44,848 0 0 1 44,848
LAING, EMMA E 0 0 1 430,451 1 430,451
LANCE, CHARLES E 0 0 1 25,835 1 25,835
LANDAU, DAVID P 6 513,120 1 41,617 7 554,737
LANGSTON JR, DAVID B 0 0 3 158,514 3 158,514
LANZILOTTA, WILLIAM N 1 557,428 0 0 1 557,428
LAUDERDALE, JAMES D 2 332,592 1 121,450 3 454,042
LAUTH, THOMAS P 3 16,698 0 0 3 16,698
LEASE, A MICHELE 1 10,500 0 0 1 10,500
LECLERC, MONIQUE Y 1 200,000 0 0 1 200,000
LEE, DAVID C 1 11,894 0 0 1 11,894
LEE, MARGIE D 2 215,808 1 29,365 3 245,173
LEE, R DEWEY 0 0 1 1,000 1 1,000
LEEBENS-MACK, JAMES H 7 463,128 0 0 7 463,128
LEIGH, DAVID S 0 0 1 22,400 1 22,400
LEMONS, PAULA P 1 30,533 0 0 1 30,533
LESLIE, LARRY L 0 0 2 4,350 2 4,350
LEVINE, ARI DANIEL 0 -19,275 0 0 0 -19,275
LEWIS, RICHARD D 2 485,012 0 0 2 485,012
LEWIS, STEVEN P 1 100,000 1 10,000 2 110,000
LI, CHANGYING 4 266,183 0 0 4 266,183
LI, KANG 1 30,000 0 0 1 30,000
LI, KE 2 273,161 0 0 2 273,161
LI, YEHUA 1 35,899 0 0 1 35,899
LINDSTROM JR, ORVILLE M 2 16,150 0 0 2 16,150
LIPP, ERIN K 2 15,930 0 0 2 15,930
LIU, TIANMING 2 143,557 0 0 2 143,557
LIVE, DAVID H 1 146,025 1 84,230 2 230,255
LOCKLIN, JASON JOHN 3 144,867 3 144,867 6 289,734
LORENZINI, DINO J 1 129,210 0 0 1 129,210
LUKOWITZ, WOLFGANG R 1 165,765 0 0 1 165,765
MACKILLOP, JAMES 3 348,830 3 121,517 6 470,347
MACLEAN, DANIEL D 4 101,281 1 92,950 5 194,231
MADDEN, MARGUERITE 5 285,087 0 0 5 285,087
MAERZ III, JOHN CHARLES 1 26,989 4 102,801 5 129,790
MAGNANI, LORIS ALBERTO 1 14,897 0 0 1 14,897
MAHAFFEY, EDWARD A 2 10,916 0 0 2 10,916
MAIER, ROBERT J 2 365,063 0 0 2 365,063
MALLADI, ANISH 1 2,500 0 0 1 2,500
MALMBERG, RUSSELL L 0 0 1 54,262 1 54,262
MALTESE, JOHN ANTHONY 1 8,675 0 0 1 8,675
MANCINI, JAY AUGUST 1 1,562,400 0 0 1 1,562,400
MANDAL, ABHYUDAY 2 100,000 0 0 2 100,000
MANI, SUDHAGAR 1 235,990 0 0 1 235,990
MANLEY, NANCY R 6 2,310,350 0 0 6 2,310,350
MARTIN, RICHARD W 2 7,606 0 0 2 7,606
MARTINO, KARINA G 0 0 1 6,250 1 6,250
MATIVO, JOHN MUTUNGI 0 0 1 12,129 1 12,129
MATTHEWS, PAUL H 6 112,934 0 0 6 112,934
MATTSSON, BRADY JAMES 1 0 0 0 1 0
MAURER, JOHN J 0 0 1 199,577 1 199,577
MAURICIO, RODNEY 1 139,992 0 0 1 139,992
MAY, LUCIAN MITCHELL 0 0 1 4,550 1 4,550
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MAYER JR, RICHARD THOMAS 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
MCARTHUR, J VAUN 0 0 1 165,178 1 165,178
MCCLENDON, RONALD W 0 0 1 82,500 1 82,500
MCCULLOUGH, PATRICK E 6 82,950 0 0 6 82,950
MCCULLY, KEVIN K 1 202,669 0 0 1 202,669
MCDOUGALD, LARRY R 3 59,500 0 0 3 59,500
MCDOWELL, JENNIFER E 0 0 3 339,714 3 339,714
MCEACHERN, MICHAEL J 1 274,366 0 0 1 274,366
MCGREGOR, CECILIA E 1 7,200 1 87,069 2 94,269
MCKAIN, MICHAEL R 0 0 1 7,444 1 7,444
MCPHERSON, ROBERT M 8 43,782 0 0 8 43,782
MEAD, DANIEL G 0 0 18 212,969 18 212,969
MEAGHER, RICHARD B 3 480,916 0 0 3 480,916
MEDEIROS, PATRICIA M 0 0 1 254,924 1 254,924
MEILE, CHRISTOF D 1 166,487 4 441,681 5 608,168
MENGAK, MICHAEL THOMAS 3 61,313 1 66,250 4 127,563
MENSA-WILMOT, KOJO ANZAH 5 827,439 0 0 5 827,439
MERKLE, SCOTT A 4 779,499 0 0 4 779,499
MILLER, CHRISTINA JARVIS 1 0 0 0 1 0
MILLER, CRAIG A 1 51,892 0 0 1 51,892
MILLER, JOHN A 0 0 3 189,097 3 189,097
MILLER, JOSHUA D 0 0 1 34,447 1 34,447
MILLER, KARL V 9 286,372 0 0 9 286,372
MILLER, PATRICIA H 1 5,639 1 40,959 2 46,598
MILLER, WILLIAM LYNN 14 200,129 0 0 14 200,129
MILLER, WILLIAM P 1 27,072 1 7,122 2 34,194
MISZTAL, IGNACY 8 549,249 1 55,000 9 604,249
MITCHELL, NICOLE F 4 2,309 0 0 4 2,309
MOHAN, JACQUELINE E 3 62,104 1 22,400 4 84,504
MOHNEN, DEBRA 3 602,714 3 368,500 6 971,213
MOORE, JAMES N 1 25,007 5 122,234 6 147,241
MOORE, JULIE MARIELLE 2 414,841 0 0 2 414,841
MOORE, REBECCA 0 0 2 49,900 2 49,900
MOORHEAD, ANDREW RIDDELL 0 0 6 440,863 6 440,863
MORAN, MARY A 4 3,751 1 254,924 5 258,675
MOREMEN, KELLEY W 2 327,702 4 1,771,930 6 2,099,632
MORENO, SILVIA NJ 2 139,475 1 111,375 3 250,850
MORGAN, TERRI P 1 832 0 0 1 832
MOTE, THOMAS L 3 118,151 0 0 3 118,151
MU, LAN 1 3,500 0 0 1 3,500
MUILENBURG, JESSICA LEGGE 1 301,929 0 0 1 301,929
MULLEN, JEFFREY DANIEL 0 0 1 9,900 1 9,900
MUNDT, EGBERT S 3 123,369 1 10,822 4 134,191
MURPH, MANDI M 2 235,625 0 0 2 235,625
MYHRE, KARIN ELIZABETH 0 0 1 119,993 1 119,993
NAEHER, LUKE PETER 7 119,769 0 0 7 119,769
NAIR, VASU 1 137,500 0 0 1 137,500
NAIRN III, CAMPBELL JOSEPH 2 117,683 4 310,090 6 427,773
NAKANO, DANIEL 1 53,248 0 0 1 53,248
NAKAYAMA, KANZO 2 148,000 0 0 2 148,000
NASH, JAY PHILIP 4 349,838 0 0 4 349,838
NAZAREA, VIRGINIA D 2 65,400 0 0 2 65,400
NEIDLE, ELLEN LEE 4 308,568 0 0 4 308,568
NESMITH, D SCOTT 2 389,358 1 2,500 3 391,858
NESTOR, ROBERT I 3 1,100 0 0 3 1,100
NIBBELINK, NATHAN PAUL 3 167,894 0 0 3 167,894
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NICKERSON, STEPHEN C 4 52,500 2 68,327 6 120,827
NICKOLS, SHARON YVONNE 7 23,868 0 0 7 23,868
NIKONOV, DMITRIY 0 0 1 23,450 1 23,450
NOAKES, JOHN E 1 66,310 0 0 1 66,310
NOAKES, SCOTT EDWARD 0 0 1 64,360 1 64,360
NOBLET, RAYMOND 6 125,505 0 0 6 125,505
OBASI, EZEMENARI M 1 228,995 1 116,320 2 345,314
OCHSENREITER, TORSTEN 1 74,250 0 0 1 74,250
OETTING, RONALD D 2 17,000 0 0 2 17,000
OIE, SVEIN 1 88,000 0 0 1 88,000
OLEJNIK, STEPHEN F 0 0 1 60,445 1 60,445
OLIVE, JOHN 1 49,138 0 0 1 49,138
OLIVER, J STEVE 1 106,069 0 0 1 106,069
OLIVER, KERRY M 1 101,493 0 0 1 101,493
ONEILL, MALCOLM 0 0 1 98,443 1 98,443
OREY III, MICHAEL A 1 15,235 1 79,981 2 95,216
ORLANDO, RONALD C 1 400,510 3 248,069 4 648,579
ORPINAS, PAMELA 1 114,393 0 0 1 114,393
ORTEGA, YNES ROSA 0 0 1 84,711 1 84,711
OZIAS-AKINS, PEGGY 6 577,571 3 366,682 9 944,253
PAN, ZHENGWEI 4 90,047 3 90,043 7 180,089
PARDUE, DOUGLAS MICHAEL 1 120,984 0 0 1 120,984
PARK, ANDREW W 1 146,646 0 0 1 146,646
PARK, HAN S 2 17,221 0 0 2 17,221
PARKS, AMY NOELLE 2 191,889 0 0 2 191,889
PARROTT, WAYNE ALLEN 4 294,342 3 73,700 7 368,041
PATERSON, ANDREW H 13 2,393,631 0 0 13 2,393,631
PAZ, JOEL O 0 0 1 82,500 1 82,500
PEGG, RONALD 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
PENCE, MELVIN E 0 0 1 35,540 1 35,540
PENCE, SHELLEY HOOKS 0 0 1 185,625 1 185,625
PERONI, JOHN F 1 159,838 0 0 1 159,838
PERRY, CALVIN DEVON 6 86,110 0 0 6 86,110
PETERSON JR, DOUGLAS L 1 10,500 0 0 1 10,500
PETERSON, CHRIS J 1 144,472 0 0 1 144,472
PETERSON, DAVID S 0 -7,274 1 111,375 1 104,101
PETERSON, JAMES T 4 137,425 4 216,106 8 353,531
PETERSON, JOY 0 0 2 480,768 2 480,768
PHILLIPS, DANIEL V 1 10,000 1 6,273 2 16,273
PHILLIPS, ROBERT DIXON 4 34,158 2 65,662 6 99,820
PIERCE, JAMES MICHAEL 8 1,717,426 0 0 8 1,717,426
PLATT, SIMON R 0 0 1 12,994 1 12,994
PLAUT, VICTORIA C 1 693 0 0 1 693
POOLE, GEOFFREY C 2 14,954 0 0 2 14,954
POON, LEONARD W 7 228,823 0 0 7 228,823
POPIK, VLADIMIR 2 241,500 0 0 2 241,500
PORTER, JAMES W 2 69,000 0 0 2 69,000
PORTES, PEDRO R 4 95,900 0 0 4 95,900
POUDYAL, NEELAM CHANDRA 0 0 1 16,750 1 16,750
POWER, CHERYL SLAY 9 52,892 0 0 9 52,892
PRESTEGARD, JAMES 5 1,536,956 2 46,723 7 1,583,678
PRINGLE, CATHERINE M 6 313,252 1 22,400 7 335,652
PRINGLE, TIMOTHY D 2 15,606 0 0 2 15,606
PROSTKO, ERIC P 0 0 1 5,000 1 5,000
PUETT, J DAVID 1 64,310 0 0 1 64,310
RADCLIFFE, DAVID E 3 93,987 0 0 3 93,987
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RAJEEV, SREEKUMARI 1 19,000 0 0 1 19,000
RATHBUN, STEPHEN LYNN 2 188,928 0 0 2 188,928
RAWSON JR, MAC V 1 492 0 0 1 492
RAYMER, PAUL L 2 150,000 0 6,000 2 156,000
REEVES, JAXK H 2 81,090 0 0 2 81,090
REEVES, PATRICIA M 0 0 1 57,196 1 57,196
REITZ, ELIZABETH J 1 55,678 0 0 1 55,678
REKAYA, ROMDHANE 1 25,200 1 19,417 2 44,617
RENZULLI, LINDA A 1 260,104 0 0 1 260,104
RESURRECCION, ANNA V A 1 11,200 6 118,159 7 129,359
RIEBER, LLOYD P 0 0 1 163,318 1 163,318
RILEY, DAVID G 7 74,625 1 10,000 8 84,625
RISLER, EDWIN 1 55,740 0 0 1 55,740
RITCHIE, BRANSON W 1 13,000 0 0 1 13,000
RITCHIE, GLEN LORIN 8 130,060 3 48,736 11 178,796
ROBB, CLAIRE 1 892 1 50,000 2 50,892
ROBERTS, DAVID D 1 675 0 0 1 675
ROBERTS, PHILLIP M 0 0 1 32,257 1 32,257
ROBERTSON, THOMAS PHILLIP 1 107,551 1 53,034 2 160,586
ROBINSON, DAWN T 0 0 1 49,078 1 49,078
ROBINSON, GREGORY H 1 126,000 0 0 1 126,000
RODEN, MICHAEL F 1 1,500 0 0 1 1,500
ROHANI, PEJMAN 1 0 0 0 1 0
ROJEWSKI, JAY W 1 240,828 0 0 1 240,828
ROMAN, PAUL M 5 2,340,298 0 0 5 2,340,298
ROMANEK, CHRISTOPHER S 0 -28,922 0 0 0 -28,922
RONCOLI, M CARLA 0 0 2 49,937 2 49,937
ROSE, JOHN PATRICK 1 26,336 1 25,521 2 51,857
ROSEMOND, AMY DAUM 3 285,540 0 0 3 285,540
RUBERSON, JOHN R 1 21,500 1 64,514 2 86,014
RUBIN, DONALD L 0 0 1 248,509 1 248,509
RUONA, WENDY E A 1 -58,788 0 0 1 -58,788
RUSSELL, SCOTT M 5 22,352 0 0 5 22,352
RUTER, JOHN M 0 0 1 26,058 1 26,058
SABA, COREY F 1 3,910 0 0 1 3,910
SABATINI, ROBERT S 2 306,286 0 0 2 306,286
SALIKI, JEREMIAH T 1 46,200 3 164,677 4 210,877
SAMARKIN, VLADIMIR 0 0 2 97,204 2 97,204
SANCHEZ, SUSAN 1 41,440 0 0 1 41,440
SCHAEFER III, HENRY F 1 202,332 0 0 1 202,332
SCHATZBERG, SCOTT J 3 36,750 0 0 3 36,750
SCHERM, HARALD W 8 171,493 1 6,250 9 177,743
SCHIMLECK, LAURENCE ROBERT 2 49,086 12 61,187 14 110,273
SCHLEYER, PAUL VONRAGUE 1 68,750 0 0 1 68,750
SCHMIDT JR, WALTER K 1 172,721 0 0 1 172,721
SCHMIEDT, CHAD WEBER 2 17,928 0 0 2 17,928
SCHROEDER, PAUL A 1 155,400 0 0 1 155,400
SCHULZ, CORDULA 1 154,853 0 0 1 154,853
SCHWEITZER, SARA HANNAH 3 65,410 0 0 3 65,410
SCOTT, ROBERT A 3 202,656 3 229,464 6 432,120
SEAMAN, JOHN C 3 98,797 1 160,320 4 259,117
SELLERS, HOLLY S 0 0 1 17,550 1 17,550
SELLERS, JACKIE 1 35,000 0 0 1 35,000
SEVERN, JILL R 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
SHARITZ, REBECCA R 0 0 1 160,320 1 160,320
SHARP, JOSHUA 0 0 1 168,460 1 168,460
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SHELTON, ROBIN L 3 237,770 1 4,000 4 241,770
SHEN, PING 3 328,539 0 0 3 328,539
SHENOY, SOMANATH 1 223,634 0 0 1 223,634
SHEPHERD, JAMES MARSHALL 3 163,870 3 97,701 6 261,571
SHERWOOD, JOHN L 2 28,031 0 0 2 28,031
SHEWFELT, ROBERT L 0 0 1 92,950 1 92,950
SHIMKETS JR, LAWRENCE J 1 2,500 0 0 1 2,500
SHIVER, BARRY D 1 6,000 0 0 1 6,000
SHULSTAD, ROBERT N 2 4,795,619 1 9,135 3 4,804,754
SHURLEY JR, WILLIAM D 0 0 2 36,736 2 36,736
SIMONS, LESLIE GORDON 0 0 3 234,574 3 234,574
SIMONS, RONALD L 6 555,982 0 0 6 555,982
SINCLAIR, AMBER HUGES 1 4,287 0 0 1 4,287
SINHA, ANUJ K 6 179,444 0 0 6 179,444
SKIDMORE, MAX 1 23,964 0 0 1 23,964
SLAUGHTER, SHEILA 2 4,350 0 0 2 4,350
SMILDE, DAVID A 1 22,000 0 0 1 22,000
SMITH, AMANDA R 0 0 2 3,550 2 3,550
SMITH, GEOFFREY DOUGLAS 2 214,941 0 0 2 214,941
SMITH, MARY ALICE 1 42,743 0 0 1 42,743
SNYDER, HAROLD E 8 333,199 0 0 8 333,199
SONG, INSEOK 1 117,630 0 0 1 117,630
SONG, XIAO 1 11,989 0 0 1 11,989
SORNBORGER, ANDREW T 0 0 4 100,075 4 100,075
SPARKS JR, ALTON N 0 0 1 1,000 1 1,000
SPECTOR, JONATHAN 2 65,879 0 0 2 65,879
SRINIVASAN, RAJAGOPALBAB 5 18,000 1 4,000 6 22,000
SRIRAM, THARUVAI N 1 22,994 0 0 1 22,994
SRIVASTAVA, ANUPAM 1 55,830 0 0 1 55,830
STABB, ERIC V 3 195,540 0 0 3 195,540
STALLKNECHT, DAVID E 1 400,617 2 33,689 3 434,306
STANCIL, PHILLIP C 5 173,777 0 0 5 173,777
STEET, RICHARD 5 427,236 0 0 5 427,236
STELZLENI, ALEXANDER M 0 0 1 2,853 1 2,853
STEVENSON, KATHERINE L 1 16,500 0 0 1 16,500
STEWART, LAWTON 0 0 1 2,832 1 2,832
STICE, STEVEN L 7 329,168 0 0 7 329,168
STICKNEY, JOHN L 2 208,000 0 0 2 208,000
STINNETT, DOUGLAS 0 0 1 118,017 1 118,017
STOKES, GARNETT S 2 12,424 0 0 2 12,424
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA 1 368,750 0 0 1 368,750
STOOKSBURY, DAVID E 0 0 2 246,475 2 246,475
STOREY JR, BOBBY E 0 0 1 155,896 1 155,896
STRAND, MICHAEL R 1 47,606 2 27,076 3 74,682
STRIEPEN, BORIS 9 887,455 4 414,718 13 1,302,172
STUFKEN, JOHN 1 74,311 0 0 1 74,311
SUMMERS, ANNE O 3 73,467 0 0 3 73,467
SWEANEY, ANNE L 1 132 0 0 1 132
SWEENEY, JAMES MICHAEL 7 1,880,084 0 0 7 1,880,084
SWINARSKI, DAVID 0 0 1 8,791 1 8,791
TAHA, THIAB R 1 30,000 0 0 1 30,000
TARLETON, RICK L 6 1,721,609 0 0 6 1,721,609
TAXEL, JOEL A 1 1,055 0 0 1 1,055
TEMPLIN, JONATHAN L 0 0 2 127,556 2 127,556
TENNENT-BROWN, BRETT 1 107,218 1 4,954 2 112,172
TERNS, MICHAEL P 3 418,447 3 46,494 6 464,942
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TERNS, REBECCA 0 0 3 464,942 3 464,942
TESKEY, ROBERT ONEAL 1 62,122 0 0 1 62,122
THAI, CHI N 0 0 1 92,950 1 92,950
THOMAS, KECIA M 0 0 1 693 1 693
THOMAS, PATRICIA J 1 46,000 0 0 1 46,000
THOMAS, PAUL A 0 0 1 15,635 1 15,635
THOMPSON, AARON 1 301,433 1 98,065 2 399,498
THOMPSON, SIDNEY A 2 239,075 0 0 2 239,075
TIEMEYER, MICHAEL 2 173,683 4 379,766 6 553,449
TIR, JAROSLAV 1 118,017 0 0 1 118,017
TODD, JAMES W 0 -12 0 0 0 -12
TOEWS, MICHAEL D 7 283,850 2 14,498 9 298,347
TOLBERT, PAULA C 1 9,370 0 0 1 9,370
TOLLNER, ERNEST WILLIAM 1 36,082 1 92,950 2 129,032
TOMPKINS, STEPHEN M 2 89,529 3 434,230 5 523,759
TOMPOROWSKI, PHILLIP D 1 42,200 0 0 1 42,200
TRIPP, RALPH A 6 1,384,264 3 118,468 9 1,502,732
TSAI, CHUNG-JUI 3 76,615 1 2,835 4 79,450
TSURUTA, SHOGO 0 0 1 19,417 1 19,417
TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT 5 155,219 3 52,536 8 207,755
TUBERVILLE, TRACEY D 4 123,795 1 9,205 5 133,000
TUCKER, BRAM TANGE 1 5,800 0 0 1 5,800
TUCKFIELD, RICHARD CARY 1 9,600 0 0 1 9,600
UHL, ELIZABETH W 0 0 1 72,453 1 72,453
ULLRICH, SUSANNE 1 455,000 0 0 1 455,000
UNSWORTH, DAVID I 1 9,800 0 0 1 9,800
URBAUER, JEFFREY L 7 167,677 7 167,677 14 335,355
VAN IERSEL, MARC W 3 59,404 0 0 3 59,404
VANDENBERG, ROBERT J 0 0 3 165,062 3 165,062
VANDENPLAS, MICHEL LOUIS 0 0 4 79,391 4 79,391
VELLIDIS, GEORGE 4 94,703 1 4,000 5 98,703
VENA, JOHN EDWARD 4 175,519 0 0 4 175,519
VENCILL, WILLIAM K 2 8,000 0 0 2 8,000
VERMA, BRAHM P 1 16,000 0 0 1 16,000
WAGNER, JOHN J 1 185,625 0 0 1 185,625
WALCOTT, RONALD R 8 79,550 1 119,993 9 199,543
WALKER-OBASI, RHEEDA L 0 0 1 116,320 1 116,320
WALKER, SALLY E 1 36,288 0 0 1 36,288
WANG, BI-CHENG 6 2,396,519 0 0 6 2,396,519
WANG, GE 1 222,750 0 0 1 222,750
WANG, JIA-SHENG 3 469,068 1 152,905 4 621,973
WANG, LIANCHUN 3 792,500 1 168,460 4 960,960
WANG, LILY 1 100,200 0 0 1 100,200
WANG, XU 1 78,192 0 0 1 78,192
WANG, YUZHONG 0 0 1 54,000 1 54,000
WARES, JOHN P 0 0 1 129,259 1 129,259
WARREN, ROBERT JOE 1 20,250 0 0 1 20,250
WATFORD, WENDY 1 162,000 0 0 1 162,000
WATSON DR, RICHARD T 1 42,064 0 0 1 42,064
WEH, JOHN MICHAEL 0 0 1 159,838 1 159,838
WELLS, ROBERT LANCE 4 546,475 4 407,903 8 954,378
WESSLER, SUSAN R 1 31,994 3 36,850 4 68,844
WEST, JOE WILLIAMSON 11 649,524 0 0 11 649,524
WESTPHELING, JANET 0 0 3 479,050 3 479,050
WETZSTEIN, HAZEL Y 3 78,700 0 0 3 78,700
WHALEN, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS 3 541,816 0 0 3 541,816
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WHITAKER, JARED R 0 0 1 35,736 1 35,736
WHITE, FREDDIE C 1 -3,886 0 0 1 -3,886
WHITE, LESLEY J 0 0 1 92,446 1 92,446
WHITFORD, ANDREW BRUCE 0 0 1 226 1 226
WHITMAN, WILLIAM B 2 68,489 0 0 2 68,489
WICKER, LOUISE 1 5,590 0 0 1 5,590
WICKLEIN, ROBERT C 1 28,302 0 0 1 28,302
WILDE, SUSAN B 3 39,391 0 0 3 39,391
WILLIAMS, JOHN MARK 4 111,025 0 0 4 111,025
WILLIAMS, JONATHAN H 1 2,446,477 0 0 1 2,446,477
WILLIAMS, PHILLIP L 3 -2,365 0 0 3 -2,365
WILLIAMS, SHENEKA M 1 92,000 0 0 1 92,000
WILLIAMSON, LISA H 1 19,867 0 0 1 19,867
WILLIS, JUDITH H 1 334,125 0 0 1 334,125
WILSON, MARK G 4 122,157 0 0 4 122,157
WOOD, ZACHARY ARTHUR 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
WOODS, ROBERT J 5 444,999 2 299,493 7 744,492
WOOLUMS, AMELIA RAYE 6 29,149 1 25,028 7 54,177
WORKMAN, SARAH WEEMS 0 0 2 29,977 2 29,977
WORLEY, JOHN W 0 0 1 1,525 1 1,525
WRIGHT, JAMES EARL 0 0 1 167,749 1 167,749
WYLD, SANDRA J 2 176,749 0 0 2 176,749
XU, BINGQIAN 2 53,084 0 0 2 53,084
XU, YING 8 809,682 8 1,053,277 16 1,862,958
YABSLEY, MICHAEL JOHN 3 233,113 18 112,271 21 345,384
YAGER, PATRICIA L 6 1,472,210 0 0 6 1,472,210
YAGER, RADFORD T 0 0 4 48,936 4 48,936
YANG, BENHUI 0 0 1 42,750 1 42,750
YE, ZHENG-HUA 3 728,581 0 0 3 728,581
YIN, XIANGRONG 1 41,791 0 0 1 41,791
YORK, WILLIAM S 1 79,877 7 979,440 8 1,059,317
YOUNG, RICHARD GLEN 1 75,443 0 0 1 75,443
ZASTRE, JASON ALLAN 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
ZAVALA, GUILLERMO 0 0 1 3,900 1 3,900
ZEPEDA, SALLY J 1 32,363 0 0 1 32,363
ZHANG, CHUANLUN 0 0 1 64,360 1 64,360
ZHANG, XIAOYU 2 160,848 0 0 2 160,848
ZHAO, DEHAI 0 0 9 80,136 9 80,136
ZHAO, QUN 1 38,981 0 0 1 38,981
ZHAO, SHAYING 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
ZHAO, TONG 0 0 1 11,867 1 11,867
ZHAO, YIPING 5 188,000 1 150,005 6 338,005
ZOMLEFER, WENDY B 3 10,763 0 0 3 10,763

GRAND TOTAL 1,659 136,450,177 666 39,713,635 2,325 176,163,801
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ADAMS, DAVID 0 0 1 45,500 1 45,500
ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN 138 3,274,062 0 0 138 3,274,062
ADAMS, MICHAEL F 2 10,000 0 0 2 10,000
ADAMS, MICHAEL W 2 10,987 0 0 2 10,987
ADAMS, P DEXTER 1 17,000 0 0 1 17,000
AFFOLTER, JAMES M 3 13,095 0 0 3 13,095
ALLEN JR, DOUGLAS 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
ALLEN, JOYCE E 4 34,140 0 0 4 34,140
ALLEN, SHEILA W 6 214,460 0 0 6 214,460
ANDERSON, WYATT W 14 100,071 0 0 14 100,071
ANGLE, JAY SCOTT 2 23,285 0 0 2 23,285
ARKIN, GERALD F 6 68,840 0 0 6 68,840
ATILES, JORGE 0 0 1 9,600 1 9,600
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO 6 869,391 0 0 6 869,391
BAILEY, DERYL F 2 51,306 0 0 2 51,306
BAILEY, DOUGLAS A 1 6,000 0 0 1 6,000
BAKER, FRANCIS TODD 2 2,000 0 0 2 2,000
BALES, DIANE W 1 18,639 0 0 1 18,639
BAMBER, LINDA S 3 41,681 0 0 3 41,681
BARBER, DAVID DELBERT 1 23,500 0 0 1 23,500
BARRETT, GARY W 1 8,023 0 0 1 8,023
BARTON, MICHELLE HENRY 1 81,047 0 0 1 81,047
BATEMAN, FRED 3 24,848 0 0 3 24,848
BAUSKE, ELLEN M 2 135,830 0 0 2 135,830
BEASLEY, JOHN P 1 62,900 0 0 1 62,900
BECK, MICHAEL BRUCE 3 102,713 0 0 3 102,713
BELL, WILLIAM C 0 0 1 123,750 1 123,750
BENNETT, RODNEY D 2 10,165 0 0 2 10,165
BENSON, P GEORGE 1 56,025 0 0 1 56,025
BERKHEISER, VAUGHN 1 0 0 0 1 0
BERRY, SHIRLEY H 15 28,403 0 0 15 28,403
BERTRAND, JEAN A 3 71,384 0 0 3 71,384
BIERSMITH, MELANIE M 0 0 1 1,254 1 1,254
BISHOP, DAVID 2 0 0 0 2 0
BITTNER, JANET S 2 3,206,710 0 0 2 3,206,710
BLISS, THOMAS H 1 22,800 0 0 1 22,800
BOSTROM, ROBERT P 4 43,025 0 0 4 43,025
BOWER, DONALD W 2 945,850 0 0 2 945,850
BOWIE, MARIA BEGGS 0 0 1 6,574 1 6,574
BOYHAN, GEORGE E 1 6,000 0 0 1 6,000
BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE 0 0 1 5,415 1 5,415
BRANCH, ROBERT C M 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
BRANNEN, PHILLIP M 6 21,000 1 13,000 7 34,000
BRICKMAN, MARGUERITE 1 14,373 0 0 1 14,373
BRIGMAN, TRACEY 6 43,547 0 0 6 43,547
BRODER, JOSEF M 0 0 3 69,884 3 69,884
BROOKS, PAUL J 0 -184,216 0 0 0 -184,216
BROWN, CORRIE C 6 134,972 0 0 6 134,972
BROWN, WARREN A 2 35,808 0 0 2 35,808
BUCKLEY, JEFFREY D 0 0 1 70,000 1 70,000
BUGBEE, ROBERT E 3 0 0 0 3 0

SUMMARY OF FUNDED NON-RESEARCH AWARDS BY PRINCIPAL & CO-INVESTIGATOR(S)1

(NON-RESEARCH: Cooperative Extension, Instruction, and Public Service & Outreach)

FY 2010

Primary PI Co-PI Total
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BURCHINAL, FREDERICK P 1 6,604 0 0 1 6,604
CABRERA, MIGUEL L 0 0 1 11,999 1 11,999
CALHOUN, GEORGIA B 2 19,792 1 9,000 3 28,792
CANNON, JENNIFER L 0 0 1 119,708 1 119,708
CARROLL, ARCHIE B 2 52,117 0 0 2 52,117
CARROLL, CARL RONALD 1 5,366 0 0 1 5,366
CASSITY JR, PRATT W 2 255,000 0 0 2 255,000
CASTENELL, LOUIS ANTHONY 4 1,037 0 0 4 1,037
CHATTERJEE, SWARNANKUR 0 0 1 14,034 1 14,034
CHIN, JEAN E 1 2,328 0 0 1 2,328
CHRISTIE, JEFFREY SCOTT 0 0 1 14,000 1 14,000
CLARK, ERNEST C 19 516,904 0 0 19 516,904
CLARK, RICHARD L 7 296,088 0 0 7 296,088
CLARKE JR, GEORGE WESTON 2 147,219 0 0 2 147,219
COLANGELO, CARMON 1 14,932 0 0 1 14,932
COLLETT, STEPHEN R 0 0 1 89,530 1 89,530
COLLINS, GUY DAVID 2 12,000 0 0 2 12,000
COOPER, DIANE L 2 5,140 0 0 2 5,140
COOPER, ROBERT J 2 13,804 0 0 2 13,804
COREY, STEPHEN D 3 2,456 0 0 3 2,456
CORN, JOSEPH L 5 566,969 4 170,000 9 736,969
COTTON, CAROL PHILLIPS 1 274,788 0 0 1 274,788
COURTENAY, BRADLEY C 0 0 1 150,000 1 150,000
CRAIGE, BETTY JEAN 1 8,000 0 0 1 8,000
CRAMER, STEPHEN E 10 3,262,784 0 0 10 3,262,784
CROWE, KENNETH B 8 5,942,845 0 0 8 5,942,845
CROWLEY, JOHN 2 8,568 0 0 2 8,568
CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY 16 200,875 1 2,500 17 203,375
CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L 3 503,200 0 0 3 503,200
CZARICK III, MICHAEL 2 16,717 4 48,682 6 65,399
CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW 2 7,000 0 0 2 7,000
DALLAS, CHAM E 2 786,250 0 0 2 786,250
DALTON, DAVID C 1 19,500 0 0 1 19,500
DANIELS, JAMES A 0 0 2 442,500 2 442,500
DAUGHERTY, PATRICIA W 2 1,000 0 0 2 1,000
DAVIS, ALICIA B 0 0 1 27,344 1 27,344
DAVIS, MARSHA A 0 0 1 42,500 1 42,500
DAWE, R KELLY 1 12,666 0 0 1 12,666
DAY, KATHLEEN A 2 10,000 0 0 2 10,000
DELAPLANE, KEITH S 2 28,759 0 0 2 28,759
DICK, VIRGINIA ROBINSON 2 100,135 0 0 2 100,135
DICKENS, ERNEST DAVID 2 10,000 0 0 2 10,000
DICKERSON JR, HARRY W 2 13,500 0 0 2 13,500
DOUCE, G KEITH 11 195,682 1 131,486 12 327,168
DUNCAN, DENNIS W 0 0 2 24,011 2 24,011
DUNCAN, MICHAEL A 2 129,642 0 0 2 129,642
DUNN, DELMER D 1 0 0 0 1 0
DUNNING, ARTHUR N 1 62,489 0 0 1 62,489
EASON, MARCUS A 4 6,264 0 0 4 6,264
EILAND, WILLIAM U 13 508,689 0 0 13 508,689
ELLETT, ALBERTA 1 1,259,075 0 0 1 1,259,075
ELLINGTON, C RONALD 2 33,867 0 0 2 33,867
FAGAN, SUSAN C 1 68,294 0 0 1 68,294
FAIRCHILD, BRIAN DAVID 1 4,763 1 16,717 2 21,480
FECHO, ROBERT ANTHONY 0 0 2 28,000 2 28,000
FIELDER, JEFFERY K 0 0 1 1,254 1 1,254
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FIRESTONE, EVAN R 1 12,196 0 0 1 12,196
FISCHER, JOAN G 0 0 6 4,662 6 4,662
FISCHER, JOHN R 17 413,902 5 4,152 22 418,054
FLITCROFT, IAN D 0 0 1 4,000 1 4,000
FONSAH, ESENDUGUE GREG 1 6,500 0 0 1 6,500
FONSECA, MARCO T 0 0 1 7,220 1 7,220
FORS, STUART W 0 0 1 30,532 1 30,532
FOSTER, MARK R 6 359,922 0 0 6 359,922
FOUTZ, TIMOTHY LEE 1 33,767 0 0 1 33,767
FREEMAN, BYRON J 2 4,459 0 0 2 4,459
FREER, COBURN 5 53,042 0 0 5 53,042
FRIEDMAN, RICHARD ELLIOTT 1 9,484 0 0 1 9,484
FUHRMAN, NICHOLAS E 1 273,072 2 76,311 3 349,383
FUTRIS, THEODORE G 3 47,901 1 5,000 4 52,901
GAHLAUT, SEEMA 6 219,132 0 0 6 219,132
GALEN, ROBERT S 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
GARBER, MELVIN P 1 14,000 0 0 1 14,000
GASKIN, JULIA WEBB 0 0 2 152,208 2 152,208
GAST, DAVID L 1 200,000 0 0 1 200,000
GATES, KEITH W 3 175,113 0 0 3 175,113
GATEWOOD, JANE E 1 11,550 0 0 1 11,550
GATEWOOD, ROBERT D 1 0 0 0 1 0
GATTIE, DAVID K 0 0 2 29,410 2 29,410
GIBSON, SHARON M 1 85,000 1 42,101 2 127,101
GINTER, EARL 5 1,793,918 0 0 5 1,793,918
GITTLEMAN, JOHN LIND 8 58,492 0 0 8 58,492
GLASER, BRIAN A 1 9,000 1 0 2 9,000
GLASS, ANNE P 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
GOETZ, JOSEPH WILLIAM 0 0 1 28,067 1 28,067
GRAHAM, P TOBY 2 41,540 0 0 2 41,540
GRAHAM, RICHARD MARTIN 1 9,419 0 0 1 9,419
GRASSO, MAUREEN 3 308,634 0 0 3 308,634
GREENE, ERIK B 1 109,376 0 0 1 109,376
GRIFFIN, GLORY P 2 14,000 0 0 2 14,000
GROOMES, RANDY S 1 10,000 0 0 1 10,000
GROSSMAN, BARBARA 1 23,757 0 0 1 23,757
GUILLEBEAU, LEE P 15 152,119 0 0 15 152,119
GUSTAVSON, SANDRA G 7 294,265 0 0 7 294,265
HALL, JORI N 1 22,000 0 0 1 22,000
HAMILTON, ROBERT D 1 0 0 0 1 0
HANCOCK, DENNIS W 4 37,292 0 0 4 37,292
HANNAFIN, MICHAEL 1 100,000 0 0 1 100,000
HANULA, GAIL M 5 1,124,858 2 0 7 1,124,858
HARNISH, DOROTHY 6 152,556 0 0 6 152,556
HARRIS JR, GLENDON H 2 26,000 0 0 2 26,000
HARRIS JR, THOMAS G 1 259,200 0 0 1 259,200
HARRISON, JUDY A 1 119,708 1 31,200 2 150,908
HARRISON, KERRY A 0 0 1 1,800 1 1,800
HARRISON, MARK A 0 0 2 150,908 2 150,908
HATFIELD, LARRY L 2 8,564 0 0 2 8,564
HATHCOTE, JAN M 5 37,943 0 0 5 37,943
HAWKINS, GARY L 2 4,500 3 144,869 5 149,369
HAYES, BRENDA W 1 50,000 0 0 1 50,000
HENNING, FRANK P 0 0 1 49,596 1 49,596
HEUSNER, GARY L 0 0 1 2,385 1 2,385
HINES II, MURRAY E 2 1,942,783 0 0 2 1,942,783
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HINKLE, NANCY C 6 23,503 1 32,500 7 56,003
HOLLIFIELD, CHERYL ANN 0 0 1 3,938 1 3,938
HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT 0 0 1 13,998 1 13,998
HORNE, ARTHUR M 5 23,525 0 0 5 23,525
HORTON, DAN L 7 45,038 1 39,000 8 84,038
HOYT, ROBERT E 3 59,898 0 0 3 59,898
HUBBARD, WILLIAM G 7 272,351 3 96,711 10 369,062
HUDSON III, WILLIAM G 1 4,000 0 0 1 4,000
HUMPHREYS, JEFFREY MATTHEW 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
HUNT-HURST, PATRICIA KAY 1 7,050 0 0 1 7,050
HURST, WILLIAM C 0 0 1 59,854 1 59,854
INSCOE, JOHN C 5 52,300 0 0 5 52,300
IRWIN, KRISTEN MARK 3 57,066 0 0 3 57,066
IZLAR, ROBERT LEE 2 155,722 1 16,500 3 172,222
JACKSON, BEN D 1 17,000 1 3,300 2 20,300
JACKSON, C RHETT 0 0 3 35,704 3 35,704
JOERSCHKE, BONNIE C 1 859,369 0 0 1 859,369
JOHNSON, MARY ANN 6 37,299 0 0 6 37,299
JOHNSON, RALPH F 2 7,000 0 0 2 7,000
JONES, LAWRENCE F 1 1,792,000 0 0 1 1,792,000
JONES, SCOTT A 2 436,000 1 19,270 3 455,270
JORDAN, JEFFREY L 2 1,021,728 0 0 2 1,021,728
KADISH, DORIS Y 1 -370 0 0 1 -370
KAMPHAUS, RANDY W 2 63,127 0 0 2 63,127
KANEMASU, EDWARD T 1 -8,467 0 0 1 -8,467
KAY, AMY M 1 400 1 73,906 2 74,306
KEEL, M KEVIN 0 0 5 227,875 5 227,875
KELLEY, WILLIAM T 0 -40 1 2,125 1 2,085
KEMERAIT JR, ROBERT C 11 202,300 2 30,000 13 232,300
KENNEDY, GILES W 7 101,555 0 0 7 101,555
KERR, WILLIAM L 1 31,200 0 0 1 31,200
KHERSONSKY, JULIA A 4 444,112 0 0 4 444,112
KHRIPUNOV, IGOR 1 22,499 0 0 1 22,499
KING, DIANA L 0 0 1 13,811 1 13,811
KISSEL, DAVID E 0 0 1 4,999 1 4,999
KNAPP, ANDREA K 1 3,015 0 0 1 3,015
KOBALLA JR, THOMAS R 4 2,100,363 0 0 4 2,100,363
KOONCE, JOAN 0 0 1 42,101 1 42,101
KRAEMER, EILEEN T 3 9,592 0 0 3 9,592
KRETZSCHMAR JR, WILLIAM A 1 5,841 0 0 1 5,841
KUHNERT, KARL W 2 45,000 0 0 2 45,000
LACY, RICHARD CURTIS 1 49,957 1 2,385 2 52,342
LANDRUM, THOMAS S 2 1,400 0 0 2 1,400
LANDRY JR, GILBERT W 1 8,500 0 0 1 8,500
LANGSTON JR, DAVID B 17 191,937 2 5,125 19 197,062
LANIER, LANNIE LOVETT 26 718,733 0 0 26 718,733
LAUTH, THOMAS P 1 11,500 0 0 1 11,500
LAW, S EDWARD 0 0 1 59,854 1 59,854
LAWRENCE, THOMAS M 1 22,729 0 0 1 22,729
LEASE, A MICHELE 1 10,500 0 0 1 10,500
LEE, DWIGHT R 2 -18,575 0 0 2 -18,575
LEE, JUNG SUN 0 0 6 4,662 6 4,662
LEE, R DEWEY 5 323,341 0 0 5 323,341
LEIGH, THOMAS W 3 60,551 0 0 3 60,551
LEVENSON, DAVID S 4 85,625 0 0 4 85,625
LEWIS III, A JEFFERSON 14 142,853 0 0 14 142,853
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LEWIS, KENNETH L 11 288,524 0 0 11 288,524
LIGUORI, LISA A 1 3,500 0 0 1 3,500
LITTLE, SUSAN D 1 0 0 0 1 0
LOCKHART, LETTIE L 1 1,246,212 0 0 1 1,246,212
LOWE, DONALD ROBERT 1 22,000 0 0 1 22,000
LUSK, MARK W 2 3,372 0 0 2 3,372
MACE JR, ARNETT C 9 54,404 0 0 9 54,404
MAHAFFEY, EDWARD A 1 9,999 0 0 1 9,999
MANDERS, JEANETTE ELIZABETH 1 20,993 0 0 1 20,993
MARABLE, AMANDA B 0 0 1 10,000 1 10,000
MARABLE, F GEORGE 4 126,857 0 0 4 126,857
MARSH, JOAN E 3 41,146 0 0 3 41,146
MARTINEZ-ESPINOZA, ALFREDO D 3 24,000 1 5,415 4 29,415
MARTINEZ, ALFREDO 0 0 1 62,500 1 62,500
MATTHEWS, D ERIC 13 165,032 0 0 13 165,032
MATTHEWS, PAUL H 1 7,000 0 0 1 7,000
MCKISSICK, JOHN C 2 357,500 0 0 2 357,500
MCNIVEN, MALCOLM ALBERT 1 1,522 0 0 1 1,522
MCRAE, ERIC ANDREW 4 954,732 0 0 4 954,732
MCWILLIAMS, ALLISON E 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
MEAD, DANIEL G 5 81,000 4 197,875 9 278,875
MEADOWS, LAURA JEAN 4 1,323,593 0 0 4 1,323,593
MENGAK, MICHAEL THOMAS 0 0 1 8,000 1 8,000
MIDDLEBROOKS, CAROLE 1 11,250 0 0 1 11,250
MILLER, KARL V 1 7,575 0 0 1 7,575
MITCHELL, ELAINE K 4 8,205 0 0 4 8,205
MITCHELL, NICOLE F 6 81,875 0 0 6 81,875
MOMANY, MICHELLE 2 6,260 0 0 2 6,260
MOORE, J MICHAEL 11 131,450 0 0 11 131,450
MOORHEAD, DAVID J 5 484,716 4 59,400 9 544,116
MOREHEAD, JERE W 2 16,023 0 0 2 16,023
MORGAN, ALAN CHRISTIAN 0 0 2 104,835 2 104,835
MORGAN, TERRI P 1 3,000 0 0 1 3,000
MORRIS, LAWRENCE A 1 17,564 0 0 1 17,564
MORRIS, LIBBY V 1 148,780 0 0 1 148,780
MORRISON, DARREL 1 18,085 0 0 1 18,085
MOSHI, LIOBA 1 80,387 0 0 1 80,387
MUILENBURG, JESSICA LEGGE 0 0 1 42,500 1 42,500
MULL, CASEY DOWNS 2 99,288 0 0 2 99,288
MULLIS, REBECCA MCNEILL 1 49,175 1 7,919 2 57,094
NADENICEK, DANIEL J 6 305,001 0 0 6 305,001
NAVARRO, MARIA 1 13,600 1 13,811 2 27,411
NAZAREA, VIRGINIA D 1 2,000 0 0 1 2,000
NELSON JR, WILLIAM BRICE 0 0 1 6,574 1 6,574
NESBIT, RYAN A 1 0 0 0 1 0
NESMITH, D SCOTT 0 0 1 2,500 1 2,500
NICKOLS, SHARON YVONNE 3 1,661 0 0 3 1,661
NIEMI JR, ALBERT W 11 134,166 0 0 11 134,166
NOBLET, RAYMOND 9 97,000 1 32,500 10 129,500
NOE, JAMES P 0 0 1 3,500 1 3,500
NORTHRUP, NICOLE C 1 6,000 0 0 1 6,000
OIE, SVEIN 2 4,000 0 0 2 4,000
OLIVER, KERRY M 1 130,000 0 0 1 130,000
OLOONEY JR, JOHN A 5 213,263 0 0 5 213,263
OREY III, MICHAEL A 1 13,058 0 0 1 13,058
PALMER, LANCE 2 138,394 0 0 2 138,394
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PARK, HAN S 2 4,139 0 0 2 4,139
PARKS JR, JOHN D 12 158,055 0 0 12 158,055
PARKS, JOHN P 1 0 0 0 1 0
PATEL, GORDHAN L 1 75,000 0 0 1 75,000
PEAKE, JASON BOONE 0 0 1 13,811 1 13,811
PEGG, RONALD 0 0 1 31,200 1 31,200
PENCE, MELVIN E 1 60,977 0 0 1 60,977
PERRY JR, DONALD R 4 658,995 0 0 4 658,995
PERRY, CALVIN DEVON 0 0 1 4,365 1 4,365
PERRY, JASON COLIN 0 0 1 22,729 1 22,729
PETERS, PEGGY J 3 1,000 0 0 3 1,000
PHELPS, ROSEMARY ELAINE 4 11,156 0 0 4 11,156
POTTER, WILLIAM GRAY 13 97,776 0 0 13 97,776
POULSEN, ANNETTE B 1 95,565 0 0 1 95,565
POWELL, GWYNN M 1 4,636 0 0 1 4,636
POWER, ALAN J 4 136,613 1 20,219 5 156,831
PREISSLE, JUDITH 1 15,848 0 0 1 15,848
PRICE, GREGORY C 16 651,584 0 0 16 651,584
PROSTKO, ERIC P 8 60,100 0 0 8 60,100
PUCKETT, ELIZABETH ANN 1 17,601 0 0 1 17,601
RAINS, GLEN C 1 10,800 0 0 1 10,800
RAZOR, JACK E 6 31,786 0 0 6 31,786
REAVES, RICHARD D 2 1,213,770 0 0 2 1,213,770
RECHTMAN, JANET E 1 495,000 0 0 1 495,000
REINHART, MAX ROLAND D 2 449 0 0 2 449
RHOADES, ROBERT E 1 15,000 0 0 1 15,000
RICHMOND, FARLEY P 1 25,000 0 0 1 25,000
RICKETTS, JOHN C 0 0 2 24,011 2 24,011
RILEY, DAVID G 0 0 1 2,125 1 2,125
RISSE, LAWRENCE MARK 4 221,287 1 2,890 5 224,177
RITZ, CASEY W 3 11,451 0 0 3 11,451
ROBERTS, DAVID D 2 36,553 0 0 2 36,553
ROBERTS, PHILLIP M 3 67,000 1 32,500 4 99,500
ROBERTS, WILLIAM A 1 14,087 0 0 1 14,087
ROGERS, SEAN ONEAL 17 4,353,657 0 0 17 4,353,657
ROULSTON, KATHRYN J 1 15,477 0 0 1 15,477
RUPURED, A MICHAEL 0 0 1 28,067 1 28,067
RUSSELL, JOHN THOMAS 6 424,962 0 0 6 424,962
RUSSELL, SCOTT M 0 0 1 2,382 1 2,382
RUZICKA, FRANCIS A 1 10,530 0 0 1 10,530
SALIKI, JEREMIAH T 12 1,768,657 4 20,176 16 1,788,833
SANDERS JR, FLOYD HUNT 2 4,500 1 4,000 3 8,500
SANDERS, DOROTHEA 0 0 1 13,713 1 13,713
SANFORD, PAULA ELIZABETH 1 25,000 0 0 1 25,000
SARMIENTO, FAUSTO O 1 19,236 0 0 1 19,236
SCHRAMSKI, HOLLEY W 5 514,734 0 0 5 514,734
SCHUTTLER, HEINZ-BERND 1 0 0 0 1 0
SELLERS, JACKIE 2 29,410 0 0 2 29,410
SEVERN, JILL R 1 500 0 0 1 500
SEYMOUR, ROSE MARY 0 0 2 143,069 2 143,069
SHAW, JUDITH D 2 35,173 0 0 2 35,173
SHEALEY, JUSTIN S 0 0 1 3,500 1 3,500
SHELNUTT, KATHY H 1 26,988 0 0 1 26,988
SHELTON JR, JAMES LEON 1 6,294 2 29,410 3 35,704
SHERWOOD, JOHN L 0 0 1 23,500 1 23,500
SHETTERLEY, KAREN R 2 229,108 0 0 2 229,108
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SHILLING, DONN G 1 62,067 0 0 1 62,067
SHURLEY JR, WILLIAM D 1 8,000 0 0 1 8,000
SILCOX, RONALD E 1 6,944 0 0 1 6,944
SINHA, ANUJ K 10 75,437 0 0 10 75,437
SIRY, JACEK PIOTR 0 0 1 64,800 1 64,800
SMITH, AMANDA R 0 0 1 6,400 1 6,400
SMITH, ARCH D 7 724,839 0 0 7 724,839
SMITH, E DANIEL 3 125,796 0 0 3 125,796
SMITH, NATHANIEL B 1 25,000 1 1,600 2 26,600
SPANGLER, DENISE ANNE 1 143,509 0 0 1 143,509
SPARKS JR, ALTON N 6 61,596 1 39,000 7 100,596
SPARKS, BEVERLY 4 126,507 0 0 4 126,507
SPEARS, V GAYLE 1 16,448 0 0 1 16,448
SPEIR, ROBERT ADAM 0 0 1 2,890 1 2,890
SPRINGSTON, JEFFREY K 1 3,938 0 0 1 3,938
SPURGEON, EDWARD D 7 249,971 0 0 7 249,971
STAFFORD, GEORGE E 2 43,816 0 0 2 43,816
STALLKNECHT, DAVID E 0 0 1 900 1 900
STAMMER, CHARLES H 1 20,000 0 0 1 20,000
STANIC, GEORGE M A 1 5,000 0 0 1 5,000
STAUFF, WILLIAM J 1 2,500 0 0 1 2,500
STEPHENS, JAMES E 4 40,337 0 0 4 40,337
STEPHENS, LESTER 2 14,434 0 0 2 14,434
STEUER, RALPH E 4 47,487 0 0 4 47,487
STEWART, LAWTON 0 0 2 4,699 2 4,699
STOKES, GARNETT S 19 133,221 0 0 19 133,221
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA 6 1,486,363 1 169,200 7 1,655,563
SUMICHRAST, ROBERT T 9 169,548 0 0 9 169,548
SUMNER, PAUL E 4 16,500 2 17,280 6 33,780
SWEENEY, JAMES MICHAEL 2 98,614 0 0 2 98,614
THOMPSON, SIDNEY A 0 0 2 37,367 2 37,367
THORNTON, HOLLY ANN 0 0 1 7,220 1 7,220
TINSLEY, KAREN LEE 2 28,333 0 0 2 28,333
TOBIN, COURTNEY R 1 20,125 0 0 1 20,125
TRIESCHMANN, JAMES S 2 50,548 0 0 2 50,548
TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT 0 0 1 11,100 1 11,100
TURNER, PAMELA R 3 2,509,334 0 0 3 2,509,334
VAIL, CYNTHIA O 1 199,141 0 0 1 199,141
VALENTINE, THOMAS 1 150,000 0 0 1 150,000
VERRASTRO, RALPH EDWARD 1 21,060 0 0 1 21,060
WALCOTT, RONALD R 0 0 3 87,274 3 87,274
WALKER, RANDAL L 6 112,211 0 0 6 112,211
WALTZ JR, FREDDIE CLINTON 5 36,000 0 0 5 36,000
WARREN, ROBERT JOE 0 0 1 7,575 1 7,575
WEBSTER, A BRUCE 2 136,294 0 0 2 136,294
WELLS, PHYLLIS C 22 183,594 0 0 22 183,594
WELLS, SHERYL M 0 0 1 1,800 1 1,800
WESSLER, SUSAN R 7 251,626 0 0 7 251,626
WHITAKER, JARED R 8 63,500 0 0 8 63,500
WHITE, DOROTHY YAZIDAH 2 149,929 0 0 2 149,929
WHITE, REBECCA H 2 97,606 0 0 2 97,606
WHITESIDE, JERRY E 3 115,574 0 0 3 115,574
WHORTON JR, JOSEPH WILLIAM 1 49,129 0 0 1 49,129
WILLIAMS-WOODWARD, JEAN 1 15,100 0 0 1 15,100
WILLIAMS, ANNE 1 18,021 0 0 1 18,021
WILLIAMS, DAVID SALTER 2 60,654 0 0 2 60,654
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WILLIAMS, HUGH R 1 24,804 0 0 1 24,804
WILLIAMS, JENNIFER RENEA 0 0 1 13,811 1 13,811
WILLIAMS, PHILLIP L 4 23,159 0 0 4 23,159
WILLIAMS, SCOTT E 2 33,755 0 0 2 33,755
WILLIAMS, SCOTT T 4 1,997 0 0 4 1,997
WILSON, JEANNA L 5 140,440 0 0 5 140,440
WILSON, MELONY 1 2,977 1 18,810 2 21,788
WILSON, PATRICIA S 1 129,071 0 0 1 129,071
WINDAL, FLOYD W 1 36,525 0 0 1 36,525
WORKMAN, SARAH WEEMS 1 3,400 0 0 1 3,400
WORLEY, JOHN W 10 125,920 0 0 10 125,920
WRIGLEY, STEVEN W 2 282,505 0 0 2 282,505
YABSLEY, MICHAEL JOHN 0 0 2 87,875 2 87,875
YAGER, RADFORD T 0 0 1 5,457 1 5,457
YOUNG, RICHARD GLEN 2 66,987 0 0 2 66,987
ZEPEDA, SALLY J 0 -83,342 0 0 0 -83,342
ZIMDARS, RICHARD L 2 7,626 0 0 2 7,626
ZINKHAN, GEORGE M 1 0 0 0 1 0

GRAND TOTAL 1246 70,631,856 179 4,804,326 1,425 75,436,181
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Title Page

Collges / Schools
College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences (AES) 111

College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences (General) 133

College of Arts and Sciences 139

College of Education 166

College of Environmental and Design 173

College of Family and Consumer Science 173

College of Journalism and Mass Communication 138

College of Pharmacy 177

College of Public Health 178

College of Veterinary Medicine 182

Cooperative Extension Service 194

Eugene Odum School of Ecology 207

School of Forest Resources 212

School of Law 224

School of Public and International Affairs 210

School of Social Work 225

Terry College of Business 231

Other UGA Units
Office of the President 209

Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs 225

Senior Vice President for External Affairs 230

Senior Vice President for Finance and Administration 230

Vice President for Instruction 234

Vice President for Public Service and Outreach 234

Vice President for Research 241

Vice President for Student Affairs 249

4 Negative numbers reflect budget reductions from previous years.

TOTAL AWARDS BY ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT & INVESTIGATOR1

JULY 1, 2009 - JUNE 30, 2010

1 Academic Department is the department where an investigator's salary line and academic appointment is held.  The dollar amount listed here 
is derived directly from the percent credit identified by investigator(s) on the Proposal Transmittal Sheet.
2 Persons with split academic appointments may attribute academic credit to more than one department.  Check lists under all relevant 
departments and centers/institutes to see the credit inventory for a given investigator.
3 If the percentage in the Credit Column is less than 100%, the identified faculty member may be a co-investigator, and is not necessarily the 
principal investigator.
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% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES
AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH COLLEGE

BERGSTROM, JOHN
CESU - PIEDMONT 50 110,000 VALUING ECOSYSTEM GOODS AND SERVICES PROVIDED BY NATIONAL 

WILDLIFE REFUGES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,134 UGA FOUNDATION RICHARD B RUSSELL FOUNDATION 40R2661 7126610
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 25,000 POPULATION MIGRATION TRENDS AND PATTERNS IN THE U.S. AND THEIR 

RELATIONSHIP TO NATURAL RESOURCES

DORFMAN, JEFFREY H
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 30,000 ECONOMIC ANALYSIS FOR GEORGIA GREEN GROWTH GUIDELINES

KRIESEL, WARREN P
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 34 30,000 ECONOMIC ANALYSIS FOR GEORGIA GREEN GROWTH GUIDELINES

MULLEN, JEFFREY DANIEL
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 30,000 ECONOMIC ANALYSIS FOR GEORGIA GREEN GROWTH GUIDELINES

WHITE, FREDDIE C
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -3,886 UGA FOUNDATION JOHN MCKISSICK AG AND APPLIED ECON 30F3690 7336900

AG & APPLIED ECON RSCH GEORGIA
ALLISON, JOHN R

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 5,000 COSTS AND RETURNS FOR GEORGIA COTTON PRODUCTION

FLETCHER, STANLEY M
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 22,500 ANALYSIS OF THE PEANUT GRADING SYSTEM AND POTENTIAL IMPACTS OF 

ALTERNATIVE SYSTEMS ON GEORGIA PEANUT PRODUCERS

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 22,500 ANALYSIS OF THE 2008 FARM BILL AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF A PEANUT 
TRADE SIMULATION MODEL TO EVALUATE ALTERNATIVE FTAA AND WTO 
TRADE AGREEMENT SCENARIOS ON GEORGIA PEANUT PRODUCERS

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 25,000 NATIONAL CENTER FOR PEANUT COMPETITIVENESS
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 172,179 ECONOMIC ANALYSIS OF THE COMPETITIVE POSITION OF UNITED STATES 

PEANUT PRODUCERS IN THE DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MARKETS

FLORKOWSKI, WOJCIECH J
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 3 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,854 VARIOUS

JORDAN, JEFFREY L
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY 100 10,000 REMAINING FUNDING FROM RD309-069
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 90 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE748012
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,021,638 IMPLEMENT PLAN OF WORK FOR THE SOUTHERN REGION SUSTAINABLE 

AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & EDUCATION (SARE) PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM (PDP)

KOSTANDINI, GENTI
CENTRO INTL MEJORA MAIZ TRIGO 100 23,530 DROUGHT TOLERANT MAIZE FOR AFRICA-PHASE II

TOTAL AWARDS BY ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT & INVESTIGATOR1

JULY 1, 2009 - JUNE 30, 2010
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College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COASTAL
BERNARD, JOHN KYLE

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 75 6,100 EFFECT OF TREATING DAIRY WASTE WITH UNLO2K ON NUTRIENT CONTENT OF 
SOLIDS AND LAGOON WATER

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 75 19,570 FORAGE POTENTIAL OF AN ANNUAL PEANUT VARIETY FOR LACTATING DAIRY 
COWS

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 3,500 EFFECTIVENESS OF A NEW TYPE OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR COOLING COWS IN 
FREE STALL BARNS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 ADS VARIOUS-BERNARD
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,100 ADS VARIOUS-BERNARD
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 18,100 ADS VARIOUS-BERNARD
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 567 ADS VARIOUS-BERNARD

HILL, GARY MARTIN
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 10,000 RESEARCH WITH CPM SUPER-P COTTON BY-PRODUCT BLOCKS WINDERCALVING 

COW INTAKE AND PERFORMANCE OF HAY AND SUPPLEMENTS AND HEAVY 
STEER INTAKE AND DIGESTION OF COTTON BY-PRODUCT SUPPLEMENTS WITH 
HAY

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 15,000 RESEARCH WITH CPM SUPER-P COTTON BY-PRODUCT BLOCKS WINDERCALVING 
COW INTAKE AND PERFORMANCE OF HAY AND SUPPLEMENTS AND HEAVY 
STEER INTAKE AND DIGESTION OF COTTON BY-PRODUCT SUPPLEMENTS WITH 
HAY

SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 100 17,249 TESTING AND RESELECTION OF ADVANCED NOBLE BREEDING LINES AT TIFTON, 
GA

WEST, JOE WILLIAMSON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,734 RESEARCH IN VITAMIN E SUPPLEMENTATION IN BEEF STEERS AND RESEARCH 

IN SWINE NUTRITION
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,062 RESEARCH IN VITAMIN E SUPPLEMENTATION IN BEEF STEERS AND RESEARCH 

IN SWINE NUTRITION

ANIMAL SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE
AZAIN, MICHAEL J

ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH 30 -6,156 RACTOPAMINE

BERTRAND, JOSEPH K
AMERICAN GELBVIEH ASSOCIATION 100 -1,000 GELBVIEH NATIONAL CATTLE EVALUATION
AMERICAN INTNL CHAROLAIS ASSOC 100 5,000 GENETIC EVALUATION OF AMERICAN-INTERNATIONAL CHAROLAIS CATTLE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY 50 110,000 NATIONAL BEEF CATTLE EVALUATION CONSORTIUM
INTL BRANGUS BREEDERS ASSN 100 7,500 BRANGUS NATIONAL CATTLE EVALUATION
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME

DOVE, CHARLES ROBERT
ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH 15 -6,156 RACTOPAMINE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 958 VARIOUS - DOVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 958 VARIOUS - DOVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 958 VARIOUS - DOVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 958 VARIOUS - DOVE

FROETSCHEL, MARK A
NATIONAL CATTLEMEN'S BEEF ASSN 5 18,880 ENHANCING THE QUALITY OF BEEF PRODUCTS FROM THE SLAUGHTER COW 

INDUSTRY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN US
PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS INC 10 65,000 CLINICAL TRIAL TO ASSES THE IMMUNOSTIMULATING EFFECT OF OMNIGEN ON 

VACCINATING DAIRY HEIFERS WITH A STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS BACTERIN

GILSON, WARREN D
PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS INC 10 65,000 CLINICAL TRIAL TO ASSES THE IMMUNOSTIMULATING EFFECT OF OMNIGEN ON 

VACCINATING DAIRY HEIFERS WITH A STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS BACTERIN

GRAVES, WILLIAM M
PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS INC 10 65,000 CLINICAL TRIAL TO ASSES THE IMMUNOSTIMULATING EFFECT OF OMNIGEN ON 

VACCINATING DAIRY HEIFERS WITH A STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS BACTERIN
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MISZTAL, IGNACY
CORNELL UNIVERSITY 50 110,000 NATIONAL BEEF CATTLE EVALUATION CONSORTIUM
HOLSTEIN FOUNDATION 100 50,740 IMPROVEMENT OF STABILITY OF LINEAR TYPE PROOFS OF U.S. HOLSTEINS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 54,000 DEVELOPMENT AND FIELD EVALUATION OF GENOME-WIDE MARKER-ASSISTED 
SELECTION (GWMAS) OVER MULTIPLE GENERATION IN COMMERCIAL POULTRY

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 60,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME

NICKERSON, STEPHEN C
PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS INC 70 65,000 CLINICAL TRIAL TO ASSES THE IMMUNOSTIMULATING EFFECT OF OMNIGEN ON 

VACCINATING DAIRY HEIFERS WITH A STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS BACTERIN

PRINGLE, TIMOTHY D
ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH 40 -6,156 RACTOPAMINE
NATIONAL CATTLEMEN'S BEEF ASSN 60 18,880 ENHANCING THE QUALITY OF BEEF PRODUCTS FROM THE SLAUGHTER COW 

INDUSTRY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN US
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,740 VARIOUS PRINGLE

REKAYA, ROMDHANE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 388,343 SINGLE-STEP NATIONAL EVALUATION USING PHENOTYPIC FULL PEDIGREE AND 

GENOMIC INFORMATION

STELZLENI, ALEXANDER M
ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH 15 -6,156 RACTOPAMINE
NATIONAL CATTLEMEN'S BEEF ASSN 20 18,880 ENHANCING THE QUALITY OF BEEF PRODUCTS FROM THE SLAUGHTER COW 

INDUSTRY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN US

STEWART, LAWTON
NATIONAL CATTLEMEN'S BEEF ASSN 15 18,880 ENHANCING THE QUALITY OF BEEF PRODUCTS FROM THE SLAUGHTER COW 

INDUSTRY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN US

STICE, STEVEN L
BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 100 262,997 RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 41,700 DEVELOPING INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS FOR CARDIVASCULAR 

REGENERATIVE MEDICINE
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 6,950 ATLANTA CLINICAL & TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCE INSTITUTE (UL1) PILOT 

PROJECT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 3,000 HEST WORKSHOP ACCOUNT TO GO WITH 1021RR732035
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 1,021 HEST WORKSHOP ACCOUNT TO GO WITH 1021RR732035
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 13,500 HEST WORKSHOP ACCOUNT TO GO WITH 1021RR732035

TSURUTA, SHOGO
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 388,343 SINGLE-STEP NATIONAL EVALUATION USING PHENOTYPIC FULL PEDIGREE AND 

GENOMIC INFORMATION

ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE COASTAL
WEST, JOE WILLIAMSON

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 100 421,893 CENTER FOR INNOVATION FOR AGRIBUSINESS
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ASSIST DEAN'S OFFICE GEORGIA
ARKIN, GERALD F

COUNTY OF SPALDING 100 17,500 SPALDING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COORDINATOR ASSISTANCE

COUNTY OF SPALDING 100 17,500 SPALDING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COORDINATOR ASSISTANCE

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,600 CAES STUDENT ENRICHMENT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 3,580 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 38,894 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 3,212 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 34,892 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES

GARDNER, WAYNE A
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,000 VARIOUS INCOME

JORDAN, JEFFREY L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 59,981 IMPLEMENT PLAN OF WORK FOR THE SOUTHERN REGION SUSTAINABLE 

AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & EDUCATION (SARE) PROGRAM

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 14,950 IMPLEMENT PLAN OF WORK FOR THE SOUTHERN REGION SUSTAINABLE 
AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & EDUCATION (SARE) PROGRAM

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 54,569 IMPLEMENT PLAN OF WORK FOR THE SOUTHERN REGION SUSTAINABLE 
AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & EDUCATION (SARE) PROGRAM

ASSOC DEAN'S OFF RESEAR GENERAL
SHULSTAD, ROBERT N

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 10 91,350 REU SITE: GENOMICS AND COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY

BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COASTAL
ADAMS, MARY PAIGE

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 9,000 SPATIAL AND TEMPORAL INCIDENCE OF SALMONELLA AND E. COLI 0157 IN 
PRODUCE IRRIGATION PONDS IN GA

LI, CHANGYING
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 5,000 A HIGH RESOLUTION OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR SINGLE COTTON FIBER QUALITY 

CHARACTERIZATION
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 35,000 A HIGH RESOLUTION OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR SINGLE COTTON FIBER QUALITY 

CHARACTERIZATION
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 9,300 A BENCHMARK STUDY OF THE UGA MICRO GIN AND EVALUATION OF GINNING 

STRATEGY ON YARN QUALITY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 28 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 

BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

PERRY, CALVIN DEVON
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 10,000 USING SOIL AND REMOTELY SENSED DATA TO LOCATE AND PRECISELY 

MANAGE COTTON NEMATODES BY ZONES

VELLIDIS, GEORGE
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 15,000 VARIABLE RATE APPLICATION OF PGRS AND DEFOLIANTS IN THE SOUTHEAST

COTTON INCORPORATED 20 20,000 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS FOR OPTIMAL 
COTTON PRODUCTION

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 39,300 EVALUATING THE FEASIBILITY OF VARIABLE RATE APPLICATION OF NITROGEN 
IN GEORGIA

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 10,000 USING GPS BASED AUTO-GUIDANCE TO INCREASE THE PROFITABILITY OF 
PEANUT PRODUCTION

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO 100 30,403 SYNTHESIS AND ANALYSIS OF 13 CSREES CEAP PROJECTS (SUBCONTRACTOR TO 
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO PROPOSAL WITH THE SAME NAME)
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BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH COLLEGE
ALTMAN, ELLIOT

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 397,397 ENGINEERED MICROBIAL SYSTEMS FOR CONVERSION OF BIOMASS 
HYDROLYSATES

PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY 50 125,100 PRODUCTION OF ACRYLIC ACID BY BACTERIAL FERMENTATION

DAS, KESHAV C
TOLERO BIOENERGY 100 20,223 PREPARATION OF BIO-OIL/BIODIESEL CONDENSATES FOR FUEL TESTING

WEST VIRGINIA UNIV RSCH CORP 100 9,000 DETERMINATION OF DIGESTIBILITY AND NUTRIENT REMOVAL FROM POULTRY 
LITTER DIGESTER EFFLUENT TREATED USING MICROALGAE

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY 100 5,743 DETERMINATION OF DIGESTIBILITY AND NUTRIENT REMOVAL FROM POULTRY 
LITTER DIGESTER EFFLUENT TREATED USING MICROALGAE - PART B

EITEMAN, MARK ANDREW
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 397,397 ENGINEERED MICROBIAL SYSTEMS FOR CONVERSION OF BIOMASS 

HYDROLYSATES
PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY 50 125,100 PRODUCTION OF ACRYLIC ACID BY BACTERIAL FERMENTATION

KASTNER, JAMES R
DOWN TO EARTH ENERGY INC 50 23,020 REUSABLE SOLID ACID AND BASE CATALYSTS FROM BIOMASS FOR BIODIESEL 

GENERATION TO MOUNTAIN CREEK ENTERPRISES, MONRO GA FOR EPA SBIR 
PHASE 1 GRANT

DOWN TO EARTH ENERGY INC 50 56,313 OPTIMIZATION AND INDUSTRIAL SCALE-UP OF REUSABLE SOLID ACID AND 
BASE CATALYSTS FROM BIOCHAR FOR BIODIESEL GENERATION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,250 VAR RSCH GIFTS - KASTNER

LAW, S EDWARD
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 

AND EXTENSION

STOOKSBURY, DAVID E
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 50 132,950 CLIMATE INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR AGRICULTURE AND WATER RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT IN THE SE UGA

THAI, CHI N
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 

BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

THOMPSON, SIDNEY A
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,075 UGA FOUNDATION U. H. DAVENPORT PROFESSOR OF AG ENGINEERING 

30F3600/7336000
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 237,000 MODEL AND FIELD DATA FOR ESTABLISHING NEW GRAIN PACKING FACTORS

TOLLNER, ERNEST WILLIAM
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 100 36,082 SURFACE CATCHMENT DEVELOPMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY EVALUATION FOR 

MULTIPURPOSE WATER SUPPLY FOR MEETING AQUACULTURE AND OTHER 
WATER NEEDS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 
BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

XU, BINGQIAN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 21,483 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
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BIOLOGICAL AG ENG RSCH GEORGIA
HOOGENBOOM, GERRIT

AWS CONVERGENCE TECHNOLOGIES 100 29,791 PROTOCOL FOR PROVIDING GEORGIA WEATHER DATA UNDER THE AUSPICES OF 
NOAA'S NATIONAL MESONET PILOT PROJECT

COTTON INCORPORATED 20 20,000 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS FOR OPTIMAL 
COTTON PRODUCTION

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 50 360,000 DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR REDUCING AGRICULTURAL RISKS CAUSED BY 
CLIMATE VARIABILITY

GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 100 5,000 WEATHER SUPPORT FOR BLUEBERRY PRODUCTION
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 1,000 APPLICATION OF WEATHER DATA TO HELP IMPROVE COTTON PRODUCTION

GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 75 5,000 IMPACT OF CLIMATE VARIABILITY AND TROPICAL STORMS ON THE INCIDENCE 
OF ASIAN SOYBEAN RUST IN THE SENTINEL PLOTS OF GEORGIA

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 28 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT
MACTEC, INC. 100 5,150 AIR MONITORING FOR DRY DEPOSITION (CASTINET III)
ROHN & HAAS COMPANY 100 193,310 STRESS ASSESSMENT WITH CROP SIMULATION MODELS
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 90,000 RISK REDUCTION FOR SPECIALTY CROPS IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED 

STATES
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 49,316 REDUCING FORAGE PRODUCERS' DROUGHT VULNERABILITY IN THE 

SOUTHEASTERN USA
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 14,960 ICONIC AGRICULTURAL CROPS: CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACTS ON PEANUT, 

COTTON AND CORN IN GEORGIA AND FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 50 132,950 CLIMATE INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR AGRICULTURE AND WATER RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT IN THE SE UGA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 250,000 RISK MANAGEMENT OF FRUIT CROPS THROUGH PREDICTION OF FROST 

CONDITIONS IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 331,676 A CLIMATE INFORMATION SYSTEM TO ENHANCE DROUGHT PREPAREDNESS BY 

UNDERSERVED FARMERS IN THE SOUTHEASTERN US

PAZ, JOEL O
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 250,000 RISK MANAGEMENT OF FRUIT CROPS THROUGH PREDICTION OF FROST 

CONDITIONS IN GEORGIA

RONCOLI, M CARLA
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 90,000 RISK REDUCTION FOR SPECIALTY CROPS IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED 

STATES

VERMA, BRAHM P
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH

CENTER APPLIED GENETIC TECH-RI
GINGLE, ALAN R

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 29 357,910 COMPARATIVE EVOLUTIONARY GENOMICS OF COTTON

CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY-GEORGIA
ALALI, WALID QASIM

PALL CORPORATION 30 29,514 DETECTION OF SALMONELLA SPP. AND SHIGA-TOXIN PRODUCING ESCHERICHIA 
COLI ON LEAFY GREENS UTILIZING THE PALL/GENE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIFIC AIM ONE

BEUCHAT, LARRY R
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR PECANS 100 2,600 VALIDATION OF OIL ROASTING FOR KILLING SALMONELIA ON PECANS

UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/DAVIS 100 76,923 EVALUATION AND APPLICATION OF PRACTICES FOR CONTROLLING 
SALMONELLA IN NUTS AND NUT PRODUCTS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -16,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH CFS BEUCHAT
VARIOUS-NONGIFT 100 5,000 EVALUATION OF PECAN SHELLING AND STORAGE PRACTICES FOR 

EFFECTIVENESS IN REDUCING THE RISK OF CONTAMINATION WITH 
SALMONELLA

VARIOUS-NONGIFT 100 27,000 EVALUATION OF PECAN SHELLING AND STORAGE PRACTICES FOR 
EFFECTIVENESS IN REDUCING THE RISK OF CONTAMINATION WITH 
SALMONELLA
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CANNON, JENNIFER L
PALL CORPORATION 70 29,514 DETECTION OF SALMONELLA SPP. AND SHIGA-TOXIN PRODUCING ESCHERICHIA 

COLI ON LEAFY GREENS UTILIZING THE PALL/GENE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 
SPECIFIC AIM ONE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 
AND EXTENSION

US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 33 256,699 CONTAMINATION, TRANSFER OR REMOVAL OF BACTERIAL, PARASITIC AND 
VIRAL PATHOGENS ON PRODUCE WHEN VARIOUS KITCHEN UTENSILS ARE USED 
TO PREPARE THE FOOD PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,240 VARIOUS

CRITZER, FAITH
MEAD-JOHNSON 100 30,549 SURVIVAL OF MICROORGANISMS IN AN ACID ENVIRONMENT IN THE PRESENCE 

OF INFANT FORMULA

DOYLE, MICHAEL PATRICK
HEALTHPRO BRANDS INC 50 23,733 CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR REDUCTION OF YEAST, MOLD AND SALMONELLA 

IN PRODUCE AND FRUIT

ERICKSON, MARILYN C
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 34 256,699 CONTAMINATION, TRANSFER OR REMOVAL OF BACTERIAL, PARASITIC AND 

VIRAL PATHOGENS ON PRODUCE WHEN VARIOUS KITCHEN UTENSILS ARE USED 
TO PREPARE THE FOOD PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 CFS VARIOUS

ORTEGA, YNES ROSA
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 33 256,699 CONTAMINATION, TRANSFER OR REMOVAL OF BACTERIAL, PARASITIC AND 

VIRAL PATHOGENS ON PRODUCE WHEN VARIOUS KITCHEN UTENSILS ARE USED 
TO PREPARE THE FOOD PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION

ZHAO, TONG
HEALTHPRO BRANDS INC 50 23,733 CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR REDUCTION OF YEAST, MOLD AND SALMONELLA 

IN PRODUCE AND FRUIT

CROP & SOIL SCIENCES   GEORGIA
CARROW, ROBERT N

TORO COMPANY 100 30,000 SENSOR-BASED TECHNOLOGY FOR TURFGRASS SYSTEMS: 2008
VARIOUS-NONGIFT 30 20,000 A NOVEL METHOD TO FACILITATE BIODETHATCHING USING FUNGAL LACCASES

CHEN, ZHENBANG
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 40,000 ENHANCEMENT OF SCAB RESISTANT WHEAT CULTIVARS ADAPTED TO THE 

SOUTHEAST

HUANG, QINGGUO
VARIOUS-NONGIFT 40 20,000 A NOVEL METHOD TO FACILITATE BIODETHATCHING USING FUNGAL LACCASES

JOHNSON, JERRY W
PIONEER HI-BRED INATL 100 7,812 WHEAT VARIETAL EVALUATION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 24,075 COOPERATIVE RESEARCH FOR SCREENING AND DEVELOPMENT OF WHEAT 

GERMPLASM WITH IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO STRIPE RUST
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 40,000 ENHANCEMENT OF SCAB RESISTANT WHEAT CULTIVARS ADAPTED TO THE 

SOUTHEAST
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 100 1,193 DISTRIBUTIONS FROM SOUTHESTERN UNIVERSITIES SMALL GRAINS BREEDING 

COOPERATIVE PROGRAM (SUNGRAINS)
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 100 115 DISTRIBUTIONS FROM SOUTHESTERN UNIVERSITIES SMALL GRAINS BREEDING 

COOPERATIVE PROGRAM (SUNGRAINS)
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 100 9 DISTRIBUTIONS FROM SOUTHESTERN UNIVERSITIES SMALL GRAINS BREEDING 

COOPERATIVE PROGRAM (SUNGRAINS)
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 100 288 DISTRIBUTIONS FROM SOUTHESTERN UNIVERSITIES SMALL GRAINS BREEDING 

COOPERATIVE PROGRAM (SUNGRAINS)
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LECLERC, MONIQUE Y
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 200,000 A CARBON FLUX SUPER SITE: NEW INSIGHTS AND INNOVATIVE ATMOSPHERE-

TERRESTRIAL CARBON EXCHANGE MEASUREMENTS AND MODELING

MCCULLOUGH, PATRICK E
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,500 GRIFFIN VAR TURF
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 GRIFFIN VAR TURF
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,250 GRIFFIN VAR TURF
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 22,200 GRIFFIN VAR TURF
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,000 GRIFFIN VAR TURF
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,000 GRIFFIN VAR TURF

RAYMER, PAUL L
BASF CORPORATION 100 50,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TURFGRASS SPECIES RESISTANT OF SETHOXYDIM AND 

OTHER ACCASE INHIBITING HERBICIES
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 100 100,000 SEEDED SEASHORE PASPALUM FOR USE AS FINE TURF
VARIOUS-NONGIFT 30 20,000 A NOVEL METHOD TO FACILITATE BIODETHATCHING USING FUNGAL LACCASES

CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COASTAL
CHEE, PENG WAH

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 5,000 DEVELOPMENT OF DIAGNOSTIC MARKERS FOR ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE 
RESISTANT GENES IN COTTON

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 9,000 GOSSYPIUM MUSTELINUM AS A SOURCE OF NEW GENE COMBINATIONS FOR 
COTTON IMPROVEMENT

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 39,000 GOSSYPIUM MUSTELINUM AS A SOURCE OF NEW GENE COMBINATIONS FOR 
COTTON IMPROVEMENT

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 60,000 DEVELOPMENT OF DIAGNOSTIC MARKERS FOR ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE 
RESISTANT GENES IN COTTON

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 39,294 BREEDING GEORGIA ADPATED COTTON GERMPLASM AND CULTIVARS WITH 
EMPHASIS ON ROOT-KNOT NEMATODE RESISTANCE

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 39,800 DEVELOPMENT OF TRANSGENIC COTTON CULTIVARS ADAPTED TO GEORGIA 
ENVIRONMENTS

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 19,500 DEVELOPMENT OF DIAGNOSTIC MARKERS FOR RCOT-KNOT NEMATODE 
RESISTANT GENES IN COTTON; A VALUABLE TOOL FOR BREEDING NEMATODE 
RESISTANCE CULTIVARS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 10 599,606 SCALING A NEW ADAPTIVE PEAK FOR COTTON

CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 100 20,936 DEMONSTRATING USE OF HIGH RESIDUE, COVER-CROP CONSERVATION-

TILLAGE SYSTEMS TO CONTROL GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH

COTTON INCORPORATED 100 15,000 MANAGING GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH IN GEORGIA. 
PROJECT #10-718

GREY, TIMOTHY LANE
GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 50 10,000 EVALUATION OF CURRENT GEORGIA SOYBEAN CULTIVARS TO METRIBUZIN 

HERBICIDES: YEAR 2
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 448,910 EVALUATION OF NON-FUMIGANT PESTICIDES AS METHYL BROMIDE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR MANAGING SOLIBORNE DISEASES AND WEEDS IN 
VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

HANNA, WAYNE W
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 20,000 SUNGRANT INTIATIVE: SUNGRANT DOE FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSIP HERBACEOUS 

FEEDSTOCKS ENERGY CANE GROUP

PROSTKO, ERIC P
GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 50 10,000 EVALUATION OF CURRENT GEORGIA SOYBEAN CULTIVARS TO METRIBUZIN 

HERBICIDES: YEAR 2
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RITCHIE, GLEN LORIN
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 37,000 COTTON CROP MANAGEMENT AND PHYSIOLOGY: IDENTIFICATION OF DROUGH 

TOLERANCE CHARACTERISTICS IN MULTIPLE COTTON VARIETIES

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 55,000 THE EFFECTS OF IRRIGATION AND FERTILITY MANAGEMENT ON IN-SEASON 
GROWTH AND YIELD/QUALITY CHARACTERISTICS OF NEW COTTON VARIETIES

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 7,500 COTTON QUALITY SAMPLE COORDINATION
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,380 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,380 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,800 VARIOUS INCOME

TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 75 57,755 TRI-STATE JOINT PEANUT RESEARCH, AL 2009
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 

CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 30 15,500 COTTON RESPONSE TO DRIP IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE IN A SANDY COASTAL 

PLAIN SOIL
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 85 14,500 EVALUATION OF STARTER AND SIDEDRESS FERTILIZATION OF CORN WITH 

EFFICIENCY ENHANCER ADDITIVES
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 90 94,975 CROPPING SYSTEMS RESEARCH FOR PEANUT
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 4,100 IMPLICATIONS OF POOR PEANUT STAND ESTABLISHMENT ON WEED CONTROL, 

TSWV AND OVERALL AGRONOMIC PERFORMANCE
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 27 45,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT, LEAF SPOT, RUST 

WHITE MOLD AND CBR IN PEANUT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 

WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS

CROP & SOIL SCIENCES COLLEGE
BOWER, DONALD W

AUGUSTA PARTNERSHIP CHILDREN 100 109,380 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT- AUGUSTA PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN, INC.

BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES
GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY 100 5,500 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH TO DEVELOP AND COMMERCIALIZE NEW WHITE 

CLOVER CULTIVARS FOR THE TALL FESCUE BELT AND COASTAL PLAIN IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES SCHEDULE 2

GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY 100 5,500 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH TO DEVELOP AND COMMERCIALIZE NEW WHITE 
CLOVER CULTIVARS FOR THE TALL FESCUE BELT AND COASTAL PLAIN IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES SCHEDULE 2

GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY 100 5,500 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH TO DEVELOP AND COMMERCIALIZE NEW WHITE 
CLOVER CULTIVARS FOR THE TALL FESCUE BELT AND COASTAL PLAIN IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES SCHEDULE 2

CABRERA, MIGUEL L
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 196,129 FATE OF ANTIBIOTICS IN BROILER LITTER AND IMPACT ON WATER QUALITY

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS CABRERA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 21,000 VARIOUS CABRERA

DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA
FORT VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY 50 75,000 INTEGRATED APPROACHES TO IMPROVING ETHANOL PRODUCTION FROM 

PEARL MILLET-A CROP FOR MARGINAL LANDS

HASSAN, SAYED M
VISCON TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS 80 35,608 EFFECT OF FUEL ADDITIVE VISCON ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL FATE OF DIESEL 

FUEL
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KARNOK, KEITH J
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,965 WETTING AGENT STUDY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 13,625 WETTING AGENT STUDY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,600 WETTING AGENT STUDY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,125 WETTING AGENT STUDY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,565 WETTING AGENT STUDY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,100 WETTING AGENT STUDY

MILLER, WILLIAM P
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION 100 27,072 USE OF FIBERGLASS-BACKED WALLBOARD WASTE-AS A SOIL AMENDMENT

VISCON TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS 20 35,608 EFFECT OF FUEL ADDITIVE VISCON ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL FATE OF DIESEL 
FUEL

PATERSON, ANDREW H
CTR INTL MEJORAMIENTO MAIZ TRI 100 470 PROGRAM INCOME WITH RC398-026
CTR INTL MEJORAMIENTO MAIZ TRI 100 162 PROGRAM INCOME WITH RC398-026
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 71 357,910 COMPARATIVE EVOLUTIONARY GENOMICS OF COTTON

RADCLIFFE, DAVID E
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 100 23,638 EVALUATION OF GRAVEL-FILLED DRAINFIELD TRENCH HYDRAULICS AND 

TREATMENT EFFICIENCY
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 45,481 EVALUATION OF GRAVEL-FILLED DRAINFIELD TRENCH HYDRAULICS AND 

TREATMENT EFFICIENCY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 24,868 PREDICTING SOIL SATURATED HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY USING SOIL SURVEY 

DATA

THOMPSON, AARON
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 196,129 FATE OF ANTIBIOTICS IN BROILER LITTER AND IMPACT ON WATER QUALITY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 67 449,900 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 67 98,092 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 67 -98,092 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY

VENCILL, WILLIAM K
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 5,000 HERBICIDE STEWARDSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HERBICIDE- RESISTANT COTTON ON 

GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS INCOME

CTR APPLIED GEN TECH - COLLEGE
BOERMA, HENRY ROGER

SMITHBUCKLIN 100 152,580 CONFIRMATION, FINE MAPPING AND COMMERCIALIZATION OF YIELD 
ENHANCING ALLELES FROM A JAPANESE GERMPLASM

SOUTHERN SOYBEAN RESEARCH PROG 100 50,000 RUST RESISTANT ROUNDUP READY 2 YIELD SOYBEAN VARIETIES THAT 
PRODUCE SUPERIOR PROTEIN MEAL

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 100 163,967 IDENTIFICATION AND UTILIZATION OF RESISTANCE TO SOYBEAN RUST

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 102,066 DROUGHT STRESS TOLERANCE IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 60,825 DEVELOPMENT OF HI-PRO SOYBEAN MEAL WITH ENHANCED FUNCTIONALITY 

AND FEEDING EFFICIENCY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 16 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 

RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS
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BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES
CERES INC 100 13,000 SWITCHGRASS VARIETY EVALUATION TRIAL
GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY 100 27,500 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH TO DEVELOP AND COMMERCIALIZE NEW WHITE 

CLOVER CULTIVARS FOR THE TALL FESCUE BELT AND COASTAL PLAIN IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES SCHEDULE 2

GRASSLANZ TECHNOLOGY 100 11,000 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH TO DEVELOP AND COMMERCIALIZE NEW WHITE 
CLOVER CULTIVARS FOR THE TALL FESCUE BELT AND COASTAL PLAIN IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES SCHEDULE 2

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 26,000 REGIONAL BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSHIP-HERBACEOUS BIOENERGY 
CROP FRIELD TRAILS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 90 705,000 IMPROVING ALFALFA AS A BIOFUEL FEEDSTOCK
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 

RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS

KNAPP, STEVEN J
DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 100 50,000 IDENTIFYING NOVEL EXOTIC ALLELES FOR ENHANCING THE PERFORMANCE OF 

ELITE SUNFLOWER HYBRIDS HYBRID PERFORMANCE OF SUNFLOWER

INDIANA UNIVERSITY 50 485,747 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE COMPOSITAE

INDIANA UNIVERSITY 50 281,593 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE COMPOSITAE

SEMINIS INC. 90 70,877 COMPARATIVE MAPPING WATERMELON
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 705,000 IMPROVING ALFALFA AS A BIOFUEL FEEDSTOCK
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 16 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 

RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS

LAFAYETTE, PETER R
SMITHBUCKLIN 50 370,559 CENTER FOR SOYBEAN TISSUE CULTURE AND GENETIC ENGINEERING: 

ENGINEERING SOYBEAN FOR EFFECTIVE RESISTANCE TO SOYBEAN CYST 
NEMATODE

UNITED SOYBEAN BOARD 50 124,924 SUPPLEMENT TO THE CENTER FOR SOYBEAN TISSUE CULTURE AND GENETIC 
ENGINEERING: ENGINEERING SOYBEAN FOR EFFECTIVE RESISTANCE TO 
SOYBEAN CYST NEMATODE

UNITED SOYBEAN BOARD 50 33,200 A GENE FOR INSECT RESISTANCE FROM SOYBEAN

PARROTT, WAYNE ALLEN
DONALD DANFORTH PLANT SCI CTR 100 30,000 DEVELOPMENT OF SOYBEANS FOR OPTIMIZED AQUAFEED USE
SMITHBUCKLIN 50 370,559 CENTER FOR SOYBEAN TISSUE CULTURE AND GENETIC ENGINEERING: 

ENGINEERING SOYBEAN FOR EFFECTIVE RESISTANCE TO SOYBEAN CYST 
NEMATODE

UNITED SOYBEAN BOARD 50 124,924 SUPPLEMENT TO THE CENTER FOR SOYBEAN TISSUE CULTURE AND GENETIC 
ENGINEERING: ENGINEERING SOYBEAN FOR EFFECTIVE RESISTANCE TO 
SOYBEAN CYST NEMATODE

UNITED SOYBEAN BOARD 50 33,200 A GENE FOR INSECT RESISTANCE FROM SOYBEAN

DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFIC GENERAL
ANGLE, JAY SCOTT

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 10 599,606 SCALING A NEW ADAPTIVE PEAK FOR COTTON

ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COASTAL
DUTCHER, JAMES D

GA COMMODITY COMM FOR PECANS 75 10,207 PECAN INSECT AND MITE CONTROL EXPERIMENTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 FLORIDA FOOD USE PROJECT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,500 FLORIDA FOOD USE PROJECT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,500 FLORIDA FOOD USE PROJECT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 FLORIDA FOOD USE PROJECT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,400 FLORIDA FOOD USE PROJECT
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MCPHERSON, ROBERT M
MONSANTO 100 6,255 SOYBEAN LOOPER COLONY MAINTENANCE FOR FEEDING BIOASSAYS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,677 UGA FOUNDATION SHEPPARD ENTOMOLOGY FOUNDATION
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,050 UGA FOUNDATION SHEPPARD ENTOMOLOGY FOUNDATION
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,200 UGA FOUNDATION SHEPPARD ENTOMOLOGY FOUNDATION
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,300 UGA FOUNDATION SHEPPARD ENTOMOLOGY FOUNDATION
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VEGETABLE RESEARCH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,500 RESEARCH ON SOYBEANS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,800 RESEARCH ON SOYBEANS

RILEY, DAVID G
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 25 40,000 VARIATION OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT VIRUS STRAINS IN PEANUT FIELDS AND 

ITS IMPLICATIONS IN SUSTAINABLE PEANUT PRODUCTION IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN US

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 25 8,500 MULTI-DISCIPLINE RESEARCH TO BE CONDUCTED AT THE TIFTON VEGETABLE 
PARK (TVP) DURING SPRING AND FALL OF 2009

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 10,000 MONITORING THE POPULATION DYNAMICS OF WHITEFLIES IN GEORGIA'S 
TOMATO ECOSYSTEMS AND EVALUATING TOMATO RESISTANCE TO TOMATO 
YELLOW LEAFCURL VIRUS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 35,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS INCOME
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 100 3,125 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF THRIPS-BORNE TOSPOVIRUSES IN VEGETABLE 

CROPPING SYSTEMS IN SOUTH ASIA AND MEKONG REGION

RUBERSON, JOHN R
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 21,500 GA AG COMMODITY COMMISSION FOR COTTON
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 322,571 COTTON INSECT MANAGEMENT AND FIBER QUALITY

SRINIVASAN, RAJAGOPALBAB
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 25 40,000 VARIATION OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT VIRUS STRAINS IN PEANUT FIELDS AND 

ITS IMPLICATIONS IN SUSTAINABLE PEANUT PRODUCTION IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN US

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 40 10,000 MONITORING THE POPULATION DYNAMICS OF WHITEFLIES IN GEORGIA'S 
TOMATO ECOSYSTEMS AND EVALUATING TOMATO RESISTANCE TO TOMATO 
YELLOW LEAFCURL VIRUS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS ENTO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS ENTO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS ENTO

TODD, JAMES W
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -12 RESEARCH ON PEANUTS

TOEWS, MICHAEL D
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY 100 32,050 FARMSCAPE ECOLOGY OF STINK BUGS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY CONTROL STRATEGIES
COTTON INCORPORATED 50 14,000 RAPID DETECTION OF DAMAGED COTTON BALLS USING FLUORESCENCE

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 15,000 IN-FIELD BORDER INSECTICIDE APPLICATION TO MANAGE STINK BUGS

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 25 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 
CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 10 94,975 CROPPING SYSTEMS RESEARCH FOR PEANUT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 70 322,571 COTTON INSECT MANAGEMENT AND FIBER QUALITY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR MICHAEL TOEWS PROJECTS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR MICHAEL TOEWS PROJECTS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR MICHAEL TOEWS PROJECTS
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ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH COLLEGE
ADANG, MICHAEL J

PIONEER HI-BRED INATL 100 139,000 MODE OF ACTION STUDIES FOR LEPIDOPTERAN-ACTIVE TOXINS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 396,500 CADHERIN FRAGMENTS SYNERGIZE BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS TOXICITY TO 

BEETLE LARVAE

ALL, JOHN N
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 8,000 DEVELOPMENT OF STINK BUG AND GRASSHOPPER INFESTATIONS IN 

CONSERVATIION TILLAGE COTTON INFLUENCED BY COVER CROP AND TIMING 
OF HERBICIDE BURNDOWN

GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 100 15,000 DEVELOPING SOYBEAN RESISTANCE TO LESSER CORNSTALK BORER, STINK 
BUGS AND DEFOLIATORS

BATZER, DAROLD P
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 18,000 ASSESSING IMPACTS OF HEMLOCK DEMISE ON A SOUTHERN APPALACHIAN 

STREAM USING AQUATIC MACROINVERTEBRATES
SOCIETY OF WETLANDS SCIENTIST 100 22,770 WETLANDS EDITOR IN CHIEF FINANCIAL PLAN 2010
US DEPT OF ARMY 100 18,000 MONITORING OF FLOODPLAIN AND RIVERINE ECOSYSTEM RESPONSE TO FLOOD 

PULSES ON THE SAVANNAH RIVER, GA/SC: RESPONSES OF FLOODPLAIN 
INVERTEBRATES AND FISH

BERISFORD, CHARLES W
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 15,000 EARLY INTERVENTION IN SOUTHERN PINE BEETLE INFESTATION GROWTH 

USING FRONTALIN AND ENDO- BREVICOMIN: REVISITING THE 'ATTRACT AND 
COLLAPSE' TECHNIQUE WITH NEW LURE TECHNOLOGY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 15,000 EARLY INTERVENTION IN SOUTHERN PINE BEETLE INFESTATION GROWTH 
USING FRONTALIN AND ENDO- BREVICOMIN: REVISITING THE 'ATTRACT AND 
COLLAPSE' TECHNIQUE WITH NEW LURE TECHNOLOGY

BROWN, MARK R
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 100 94,958 INSULIN, IGF AND INSULIN SIGNALING: EFFECTS ON ANOPHELES LIFESPAN AND 

IMMUNITY

CLARK, KEVIN D
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 27,076 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 243,680 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION

DALUSKY, MARK J
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 95 28,210 A LABORATORY AND FIELD PROTOCOL FOR REARING AND ESTABLISHING 

PREDATORS OF THE HEMLOCK WOOLLY ADELGID
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 95 15,000 EARLY INTERVENTION IN SOUTHERN PINE BEETLE INFESTATION GROWTH 

USING FRONTALIN AND ENDO- BREVICOMIN: REVISITING THE 'ATTRACT AND 
COLLAPSE' TECHNIQUE WITH NEW LURE TECHNOLOGY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 95 15,000 EARLY INTERVENTION IN SOUTHERN PINE BEETLE INFESTATION GROWTH 
USING FRONTALIN AND ENDO- BREVICOMIN: REVISITING THE 'ATTRACT AND 
COLLAPSE' TECHNIQUE WITH NEW LURE TECHNOLOGY

DELAPLANE, KEITH S
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,000,000 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS AFFECTING HEALTH OF MANAGED 

BEES

FORSCHLER, BRIAN T
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH FORSCHLER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FORSCHLER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FORSCHLER

MAYER JR, RICHARD THOMAS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50,000 VARIOUS

123



% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

NOBLET, RAYMOND
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 28,210 A LABORATORY AND FIELD PROTOCOL FOR REARING AND ESTABLISHING 

PREDATORS OF THE HEMLOCK WOOLLY ADELGID
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 BLACK FLY-VECTOBAC INITIATIVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 42,500 BLACK FLY-VECTOBAC INITIATIVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 65,000 BLACK FLY-VECTOBAC INITIATIVE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 BLACK FLY-VECTOBAC INITIATIVE

OLIVER, KERRY M
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 100 101,493 ECOLOGICAL RAMIFICATIONS OF DEFENSIVE SYMBIOSIS IN AN INVASIVE APHID 

PEST

ENTOMOLOGY RESEARCH GEORGIA
BRAMAN, SUSAN KRISTINE

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 40,000 INCREASING COMPETITIVENESS OF GEORGIA'S CUT FLOWER INDUSTRY

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 4,000 MANAGEMENT OF JAPANESE BEETLES IN NURSERY PRODUCTION WITH NEW 
CHEMISTRY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 36,100 TEAMWORK AND TECHNOLOGY DELIVER IPM STRATEGIES AND RESOURCES TO 
HOMEOWNERS BY EMPOWERING MASTER GARDENER VOLUNTEERS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 37,000 REDBAY AMBROSIA BEETLE BIOLOGY AND CONTROL

BUNTIN, GEORGE DAVID
MONSANTO 100 7,500 SMARTSTAX INSECT EFFICACY TRIAL
PIONEER HI-BRED INATL 100 17,000 2010 UNIVERSITY PROTOCOL FOR EVALUATING EFFICACY OF HERCULEX I, 

YIELDGARD CORN BORER, AND BT11XMIR162 DEPLOYED AGAINST CORN 
EARWORM, FALL ARMYWORM, AND OTHER SOUTHERN U.S. LEPIDOPTERA 
LARVAE

SYNGENTA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC 100 9,326 DUAL BROAD-LEP (DBL) OPPORTUNITSIC EFFICACY AND YIELD TRIALS

GARDNER, WAYNE A
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 18,344 SURVEY OF GEORGIA FOR OCCURRENCE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PSEUDACTEON 

FILES-PARASITOIDS OF IMPORTED FIRE ANTS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 19,996 SURVEY OF GEORGIA FOR OCCURENCE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PSEUDACTEON 

FLIES-PARASITOIDS OF IMPORTED FIRE ANTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,500 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 46,500 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,900 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,500 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 30,200 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,500 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 44,500 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,000 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,000 INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT

OETTING, RONALD D
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 10,000 IPM AND RESISTANCE MANAGEMENT FOR WHITEFLIES ATTACKING 

ORNAMENTALS
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 7,000 DEVELOPING A ROTATION OF INSECTICIDES AGAINST FRANKLINIELLA 

OCCIDENTALIS ON GREENHOUSE GROWN TOMATOES

FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE
AKOH, CASIMIR C

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 25 25,000 PRODUCTION POTENTIAL AND NUTRACEUTICAL CONTENT OF GEORGIA 
POMEGRANATES

MONSANTO 100 51,291 CONCENTRATION OF HIGH STEARIDONIC ACIDE SOYBEAN OIL
MONSANTO 100 709 CONCENTRATION OF HIGH STEARIDONIC ACIDE SOYBEAN OIL
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 293,042 ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF TRANS-FREE STRUCTURED MARGARINE AND 

INFANT FORMULA FAT ANALOGS
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DOYLE, MICHAEL PATRICK
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 20,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 90,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 25,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 25,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 106,000 VARIOUS INCOME

FRANK, JOSEPH F
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,300 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,700 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,600 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,700 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,982 VARIOUS INCOME

HARRISON, MARK A
MARS INCORPORATED 75 79,999 MICROBIOLOGICAL INHIBITORY STUDIES OF TEST ANTIMICROBIALS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 

AND EXTENSION

KERR, WILLIAM L
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 10 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-

CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

MARS INCORPORATED 25 79,999 MICROBIOLOGICAL INHIBITORY STUDIES OF TEST ANTIMICROBIALS

MARTINO, KARINA G
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 25 25,000 PRODUCTION POTENTIAL AND NUTRACEUTICAL CONTENT OF GEORGIA 

POMEGRANATES

SHEWFELT, ROBERT L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 

BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

WICKER, LOUISE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,590 VARIOUS INCOME - WICKER

FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-GEORGIA
CHEN, JINRU

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 49 7,500 DEVELOPMENT OF A DRINKABLE, PEANUT-BASED DIETARY SUPPLEMENT

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 10 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-
CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 18,499 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

CHINNAN, MANJEET S
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 20 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-

CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 15 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 15 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 15 18,499 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 3 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM
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HUNG, YEN-CON
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 70 7,500 OPTIMIZATION OF PEANUT PANCAKE INSTANT MIX FORMULATION
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 30 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-

CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 5 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 5 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 5 18,499 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 100 5,000 REDUCING MICROBIOLOGICAL SAFETY RISK ON BLUEBERRY THROUGH 
INNOVATIVE WASHING TECHNOLOGIES

US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 2 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM

PHILLIPS, ROBERT DIXON
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 51 7,500 DEVELOPMENT OF A DRINKABLE, PEANUT-BASED DIETARY SUPPLEMENT

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 10 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-
CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 40 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 40 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 40 18,499 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 2 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM

RESURRECCION, ANNA V A
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 30 7,500 OPTIMIZATION OF PEANUT PANCAKE INSTANT MIX FORMULATION
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 20 45,000 EVALUATION OF OZONATED WATER AS A SANITIZER FOR FRESH AND FRESH-

CUT PRODUCE UNDER SIMULATED FOOD SERVICE OPERATION CONDITIONS

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 28,667 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

GA DEPT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMNT 20 18,499 LABORATORY AND PILOT SCALE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ORGANIC 
GRAIN MILK

US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 3 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,200 VARIOUS INCOME FOR DR. ANNA RESURRECCION'S PROGRAM -- THIS IS A 

DESCRECTIONARY ACCOUNT PER FORM --

GENERAL EXPENSE COASTAL
CULBREATH, ALBERT K

PEANUT FOUNDATION 100 16,000 CHARACTERIZATION AND GENETIC MAPPING OF DISEASE RESISTANCE GENES 
TO TSWV AND WHITE MOLD AND DEVELOPMENT OF MOLECULAR MARKERS 
FOR BREEDING SELECTION

HOOK, JAMES E
GA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTENTN DIV 100 7,370 AGRICULTURAL IRRIGATION WATER DEMAND FORECAST FOR 2011 TO 2051-B-

PUBLIC PRESENTATION AND FOLLOWUP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 30 322,011 WATER USE EFFICIENCY AND WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENTS

KVIEN, CRAIG K
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 10,000 DEVELOPMENT OF A WIRELESS IRRIGATION CONTROL SYSTEM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 322,571 WATER USE EFFICIENCY AND WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 70 930,668 AGRICULTURE ENERGY INNOVATION CENTER
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 70 322,011 WATER USE EFFICIENCY AND WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENTS
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OZIAS-AKINS, PEGGY
NATIONAL PEANUT BOARD 50 15,000 PEANUT MUTANT COLLECTIONS TO TARGET REDUCED ALLERGEN OR 

AFLATOXIN
PIONEER HI-BRED INATL 100 215,471 DISCOVERY OF GENES ASSOCIATED WITH APOMIXIS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 30 930,668 AGRICULTURE ENERGY INNOVATION CENTER
VALDOSTA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 100 120,000 BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY CIRCLE OF SOUTH GEORGIA

RITCHIE, GLEN LORIN
COTTON INCORPORATED 20 20,000 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS FOR OPTIMAL 

COTTON PRODUCTION
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 18,000 USE OF REMOTE SENSING TOOLS TO MONITOR COTTON RESPONSE TO 

IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE MANAGEMENT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 

WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS

WEST, JOE WILLIAMSON
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 5,930 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 2,003 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,115 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -1,980 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -13,225 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 30,000 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 38,390 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 76,780 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 48,597 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 13,225 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES

HORTICULTURE RESEARCH  GEORGIA
CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,450 VARIOUS RESEARCH CZARNOTA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,680 VARIOUS RESEARCH CZARNOTA

LINDSTROM JR, ORVILLE M
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,350 VARIOUS LINDSTROM
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,800 VARIOUS LINDSTROM

NESMITH, D SCOTT
GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 50 5,000 COMPARATIVE EFFICACY OF MULTIPLE PHOSPHONATE FUNGICIDES APPLIED IN 

FOLIAR AND DRENCH APPLICATIONS FOR CONTROL OF OOMYCETE...BARK

SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 50 5,000 EVALUATION OF ETHYLENE EMISSION AND FRUIT DETACHMENT 
CHARACTERISTICS IN RABBITEYE BLUEBERRY VARIETIES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 194,848 INITIATIVE TO IMPROVE BLUEBERRY PRODUCTION EFFICIENCY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 194,510 INITIATIVE TO IMPROVE BLUEBERRY PRODUCTION AND EFFICIANCY

VAN IERSEL, MARC W
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS RSCH VAN IERSEL
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS RSCH VAN IERSEL

HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COASTAL
CONNER, JOANN A

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 350,000 THE ROLE OF A NOVEL APOMIXIS-LINKED AP2-DOMAIN TRANSCRIPTION 
FACTOR IN PARTHENOGENETIC EMBRYO DEVELOPMENT

CONNER, PATRICK JOHN
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR PECANS 100 8,000 BREEDING NEW DISEASE RESISTANT PECAN CULTIVARS FOR GEORGIA
SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 20 6,375 POSTHARVEST CONTROL OF DECAY ORGANISMS IN MUSCADINE GRAPES

DIAZ-PEREZ, JUAN C
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 114,760 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 35,125 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,400 VARIOUS RESEARCH JUAN CARLOS DIAZ-PEREZ
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MACLEAN, DANIEL D
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 25 25,000 PRODUCTION POTENTIAL AND NUTRACEUTICAL CONTENT OF GEORGIA 

POMEGRANATES
SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 80 6,375 POSTHARVEST CONTROL OF DECAY ORGANISMS IN MUSCADINE GRAPES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 114,760 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 35,125 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 

BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

OZIAS-AKINS, PEGGY
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 10,000 MARKER-ASSISTED SELECTION TO FACILITATE PEANUT CULTIVAR 

DEVELOPMENT
NATIONAL PEANUT BOARD 50 15,000 PEANUT MUTANT COLLECTIONS TO TARGET REDUCED ALLERGEN OR 

AFLATOXIN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 49,600 PROPOSAL FOR NSF SUPPORT OF THE 2010 SOCIETY FOR IN VITRO BIOLOGY 

(SIVB) MEETING 12TH INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR PLANT 
BIOTECHNOLOGY (IAPB) CONFERENCE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 350,000 THE ROLE OF A NOVEL APOMIXIS-LINKED AP2-DOMAIN TRANSCRIPTION 
FACTOR IN PARTHENOGENETIC EMBRYO DEVELOPMENT

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 16 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 
RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS

HORTICULTURE RESEARCH COLLEGE
ARMITAGE, ALLAN M

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,320 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 13,955 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 750 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,840 VARIOUS INCOME

CHAPPELL, MATTHEW R
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 15 104,231 PRECISION IRRIGATION AND NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 

NURSERY, GREENHOUSE AND GREEN ROOF SYSTEMS, USING WIRELESS SENSOR 
NETWORKS

MALLADI, ANISH
SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 50 5,000 EVALUATION OF ETHYLENE EMISSION AND FRUIT DETACHMENT 

CHARACTERISTICS IN RABBITEYE BLUEBERRY VARIETIES

MCGREGOR, CECILIA E
NATIONAL WATERMELON ASSOCIATN 60 12,000 FIELD TRIALS FOR GUMMY STEM BLIGHT RESISTANCE
SEMINIS INC. 10 70,877 COMPARATIVE MAPPING WATERMELON
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 16 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 

RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS

RUTER, JOHN M
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 25 104,231 PRECISION IRRIGATION AND NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 

NURSERY, GREENHOUSE AND GREEN ROOF SYSTEMS, USING WIRELESS SENSOR 
NETWORKS

THOMAS, PAUL A
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 15 104,231 PRECISION IRRIGATION AND NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 

NURSERY, GREENHOUSE AND GREEN ROOF SYSTEMS, USING WIRELESS SENSOR 
NETWORKS

VAN IERSEL, MARC W
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 45 104,231 PRECISION IRRIGATION AND NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 

NURSERY, GREENHOUSE AND GREEN ROOF SYSTEMS, USING WIRELESS SENSOR 
NETWORKS
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WETZSTEIN, HAZEL Y
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 60,700 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,000 VARIOUS INCOME

MOUNTAIN RSCH & ED CTR GEORGIA
GARNER, JOSEPH C

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 18,480 GARNER SUPPORT FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 24,000 GARNER SUPPORT FUND

OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - RSCH
GRIFFIN, GLORY P

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 DEAN'S DISCRETIONARY ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 9,000 DEAN'S DISCRETIONARY ARCH

KANEMASU, EDWARD T
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -8,699 NORMAN E BORLAUG INTERNATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY FELLOWS PRORAM - ARMENIA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 23,923 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM-PHILIPPINES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 3,630 SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION EXCHANGE PROGRAM WITH CHINA 2009 PRC TEAM 

11 AGRICULTURE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ACHIEVEMENT

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 43,073 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 4,434 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH

WILLIAMS, JONATHAN H
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 80 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS - GEN
BOWIE, MARIA BEGGS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 32,868 PROMOTING AWARENESS OF CAREER OPORTUNITIES IN AGRICULTURAL AND 
FOOD SCIENCES

PLANT   GENOME MAPPING LAB
CUEVAS, HUGO E

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 15,000 NSF MINORITY POSTDOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP CUEVAS (ARRA)

PATERSON, ANDREW H
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 54,000 MAXIMIZING CONTIGUITY OF THE COTTON GENOME SEQUENCE, PROJECT #08-

375
HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM 100 30,000 ENHANCEMENT OF DROUGHT RESISTANCE IN SORGHUM UNDER ETHIOPIAN 

CONDITION
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 453,796 A PLANT GENOME DUPLICATION DATABASE
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 80 599,606 SCALING A NEW ADAPTIVE PEAK FOR COTTON
UNITED SORGHUM CHECKOFF PROGRM 100 48,180 ASSOCIATION GENETICS OF SORGHUM DROUGHT TOLERANCE
UNITED SORGHUM CHECKOFF PROGRM 100 32,500 ENHANCE THE USE OF EXOTIC SORGHUM GERMPLASM THROUGH NEW 

TECHNOLOGIES TO EFFICIENTLY UTILIZE PHOTOPERIOD-SENSITIVE 
GERMPLASM

UNITED SORGHUM CHECKOFF PROGRM 100 33,475 IDENTIFICATION OF MA1, THE GENE THAT HINDERS UTILIZATION OF EXOTIC 
SORGHUM GERMPLASM

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 321,970 GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT OF RHIZOMES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 16,200 ESTABLISHING A PEDIGREED SORGHUM MUTATION LIBRARY A COMMUNITY 

RESOURCES FOR SORGHUM IMPROVEMENT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 669,077 ACCELERATING THE DOMESTICATION OF MISCANTHUS FOR BIOFUEL 

PRODUCTION

PLANT PATHOLOGY RESEARCH
DEOM, CARL M

SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 50 5,000 SURVEY FOR GRAPEVINE LEAFROLL-ASSOCIATED VIRUSES (GLRAVS) IN VITIS 
VINIFERA IN GEORGIA

VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 100 9,828 INTERNATIONAL PLANT VIRUS DISEASE NETWORK: TOWARD THE EFFECTIVE 
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT OF PLANT DISEASE CAUSED BY VIRUSES 
IN...PACKAGES
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GLENN, ANTHONY
SIGMA XI SCIENTIFIC RSCH SOC 100 810 ANALYSIS OF FUSARIUM VERTICILLIOIDES GENEA ASSOCIATED WITH THE 

PRODUCTION OF SPORES (MICHELLE BURNHAM)

HUSSEY, RICHARD S
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV 100 10,000 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH ON SOYBEAN CYST NEMATODE PARASITISM 

GENES BETWEEN PIONEER HI-BRED INT'L AND THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA, 
IOWA STATE UNIV, NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY AND UNIVERSITY OF 
MISSOURI

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,040 VARIOUS INCOME - HUSSEY

NOE, JAMES P
GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 50 7,000 OCCURRENCE AND DAMAGE POTENTIAL OF PLANT-PARASITIC NEMATODES 

ASSOCIATED WITH BLUEBERRIES (VACCINIUM SPP.) IN GA

SCHERM, HARALD W
BINATL AGRI RSCH & DEV FUND 100 45,000 BIOLOGY AND EPIDEMIOLOGY OF BACTERIAL LEAF SCORCH OF BLUEBERRY, A 

NOVEL AND ECONOMICALLY IMPORTANT XYLELLA FASTIDIOSA-HOST 
INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHERN US. (FELLOWSHIP FOR EFRAT GAMLIEL- 
ATINSKY)

GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 60 5,000 MATCHING FUNDS TO STUDY TRANSMISSION THROUGH VEGETATIVE 
PROPAGATION OF THREE NOVEL EMERGING DISEASES OF BLUEBERRY

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 25 25,000 PRODUCTION POTENTIAL AND NUTRACEUTICAL CONTENT OF GEORGIA 
POMEGRANATES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 65 139,989 REDUCED-RISK PRE- AND POSTHARVEST MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE 
FUNGICIDE-RESISTANT POPULATIONS OF THE PEACH BROWN ROT FUNGUS 
MONLINIA FRUCTICOLA

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 INDUSTRY MATCH FOR 299-380
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 INDUSTRY MATCH FOR 299-380
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 INDUSTRY MATCH FOR 299-380

SHERWOOD, JOHN L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 8,977 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 19,054 ACQUISITION OF GOODS AND SERVICES

WALCOTT, RONALD R
SIGMA XI SCIENTIFIC RSCH SOC 100 400 IDENTIFICATION OF QUORIUM SENSING REGULATED GENES IN THE SEEDBORNE 

BACTERIUM ACIDOVORAX AVENAE SUBSP CITRULLI USING MICROARRAY 
ANALYSIS (KAMEKA JOHNSON

PLANT PATHOLOGY RESRCH GEORGIA
BUCK, JAMES W

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 50 12,546 DEVELOPMENT OF WINTER CANOLA PRODUCTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 24,075 COOPERATIVE RESEARCH FOR SCREENING AND DEVELOPMENT OF WHEAT 
GERMPLASM WITH IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO STRIPE RUST

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 30 40,000 ENHANCEMENT OF SCAB RESISTANT WHEAT CULTIVARS ADAPTED TO THE 
SOUTHEAST

BURPEE, LEON LOUIS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,400 WHEAT RESEARCH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 WHEAT RESEARCH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,600 WHEAT RESEARCH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,250 WHEAT RESEARCH

PHILLIPS, DANIEL V
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 100 10,000 DEVELOPING MANAGEMENT OPTIONS FOR FROGEYE LEAF SPOT AND 

CHARCOAL ROT IN THE NORTH CENTRAL REGION
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 50 12,546 DEVELOPMENT OF WINTER CANOLA PRODUCTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
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PLANT PATHOLOGY RSCH COASTAL
BRENNEMAN, TIMOTHY B

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 70 20,000 UNIFORM SCREENING PROGRAM FOR GENETIC RESISTANCE TO PEANUT ROOT 
KNOT NEMATODE, LEAF SPOT, TSWV AND SOLIBORNE DISEASES

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 10,000 EVALUATION OF BACILILUS MYCOIDES FOR MANAGEMENT OF PECAN SCAB

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 26,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,950 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,875 VARIOUS INCOME

CSINOS, ALEXANDER S
GA COMMODITY COMM TOBACCO 100 8,500 EVALUATION OF TOBACCO LINES FOR RESISTANCE TO TSWV IN GEORGIA

GA COMMODITY COMM TOBACCO 100 14,000 SEROLOGICAL EVALUATION OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT VIRUS IN TOBACCO

GA COMMODITY COMM TOBACCO 100 7,200 EVALUATION OF TOBACCO NEMATICIDES FOR GEORGIA
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 7,500 MONITORING FUNGICIDE RESISTANCE DEVELOPMENT IN PHYTOPHTHORA 

CAPSICI POPULATIONS IN GEORGIA
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 8,000 EVALUATION OF NEW FUNGICIDES AS SOIL TREATMENTS FOR MANAGING 

PHYTOPHTHORA ROOT, CROWN AND FRUIT ROT
NATIONAL WATERMELON ASSOCIATN 50 10,000 EVALUATION OF NEW FUNGICIDES AS SOIL AND FOLIAR TREATMENTS FOR 

CONTROL OF PHYTOPTHORA CAPSICI ON WATERMELON

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 165,947 INTEGRATING NEW TECHNOLOGIES FOR DETECTION AND CONTROL OF 
PHYTOPTHORA BLIGHT AND FRUIT ROT TO IMPROVE VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 21,000 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,500 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,500 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,860 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 20,000 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 18,000 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 18,000 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,300 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 32,850 SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAMS

CULBREATH, ALBERT K
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 25 40,000 VARIATION OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT VIRUS STRAINS IN PEANUT FIELDS AND 

ITS IMPLICATIONS IN SUSTAINABLE PEANUT PRODUCTION IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN US

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 73 45,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT, LEAF SPOT, RUST 
WHITE MOLD AND CBR IN PEANUT

GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 30 20,000 UNIFORM SCREENING PROGRAM FOR GENETIC RESISTANCE TO PEANUT ROOT 
KNOT NEMATODE, LEAF SPOT, TSWV AND SOLIBORNE DISEASES

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 25 19,570 FORAGE POTENTIAL OF AN ANNUAL PEANUT VARIETY FOR LACTATING DAIRY 
COWS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
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GITAITIS, RONALD D
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 25 40,000 VARIATION OF TOMATO SPOTTED WILT VIRUS STRAINS IN PEANUT FIELDS AND 

ITS IMPLICATIONS IN SUSTAINABLE PEANUT PRODUCTION IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN US

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 
BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

JI, PINGSHENG
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 7,500 MONITORING FUNGICIDE RESISTANCE DEVELOPMENT IN PHYTOPHTHORA 

CAPSICI POPULATIONS IN GEORGIA
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 8,000 EVALUATION OF NEW FUNGICIDES AS SOIL TREATMENTS FOR MANAGING 

PHYTOPHTHORA ROOT, CROWN AND FRUIT ROT
NATIONAL WATERMELON ASSOCIATN 50 10,000 EVALUATION OF NEW FUNGICIDES AS SOIL AND FOLIAR TREATMENTS FOR 

CONTROL OF PHYTOPTHORA CAPSICI ON WATERMELON

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 18,120 MANAGING PHYTOPHTHORA CAPSICI ON PEPPER AND SUMMER SQUASH WITH 
COMBINATIONS OF BIOTEN AND CONVENTIONAL FUNGICIDES

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 26,500 EVALUATION OF FUNGICIDES FOR CONTROL OF PHYTOPHTHO RA BLIGHT AND 
SOUTHERN BLIGHT

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 448,910 EVALUATION OF NON-FUMIGANT PESTICIDES AS METHYL BROMIDE 
ALTERNATIVES FOR MANAGING SOLIBORNE DISEASES AND WEEDS IN 
VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 165,947 INTEGRATING NEW TECHNOLOGIES FOR DETECTION AND CONTROL OF 
PHYTOPTHORA BLIGHT AND FRUIT ROT TO IMPROVE VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,750 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,000 VARIOUS INCOME

LANGSTON JR, DAVID B
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 448,910 EVALUATION OF NON-FUMIGANT PESTICIDES AS METHYL BROMIDE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR MANAGING SOLIBORNE DISEASES AND WEEDS IN 
VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

STEVENSON, KATHERINE L
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 16,500 EFFECT OF SOIL TEXTURE ON THE DAMAGE CAUSED TO COTTON BY RENIFORM 

NEMATODES

POULTRY SCIENCE RSCH COLLEGE
BATAL, AMY BETH

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 100 394,000 DEVELOPMENT OF ANIMAL FEED STUFFS FROM THE BIO-FUEL INDUSTSTRY

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 350 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS - MAY INCLUDE ENTERTAINMENT BUT NOT 
ALCHOHOL

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,520 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS - MAY INCLUDE ENTERTAINMENT BUT NOT 
ALCHOHOL

COMPTON, MARK M
C&R BIOTEK LLC 100 35,977 GROWTH AND IMMUNE RESPONSE OF BROILERS TO A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT

DAVIS, ADAM J
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 52,645 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. ADAM DAVIS AND DR. BRIAN FAIRCHILD

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 31,421 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. ADAM DAVIS AND DR. BRIAN FAIRCHILD

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,110 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. ADAM DAVIS AND DR. BRIAN FAIRCHILD
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MCDOUGALD, LARRY R
NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 17,000 COCCIDIOSIS IN GAME BIRDS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 35,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR DR. LARRY MCDOUGALD
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR DR. LARRY MCDOUGALD

RUSSELL, SCOTT M
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,650 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,842 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 860 VARIOUS INCOME

SOUTHEAST RSCH&ED CTR COASTAL
REKAYA, ROMDHANE

MERIAL 100 25,200 FEATURE SELECTION FROM BOVINE WHOLE GENOME SCANS

STRIPLING IRRG RSCH PK-COASTAL
PERRY, CALVIN DEVON

COTTON INCORPORATED 20 20,000 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS FOR OPTIMAL 
COTTON PRODUCTION

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 30 15,500 COTTON RESPONSE TO DRIP IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE IN A SANDY COASTAL 
PLAIN SOIL

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 18,000 USE OF REMOTE SENSING TOOLS TO MONITOR COTTON RESPONSE TO 
IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE MANAGEMENT

GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 40 10,913 SMARTER IRRIGATION FOR HIGHER CORN YIELDS RESEARCH & 
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT 2010

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 30 13,000 SWEET CORN IRRIGATION SCHEDULING APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 

WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS

YAGER, RADFORD T
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 

WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN
AG - DEAN & DIRECTORS OFFICE

ANGLE, JAY SCOTT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 23,275 CAES SUPPORT FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 20,000 USAID/LIBERIA
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 400 FOUNDATION FUND PARROTT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 15,662 JAB - GRAD. ASSISTANTSHIP
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 15,662 JAB GRAD ASSISTANTSHIP
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 4,000 GA POWER PROFESSORSHIP
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10 DAVID L FIROR FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,000 DOOLEY PROFESSORSHIP

EASON, MARCUS A
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 624 SWD EXTENSION INTERN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,640 SWD EXTENSION INTERN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 100,000 CAES BUSINESS OFFICE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,000 HORT ASSISTANTSHIP SUPPORT
ENDOWMENT 100 50,000 JOANN TOLLERSON GOODMAN ESTATE FUND

AG. LEAD, EDUC & COMM
DUNCAN, DENNIS W

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 30 34,000 TEACHING LOCALLY, ENGAGING GLOBALLY: ENHANCING THE 
UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 
PROGRAMS
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FUHRMAN, NICHOLAS E
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 75 364,096 AMBASSADORS FOR CONSERVATION EDUCATION (ACE) PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

KING, DIANA L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

MORGAN, ALAN CHRISTIAN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 364,096 AMBASSADORS FOR CONSERVATION EDUCATION (ACE) PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

NAVARRO, MARIA
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 40 34,000 TEACHING LOCALLY, ENGAGING GLOBALLY: ENHANCING THE 

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

PEAKE, JASON BOONE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

RICKETTS, JOHN C
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 30 34,000 TEACHING LOCALLY, ENGAGING GLOBALLY: ENHANCING THE 

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

WILLIAMS, JENNIFER RENEA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOM
BERGSTROM, JOHN

USDA FOREST SERVICE 100 7,000 ESTIMATING AND PROJECTING NATURAL AMENITY MIGRATION PATTERNS FOR 
U.S. COUNTIES

ANIMAL AND DAIRY SCIENCE
AZAIN, MICHAEL J

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 28,007 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 30,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS

BERNARD, JOHN KYLE
MERIAL 20 177,701 STREPTOCOCCUS UBERIS VACCINE CANDIDATE ASSESSMENT PROJECT

ELY, LANE O
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 15 100,112 IMPACT OF MATERNAL CELLS, ANTIBODY/CYTOKINE OR THEIR COMBINATION 

IN PREVENTING DISEASE AFTER BVDV TYPE 1B CHALLENGE IN 4-DAY OLD 
DAIRY CALVES (STUDY NUMBER 3H37W-60-09-710)

HEUSNER, GARY L
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 10 23,846 MAKE HAY WHEN THE SUN SHINES: COMMERCIAL HAY ENTERPRISES AS AN 

ALTERNATIVE FOR CATTLEMEN IN GA

MISZTAL, IGNACY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 90 388,343 SINGLE-STEP NATIONAL EVALUATION USING PHENOTYPIC FULL PEDIGREE AND 

GENOMIC INFORMATION
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NICKERSON, STEPHEN C
MERIAL 30 177,701 STREPTOCOCCUS UBERIS VACCINE CANDIDATE ASSESSMENT PROJECT
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 15 100,112 IMPACT OF MATERNAL CELLS, ANTIBODY/CYTOKINE OR THEIR COMBINATION 

IN PREVENTING DISEASE AFTER BVDV TYPE 1B CHALLENGE IN 4-DAY OLD 
DAIRY CALVES (STUDY NUMBER 3H37W-60-09-710)

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF GIFT MEAT JUDGING PROGRAM.

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF GIFT MEAT JUDGING PROGRAM.

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF GIFT MEAT JUDGING PROGRAM.

STEWART, LAWTON
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 10 23,846 MAKE HAY WHEN THE SUN SHINES: COMMERCIAL HAY ENTERPRISES AS AN 

ALTERNATIVE FOR CATTLEMEN IN GA

ASSOC DEAN'S OFF ACADEMIC AFFAI
BERTRAND, JEAN A

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 150 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT TO GO WITH ACCOUNT 2521RC710030
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 240 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT TO GO WITH ACCOUNT 2521RC710030
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 32,868 PROMOTING AWARENESS OF CAREER OPORTUNITIES IN AGRICULTURAL AND 

FOOD SCIENCES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 150,000 AN ENHANCED ACADEMIC PROGRAM TO PREPARE MULTICULTURAL STUDENTS 

FOR SUCCESSFUL CAREERS IN FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE-YEAR 2

BRODER, JOSEF M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 138,105 EMPOWERING FACULTY TO DELIVER GRADUATE DISTANCE EDUCATION 

PROGRAMS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 32,868 PROMOTING AWARENESS OF CAREER OPORTUNITIES IN AGRICULTURAL AND 

FOOD SCIENCES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 150,000 AN ENHANCED ACADEMIC PROGRAM TO PREPARE MULTICULTURAL STUDENTS 

FOR SUCCESSFUL CAREERS IN FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE-YEAR 2

NELSON JR, WILLIAM BRICE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 32,868 PROMOTING AWARENESS OF CAREER OPORTUNITIES IN AGRICULTURAL AND 

FOOD SCIENCES

BIOLOGICAL AGRICUL ENGINEERING
MCCLENDON, RONALD W

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 250,000 RISK MANAGEMENT OF FRUIT CROPS THROUGH PREDICTION OF FROST 
CONDITIONS IN GEORGIA

STOOKSBURY, DAVID E
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 50 360,000 DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR REDUCING AGRICULTURAL RISKS CAUSED BY 

CLIMATE VARIABILITY

CROP & SOIL SCIENCES
BERTSCH, PAUL M

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 20,750 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 28,680 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 20,617 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 14,625 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 8,107 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 90 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 13,750 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 25,897 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 16,059 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 140 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 18,150 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 13,672 SREL PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
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BOERMA, HENRY ROGER
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 169,813 DEVELOPMENT OF LOW-SATURATED SUBSITUTES FOR PARTIALLY 

HYROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL

BRUMMER, EDWARD CHARLES
SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 100 32,580 EVALUATION OF NOBLE BREEDING LINES OF ALUMINUM TOLERANT ALFALFA 

AND SWITCHGRASS (SCHEDULE 5)
SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 100 32,580 EVALUATION OF NOBLE BREEDING LINES OF ALUMINUM TOLERANT ALFALFA 

AND SWITCHGRASS (SCHEDULE 5)
SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 100 161,225 DEVELOP SWITCHGRASS POPULATIONS WITH HIGH BIOMASS AND SEED YIELD 

AND ACCEPTABLE FEEDSTOCK QUALITY FOR RELEASE AS IMPROVED 
CULTIVARS

SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 10 170,816 DEVELOP ARGONOMIC MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR THE SUCCESSFUL 
ESTABLISHMENT, PRODUCTION AND PERSISTENCE OF SWITCHGRASS IN THE 
HUMID...US

UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. BRUMMER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 750 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. BRUMMER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,750 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. BRUMMER

CABRERA, MIGUEL L
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 24 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT

DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA
UT-BATTELLE LLC 6 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 6 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 6 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

KNAPP, STEVEN J
GENERATION CHALLENGE PROGRAMME 100 3,076 INTEREST ACCOUNT TO 2521RC371171

PARROTT, WAYNE ALLEN
UT-BATTELLE LLC 2 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 2 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 2 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

ENTOMOLOGY
ALL, JOHN N

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 30,825 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 25,000 VARIOUS INCOME

BROWN, MARK R
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 80 27,076 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 80 243,680 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION

NOBLET, RAYMOND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,594 STRAND RESEARCH FUND
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50,000 VARIOUS INCOME

STRAND, MICHAEL R
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 27,076 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 243,680 ENDOCRINOLOGY OF MOSQUITO REPRODUCTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 47,606 STEM CELL REGULATION IN THE WASP COPIDOSOMA FLORIDANUM 

(MARGARETH S. SMITH)

EXTENSION FAMILY & CONSUMER SC
BOWER, DONALD W

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 554,250 THE STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FAMILIES COMMUNITY DISSEMINATION 
MODEL
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CHAPMAN, SUE W
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 554,250 THE STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FAMILIES COMMUNITY DISSEMINATION 

MODEL

FUTRIS, THEODORE G
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 554,250 THE STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FAMILIES COMMUNITY DISSEMINATION 

MODEL

GIBSON, SHARON M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT

KOONCE, JOAN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT

RUPURED, A MICHAEL
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT

FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
FRANK, JOSEPH F

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOOD SCIENCE

HARRISON, MARK A
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 156,000 ENHANCING THE LEARNING EXPERIENCE OF NATIONAL NEEDS FELLOWS IN 

FOOD AND NUTRITION FOR HEALTH
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 50 350,114 TEMPERATURE FLUCTUATION AND PATHOGEN SURVIVAL ON FRESH PRODUCE 

DURING TRANSIT FRESH PRODUCE TRANSPORTATION

HURST, WILLIAM C
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 50 350,114 TEMPERATURE FLUCTUATION AND PATHOGEN SURVIVAL ON FRESH PRODUCE 

DURING TRANSIT FRESH PRODUCE TRANSPORTATION
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,650 GIFT FROM TIPTOP POULTRY INC IN APPRECIATION FOR SUPPORT PROVIDED BY 

UGA WASTE MINIMIZATION AND WATER CONSERVATION TEAM OVER PAST 
TWO YEARS

KERR, WILLIAM L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 156,000 ENHANCING THE LEARNING EXPERIENCE OF NATIONAL NEEDS FELLOWS IN 

FOOD AND NUTRITION FOR HEALTH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,875 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,390 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,300 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 650 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,400 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. KERR

PEGG, RONALD
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 156,000 ENHANCING THE LEARNING EXPERIENCE OF NATIONAL NEEDS FELLOWS IN 

FOOD AND NUTRITION FOR HEALTH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS

HORTICULTURE
BAILEY, DOUGLAS A

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,760 ARMITAGE PROFESSORSHIP, ALLAN M.
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 DEVELOPMENT & PRODUCTION OF GA PECAN GROWERS HANDBOOK

OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - INST
KANEMASU, EDWARD T

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 232 UGA FOUNDATION SEGARS FUND KANEMASU 40R2250 7122500
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OFFICE OF DIVERSITY RELATIONS
WALCOTT, RONALD R

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 32,868 PROMOTING AWARENESS OF CAREER OPORTUNITIES IN AGRICULTURAL AND 
FOOD SCIENCES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 156,000 ENHANCING THE LEARNING EXPERIENCE OF NATIONAL NEEDS FELLOWS IN 
FOOD AND NUTRITION FOR HEALTH

PLANT PATHOLOGY
DEOM, CARL M

US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 2 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM

SCHERM, HARALD W
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY 100 17,500 FOLIAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT IN ORGANIC BLUEBERRIES USING FISH OIL 

DERIVATIVES AND INDUCERS OF HOST RESISTANCE

WALCOTT, RONALD R
BINATL AGRI RSCH & DEV FUND 100 33,000 CONTROL OF BACTERIAL FRUIT BLOTCH OF CUCURBITS USING THE MAIZE NON-

HOST DISEASE RESISTANCE GENE RXO1
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 24 499,970 PIRE: GENETICS OF INVASIVE SPECIES EXCHANGED BETWEEN THE 

SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES AND CHINA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 150,000 AN ENHANCED ACADEMIC PROGRAM TO PREPARE MULTICULTURAL STUDENTS 

FOR SUCCESSFUL CAREERS IN FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE-YEAR 2

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 21,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 650 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR SUPPORT OF RONALD WALCOTT

COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM
COLL OF JOURNALISM & MASS COMM

BECKER, LEE B
WILLIAM & FLORA HEWLETT FOUND 100 262 INTEREST INCOME ON 257151
WILLIAM & FLORA HEWLETT FOUND 100 117 INTEREST INCOME ON 257151

CLARK, ERNEST C
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,800 ROBERT OSBORNE FILM FESTIVAL
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,000 ROBERT OSBORNE FILM FESTIVAL
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,000 ROBERT OSBORNE FILM FESTIVAL
ENDOWMENT 100 90,000 UGA ENDOWMENT KNIGHT CHAIR IN HEALTH JOURNALISM 7552GN375604

G F PEABODY AWARDS 100 4,970 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT FOR ANNUAL PEABODY AWARDS ADVANCED BUDGET OF 
875000.00 PER AGREEMENT W/DEPT

G F PEABODY AWARDS 100 7,400 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT FOR ANNUAL PEABODY AWARDS ADVANCED BUDGET OF 
875000.00 PER AGREEMENT W/DEPT

G F PEABODY AWARDS 100 11,440 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT FOR ANNUAL PEABODY AWARDS ADVANCED BUDGET OF 
875000.00 PER AGREEMENT W/DEPT

G F PEABODY AWARDS 100 2,720 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT FOR ANNUAL PEABODY AWARDS ADVANCED BUDGET OF 
875000.00 PER AGREEMENT W/DEPT

G F PEABODY AWARDS 100 58,388 WORKSHOP ACCOUNT FOR ANNUAL PEABODY AWARDS ADVANCE BUDGET OF 
875000 PER AGREEMENT W/ DEPT

UGARF MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC 100 220,750 WNEG INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - JOURNALISM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,568 UGA FOUNDATION LAMBDIN KAY FUND 40R2520
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,288 UGA FOUNDATION CARMICAL HONORS LECTURE FUND 40L6810 7668100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,560 UGA FOUNDATION CARTER CHAIR 40R8660
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,020 UGA FOUNDATION CARTER CHAIR 40R8660
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,000 UGA FOUNDATION CARTER CHAIR 40R8660
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,000 MCCORMICK ANNUAL SURVEY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 YARBROUGH STUDENT SUPPORT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 50,000 MCCORMICH II ANNUAL SURVEY
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FREIMUTH, VICKI S
GEORGIA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 49 49,035 COMMUNICATION OF ESSENTIAL HEALTH SERVICES
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 49 59,672 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH PREPAREDNESS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 

RESEARCH CENTERS

HOLLIFIELD, CHERYL ANN
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 50 7,875 CHANNEL 16 VIDEO PRODUCTION ASSISTANTSHIP

RUSSELL, JOHN THOMAS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 67,419 UGA FOUNDATION MORRIS CHAIR 40R4910 7149100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,007 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION DOWDEN TELECOMMUNICATIONS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 52,273 UGA FOUNDATION JOURNALISM ANNUAL SURVEY 50R2860 8128600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 124,669 UGA FOUNDATION COX INSTITUTE NMS 45R5000 81500000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 129,701 ENDOWMENT-COX CENTER MCT-UGA FOUNDATION 45R4990 8149900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 45,893 ENDOWMENT-COX CENTER MCT-UGA FOUNDATION 45R4990 8149900

SPRINGSTON, JEFFREY K
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 50 7,875 CHANNEL 16 VIDEO PRODUCTION ASSISTANTSHIP

THOMAS, PATRICIA J
HEALTHCARE GEORGIA FOUNDATION 100 46,000 PUBLIC HEALTH NEWS BUREAU

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY

BOBE, RENE
LEAKEY_FOUNDATION 100 10,200 FRANKLIN MOSHER BALDWIN FELLOWSHIP (VICTOR IMINJILI)

BROSIUS, J PETER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 15,000 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION IMPROVEMENT GRANT: UNWISE FISHERS: 

CONSERVATION AND CUSTOMARY LAW IN COASTAL SOUTHWEST 
MADAGASCAR (ELAINA LILL)

GARRISON, ERVAN G
TRC COMPANIES INC 100 38,953 PROVIDE ARCHAEOLOGICAL, GEOLOICAL AND PALEOTOLOGICAL SUMMARY 

DATA FOR THE GEORGIA BIGHT

GRAGSON, THEODORE L
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 229,838 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 82 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

NAZAREA, VIRGINIA D
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,000 SOUTHERN SEED LEGACY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 15,000 SIGNIFICANCE, EXCHANGE AND ACCESS: MANDINKA SEED SYSTEMS AND 

CONCEPTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (SUSANNAH CHAPMAN)

NATL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES 100 50,400 MILIEU OF MEMORY: RECLAIMING A LEGACY IN THE ANDES

REITZ, ELIZABETH J
AMER MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 100 55,678 IDENTIFICATION, ANALYSIS AND REPORTING OF FAUNAL REMAINS EXCAVATED 

FROM SITES EXCAVATED BY THE AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY ... 
GEORGIA CATHERINES ISLAND, GEORGIA

RHOADES, ROBERT E
ENDOWMENT 100 15,000 ENDOWMENT-GRAHAM PERDU-BERLIN

SARMIENTO, FAUSTO O
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 19,236 UGA FOUNDATION LATIN AMERICAN ETHNOBOTANICAL_GARDN 50R2740 

9127400

TUCKER, BRAM TANGE
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 5,800 DISSERTATION RESEARCH: SOCIAL CHANGE, LIVELIHOODS AND NUTRITIONAL 

OUTCOMES AMONG MIKEA OF SOUTHWEST MADAGASCAR (AMBER HUFF)
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WILLIAMS, JOHN MARK
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 20,000 UPGRADING CURATION AND CATALOGING COLLECTIONS OF THE SE 

ARCHAEOLOGICAL CENTER, TASK ORDER CESU- FY2008 TO COOPERATIVE 
AGREEMENT NO.CA-H5000 03 5040

CESU - PIEDMONT 100 55,475 PROFESSIONAL CURATION OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL ARTIFACTS AND 
ASSEMBLAGES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,550 CHALLENGE COST-SHARE AGREEMENT BETWEEN UGARF AND U.S. DEPT OF 
AGRICULTURAL FOREST SERVICE, SOUTHERN REGION CHATTAHOOCHEE-
OCONEE NATIONAL FORESTS

US DEPT OF ARMY 100 25,000 COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MOBILE DISTRICT, U.S. ARMY CORPS 
OF ENGINEERS AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF 
GEORGIA ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

ART
COLANGELO, CARMON

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 14,932 UGA FOUNDATION PARENT & FAMILY GRANT WEBB-ART DEPT 45R9950 8199500

FIRESTONE, EVAN R
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,196 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION DODD 30F3580 8335800

RUZICKA, FRANCIS A
ENDOWMENT 100 10,530 SALARY SUPPLEMENT

ARTS & SC-SPECIAL PROGRAMS
MOSHI, LIOBA

US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 80,387 OVERSEAS GROUP PROJECTS ABROAD

ARTS & SCIENCES - DEAN'S OFFICE
ANDERSON, WYATT W

ENDOWMENT 100 15,070 BEAVER S/S DEAN'S OFFICE-ENDOWMENT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -864 UGA FOUNDATION DEVELOPMENT UGA SERVICES 45N5550 8555500

COOK, MICHELLE GARFIELD
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 90 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 500 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 400 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 1,490 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 650 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 150 PROGRAM INCOME FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION GOES W/ ACCOUNT 

1021RR740003

KUTAL, CHARLES R
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 141,264 PRISM PHASE II

PETERS, PEGGY J
ENDOWMENT 100 1,000 WILCOX AWARD

RICHMOND, FARLEY P
FREEMAN FOUNDATION 100 25,000 NATIONAL CONSORTIUM FOR TEACHING ABOUT ASIA (YEARS VII-VIII)
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STOKES, GARNETT S
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,000 FRNDS OF MI ARCH FND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,000 FRANKLIN COLLEGE - UGA SERVICES
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 20,000 FRANKLIN COLLEGE - UGA SERVICES
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,000 FRANKLIN COLLEGE - UGA SERVICES
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,000 FRANKLIN COLLEGE CHAMBER MUSIC SERIES
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,500 FRANKLIN COLLEGE CHAMBER MUSIC SERIES
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,424 CHEM DEPT FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 GEN NAT HIST MUS SUPPORT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 20,000 GEORGIA DEBATE UNION FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,750 ALEXANDER ARCH ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 NEW COLLEGE ARTEFACTS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,000 ISLAMIC STUDIES PROGRAM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 15,000 ISLAMIC STUDIES PROGRAM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 500 ISLAMIC STUDIES PROGRAM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 FRIENDS SUPPORT NAT HIST MUS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,597 PSYCHOLOGY DEVELOPMENT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 MICHAEL AWARD
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 MICHAEL AWARD
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 MICHAEL AWARD

BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOL
ADAMS, MICHAEL W

AMER SOC FOR MICROBIOLOGISTS 100 5,977 JOURNAL OF BACTERIOLOGY EDITOR
AMER SOC FOR MICROBIOLOGISTS 100 5,010 JOURNAL OF BACTERIOLOGY EDITOR
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,506 GA POWER PROFESSOR-ADAMS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,700 GA POWER PROFESSOR-ADAMS
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 165,000 THE METABOLISM OF HYDROGEN BY HYPERTHERMOPHILIC MICROORGANISMS

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 230,000 FUNDAMENTAL STUDIES OF RECOMBINANT HYDROGENASES
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 570,000 MOLECULAR ASSEMBLIES, GENES, AND GENOMICS INTEGRATED EFFICIENTLY 

(MAGGIE)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

DAILEY JR, HARRY A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 18,937 ERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 18,937 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 -18,937 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 100,000 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)

DALTON, STEPHEN
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN 100 12,000 REGENERATION OF INFRACTED MYOCARDIUM WITH ISLET1+ CELLS
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN 100 368,328 INDUCTION OF CARDIOVASCULAR CELLS FROM HESCS BY EMBRYONIC CUES

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 295,030 CONTROL OF EMBRYONIC STEM CELL SELF-RENEWAL BY MYC TRANSCRIPTION 
FACTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 32,782 CONTROL OF EMBRYONIC STEM CELL SELF-RENEWAL BY MYC TRANSCRIPTION 
FACTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 267,805 CONTROL OF EMBRYONIC STEM CELL SELF-RENEWAL BY MYC TRANSCRIPTION 
FACTORS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 75 1,791,601 UNDERSTANDING MECHANISMS OF SELF-RENEWAL AND CELL FATE 

COMMITMENT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 596,777 UNDERSTANDING THE MECHANISMS OF HESC SELF-RENEWAL AND CELL FATE 

COMMITMENT (ARRA)
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF HEALTH 60 225,000 ANALYSIS OF GLYCOSAMINOGLYCANS IN HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS

UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/SAN DIEGO 100 112,658 GENERATION OF INSULIN PRODUCING CELLS FROM HESCS

DARVILL, ALAN
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 393,773 STRUCTURAL STUDIES OF COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES OF PLANT CELL WALLS

141



% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

DAVIES, EDWARD TIMOTHY
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE LLC 100 500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI SERVICE

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE LLC 100 -500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI SERVICE

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE LLC 100 500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI SERVICE

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE LLC 100 -500,000 BIOEXPRESSION AND FERMENTATION FACILITY PICHIA AND E. COLI SERVICE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 34 699,997 SCIENCE MASTER'S PROGRAM: FROM SCIENCE TO BUSINESS IN 
BIOMANUFACTURING-THE MISSING LINK FOR THE BIOTECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY_(ARRA)

HAJDUK, STEPHEN L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 34,300 MECHANISM OF TRNA IMPORT INTO TRYPANOSOME MITOCHONDRIA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 363,005 FUNCTION OF MRNA EDITING IN TRYPANOSOMES (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 50,054 MECHANISM OF MEMBRANE PERMEABILIZATION BY A CYTOLYTIC HIGH 

DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 34,452 MECHANISM OF TRNA IMPORT INTO TRYPANOSOME MITOCHONDRIA (ARRA)

KANNAN, NATARAJAN
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY 50 720,000 FUNCTIONAL ANNOTATION OF SOMATIC MUTATIONS IN TYROSINE KINASES

GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 GEORGIA CANCER COALITION DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINICIANS AND 
SCIENTISTS

LANZILOTTA, WILLIAM N
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 557,428 PROTON TRANSLOCATION AND METAL CHELATION IN FARROCHELATASE 

(ARRA)

OCHSENREITER, TORSTEN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 74,250 DEVELOPMENT OF A TRANSFECTION SYSTEM FOR TRYPANOSOME 

MITOCHONDRIA (ARRA)

PUETT, J DAVID
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 64,310 UGA FOUNDATION DALTON 40R8060 7180600

ROSE, JOHN PATRICK
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 100 26,336 STRUCTURAL STUDIES OF HBSAG: SUPPORT FOR QUENTIN FLORENCE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 127,606 STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF ASIA AND ASIA-SIGMA-70 COMPLEX (ARRA)

SABATINI, ROBERT S
AMERICAN HEART ASSN 100 21,770 FUNCTION OF BASE J IN T. CRUZI: REGULATION OF GENETIC DIVERSITY OF 

CONTINGENCY GENEA AND PATHOGENESIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 284,516 BIOSYNTHESIS AND FUNCTION OF BASE J

SCHMIDT JR, WALTER K
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 75 230,295 ROLE OF RCE1P IN THE BIOGENESIS OF CAAX PROTEINS ADMINISTRATIVE 

SUPPLEMENT

SCOTT, ROBERT A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 33 238,950 X-RAY ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY OF METALLOENZYMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 33 23,895 X-RAY ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY OF METALLOENZYMES

TERNS, MICHAEL P
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 324,500 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 321,255 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 284,128 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE (ARRA)
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TERNS, REBECCA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 324,500 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 321,255 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 284,128 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE (ARRA)

URBAUER, JEFFREY L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 231,963 STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF ASIA AND THE ASIA-SIGMA 70 COMPLEX

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 127,606 STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF ASIA AND ASIA-SIGMA-70 COMPLEX (ARRA)

US DEPT OF ARMY 50 248 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 512 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 335 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 2 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 210 PI WITH 166523

WANG, BI-CHENG
ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY 100 158,470 PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT FOR GEROLD ROSENBAUM AT SBC-CAT (YR6 - 6 

MONTH EXTENSION)
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP 100 457,422 SOUTHEAST REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE ACCESS TEAM (SER-CAT): NIH 

OPERATIONAL COSTS - YEAR 6
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 95,091 UGA FOUNDATION GRA WANG 40R3980 7139800
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 27,000 UGA FOUNDATION GRA WANG 40R3980 7139800
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 100 972,403 SOUTHEAST REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE ACCESS TEAM (SER-CAT)
VARIOUS-NONGIFT 100 686,133 SOUTHEAST REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE ACCESS TEAM (SER-CAT): VARIOUS 

OTHER NON-STATE AGENCIES YEAR 6

WOOD, ZACHARY ARTHUR
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 THE EFFECTS OF QUERCETIN ON UDP-GLUCURONIC ACID BIOSYNTHESIS

XU, YING
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 67,786 EXPERIMENTAL AND COMPUTATIONAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS OF STRESS 

RESPONSES IN LACTOCOCCUS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 35 277,448 RESEARCH SUPPLEMENT TO STRUCTURE PREDICTION OF HELICAL 

TRANSMEMBRANE PROTEINS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 383,307 COMPUTATIONAL PREDICTION OF BIOLOGICAL NETWORKS AND MICROBES AND 

APPLICATIONS TO CYANOBACTERIA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 394,483 COMPUTATIONAL PREDICTION OF BIOLOGICAL NETWORKS AND MICROBES AND 

APPLICATIONS TO CYANOBACTERIA
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 50 108,664 HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER AND BETWEEN PHYLA RELATIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 100 132,708 HIGH ACCURACY PROTEIN STRUCTURE MODELING
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 82,747 UGA FOUNDATION BIOINFORM & COMP BIOL 40R4600 7146000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,000 UGA FOUNDATION BIOINFORM & COMP BIOL 40R4600 7146000
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

YORK, WILLIAM S
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 393,773 STRUCTURAL STUDIES OF COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES OF PLANT CELL WALLS

ZHAO, SHAYING
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 LINKING EVOLUTIONARY GENOMIC INSTABILITY TO COLORECTAL 

TUMORIGENESIS
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BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
BRICKMAN, MARGUERITE

BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 14,373 STEM REGIONAL INSTITUTES: NETWORKS TO IMPROVE TEACHING AND 
STUDENT LEARNING IN COLLEGE UNDERGRADUATE STEM COURSES

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 192,258 PROJECT SYNERGY: TRANSFORMING UNDERGRADUATE LARGE-ENROLLMENT 
SCIENCE COURCES USING GRADUATE STUDENT "SCAFFOLDED" APPRENTICES

UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND 100 10,000 UNCF MERCK UNDERGRADUATE SCIENCE RESEARCH SCHOLARSHIP AWARD, 
DEPARTMENT GRANT - JASMAINE WILLIAMS

LEMONS, PAULA P
RESEARCH FD OF ST UN OF NY 100 30,533 CASE STUDY TEACHING: HOW DO QUESTIONS AND EMOTIONAL ENGANGEMENT 

IMPACT STUDENT LEARNING? (ARRA)

CELLULAR BIOLOGY
DOCAMPO, ROBERTO

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 133,500 PARASITIC DISEASES RESEARCH AT THE IIB
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 1,137,655 DRUG DISCOVERY CONSORTIUM FOR CHAGAS DISEASE (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 371,250 THE ROLES OF POLYPHOSPHATE AND ACIDOCALCISOMES IN TRYPANOSOMA 

BRUCEI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 62,300 GLOBAL GENE ESPRESSION ANALYSIS OF TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI UNDER 

HYPEROSMOTIC STRESS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 44,808 UGA FOUNDATION GRA ENDOWMENT CELLULAR BIOLOGY TROPICAL & 

EMERGING 40R1900/7119000

DOUGAN, SCOTT T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 283,901 FUNCTIONAL ADAPTATION OF MICROTUBULES BY ACETYLATION

FARMER, MARK A
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIV 100 28,338 ASSEMBLING THE TREE OF LIFE: PHYLUM EUGLENOZOA

FECHHEIMER, MARCUS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 204,972 STUDIES OF HIRANC BODIES IN LIVING CELLS
UNIV OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA 50 29,500 ACTIN-BASED MOTILITY AND TICK ACQUISITION OF ANAPLASMATACEAE

FURUKAWA, RUTH H
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 204,972 STUDIES OF HIRANC BODIES IN LIVING CELLS
UNIV OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA 50 29,500 ACTIN-BASED MOTILITY AND TICK ACQUISITION OF ANAPLASMATACEAE

GAERTIG, JACEK
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 70 283,901 FUNCTIONAL ADAPTATION OF MICROTUBULES BY ACETYLATION
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 161,708 ROLE OF KATANIN IN BIOGENESIS OF CILIA

KIPREOS, EDWARD T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 8 240,676 ROLE OF O-GLCNAC IN METABOLIC SIGNALING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 8 24,067 ROLE OF O-GLCNAC IN METABOLIC SIGNALING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 25,075 CELL CYCLE REGULATION BY C ELEGANS CUL-2 E3 COMPLEXES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 248,243 CELL CYCLE REGULATION BY C ELEGANS CUL-2 E3 COMPLEXES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 304,425 GENETICS OF CELL CYCLE REGULATORS IN C. ELEGANS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 283,901 FUNCTIONAL ADAPTATION OF MICROTUBULES BY ACETYLATION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 166,813 CELL CYCLE REGULATION BY C. ELEGANCE CUL-2-E3 COMPLEXES (ARRA)

KLONOWSKI, KIMBERLY D
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 25 344,766 IMMUNE MECHANISMS OF VIRUS CONTROL (U01/U19): MANIPULATING NATURAL 

HOST IMMUNOREGULATION VIA IDO DURING VIRAL INFECTION

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 297,000 CYTOKINE REGULATION OF MEMORY CD8 T CELL RESPONSES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 185,521 REGULATION OF MUCOSAL MEMORY CD8 T CELLS BY THYMIC STROMAL 

LYMPHOPOIETIN_(ARRA)
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LAUDERDALE, JAMES D
CHILDREN'S GLAUCOMA FOUNDATION 100 50,000 CELLULAR AND MOLECULAR MECHANISMS OF CHILDHOOD GLAUCOMA

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 303,625 LIGHT DRIVEN TOOLS FOR DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROPHYSIOLOGY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 282,592 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. LAUDERDALE'S LAB ETC

MENSA-WILMOT, KOJO ANZAH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 184,655 PROTEIN KINASES OF A TRYPANOSOME (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 222,750 PROTEIN KINASES OF A TRYPANOSOME (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 217,183 SIGNALING BY GPI-PHOSPHOLIPASE C OF TRYPANOSOMA BRUCEI (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 185,625 SIGNALING BY GPI-PHOSPHOLIPASE C OF TRYPANOSOMA BRUCEI (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 17,226 SIGNALING BY GPI-PHOSPHOLIPASE C OF TRYPANOSOMA BRUCEI (ARRA)

MORENO, SILVIA NJ
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 28,100 NOVEL PHOSPHOLIPASES C IN TRYPANOSOMATIDS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 222,750 A NOVEL VACUOLAR COMPARTMENT IN TOXOPLASMA GONDII (ARRA)

SCHULZ, CORDULA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 154,853 PATHWAYS REGULATING THE GERM CELL MICROENVIRONMENTS-THE ROLES 

OF SEVEN-UP AND HOMOTHORAX

SHEN, PING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 24,425 ROLE OF DROSOPHILA NEUROPEPTIDE F IN ETHANOL RESPONSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 254,114 ROLES OF DROSOPHILA NPY AND INSULIN-LIKE ACTIVITIES IN FOOD RESPONSE

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 50,000 ROLE OF DROSOPHILA NPY- AND INSULIN-LIKE ACTIVITIES IN FOOD 
RESPONSE_(ARRA)

STEET, RICHARD
EDWARD MALLINCKRODT JR FOUNDTN 100 60,000 FUNCTIONAL INVESTIGATION OF THE CATION-INDEPENDENT MANNOSE 6-

PHOSPHATE RECEPTOR IN ZEBRAFISH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 75 269,613 PATHOGENC MECHANISMS OF LYSOSOMAL DISEASE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 75 26,961 PATHOGENC MECHANISMS OF LYSOSOMAL DISEASE

STRIEPEN, BORIS
AMERICAN HEART ASSN 100 21,770 GENETIC AND BIOCHEMICAL DISSSETION OF APICOPLAST PROTEIN IMPORT IN 

TOXOPLASMA GONDII, A CAUSE OF INFECTIONS MYOCARDITIS

BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY 100 145,297 DEVELOPMENT OF IMPDH-TARGETED DRUGS AGAINST CRYPTOSPORIDIUM

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 28,043 BIOLOGY OF THE APICOMPLEXAN PLASTID
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 252,388 BIOLOGY OF THE APICOMPLEXAN PLASTID
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 25,239 BIOLOGY OF THE APICOMPLEXAN PLASTID
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 287,414 GENETIC DISSECTION OF PARASITE METOBOLISM (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 350,271 GENETIC DISSECTION OF PARASITE METABOLISM
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 50 125,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 50 66,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA

TARLETON, RICK L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 34,230 CD8+ T CELLS AND TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI INFECTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 358,127 IMMUNOREGULATION IN EXPERIMENTAL CHAGAS DISEASE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 80 1,137,655 DRUG DISCOVERY CONSORTIUM FOR CHAGAS DISEASE (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 347,946 MULTI-COLOR FLOW ANALYZER FOR THE UGA-CTEGD FLOW FACILITY (ARRA)

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY 50 142,363 A SEMANTIC PROBLEM SOLVING ENVIRONMENT FOR T. CRUZI AND RELATED 
PATHOGEN

WILLIS, JUDITH H
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 334,125 CUTICULAR PROTEINS OF ANOPHELES GAMBIAE
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CHEMISTRY
ADAMS, NIGEL GRAHAM

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 136,493 LABORATORY DETERMINATION OF RATE COEFFICIENTS AND NEUTRAL 
PRODUCTS FOR ELECTRON-ION DISSOCIATIVE RECOMBINATION RELEVANT TO 
MODELING...CLOUDS

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 115,000 LABORATORY MEASUREMENTS OF RATE CONSTANTS AND PROJECT 
DISTRIBUTIONS FOR ION-MOLECULE REACTIONS AND RECOMBINATION: FOR 
MODELING...ATMOSPHERE

AMSTER, I JONATHAN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITU 100 108,234 SEQUENCING POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS OF PROTEOGLYCANS
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY 100 18,396 PIRE: A U.S. DUTCH MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSORTIUM FOR ADVANCED 

MODELING AND BIOLOGICAL STRUCTURE AND IMAGING APPLICATIONS

CHEN, ZHONGFANG
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 125,000 COMPUTATIONAL EXPLORATION OF MOLECULES WITH UNCONVENTIONAL 

STRUCTURES

DLUHY, RICHARD A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 297,000 NOVEL APPROACHES FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF GLYCOPROTEIN STANDARDS

DORE, TIMOTHY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 230,295 ROLE OF RCE1P IN THE BIOGENESIS OF CAAX PROTEINS ADMINISTRATIVE 

SUPPLEMENT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 303,625 LIGHT DRIVEN TOOLS FOR DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

DUNCAN, MICHAEL A
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY 100 63,148 EDITORIAL OFFICE FOR THE JOURNAL OF PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY 100 66,494 EDITORIAL OFFICE FOR THE JOURNAL OF PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 158,462 PROTONATION AND PROTON TRANSFER STUDIED WITH CLUSTER-ION INFRARED 

SPECTROSCOPY
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 38,420 TRANSITION METAL-MOLECULAR INTERACTIONS STUDIED WITH CLUSTER ION 

INFRARED SPECTROSCOPY
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 136,000 TRANSITION METAL-MOLECULAR INTERACTIONS STUDIED WITH CLUSTER ION 

INFRARED SPECTROSCOPY
US DEPT OF AIR FORCE 100 152,250 ARCHITECTURE AND SURFACE CHEMISTRY OF COMPOUND NANOCLUSTERS

GENG, YAN
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINICIANS AND SCIENTISTS AWARD
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 222,750 SPLA2 SELECTIVE DEGRADATION OF NANOPARTICLES (ARRA)

HARROP, TODD C
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 146,775 CAREER: UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF NICKEL-SULFUR COMPLEXES IN 

CATALYTIC ROS DETOXIFICATION: INSIGHT FROM NI-SOD SYNTHETIC 
ANALOGUES

JOHNSON, MICHAEL K
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 286,679 ASSEMBLY OF BIOLOGICAL IRON-SULFUR CLUSTERS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 342,150 RECRUITMENT OF A BIOINORGANIC CHEMISTRY FACULTY MEMBER (ARRA)

KING, ROBERT B
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 30 125,000 COMPUTATIONAL EXPLORATION OF MOLECULES WITH UNCONVENTIONAL 

STRUCTURES

LOCKLIN, JASON JOHN
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 50 41,729 LIGHT RESPONSIVE ORGANIC ACTUATORS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 300,009 SMART AUTONOMOUS NANOMOTORS THROUGH ORTHOGONAL SELF-ASSEMBLY 

(ARRA)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 98,000 CAREER: TAILORING PHOTO-SWITCHABLE INTERFACES USING FUNCTIONAL 

POLYMER BRUSHES
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POPIK, VLADIMIR
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 100,000 DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINCIANS AND SCIENTISTS PROGRAM
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 141,500 DEVELOPMENT OF PHOTOLABILE PROTECTING GROUPS AND PHOTOCHROMIC 

SYSTEMS BASED ON INTRAMOLECULAR EXCITED STATE PROTON TRANSFER

ROBINSON, GREGORY H
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 70 180,000 INSPIRATION, FRUSTRATION AND FASCINATION: AN EXCURSION INTO LOW-

OXIDATION STATE MAIN GROUP CHEMISTRY

SCHLEYER, PAUL VONRAGUE
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 55 125,000 COMPUTATIONAL EXPLORATION OF MOLECULES WITH UNCONVENTIONAL 

STRUCTURES

SCOTT, ROBERT A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 26,550 X-RAY ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY OF METALLOENZYMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 67 238,950 X-RAY ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY OF METALLOENZYMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 67 23,895 X-RAY ABSORPTION SPECTROSCOPY OF METALLOENZYMES

SMITH, GEOFFREY DOUGLAS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 93,425 CAREER: PARTICLE MORPHOLOGY AND COMPOSITION EFFECTS ON CHEMICAL 

REACTION RATES IN AEROSOLS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 121,516 CAREER: PARTICLE MORPHOLOGY AND COMPOSITION EFFECTS ON CHEMICAL 

REACTION RATES IN AEROSOLS

STAMMER, CHARLES H
ENDOWMENT 100 20,000 SALARY SUPPLEMENT GRAHAM PURDUE SCHLEYER

STICKNEY, JOHN L
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 205,000 CONDENSED PHASE ATOMIC LAYER DEPOSITION (CP-ALD)
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 UGA FOUNDATION SURO PARTICIPANT 40S5240 7252400

URBAUER, JEFFREY L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 231,963 STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF ASIA AND THE ASIA-SIGMA 70 COMPLEX

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 127,606 STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF ASIA AND ASIA-SIGMA-70 COMPLEX (ARRA)

US DEPT OF ARMY 50 248 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 512 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 335 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 2 PI WITH 166523
US DEPT OF ARMY 50 210 PI WITH 166523

WANG, YUZHONG
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 30 180,000 INSPIRATION, FRUSTRATION AND FASCINATION: AN EXCURSION INTO LOW-

OXIDATION STATE MAIN GROUP CHEMISTRY

COMPARATIVE LITERATURE
CRAIGE, BETTY JEAN

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,000 WILSON CENTER SIEGESMUND

MYHRE, KARIN ELIZABETH
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 24 499,970 PIRE: GENETICS OF INVASIVE SPECIES EXCHANGED BETWEEN THE 

SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES AND CHINA

COMPUTER SCIENCE
CAI, LIMING

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 67 164,429 SEARCHING GENOMES FOR NON-CODING RNAS BY THEIR STRUCTURE (ARRA)

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 500,000 ACCURATE PROTEIN THREADING VIA TREE DECOMPOSABLE GRAPH MODELING
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DOSHI, PRASHANT J
US DEPT OF AIR FORCE 55 29,119 INDIVIDUAL DECISION-MAKING IN UNCERTAIN AND LARGE-SCALE MULTI-

AGENT ENVIRONMENTS
US DEPT OF ARMY 60 147,609 A RIGOROUS FRAMEWORK FOR SITUATIONAL AWARENESS IN STRATEGIC, 

UNCERTAIN MAN-MACHINE ENVIRONMRNTS
WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY 50 142,363 A SEMANTIC PROBLEM SOLVING ENVIRONMENT FOR T. CRUZI AND RELATED 

PATHOGEN

FUNK, SHELBY HYATT
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 23,178 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: BPC-AE STRENGTHENING AND EXPANDING THE 

EMPOWERING LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE

KISSINGER, JESSICA
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 10 854,350 THE EUKARYOTIC PATHOGEN BIOINFORMATICS RESOURCE CENTER

KOCHUT, KRZYSZTOF J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS

KRAEMER, EILEEN T
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 3,650 SEED MONEY FOR MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL COMPUTING SUMMER CAMPS

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 1,135 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 540137 SEED MONEY FOR 
MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER CAMPS

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 4,807 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 540137 SEED MONEY FOR 
MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER CAMPS

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 30 30,000 SUBCONTRACT - INTERGRATED DATABASES FOR APICOMPLEXAN PATHOGENS

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 10 854,350 THE EUKARYOTIC PATHOGEN BIOINFORMATICS RESOURCE CENTER

LI, KANG
SILICON VALLEY COMMUNITY FDTN 100 30,000 ENABLING STATISTICS-BASED TRAFFIC CLASSIFICATION

LIU, TIANMING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 120,010 COMPUTER AIDED DIAGNOSIS AND FOLLOWUP OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 23,547 COMPUTER AIDED DIAGNOSIS AND FOLLOWUP OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

MILLER, JOHN A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 30 30,000 SUBCONTRACT - INTERGRATED DATABASES FOR APICOMPLEXAN PATHOGENS

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 50 106,766 INTEGRATIVE TOOLS FOR PROTOZOAN PARASITE RESEARCH

TAHA, THIAB R
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 30,000 WORKSHOP ON MATHEMATICAL BIOLOGY AND NUMERICAL ANALYSIS

CTR FOR COMP QUANTUM CHEMISTRY
SCHAEFER III, HENRY F

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 202,332 THEORETICAL STUDIES OF ELEMENTARY HYDROCARBON SPECIES AND THEIR 
REACTIONS

ENGLISH
ANDERSON, WYATT W

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,000 UGA FOUNDATION EIDSON PROFESSORSHIP IN ENGLISH 30F3720 7337200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -3,126 UGA FOUNDATION EIDSON PROFESSORSHIP IN ENGLISH 30F3720 7337200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,000 UGA FOUNDATION HAMILTON HOLMES PROF ENGLISH 40R1120 7112000
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FREER, COBURN
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 61,980 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LANIER CHAIR OF ENGLISH, HELEN 

30F4020/7340200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -851 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LANIER CHAIR OF ENGLISH, HELEN 

30F4020/7340200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,285 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LANIER CHAIR OF ENGLISH, HELEN 

30F4020/7340200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,977 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LANIER CHAIR OF ENGLISH, HELEN 

30F4020/7340200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -4,825 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LANIER CHAIR OF ENGLISH, HELEN 

30F4020/7340200

KRETZSCHMAR JR, WILLIAM A
AMERICAN DIALECT SOCIETY 100 15,000 AMERICAN DIALECT SOCIETY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,841 UGA FOUNDATION WILLSON DISTINGUISHED PROFESSOR 40R8910 7189100

WILLIAMS, ANNE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 18,021 UGA FOUNDATION-STERLING GOODMAN PROFESSORSHIP 40R3920 7139200

GENETICS
ANDERSON, WYATT W

ENDOWMENT 100 10,000 ENDOWMENT-MATH-MCCAY FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 28,237 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION BARROW PROF MATH 30F3100 7331000

ARNOLD, JONATHAN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 90 91,350 REU SITE: GENOMICS AND COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY

ARNOLD, MICHAEL L
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 145,946 COLLABORATIVE PROPOSAL: GENETIC ARCHITECHURE OF REPRODUCTIVE 

ISOLATION AND INTROGRESSION IN EXPERIMENTAL AND NATURAL HYBRID 
ZONES IN LOUISIANA IRISES

BENNETZEN, JEFFREY LYNN
INTL CROPS RSCH INST SEMI-ARID 100 19,000 GEO-ECOLOGICAL AND EGRONOMIC DRIVERS OF STRIGA HERMONTHICS 

GENETIC DIVERSITY AND POPULATION DENSITY
UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/RIVERSIDE 100 64,487 ADVANCING THE BARLEY GENOME
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 39,921 UGA FOUNDATION GRA NORMAN & DORIS GILES EMINENT SCHOLAR IN 

GENETICS 40R3670/7136700
UT-BATTELLE LLC 7 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 7 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 7 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

CONDIE, BRIAN G
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 165,938 A NEW SITE SPECIFIC RECOMBINASE FOR MAMMALIAN GENOME ENGINEERING

DYER, KELLY A
ELLISON MEDICAL FOUNDATION 100 100,000 EFFECTS OF THE Y CHROMOSOME ON SENESCENCE

IVARIE, ROBERT D
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,319 UGA FOUNDATION ALTON FELLOWSHIP GENETICS 45R9550 8195500
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KISSINGER, JESSICA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 322,314 GENOME EVOLUTION, INNOVATION AND ADAPTATION IN THE APICOMPLEXA

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 150,000 INFECTIOUS DISEASE GENOMICS AND BIOINFORMATICS TRAINING IN BRAZIL

UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN 100 133,801 SARCOCYSTIS NEURONA GENOME PROJECT
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 40 30,000 SUBCONTRACT - INTERGRATED DATABASES FOR APICOMPLEXAN PATHOGENS

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 100 203,455 TRYPDB: A BIOINFORMATICS TOOL FOR TARGET DISCOVERY RESEARCH ON 
TRYPANOSOMATID PARASITES

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 10 854,350 THE EUKARYOTIC PATHOGEN BIOINFORMATICS RESOURCE CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 70 854,350 THE EUKARYOTIC PATHOGEN BIOINFORMATICS RESOURCE CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 50 106,766 INTEGRATIVE TOOLS FOR PROTOZOAN PARASITE RESEARCH

KUSHNER, SIDNEY R
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 29,500 ANALYSIS OF E. COLI RIBONUCLEASES AND RNA METABOLISM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 292,050 ANALYSIS OF E. COLI RIBONUCLEASES AND RNA METABOLISM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 -336,191 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 -305,325 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 305,325 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 103,248 THE ROLE OF POLYADENYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 336,191 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 305,325 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 30,533 THE ROLE OF POLYADCOYLATION IN RNA TURNOVER

MANLEY, NANCY R
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 328,556 MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF THIMIC INVOLUTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 313,745 FOXN1 AND MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF THYMIC INVOLUTION (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 297,000 STEROID RECEPTORS AND TRANSCRIPTIONAL CONTROL OF THYMIC REBOUND

RADIATION EFFECTS RESEARCH FND 100 269,458 STUDIES OF IMMUNOSENSCENCE AND OTHER LATE EFFECTS OF ACUTE 
IONIZING RADIATION EXPOSURE IN ATOMIC BOMB SURVIVORS

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS /AUSTIN 100 97,940 THE ROLE OF NEURAL CREST MESENCHYME IN THYMUS DEVELOPMENT AND 
FUNCTION

US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 1,003,651 MECHANISM CONTROLLING THYMIC, HOMEOSTATIS, INVOLUTION AND 
REBOUND (ARRA)

MAURICIO, RODNEY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 28 499,970 PIRE: GENETICS OF INVASIVE SPECIES EXCHANGED BETWEEN THE 

SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES AND CHINA

MCEACHERN, MICHAEL J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 274,366 RECOMBINATIONAL TELOMERE_MAINTENANCE

MEAGHER, RICHARD B
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 36,971 DIFFERENTIAL EXPRESSION OF THE DIVERSE PLANT ACTINS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 376,991 DIFFERENTIAL EXPRESSION OF THE DIVERSE PLANT ACTINS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 66,954 SUPPLEMENT TO DIFFERENTIAL EXPRESSION OF THE DIVERSE PLANT ACTINE 

(ARRA)

TERNS, MICHAEL P
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 324,500 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 321,255 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 284,128 NON-CODING RNPS: FROM RNA MODIFICATION TO GENOME DEFENSE (ARRA)

TSAI, CHUNG-JUI
ARBORGEN LLC 21 13,500 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF 

POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION
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WARES, JOHN P
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 49 263,793 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: A MECHANISTIC UNDERSTANDING OF 

BIOGEOGRAPHIC PATTERNS AND LIFE HISTORIES IN BENTHIC ORGANISMS IN 
ADVECTIVE COASTAL ENVIRONMENTS

WESTPHELING, JANET
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 13 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

GEOGRAPHY
BROOK, GEORGE A

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 109,081 A MULTI-PROXY APPROACH TO UNDERSTANDING LATE PLEISTOCENE CLIMATE 
CHANGE IN NAMIBIA, BOTSWANA AND NW SOUTH AFRICA

TRENT UNIVERSITY 100 21,790 SOCIO-ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS IN THE NORTH VACA PLATEAU, BELIZE: A 
LONG TERM PERSPECTIVE

GRUNDSTEIN, ANDREW JAY
TKC GLOBAL 100 15,280 RETROSPECTIVE CHARACTERIZATION OF CLIMATE AND ACUTE MORBIDITY: A 

NECESSARY STEP TOWARD VALID HEALTH IMPACT PROJECTIONS

HEYNEN, NIK
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

HOLLOWAY, STEVEN R
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 30 224,997 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 30 125,000 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 11,835 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION RESEARCH: DEFINING RACIAL IDENTITY AND 

ADDRESSING HUNGER THROUGH BLACK RELIGIOUS FOOD PROGRAMS 
(PRISCILLA MCCUTCHEON)

JORDAN, THOMAS ROBERT
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 50 389,481 ACQUISITION OF LIDAR FOR THE TENNESSEE PORTION OF GREAT SMOKY 

MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK AND THE FOOTHILLS PARKWAY (ARRA)

KNOX, JOHN A
COOP PROGRAM OP METEOR ED/TRN 100 27,178 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 

NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

COOP PROGRAM OP METEOR ED/TRN 100 34,603 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 
NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

COOP PROGRAM OP METEOR ED/TRN 100 -27,178 IMPROVING CLEAR AIR TURBULENCE FORECASTS AT THE 
NOAA/NWS/NCEP/AVIATION WEATHER CENTER WITH STATE-OF-THE-ART 
RESEARCH DIAGNOSTICS

KURTZ, HILDA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 11,835 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION RESEARCH: DEFINING RACIAL IDENTITY AND 

ADDRESSING HUNGER THROUGH BLACK RELIGIOUS FOOD PROGRAMS 
(PRISCILLA MCCUTCHEON)

LEIGH, DAVID S
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
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MADDEN, MARGUERITE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 23,000 WORMSLOE INSTITUTE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 22,321 ARCH CRMS ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 15,025 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS STUDIES FOR THE WILDLIFE RESOURCES 

DIVISION GDNR (YEAR 9)
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 30,000 VEGETATION RESPONSES TO LOW FREQUENCY CLIMATIC EVENTS: CHANGES IN 

PRIMARY PRODUCTIVITY, VEGETATION AND DROUGHT INDICES IN THE 
SOUTHEAST UNITED STATES FOLLOWING THE ONSET OF THE 2006-2009 
DROUGHT

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 50 389,481 ACQUISITION OF LIDAR FOR THE TENNESSEE PORTION OF GREAT SMOKY 
MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK AND THE FOOTHILLS PARKWAY (ARRA)

MOTE, THOMAS L
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY 100 41,151 DEVELOPMENT OF NORTHERN HEMISPHERE SNOW AND ICE CLIMATE DATA 

RECORDS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 90,000 REGIONAL CLIMATE SIMULATIONS OF SOUTHERN FORESTS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 80 40,000 REGIONAL CLIMATE SIMULATIONS OF SOUTHERN FORESTS

MU, LAN
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 3,500 CONSTRUCTING GEOGRAPHIC AREAS IN GIS FOR CANCER DATA ANALYSIS

SHEPHERD, JAMES MARSHALL
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 140,000 IMPACT OF HUMANS ON PRECIPITATION VARIABLITY, CLIMATE AND THE 

WATER CYCLE: PREPARING FOR THE GPM ERA
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 10 447,006 USING GEOSPATIAL DATA AND FIELD INVESTIGATIONS TO MONITOR EFFECTS 

OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON BIRDS ALONG ELEVATIONAL AND LATITUDINAL 
GRADIENTS

UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT 100 1,770 CREATING A DIVERSITY CLIMATE NETWORK (D-CLIMNET) TO ENHANCE THE 
CLIMATE SCIENCES PIPELINE OF MINORITY STUDENTS FROM HIGH SCHOOL TO 
GRADUATE LEVELS_(ARRA)

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 90,000 REGIONAL CLIMATE SIMULATIONS OF SOUTHERN FORESTS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 40,000 REGIONAL CLIMATE SIMULATIONS OF SOUTHERN FORESTS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 22,100 CLIMATE CHANGE AND SOCIAL VULNERABILITY IN THE SOUTHEAST U.S.

GEOLOGY
HAWMAN, ROBERT B

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 394,076 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: UNDERSTANDING LITHOSPHERIC SUTURING AND 
PASSIVE MARGIN DEVELOPMENT BENEATH THE SOUTHEASTERN U.S. (ARRA)

HOLLAND, STEVEN M
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 147,885 TESTING A NEUTRAL MODEL FOR THE BIOTIC EFFECTS OF SEA-LEVEL CHANGE

RODEN, MICHAEL F
GDL FOUNDATION 100 1,500 DISTRIBUTION OF DIAGENETIC ALTERATIONS OF MG-RICH CLAY MINERALS IN 

LATE MISSISSIPPIAN CARBONATES WITHIN A HIGH-RESOLUTION SEQUENCE 
STRATIGRAPHIC FRAMEWORK: EVIDENCE FROM THE APPALACHIAN BASIN 
STUDENT:

SCHROEDER, PAUL A
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 155,400 ACQUISITION OF AN X-RAY POWDER DIFFRACTOMETER FOR RESEARCH IN 

GEOLOGICAL, ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND GEOMICROBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 
(ARRA)

WALKER, SALLY E
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 36,288 COLLABORATIVE RESERCH: LINKING MODERN BENTHIC COMMUNITIES AND 

TAPHONOMIC PROCESSES TO THE STRATIGRAPHIC RECORD OF ANTARCTIC 
CORES

WRIGHT, JAMES EARL
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 335,498 JURASSIC-EARLY CRETACEOUS TECTONISM, OROGENESIS AND BASIN 

FORMATION IN NEVADA: AN INTEGRATED TEST OF MODELS FOR GROWTH OF 
THE U.S. CORDILLERA (ARRA)
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WYLD, SANDRA J
GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF AMERICA 100 9,000 GEOLOGY JOURNAL, SCIENCE EDITOR START UP EQUIPMENT AND 

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS FOR 2009
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 335,498 JURASSIC-EARLY CRETACEOUS TECTONISM, OROGENESIS AND BASIN 

FORMATION IN NEVADA: AN INTEGRATED TEST OF MODELS FOR GROWTH OF 
THE U.S. CORDILLERA (ARRA)

GERMANIC & SLAVIC STUDIES
REINHART, MAX ROLAND D

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 A.G. STEER PROFESSORSHIP IN GOETHE STUDIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,551 A.G. STEER PROFESSORSHIP IN GOETHE STUDIES

HISTORY
ANDERSON, WYATT W

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,125 UGA FOUNDATION BALDWIN PROFESSOR 40R0360 7103600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -302 UGA FOUNDATION BALDWIN PROFESSOR 40R0360 7103600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -70 UGA FOUNDATION BALDWIN PROFESSOR 40R0360 7103600

INSCOE, JOHN C
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN 100 12,300 SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN 100 13,000 SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN 100 13,000 SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN 100 7,000 SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM CONTINUATION 

OF FUNDING
SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSN 100 7,000 SOUTHERN HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM CONTINUATION 

OF FUNDING

LEVINE, ARI DANIEL
AMER COUNCIL LEARNED SOCIETIES 100 -19,275 CULTURAL MEMORY AND URBAN SPACE IN SONG DYNASTY KAIFENG

ROBERTS, DAVID D
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 33,053 ENDOWMENT UGA FOUNDATION SPALDING PROF HISTORY 40R3790 7137900

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,500 ENDOWMENT UGA FOUNDATION SPALDING PROF HISTORY 40R3790 7137900

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 675 US DIPLOMAT GR FROBER-UGA FOUNDATION

STEPHENS, LESTER
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 14,519 UGA FOUNDATION M COULTER PROFESSOR OF HISTORY 40R7710 7177100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -85 UGA FOUNDATION M COULTER PROFESSOR OF HISTORY 40R7710 7177100

HUGH HODGSON SCHOOL OF MUSIC
ANDERSON, WYATT W

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,508 UGA FOUNDATION PROKASY PROFESSORSHIP IN THE ARTS 40R0410 7104100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -707 UGA FOUNDATION PROKASY PROFESSORSHIP IN THE ARTS 40R0410 7104100

BURCHINAL, FREDERICK P
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,604 UGA FOUNDATION ANDERSON PROFESSORSHIP IN ART 40G1160 7811600

GRAHAM, RICHARD MARTIN
ENDOWMENT 100 9,419 ENDOWMENT-MCCAY FUND_MUSIC

LOWE, DONALD ROBERT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 22,000 UGA FOUNDATION JAZZ STUDIES 50R8990 9189900

VERRASTRO, RALPH EDWARD
ENDOWMENT 100 21,060 SALARY SUPPLEMENT

ZIMDARS, RICHARD L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -455 UGA FOUNDATION KARLAS PROFESSOR IN MUSIC 40R7740 7177400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,081 UGA FOUNDATION KARLAS PROFESSOR IN MUSIC 40R7740 7177400
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INST OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENC
COVINGTON, MICHAEL A

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 40 92,111 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: NSCC/SA: TERROR, CONFLICT PROCESSES, 
ORGANIZATIONS AND IDEOLOGIES: COMPLETING THE PICTURE

MATHEMATICS
ALEXEEV, VALERY

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 99,499 DEGENERATIONS AND MODULI
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 35,164 COMPACT MODULI AND VECTOR BUNDLES CONFERENCE

CARLSON, JON F
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 8,850 MODULAR REPRESENTATIONS OF FINITE GROUPS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 109,371 MODULAR REPRESENTATIONS OF FINITE GROUPS

CHING, MICHAEL
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 115,598 FRG: COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: THE CALCULUS OF FUNCTORS AND THE 

THEORY OF OPERADS: INTERACTIONS AND APPLICATIONS

FU, JOSEPH H G
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 155,985 RESEARCH IN MODERN INTEGRAL GEOMETRY

GIBNEY, ANGELA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 35,164 COMPACT MODULI AND VECTOR BUNDLES CONFERENCE

GRAHAM, WILLIAM A
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 100 20,777 EQUIVARIANT K-THEORY, RIEMANN-ROCH AND RELATED PROBLEMS

IZADI, ELHAM
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 35,164 COMPACT MODULI AND VECTOR BUNDLES CONFERENCE

KRASHEN, DANIEL
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 100 13,512 BRAUER GROUPS, HOMOGENEOUS VARIETIES AND CONFIGURATION SPACES

LORENZINI, DINO J
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 129,210 CRITICAL GROUPS OF GRAPHS AND GENERALIZATIONS

NAKANO, DANIEL
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 53,248 COHOMOLOGICAL METHODS IN THE REPRESENTATION THEORY OF ALGEBRAIC 

GROUPS, QUANTUM GROUPS AND SUPERALGEBRAS

SORNBORGER, ANDREW T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 7 303,625 LIGHT DRIVEN TOOLS FOR DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROPHYSIOLOGY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 11 119,242 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: EAGER: THEORETIC DEVELOPMENT OF A 

GENERAL MOLECULAR SOLLISION SIMULATOR

SWINARSKI, DAVID
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 35,164 COMPACT MODULI AND VECTOR BUNDLES CONFERENCE

MICROBIOLOGY
COLLEY, DANIEL G

BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN 100 11,864 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR374053
BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN 100 26,965 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR374053
BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN 100 13,073 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR374053
BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN 100 17,458 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR374053
BILL & MELINDA GATES FNDTN 100 8,451 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR374053
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 581,947 DETERMINANTS OF RESISTANCE IN HUMAN SCHISTOSOMIASIS

DAILEY JR, HARRY A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 18,937 ERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 18,937 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 -18,937 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 100,000 TERMINAL ENZYMES OF HEME SYNTHESIS (ARRA)
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DUSTMAN, WENDY A
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 92,316 REU SITE: RESEARCH IN PROKARYOTIC BIOLOGY

HOOVER, TIMOTHY R
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 66,375 TRANSCRIPTIONAL CONTROL OF THE HELLICOBACTER PYLORI RPON REGULON

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 6,638 TRANSCRIPTIONAL CONTROL OF THE HELLICOBACTER PYLORI RPON REGULON

KARLS, ANNA CECILIA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 -13,492 MINORITY PREDOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 69,795 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT NAMED: PROPHAGE ASSOCIATED 

VIRULENCE FACTORS IN PATHOGENIC NEISSERIA SPECIES (ARRA)

KRAUSE, DUNCAN C
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 90 335,734 MYCOPLASMS PNEUMONIAE GLIDING MOTILITY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 12,000 18TH CONGRESS OF THE INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR 

MYCOPLAAMOLOGY

MAIER, ROBERT J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 331,875 AMINO ACID REPAIR ACTIVITY IN HELICOBACTER PYLORI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 33,188 AMINO ACID REPAIR ACTIVITY IN HELICOBACTER PYLORI

NEIDLE, ELLEN LEE
AMER SOC FOR MICROBIOLOGISTS 100 4,000 EDITOR FOR ASM JOURNAL APPLIED AND ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 162,961 GENE AMPLIFICATION: ACINETOBACTER BAYIYI AS A BACTERIAL MODEL 
SYSTEM

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 131,607 GENE AMPLIFICATION: ACINETOBACTER BAYIYI AS A BACTERIAL MODEL 
SYSTEM

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 10,000 A NOVEL TYPE OF POSITION SPECIFIC RECOMBINATION: ACINETOBACTER 
BAYLYI AS A MODEL BACTERIUM TO UNDERSTAND GENE DUPLICATION AND 
AMPLIFICATION (KATHRYN T. ELLIOTT)

SHIMKETS JR, LAWRENCE J
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS MICROBIOLOGY

STABB, ERIC V
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 92,316 REU SITE: RESEARCH IN PROKARYOTIC BIOLOGY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 134,382 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: IRON LIMITATION, CARBON METABOLISM AND 

SIDENOPHORE PRODUCTION, IN MARINE BACTERIA-A SYSTEMS BIOLOGY 
APPROACH_(ARRA)

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 15,000 MINORITY POSTDOCTORAL RESEARCH FELLOWSHIPS IN BIOLOGY FOR FY 2009 
(ARRA)

SUMMERS, ANNE O
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 55,000 RSCH SUPPORT SUMMERS
UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 10,000 NEUTRON SCATTERING ANALYSIS OF MERR AND ITS LIGANDS
UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 8,467 NEUTRON SCATTERING ANALYSIS OF MERR AND ITS LIGANDS

WANG, GE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 222,750 DNA RECOMBINATIONAL REPAIR IN HELICOBACTER PYLORI (ARRA)

WHITMAN, WILLIAM B
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 100 7,399 METHANOCOCCUS MARIPALUDIS AS AN EMERGING MODEL ORGANISM

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 100 61,090 METHANOCOCCUS MARIPALUDIS AS AN EMERGING MODEL ORGANISM

155



% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
FREEMAN, BYRON J

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 35,636 DEVELOPMENT OF A MARINE MAMMAL STRANDING DATABASE
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 -273 DEVELOPMENT OF A MARINE MAMMAL STRANDING DATABASE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 552 UGA FOUNDATION LAERM FUND NATURAL HISTORY 40R2940 7129400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,775 UGA FOUNDATION NATURAL HISTORY GENERAL
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -3,316 UGA FOUNDAITON NATURAL HISTORY EDUCATION 50R9730

PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY
BAKER, FRANCIS TODD

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 PHYSICS/ASTRONOMY DEV

DENNIS, WILLIAM MICHAEL
AZIMUTH CORPORATION 50 20,000 COMPUTATIONAL ANALYSIS OF PHOTOREFRACTIVE MATERIALS
AZIMUTH CORPORATION 100 48,000 ULTRASHORT CHARACTERIZATION OF NOVEL FILTER DEVICES

FERTIG, CHAD D
US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 100 3,000 QUANTUM MAGNETISM OF SPINOR BOSE GASES IN OPTICAL LATTICES WITH 

ULTRA-LOW MAGNETIC FIELDS: TOWARDS ANALOG QUAUNTUM SIMULATION

GELLER, MICHAEL RAY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 33 119,242 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: EAGER: THEORETIC DEVELOPMENT OF A 

GENERAL MOLECULAR SOLLISION SIMULATOR

HAPPEK, UWE
GE GLOBAL RESEARCH 100 25,000 PHOSPHOR SYSTEMS FOR GENERAL ILLUMINATION SOLID STATE LIGHTING 

(DOE)
GE GLOBAL RESEARCH 100 13,133 PHOSPHOR SYSTEMS FOR GENERAL ILLUMINATION SOLID STATE LIGHTING 

(DOE)
GE GLOBAL RESEARCH 100 23,484 PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATINGS FOR PV (ARRA)
GE GLOBAL RESEARCH 100 25,518 PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATINGS FOR PV (ARRA)

HEIL, TIMOTHY G
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 10 95,000 COLLISIONAL EXCITATION AND OPACITIES FOR EXTRASOLAR GIANT AND 

TERRESTRIAL PLANETS: TOWARDS ACCURATE COMPARATIVE 
EXOPLANETOLOGY

HENLEY, DAVID BENEDICT
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 20 131,616 MAPPING THE HOT GAS IN THE MILKY WAY

LANDAU, DAVID P
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 277,448 RESEARCH SUPPLEMENT TO STRUCTURE PREDICTION OF HELICAL 

TRANSMEMBRANE PROTEINS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 95,000 COMPUTER SIMULATIONS OF PHASE TRANSITIONS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 382,000 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: A PETAFLOP CYBERINFRASTRUCTURE FOR 

COMPUTING FREE ENERGY LANDSCAPES OF MACRO- AND BIOMOLECULA 
SYSTEMS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 8,698 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL HEISENBERG 
MODELS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 400 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL HEISENBERG 
MODELS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 26,092 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL HEISENBERG 
MODELS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 100 930 STUDIES ON THE EFFECTS OF CONFINEMENT ON THE DYNAMICS OF 
ANTIFERROMAGNETIC NANAPARTICLES BASED ON CLASSICAL HEISENBERG 
MODELS

LEWIS, STEVEN P
AZIMUTH CORPORATION 50 20,000 COMPUTATIONAL ANALYSIS OF PHOTOREFRACTIVE MATERIALS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 100,000 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: ENGINEERING MINIATURIZED GAS SENSORS WITH 

HYBRID NANSTRUCTURES (ARRA)
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MAGNANI, LORIS ALBERTO
NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSRV 100 14,897 OH AS A TRACER OF "DARK" MOLECULAR GAS

NAKAYAMA, KANZO
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JULICH GMBH 100 108,000 INVESTIGATION OF HEAVY-MESON PRODUCTION IN NN COLLISIONS
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JULICH GMBH 100 40,000 INVESTIGATION OF HEAVY-MESON PRODUCTION IN NN COLLISIONS

PAN, ZHENGWEI
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 112,085 SYNTHESIS AND CHARACTERIZATION OF NOVEL RARE-EARTH ACTIVATED ONE 

DIMENSIONAL LUMINESCENT NANOSTRUCTURES
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 50 8,000 SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE AND MATERIALS SYNTHESIS SERVICE TO 

SAVANNAH RIVER NATIONAL LABORATORY
UT-BATTELLE LLC 50 60,000 GROWTH OF N-TYPE VERTICALLY ALIGNED ZNO NANOWIRE ARRAYS

PETERSON, JOY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 33 699,997 SCIENCE MASTER'S PROGRAM: FROM SCIENCE TO BUSINESS IN 

BIOMANUFACTURING-THE MISSING LINK FOR THE BIOTECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY_(ARRA)

SHELTON, ROBIN L
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 80 131,616 MAPPING THE HOT GAS IN THE MILKY WAY
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 20 20,000 CHARGE EXCHANGE CALCULATIONS FOR HELIOSPHERIC AND PLANETARY 

EXOSPHERE X-RAY EMISSION MODELING
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 60,000 INTERACTIONS BETWEEN THE MILKY WAY AND HIGH VELOCITY CLOUDS

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 72,477 INTERACTIONS BETWEEN THE MILKY WAY AND HIGH VELOCITY CLOUDS

SONG, INSEOK
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 117,630 SEARCHES FOR EXTRA SOLAR ZODIACAL MATERIAL DURING THE ERA OF 

HEAVY BOMBARDMENT

STANCIL, PHILLIP C
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 45 95,000 COLLISIONAL EXCITATION AND OPACITIES FOR EXTRASOLAR GIANT AND 

TERRESTRIAL PLANETS: TOWARDS ACCURATE COMPARATIVE 
EXOPLANETOLOGY

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 80 20,000 CHARGE EXCHANGE CALCULATIONS FOR HELIOSPHERIC AND PLANETARY 
EXOSPHERE X-RAY EMISSION MODELING

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 37,243 A GENERAL PURPOSE ATOMIC AND MOLECULAR DATA INTERFACE FOR 
ASTROPHYSICAL MODELING

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 37,242 A GENERAL PURPOSE ATOMIC AND MOLECULAR DATA INTERFACE FOR 
ASTROPHYSICAL MODELING

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 34 119,242 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: EAGER: THEORETIC DEVELOPMENT OF A 
GENERAL MOLECULAR SOLLISION SIMULATOR

ULLRICH, SUSANNE
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 455,000 INTERNATIONAL COLLABORATION IN CHEMISTRY: DISENTANGLING 

DEACTIVATION PATHWAYS IN DNA BASES AND MODEL SYSTEMS USING TIME-
RESOLVED PHOTOELECTRON SPECTROSCOPY AND THREE PUSLE TECHNIQUES

YANG, BENHUI
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 45 95,000 COLLISIONAL EXCITATION AND OPACITIES FOR EXTRASOLAR GIANT AND 

TERRESTRIAL PLANETS: TOWARDS ACCURATE COMPARATIVE 
EXOPLANETOLOGY

ZHAO, QUN
EMORY UNIVERSITY 75 51,975 INTEGRATED MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, THERMAL TREATMENT AND 

MONITORING FOR HEAD AND NECK CANCER
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ZHAO, YIPING
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 6,000 REU SUPPLEMENT TO INTEGRATION OF ALIGNED NANOROD ARRAY STRUCTURE 

INTO FIBER RAMAN PROBES
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 6,000 REU SUPPLEMENT TO DESIGNING CATALYTIC NANOMETERS FOR EMORY T. 

REGISTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 6,000 UNDERSTANDING AND PREVENTING NANOCARPET EFFECT
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 100,000 TAILORING HYDROGE STORAGE PERFORMANCE BY NOVEL MG-CATALYST 

NANO-ARCHITECTURES
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 300,009 SMART AUTONOMOUS NANOMOTORS THROUGH ORTHOGONAL SELF-ASSEMBLY 

(ARRA)
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 100 70,000 HYDROGEN GENERATION USING INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC AND 

PHOTOELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS

PLANT BIOLOGY
BRICKMAN, MARGUERITE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 192,258 PROJECT SYNERGY: TRANSFORMING UNDERGRADUATE LARGE-ENROLLMENT 
SCIENCE COURCES USING GRADUATE STUDENT "SCAFFOLDED" APPRENTICES

BURKE, JOHN MICHAEL
FRED C GLOECKNER FDN 20 8,000 CHARACTERIZATION OF FLOWER-SPECIFIC GENE PROMOTERS FOR THE 

MANIPULATION OF FLORAL PHENOTYPES IN THE ASTERACEAE (COMPOSITAE)

INDIANA UNIVERSITY 50 485,747 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE COMPOSITAE

INDIANA UNIVERSITY 50 281,593 COMPARATIVE GENOMICS OF PHENOTYPIC VARIATION IN THE COMPOSITAE

CHANG, SHU-MEI
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 122,929 EVOLUTIONARY AND FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF VARIATION IN POLLEN 

PRODUCTION FOR THE COMMON MORNING GLORY IPOMOEA PURPUREA

CHAPMAN, MARK ANDREW
FRED C GLOECKNER FDN 80 8,000 CHARACTERIZATION OF FLOWER-SPECIFIC GENE PROMOTERS FOR THE 

MANIPULATION OF FLORAL PHENOTYPES IN THE ASTERACEAE (COMPOSITAE)

DAWE, R KELLY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 934,822 FUNCTIONAL GENOMICS OF MAIZE CENTROMERES
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 381,135 CAUSE AND CONSEQUENCES OF MAIZE NEOCENTROMERE ACTIVITY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,666 UGA FOUNDATION LJUNGDAHL PROFESSORSHIP 40G1820 7818200

DEVOS, KATRIEN MARTHA
FORT VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY 50 75,000 INTEGRATED APPROACHES TO IMPROVING ETHANOL PRODUCTION FROM 

PEARL MILLET-A CROP FOR MARGINAL LANDS

HAHN, MICHAEL G
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 393,773 STRUCTURAL STUDIES OF COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES OF PLANT CELL WALLS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 9 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

HAMRICK III, JAMES L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 299 UGA FOUNDATION PALFREY BOTANY FUND 30F4460 7544600
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 100 5,882 INTERACTIVE ROLES OF PREDATION AND HYBRIDIZATION DYNAMICS OF AN 

ENDANGERED LUPINUS SPECIES SUB CONTRACT FROM WASHINGTON 
UNIVERSITY-ST. LOUIS
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LEEBENS-MACK, JAMES H
DONALD DANFORTH PLANT SCI CTR 100 106,342 EVOLUTION OF PATHWAYS TO PHARMACEUTICALS IN THE POPPY FAMILY 

(ARRA)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 42,557 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: LARGE-SCALE SIMULTANEOUS MULTIPLE 

ALIGNMENT AND PHYLOGENY ESTIMATION
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 30,115 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: FROM ACORUS TO ZINGIBER ASSEMBLING THE 

PHYLOGENY OF THE MONOCOTS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 130,054 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: FROM ACORUS TO ZINGIBER ASSEMBLING THE 

PHYLOGENY OF THE MONOCOTS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 90,000 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: COMPARATIVE INVESTIGATION OF INCIPIENT SEX 

CHROMOSOME EVOLUTION IN THE GENUS ASPARAGUS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 14,887 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION RESEARCH: EFFECTS OF PALEOPOLPLOIDY ON 

GENOME COMPOSITION AND EVOLUTION IN AGAVACEAE

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 100 56,616 PLANT TREE OF LIFE (IPTOL) TREE RECONCILLATION WORKING GROUP

LUKOWITZ, WOLFGANG R
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 165,765 REGULATION OF THE PROEMBRYO BOUNDARY IN ARABIDOPSIS

MALMBERG, RUSSELL L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 33 164,429 SEARCHING GENOMES FOR NON-CODING RNAS BY THEIR STRUCTURE (ARRA)

MCKAIN, MICHAEL R
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 14,887 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION RESEARCH: EFFECTS OF PALEOPOLPLOIDY ON 

GENOME COMPOSITION AND EVOLUTION IN AGAVACEAE

MOMANY, MICHELLE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,141 HERBARIUM DISCRETIONARY FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,119 HERBARIUM DISCRETIONARY FUND

PETERSON, CHRIS J
SACRAMENTO AREA FLOOD CONTROL 100 144,472 WINDTHROW WORKPLAN, LEVEE VEGETATION SCIENCE TEAM

SHARITZ, REBECCA R
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 33 485,817 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM

WESSLER, SUSAN R
HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 237,250 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 4,500 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 4,500 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 2,331 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES - 
COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 1,025 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES - 
COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 1,219 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES - 
COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INST 100 801 THE DYNAMIC GENOME: INTRODUCING EVOLUTION TO UNDER GRADUATES - 
COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 31,994 UGAF CHAIR IN BIOLOGY
UT-BATTELLE LLC 1 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 1 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 1 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

YE, ZHENG-HUA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 150,000 TRANSCRIPTIONAL REGULATION OF SECONDARY WALL BIOSYNTHESIS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 349,658 DISSECTION OF THE MOLECULAR MECHANISMS REGULATING WOOD 
FORMATION IN POPLAR

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 228,923 SECONDARY WALL FORMATION IN FIBER CELLS
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ZHANG, XIAOYU
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 151,035 THE MECHANISM AND FUNCTION OF SDG2 IN REGULATING CHROMATH 

STRUCTURE AND GENE EXPRESSION
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 9,813 THE MECHANISM AND FUNCTION OF SDG2 IN REGULATING CHROMATH 

STRUCTURE AND GENE EXPRESSION

ZOMLEFER, WENDY B
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 8,337 PLANT SPECIMEN CURATION AND PUBLICATION OF BASELINE INVENTORIES 

FOR OCMULGEA NATIONAL MONUMENTAL AND CONGAREE NATIONAL PARK

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 1,725 VASCULAR FLORA AND VEGETATION ANALYSIS OF THE SOUTH ATLANTIC 
COASTAL PLAIN LIMESTONE FOREST

GEORGIA NATIVE PLANT SOCIETY 100 700 VASCULAR FLORA AND VEGETATION ANALYSIS OF GEORGIA SOUTH ATLANTIC 
COASTAL PLAIN LIMESTONE FOREST (PATRICK LYNCH)

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 1 COMPILATION OF VASCULAR PLANT ATTRIBUTES AND FLORISTIC QUALITY 
INDEX DEVELOPMENT FOR SECN PARKS

PSYCHOLOGY
BEACH, STEVEN R H

DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 169,878 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 
AMERICAN ADULTS

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 60 97,986 VULNERABI ITY AND RESILIENCE IN AFRICAN AMERICAN PARENTS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 674,587 PREVENTING SUBSTANCE USE AND RISKY BEHAVIOR AMONG RURAL AFRICAN 

AMERICAN YOUTH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 588,298 RISK, RESILIENCE AND DISORDER: AFRICAN AMERICANS TRANSITIONING TO 

ADULTHOOD
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 2 554,250 THE STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FAMILIES COMMUNITY DISSEMINATION 

MODEL
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,163,195 A TRANSDISCIPLINARY PREVENTION CENTER FOCUSED ON AFRICAN AMERICAN 

FAMILIES
TEMPLETON FOUNDATION 100 150,000 RELATIONSHIP OF PROSAAM EFFECTS TO PRAYER: THREE YEAR FOLLOW-UP

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 100 197,131 EXAMINATION OF GENETIC AND GXE EFFECTS IN THE FAMILY AND COMMUNITY 
HEALTH STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 100 86,329 EXAMINATION OF GENETIC AND GXE EFFECTS IN THE FAMILY AND COMMUNITY 
HEALTH STUDIES

US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 498,429 STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FATHERS IN HEALTHY MARRIAGES: A 
RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL WITH RURAL FAMILIES

BLOUNT, RONALD LYNN
CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE ATLANTA 100 24,490 TRANSPLANT ADHERENCE LONGITUDINAL STUDY
UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/IRVINE 100 18,000 PARENT/HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BEHAVIORS & CHILD'S ANXIETY

CAMPBELL, W KEITH
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING 20 172,233 MOTIVATIONAL PATHWAYS TO PATHOLOGICAL GAMBLING

CLEMENTZ, BRETT A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 306,884 NEURAL MECHANISMS FOR ANTISACCADE ERRORS AMONG SCHIZOPHRENIA 

FAMILIES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 290,627 NEURAL MECHANISMS FOR ANTISACCADE ERRORS AMONG SCHIZOPHRENIA 

FAMILIES

CRYSTAL, JONATHON D
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 165,938 DISCRIMINATION OF WHAT, WHERE AND WHEN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 18,437 DISCRIMINATION OF WHAT, WHERE AND WHEN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 30 496,067 AN ANIMAL MODEL OF THERAPEUTIC SELF-MEDICATION FOR NEUROPATHIC 

PAIN (ARRA)
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EBY, LILLIAN T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 502,646 CLINICAL SUPERVISION AND TURNOVER IN SUBSTANCE ABUSE TX
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 670,954 SMOKING CESSATION INTERVENTIONS AND PROGRAM AVAILABILITY FOR 

DRUG AND ALCOHOL ADDICTED LOW INCOME POPULATIONS IN SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE TREATMENT

FRAGASZY, DOROTHY M
LEAKEY_FOUNDATION 100 13,000 SELECTION AND TRANSPORT OF HAMMER-STONES BY WILD CAPUCHINS

GOODIE, ADAM S
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING 25 172,233 MOTIVATIONAL PATHWAYS TO PATHOLOGICAL GAMBLING
US DEPT OF AIR FORCE 45 29,119 INDIVIDUAL DECISION-MAKING IN UNCERTAIN AND LARGE-SCALE MULTI-

AGENT ENVIRONMENTS
US DEPT OF ARMY 40 147,609 A RIGOROUS FRAMEWORK FOR SITUATIONAL AWARENESS IN STRATEGIC, 

UNCERTAIN MAN-MACHINE ENVIRONMRNTS

HOHMANN, ANDREA G
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 490,049 AN ENDOCANNABINOID MECHANISM FOR STRESS INDUCED ANALGESIA

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 70 496,067 AN ANIMAL MODEL OF THERAPEUTIC SELF-MEDICATION FOR NEUROPATHIC 
PAIN (ARRA)

HOLMES, PHILIP V
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 73,750 EFFECTS OF VOLUNTARY EXERCISE ON REINSTATEMENT OF COCAINE SEEKING

KUHNERT, KARL W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 44,526 UGA FOUNDATION APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY FUND 50R9160 9191600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 474 UGA FOUNDATION APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY FUND 50R9160 9191600

LANCE, CHARLES E
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING 15 172,233 MOTIVATIONAL PATHWAYS TO PATHOLOGICAL GAMBLING

MACKILLOP, JAMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 150,037 ENHANCING ALCOHOLISM PHARMACOTHERAPY RESEARCH VIA BEHAVIORAL 

ECONOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 241,047 STRESS AND DRUG USE VULNERABILITY IN RURAL AFRICAN AMERICANS 

(ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 46,472 ENHANCING ALCOHOLISM PHARMACOTHERAPY RESEARCH VIA BEHAVORIAL 

ECONOMICS-AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT (ARRA) 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLEMENT

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 227,339 D-CYLOSERINE TO ENHANCE EXTINCTION TO ALCOHOL CUES
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING 20 172,233 MOTIVATIONAL PATHWAYS TO PATHOLOGICAL GAMBLING

MCDOWELL, JENNIFER E
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 33 135,231 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 33 -11,114 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 306,884 NEURAL MECHANISMS FOR ANTISACCADE ERRORS AMONG SCHIZOPHRENIA 

FAMILIES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 290,627 NEURAL MECHANISMS FOR ANTISACCADE ERRORS AMONG SCHIZOPHRENIA 

FAMILIES

MILLER, JOSHUA D
NATL CNTR RESPONSIBLE GAMING 20 172,233 MOTIVATIONAL PATHWAYS TO PATHOLOGICAL GAMBLING

MILLER, PATRICIA H
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 33 135,231 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 33 -11,114 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,639 OWENS FELLOWSHIP

PLAUT, VICTORIA C
CINCINNATI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 50 1,386 BENCHMARK ANALYSIS OF DIVERSITY TRAINING IN HEALTH CARE
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SIMONS, RONALD L
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 169,878 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 

AMERICAN ADULTS
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 

AMERICAN ADULTS
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 

AMERICAN ADULTS

THOMAS, KECIA M
CINCINNATI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 50 1,386 BENCHMARK ANALYSIS OF DIVERSITY TRAINING IN HEALTH CARE

UNSWORTH, DAVID I
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 9,800 UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF WORKING MEMORY CAPACITY IN COMPLEX 

TASK PERFORMANCE TO IMPROVE SELECTION, CLASSIFICATION AND TRAINING

WALKER-OBASI, RHEEDA L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,163,195 A TRANSDISCIPLINARY PREVENTION CENTER FOCUSED ON AFRICAN AMERICAN 

FAMILIES

RELIGION
ANDERSON, WYATT W

ENDOWMENT 100 1,000 ENDOWMENT MCCAY FUND RELIGION

FRIEDMAN, RICHARD ELLIOTT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 9,484 UGA FOUNDATION DAVIS PROFESSORSHIP IN JEWISH STUDY 40R8720 7187200

ROMANCE LANGUAGES
KADISH, DORIS Y

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -370 LATIN AM & CAR STUDIES INST.

SCHOOL OF MARINE PROGRAMS
ALBER, MERRYL

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 54,503 GEORGIA COASTAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 10,049 SCIENTIFIC AND STATISTICAL SUPPORT OF BEACH SANITARY SURVEY REPORTS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 99,732 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 158,000 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 820,000 GCE-II LTER
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 20,000 SALT MARSH HABITAT MAPPING USING LIDAR AND HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGERY

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 20,000 SALT MARSH HABITAT MAPPING USING LIDAR AND HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGERY

BURD, ADRIAN BENEDICT
GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN 20 1,274,622 BOCA: BRAZIL TO OCEAN CONNECTIONS VIA THE AMAZON
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 820,000 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 157,056 CAREER: MODELING OCEAN PARTICLE EXPORT FLUX BY COMBINING PARTICLE 

AGGREGATION AND BIOGEOCHEMICAL MODELS

CAI, WEI-JUN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 365,938 CONTROLS ON SEA SURFACE PCO2 VARIABILITY AND CO2 UPTAKE IN THE 

WESTERN ARCTIC OCEAN (ARRA)
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 105,334 SYNTHESIS OF OCEAN CARBON AND BIOGEOCHEMICAL DATA COLLECTED 

DURING THE CHINESE ARCTIC PROGRAM CRUISES

CASTELAO, RENATO MENEZES
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 100 61,320 WIND STRESS CURL AND SEA SURFACE TEMPERATURE COUPLING NEAR A CAPE: 

EFFECTS ON UPWELLING

DI IORIO, DANIELA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 820,000 GCE-II LTER

DOCAMPO, ROBERTO
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 385,073 THE CONTRACTILE VACUOLE OF TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI
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HOLLIBAUGH, JAMES T
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 820,000 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 640,001 AMMONIA OXIDATION VERSUS HETEROTROPHY IN CRENARCHAEOTA 

POPULATIONS FROM MARINE ENVIRONMENTS WEST OF THE ANTARTIC 
PENINSULA

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 95,987 EAGER: DID OXYGENIC PHOTOSYNTHESIS CAUSE MARINE GROUP 1 
CRENARCHAEOTA TO TAKE A DIVE?

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 423,043 ROLE OF THIOARSENIC COMPOUNDS IN AS (III) OXIDATION IN AN ALKALINE 
LAKE

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 -10,000 MARINE RESOURCES UTILIZATION IN GEORGIA - 2006-2008 SUBMISSION

JOYE, SAMANTHA B
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 820,000 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 70 44,778 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH (MIP): MICROBIAL INTERACTIONS AT COLD SEEPS: 

CHARACTERIZING C2-C4 ANAEROBIC HYDROCARBON DEGRADATION ... 
REDUCTION

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 68,507 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: GROUNDWATER DYNAMICS OF A BARRIER 
ISLAND

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 80 152,977 REU SUPPLEMENT:TEMPERATURE DRIVEN DECOUPLING OF CARBON CYCLING 
IN FRESHWATER SEDIMENTS AND THE RELATIVE PRODUCTION...DIOXIDES 
METHANE VERSUS CARBON DIOXIDE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 60 558,473 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEGRADING OFFSHORE PERMAFROST AS A 
SOURCE OF METHANE ON THE EAST SIBERIAN ARCTIC SHELF

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 59,845 RAPID: BIOLOGICALLY-MEDIATED METHANOGENESIS AND ACETOGENESIS IN 
THE HYDROTHERMALLY ALTERED SEDIMENTS OF THE GUAYMAS BASIN

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 199,581 RAPID DEEPWATER HORIZON OIL SPILL: DEEP PELAGIC AND BENTHIC IMPACTS 
OF THE OIL SPILL

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 100 187,028 ABUNDANCE, IDENTITY AND ACTIVITY OF MICROORGANISMS ASSOCIATED 
WITH MC118 GAS HYDRATE AND SEDIMENTS (YR.4)

MEDEIROS, PATRICIA M
GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN 20 1,274,622 BOCA: BRAZIL TO OCEAN CONNECTIONS VIA THE AMAZON

MEILE, CHRISTOF D
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 820,000 GCE-II LTER
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 20 152,977 REU SUPPLEMENT:TEMPERATURE DRIVEN DECOUPLING OF CARBON CYCLING 

IN FRESHWATER SEDIMENTS AND THE RELATIVE PRODUCTION...DIOXIDES 
METHANE VERSUS CARBON DIOXIDE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 558,473 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEGRADING OFFSHORE PERMAFROST AS A 
SOURCE OF METHANE ON THE EAST SIBERIAN ARCTIC SHELF

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 166,487 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: OUTWELLING OF DISSOLVED ORGANIC CARBON 
FROM SALT MARSHES (ARRA)

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 449,900 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 -98,092 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 98,092 QUANTIFYING SOIL IRON OSCILLATIONS IN REDOX TRANSITION 
ENVIRONMENTS: IMPACTS ON CARBON DEGRADATION RATES AND 
PHOSPHORUS AVAILABILITY
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MILLER, WILLIAM LYNN
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 7,675 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 1,219 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 8,659 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 13,968 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 4,415 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 6,957 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 11,584 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 320 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 4,969 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 2,141 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 3,487 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 9,041 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 10,880 PROGRAM INCOME LEASE AGREEMENT
US DEPT OF NAVY 100 48,655 EXPLORING THE TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL DYNAMICS OF UV ATTENUATION 

AND CDOM IN THE SURFACE OCEAN USING NEW ALGORITHMS

MORAN, MARY A
GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN 20 1,274,622 BOCA: BRAZIL TO OCEAN CONNECTIONS VIA THE AMAZON
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,721 INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR100536
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 748 INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR100536
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 282 INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR100536

SAMARKIN, VLADIMIR
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 30 44,778 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH (MIP): MICROBIAL INTERACTIONS AT COLD SEEPS: 

CHARACTERIZING C2-C4 ANAEROBIC HYDROCARBON DEGRADATION ... 
REDUCTION

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 558,473 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEGRADING OFFSHORE PERMAFROST AS A 
SOURCE OF METHANE ON THE EAST SIBERIAN ARCTIC SHELF

SANDERS, DOROTHEA
FISHAMERICA FOUNDATION 50 27,425 TO RESTORE INTERDIAL OYSTER REEF NEAR SKIDAWAY ISLAND AND ENHANCE 

AWARENESS OF THEIR ROLE AS ESSENTIAL FISH HABITAT FOR IMPORTANT 
COASTAL FINFISH SPECIES

YAGER, PATRICIA L
GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN 40 1,274,622 BOCA: BRAZIL TO OCEAN CONNECTIONS VIA THE AMAZON
GORDON AND BETTY MOORE FNDTN 100 456 INTEREST ACCOUNT FOR 100-567
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 289,806 THE AMUNDSEN SEA POLYNYA PROJECT (ARRA)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 314,049 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DOES COMPETITION FOR NITROGEN BETWEEN 

AUTOTROPHS AND HETEROTROPHS CONTROL FLUXES IN THE COASTAL 
ARCTIC? (ARRA)

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 358,050 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: ETBC: AMAZON INFLUENCE ON THE ATLANTIC 
CARBON EXPERT FROM NITROGEN FIXATION BY DIATOM SYMBLOSES 
(ANACONDAS)

ZHANG, CHUANLUN
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 33 195,029 AUTOMATED BIOLOGICA/CHEMICAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR OFFSHORE 

OCEANOGRAPHIC CARBON DYNAMIC STUDIES

SOCIOLOGY
CLAY-WARNER, JODY

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 98,155 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH EXAMINING EMOTIONAL REACTIONS TO 
FAVORABLE VIOLATIONS OF REFERENTIAL VERSUS EQUITY STANDARDS OF 
JUSTICE

JOHNSON, DAVID R
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 10,000 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION RESEARCH; A NEW REWARD SYSTEM FOR 

ACADEMIC SCIENCE

RENZULLI, LINDA A
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 260,104 AN ANALYSIS OF ORGANIZATIONAL MORTALITY: THE CASE OF CHARTER 

SCHOOLS FROM 1995-2002
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ROBINSON, DAWN T
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 98,155 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH EXAMINING EMOTIONAL REACTIONS TO 

FAVORABLE VIOLATIONS OF REFERENTIAL VERSUS EQUITY STANDARDS OF 
JUSTICE

ROMAN, PAUL M
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 532,420 ADOPTION OF INNOVATIONS IN PRIVATE A&D TREATMENT CENTERS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 527,460 ADOPTION OF INNOVATIONS IN PRIVATE A&D TREATMENT CENTERS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 50,721 DIFFUSION, ADOPTION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF PHARMACOTHERAPIES IN 

ALCOHOL TX-AMANDA J ABRAHAM (F32)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 620,398 USE OF EVIDENCE-BASED PRACTICES IN ALCOHOLISM TREATMENT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 609,299 CTN MEMBERSHIP AND ADOPTION OF INNOVATIVE TX PRACTICES

SIMONS, RONALD L
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 45 224,997 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 45 125,000 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 -23,463 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE HEALTH BEHAVIOR OF YOUNG AFRICAN 

AMERICAN ADULTS
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 101,524 PSYCHOLOGICAL & BEHAVIORAL PREDICTORS OF HPV VACCINATION USE IN 

AFRICAN AMERICAN WOMEN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 40 97,986 VULNERABI ITY AND RESILIENCE IN AFRICAN AMERICAN PARENTS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 588,298 RISK, RESILIENCE AND DISORDER: AFRICAN AMERICANS TRANSITIONING TO 

ADULTHOOD

SMILDE, DAVID A
SPRINGER-VERLAG 100 22,000 EDITOR IN CHIEF OF QUALITATIVE SOCIOLOGY

SPEECH COMMUNICATION
FREIMUTH, VICKI S

GEORGIA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 51 49,035 COMMUNICATION OF ESSENTIAL HEALTH SERVICES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 497,018 MEALS ON WHEELS VOLUNTEERS AS HEALTH LITERACY COACHES FOR OLDER 

ADULTS (ARRA)
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 51 59,672 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH PREPAREDNESS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 

RESEARCH CENTERS

STATISTICS
AHN, JEONGYOUN

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 35,845 HIGH DIMENSION, LOW SAMPLE SIZE DISCRIMINATION

DATTA, GAURI SANKAR
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 43,419 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH FOR DEVELOPING ATD: BAYESIAN METHODS IN 

SYNDROMIC SURVEILLANCE: CAR MODELS AND COMPUTATIONAL 
IMPLEMENTATION

HALL, DANIEL B
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,076,127 SUPPLEMENTAL VITAMIN D AND FUNCTIONAL OUTCOMES IN EARLY 

ADOLESCENCE (ARRA)

LI, YEHUA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 35,899 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: REGRESSION PROBLEMS IN FUNCTIONAL DATA 

ANALYSIS

MANDAL, ABHYUDAY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 100,000 G-SELC: A NEW GLOBAL OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUE USING GENETIC 

ALGORITHMS, TABU SEARCH AND GAUSSIAN PROCESSES (ARRA)

REEVES, JAXK H
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 100 33,543 PERFORMANCE PREDICTION OF PARALLEL PROGRAMS ON LARGE-SCALE 

CLUSTERS
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 100 47,547 PERFORMANCE PREDICTION OF PARALLEL PROGRAMS ON LARGE-SCALE 

CLUSTERS
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SRIRAM, THARUVAI N
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 100 22,994 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: ROBUST ESTIMATION METHODS FOR FINITE 

MIXTURE OF GENERALIZED LINEAR MODELS WITH APPLICATIONS IN HEALTH 
ECONOMICS

STUFKEN, JOHN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 74,311 OPTIMAL DESIGN FOR NON-LINEAR MODELS, WITH AN EMPHASIS ON 

CATEGORICAL DATA

WANG, LILY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 100,200 NONPARAMETRIC ESTIMATION WITH APPLICATIONS TO LARGE AND COMPLEX 

SURVEY DATA (ARRA)

YIN, XIANGRONG
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 41,791 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: NEW THEORY AND METHODS OF SUFFICIENT 

DIMENSION REDUCTION WITH VARIABLE SELECTION

THEATRE & FILM STUDIES
ANDERSON, WYATT W

ENDOWMENT 100 4,200 ENDOWMENT-DRAMA MCKAY FUND

STOKES, GARNETT S
ENDOWMENT 100 10,530 ENDOWMENT DRAMA GEN SANDY BEAVER
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,344 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY-THEATRE & FILM STUDIES 40R3960 7339600

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COE CENTERS

COHEN, ALLAN S
GA STATE UNIVERSITY 50 72,896 GEORGIA MEASUREMENT AND ASSESSMENT TRAINING- POSTDOCTORAL 

PROGRAM (GMAT-PD)
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV FOUND 50 182,216 DIAGNOSING TEACHERS' MULTIPLICATIVE REASONING
UNIVERSITY OF MASS - DARTMOUTH 100 94,785 DOES IT WORK: BUILDING METHODS FOR UNDERSTANDING EFFECTS OF 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CRAMER, STEPHEN E
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 1,642,864 GEORGIA WRITING ASSESSMENT 2009-2010
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 184,211 KINDERGARTEN ASSESSMENT PROGRAM GEORGIA KINDERGARTEN INVENTORY 

OF DEVELOPING SKILLS (GKIDS) 2009-2010
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 3,652 ANALYSIS FOR 2009 GEORGIA SCHOOLS OF EXCELLENCE AND 2010 NATIONAL 

BLUE RIBBON SCHOOL NOMINEES
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 154,527 GEORGIA GENERAL SUPERVISION ENHANCEMENT GRANT, YEAR 3
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 47,776 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT (IDEA) SURVEY
GOVERNORS OFC STUDENT ACHIEVMT 100 18,222 HSGT RETEST ERASURE ANALYSIS GRADUATION TESTS
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 165,689 HIGH SCHOOL GATEWAY SCORING PROJECTS
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 114,665 GWINNETT HIGH SCHOOL GATEWAY ASSESSMENT PROPOSAL TO REVIEW AND 

REFINE THE GATEWAY RUBRICS
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 7,519 GWINNETT CONTENT AREA RETEST (CAR)
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 465,246 GWINNETT HIGH SCHOOL GATEWAY ASSESSMENT TEST SCORING 2010-2011

PEARSON EDUCATION, INC 100 506,189 GEORGIA HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION TESTS 2009-2010 GRADUATION TEST FOR 
THE 2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR

HALL, JORI N
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 22,000 EVALUATION OF MSP DISCOVERY PROJECT FOR CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL 

SYSTEM FY 2010

HARNISH, DOROTHY
DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 10,500 EVALUATION OF DOUGLAS COUNTY 21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING 

CENTER PROGRAM: SMART
DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 100 10,500 EVALUATION OF DOUGLAS COUNTY 21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING 

CAREER PROGRAM: THE SUCCESS CLUB
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 23,278 2009 ANNUAL REPORT FOR GEROGIA CAREER, TECHNICAL AND AGRICULTURAL 

EDUCATION (CTAE)
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PORTES, PEDRO R
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 22,000 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 21,600 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 45,000 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 7,300 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510

TEMPLIN, JONATHAN L
GA STATE UNIVERSITY 50 72,896 GEORGIA MEASUREMENT AND ASSESSMENT TRAINING- POSTDOCTORAL 

PROGRAM (GMAT-PD)
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV FOUND 50 182,216 DIAGNOSING TEACHERS' MULTIPLICATIVE REASONING

COMM SCI & SPECIAL ED
AYRES, KEVIN M

US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 200 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 50 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 200 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 15,688 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 50 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 50 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 200 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 100 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 200 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 150 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 620 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 100 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR242392
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 60 408,294 ISKILLS: THE AUDIO/VISUAL GUIDANCE REPOSITORY FOR LIFE SKILLS

BOTHE, ANNE KATHERINE
UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/SANTA BARBA 100 131,070 STUTTERING THERAPY AND NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL INTERACTION

COOPER, DIANE L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,640 UGA FOUNDATION EMPOWERED YOUTH PROJECT 50G1470 9814700
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,500 UGA FOUNDATION EMPOWERED YOUTH PROJECT 50G1470 9814700

DAVIS, ALICIA B
DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 20 136,720 SETWEB PARTNERSHIP WITH DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOLS

DE CHICCHIS, ALBERT R
OGLETHORPE COUNTY SCHOOL SYS 100 89,334 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH OGLETHORPE COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM

GAST, DAVID L
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 200,000 COPPA: COLLABORATIVE PERSONNEL PREPARATION IN AUTISM

GREENE, ERIK B
DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 80 136,720 SETWEB PARTNERSHIP WITH DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOLS

VAIL, CYNTHIA O
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 199,141 REED: RESPONSIVE EARLY EDUCATION DIVERSITY

COUNSELING & HUMAN DEVEL
BAILEY, DERYL F

CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 39,000 CCSD FY2010 YOUTH EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 12,306 CCSD FY2010 SOAR PROGRAM

CALHOUN, GEORGIA B
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 19,792 CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER CAYEN A+ DATABASE
GA DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 50 18,000 JCAP/GIRLS 2010

GLASER, BRIAN A
GA DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 50 18,000 JCAP/GIRLS 2010
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OBASI, EZEMENARI M
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 95 241,047 STRESS AND DRUG USE VULNERABILITY IN RURAL AFRICAN AMERICANS 

(ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,163,195 A TRANSDISCIPLINARY PREVENTION CENTER FOCUSED ON AFRICAN AMERICAN 

FAMILIES

PHELPS, ROSEMARY ELAINE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,056 COUNSELING AND HDS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 300 COUNSELING AND HDS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 500 COUNSELING AND HDS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 300 COUNSELING AND HDS

POWELL, GWYNN M
GLOBAL CAMPS AFRICA 100 4,636 SOUTH AFRICA CAMP AND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT TRAINING

SPEARS, V GAYLE
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 16,448 RASHADA WALKER, CLARKE COUNTY, DFCS ASSESSMENT PROJECT

ED PSYCHOLOGY & INST TECH
ARDOIN, SCOTT PATRICK

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 100 102,644 FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT INSTRUMENTATION AND PROCEDURE FOR READING 
(FAIP-R) PROJECT

BANDALOS, DEBORAH L
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 228,785 DEVELOPMENTAL PATHWAYS TO DATING VIOLENCE AND SUICIDAL BEHAVIOR: 

THE HEALTHY TEENS STUDY

BRANCH, ROBERT C M
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 TORRANCE CENTER PROFESSORSHIP

CAMPBELL, JONATHAN M
ORGANIZATION FOR AUTISM RESRCH 100 2,000 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE EDUCATIONAL PLACEMENT OF STUDENTS WITH 

AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS (MATTHEW SEGALL)

ORGANIZATION FOR AUTISM RESRCH 100 60,000 UGA-CAROLINA AUTISM RESOURCE AND EVALUATION CENTER (UGA-CARES): A 
COLLABORATIVE AUTISM SCREENING PROJECT UTILIZING WEB-BASED 
TECHNOLOGY

CASTENELL, LOUIS ANTHONY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 574 UGA FOUNDATION LUCAS MEMORIAL FUND

HILL, JANETTE R
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 25 -25,000 KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT STRATEGY AND SYSTEM

KAMPHAUS, RANDY W
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -1,443 EPIT DISCRETIONARY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 15,342 TORRANCE CENTER DISCRETIONARY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 47,785 TORRANCE CENTER DISCRETIONARY

LEASE, A MICHELE
COUNTY OF CATOOSA 100 10,500 BRIDGES- BUILDING RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUALS DURING GUIDED ENRICHMENT 

SESSIONS
TALBOT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 10,500 TALBOT COUNTY EVALUATION

OREY III, MICHAEL A
PRECURVE LLC 100 15,235 PRECURVE GAMING AND EDUCATION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 16 499,884 TRANSLATIONAL GENOMIC APPROACHES FOR ENHANCING DISEASE 

RESISTANCE IN PLANTS, AN INTERNET- FACILITATED EDUCATION PROGRAM 
FOR TRAINING PLANT BREEDERS

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 100 13,058 MULTIDISCIPLINARY SPECIALISTS DESIGNING LEARNING OBJECTS WITH 
CULTURAL AFFORDANCES (FIPSE)

RIEBER, LLOYD P
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 40 408,294 ISKILLS: THE AUDIO/VISUAL GUIDANCE REPOSITORY FOR LIFE SKILLS
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EDUCATION - DEAN'S OFFICE
CASTENELL, LOUIS ANTHONY

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -4,124 UGA FOUNDATION COE DEAN'S OFFICE 45D6770

COHEN, ALLAN S
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 265,172 SEPA: LEARNING BIOLOGICAL PROCESSES THROUGH ANIMATIONS AND 

INQUIRY: A NEW APPROACH

FERRARA, MICHAEL S
NATL ATHLETIC TRNS ASN R&E FDN 10 21,440 THE RISK OF EXERTIONAL HEAT INJURIES IN INTERSCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL

GREGG, KATHY NOEL
GREENSBORO DREAMERS 100 11,686 2009-2010 21ST CCLC PROGRAM EVALUATION-GREENSBORO DREAMERS BEST

US DEPT OF EDUCATION 46 445,977 MODELING SHORT-TERM AND LONGITUDINAL WORK AND EDUCATIONAL 
TRANSITION OUTCOMES FOR ADOLESCENTS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE 
DISABILITIES

HANNAFIN, MICHAEL
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 100,000 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY GRA CHAIR 40R3990 7139900

HARNISH, DOROTHY
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GA 50 170,000 EVALUATION OF COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GEORGIA ADOLESCENT FAMILY 

LIFE DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 23,278 2008 ANNUAL REPORT FOR GEORGIA CAREER, TECHNICAL AND AGRICULTURAL 

EDUCATION

HORNE, ARTHUR M
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,900 RICE GRADUATE STUDENT SUPPORT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 4,500 ST MARYS PROGRAM FUND FERRARA
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,733 RAMSEY HHP-CHDS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,300 TORRANCE LECTURE FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,400 TORRANCE LECTURE FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,392 PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,000 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -5,551 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,517 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 882 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,293 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES

KOBALLA JR, THOMAS R
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 141,264 PRISM PHASE II

MATTHEWS, PAUL H
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 106,954 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -17,435 ARCH FOUNDATION CLASE SUPPORT FUND A911510
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,000 UGA FOUNDATION CLASE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 50G1660 98166000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 17,667 UGA FOUNDATION GOUIZUETA CHAIR HISPANC EDU 7179800/40R7980
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -652 UGA FOUNDATION GOUIZUETA CHAIR HISPANC EDU 7179800/40R7980
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,200 UGA FOUNDATION GOUIZUETA CHAIR HISPANC EDU 7179800/40R7980
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,200 UGA FOUNDATION GOUIZUETA CHAIR HISPANC EDU 7179800/40R7980

SCHATZBERG, SCOTT J
AM COL OF VET INTERNAL MED FND 100 28,750 BROADLY REACTIVE PCR FOR DETECTION OF VIRAL, BACTERIAL AND 

RICKESTTSIAL GENERA IN PUG AND MALTESE DOGS WITH NECROTIZING AND 
GRANULOMATOUS MENINGOENCEPHALITIS

SPECTOR, JONATHAN
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 9,456 COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL REFORM IN RURAL K-8 SCHOOLS IN THE SOUTHEAST: 

INTEGRATIVE TECHNOLOGIES FOR QUALITY INITIATIVES

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 56,423 USAID DISTRIBUTED BASIC EDUCATION - 2: INDONESIA PROJECT
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STAUFF, WILLIAM J
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,500 EDUCATION FACULTY SUPPORT

WILLIAMS, SHENEKA M
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 92,000 SES-EVALUATION OF QUALITY AND EFFECTIVENESS OF GEORGIA 

SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES: 2008-2009

ELEMENTARY & SOCIAL STUDIES
PARKS, AMY NOELLE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 80,583 CAREER: EXAMINING THE ROLE OF CONTEXT IN THE MATHEMATICAL 
LEARNING OF YOUNG CHILDREN

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 111,306 CAREER: EXAMINING THE ROLE OF CONTEXT IN THE MATHEMATICAL 
LEARNING OF YOUNG CHILDREN

STANIC, GEORGE M A
ENDOWMENT 100 5,000 CROMARTIE FUND - COE

KINESIOLOGY
CURETON, KIRK J

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,846 UGA FOUNDATION SOULE SCHOLARSHIP 30F4590
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 547 UGA FOUNDATION SOULE SCHOLARSHIP 30F4590
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 787 UGA FOUNDAITON KINDIG RESEARCH AWARD 40A0140 7901400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 800 UGA FOUNDAITON KINDIG RESEARCH AWARD 40A0140 7901400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 500 KINESIOLOGY FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,527 LEWIS FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 878 LEWIS FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 LEWIS FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,568 LEWIS FUND

DISHMAN, RODNEY K
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 50 41,886 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO 

MIDDLE SCHOOL
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 50 -20 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO 

MIDDLE SCHOOL

FERRARA, MICHAEL S
GA ATHLETIC TRAINERS ASSOCIATN 100 800 THE RISK OF EXERTIONAL HEAT INJURIES IN INTERSCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL

GEORGIA HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATN 100 10,000 THE RISK OF EXTERTIONAL HEAT INJURIES IN INTERSCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL

NATL ATHLETIC TRNS ASN R&E FDN 90 21,440 THE RISK OF EXERTIONAL HEAT INJURIES IN INTERSCHOLASTIC FOOTBALL

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -2,184 UGA FOUNDATION-SCHOOL OF HHP ST MARYS FERRARA 45R7410 8174100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 UGA FOUNDATION-SCHOOL OF HHP ST MARYS FERRARA 45R7410 8174100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,000 UGA FOUNDATION-SCHOOL OF HHP ST MARYS FERRARA 45R7410 8174100

MCCULLY, KEVIN K
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 57 355,560 MUSCLE PLASTICITY, FITNESS AND HEALTH AFTER SPINAL CORD INJURY

OLEJNIK, STEPHEN F
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 17 355,560 MUSCLE PLASTICITY, FITNESS AND HEALTH AFTER SPINAL CORD INJURY

RAZOR, JACK E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 37,386 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,000 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,700 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -900 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,000 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1,000 UGA FOUNDATION - HHP RAMSEY FUND 40R2650 7126500
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TOMPOROWSKI, PHILLIP D
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 34 135,231 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 34 -11,114 EXERCISE AND OVERWEIGHT CHILDREN'S COGNITION

WHITE, LESLEY J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 26 355,560 MUSCLE PLASTICITY, FITNESS AND HEALTH AFTER SPINAL CORD INJURY

LANGUAGE & LITERACY ED
ALLEN, JOYCE E

NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 50 10,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 50 46,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 100 1,170 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH229234
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 100 4,970 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH229234

CALLAHAN, REBECCA MARIE
AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL RSCH ASSN 100 -28,621 LINGUISTIC MINORITY STUDENTS IN THE STEM PIPELINE: TEACHERS' 

PEDAGOGICAL PRACTICES, COURSE TAKING AND ESL PLACEMENT
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 -95,907 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: STUDENTS WITH LEARNING DISABILITIES: STEM 

PATHWAYS IN THE SOCIAL CONTEXT

CASTENELL, LOUIS ANTHONY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,761 UGA FOUNDATION READING DEPARTMENT 30F4530
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,826 UGA FOUNDATION READING DEPARTMENT 30F4530

FECHO, ROBERT ANTHONY
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 50 10,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT
NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT 50 46,000 RED CLAY WRITING PROJECT

HASKO, VICTORIA
NATL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES 100 50,000 TELECOLLABORATIVE WEBCASTING: STRENGTHENING ACQUISITION OF 

HUMANITIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE THROUGH FOREIGN LANGUAGE 
EDUCATION

TAXEL, JOEL A
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,055 LANGUAGE EDUCATION FUND

LIFELONG ED, ADMIN & POLICY
CERVERO, RONALD M

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 25,831 OSHER LIFE LONG LEARNING
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 16,310 OSHER LIFE LONG LEARNING
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 30,000 OSHER LIFE LONG LEARNING
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 47,000 OSHER LIFE LONG LEARNING
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 6 49,924 TO ASSESS THE QUALITY-PLUS LEADER ACADEMY ASPIRING PRINCIPALS 

PROGRAM
PHYSICIANS INST FOR EXCEL MED 40 48,250 USING PHYSICIAN QUESTIONS AT THE POINT OF CARE AS A NEEDS ASSESSMENT 

FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION

COURTENAY, BRADLEY C
GA DEPT OF TECH AND ADULT ED 50 300,000 TRAINING, DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION ASSISTANCE FOR GEORGIA 

OFFICE OF ADULT EDUCATION; A PROPOSAL FOR CONTINUATION FUNDING

DIRANI, KHALIL M
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 23 49,924 TO ASSESS THE QUALITY-PLUS LEADER ACADEMY ASPIRING PRINCIPALS 

PROGRAM

FREEMAN, MELISSA
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 23 49,924 TO ASSESS THE QUALITY-PLUS LEADER ACADEMY ASPIRING PRINCIPALS 

PROGRAM

HILL, JANETTE R
GA LEADERSHIP INST SCHL IMPROV 50 53,924 ED LEADER EXCHANGE
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HOUCK, ERIC A
GA PRTNSHP FOR EXCELLNCE IN ED 100 8,196 MODELING ACHIEVEMENT EFFECTS AMONG GLISI HIGH IMPLEMENTATION 

DISTRICTS

PREISSLE, JUDITH
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 100 15,848 CDC IPA FOR JUDE PREISSLE

ROULSTON, KATHRYN J
TALLAHASSEE MEMORIAL HCARE FND 100 15,477 QUALITATIVE EVALUATION FOR THE HRSA TITLE VII CURRICULAR GRANT 

IMPLEMENTATION AT THE FAMILY RESIDENCY PROGRAM AT 
TALLAHASEE...HEALTHCARE

RUONA, WENDY E A
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 75 -25,000 KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT STRATEGY AND SYSTEM
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 -67,000 GLISI/LEAP CAPTURING "BEST PRACTICES" & PROOF OF IMPACT AND BARRIERS

GA LEADERSHIP INST SCHL IMPROV 50 53,924 ED LEADER EXCHANGE

SKIDMORE, MAX
GWINNETT COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 48 49,924 TO ASSESS THE QUALITY-PLUS LEADER ACADEMY ASPIRING PRINCIPALS 

PROGRAM

VALENTINE, THOMAS
GA DEPT OF TECH AND ADULT ED 50 300,000 TRAINING, DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION ASSISTANCE FOR GEORGIA 

OFFICE OF ADULT EDUCATION; A PROPOSAL FOR CONTINUATION FUNDING

ZEPEDA, SALLY J
GA LEADERSHIP INST SCHL IMPROV 100 32,363 GLISI EVALUATION PROJECT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -83,342 DISTILLING NEXT GENERATION PRACTICES IN LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE ED
HATFIELD, LARRY L

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,764 MATH ED SCLRSHP
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,800 MATH ED SCLRSHP

KNAPP, ANDREA K
GRIFFIN/SPALDING COUNTY 100 3,015 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AT KENNEDY ROAD MIDDLE SCHOOL, ORRS 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND COWAN ROAD MIDDLE SCHOOL

KOBALLA JR, THOMAS R
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 350 RH216-268 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 878,696 IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 1,221,317 IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY

OLIVE, JOHN
KCP TECHNOLOGIES 100 49,138 INTRODUCING DYNAMIC NUMBER AS A TRANSFORMATIVE TECHNOLOGY FOR 

NUMBER AND EARLY ALGEBRA

OLIVER, J STEVE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 265,172 SEPA: LEARNING BIOLOGICAL PROCESSES THROUGH ANIMATIONS AND 

INQUIRY: A NEW APPROACH

SPANGLER, DENISE ANNE
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 143,509 CAPITALIZING ON TALENT: THE NOYCE FELLOWS PROGRAM AT THE 

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

WHITE, DOROTHY YAZIDAH
CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 127,850 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING FOR STANDARDS-BASED INSTRUCTION
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 22,079 STANDARDS BASED PROFESSIONAL LEARNING

WILSON, PATRICIA S
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 129,071 NSF IPA FOR PAT WILSON

172



% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

WKFORCE LEADERSHIP & SOC FND
MATIVO, JOHN MUTUNGI

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 30 40,431 NATIONAL CENTER FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

ROJEWSKI, JAY W
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 54 445,977 MODELING SHORT-TERM AND LONGITUDINAL WORK AND EDUCATIONAL 

TRANSITION OUTCOMES FOR ADOLESCENTS WITH HIGH INCIDENCE 
DISABILITIES

WICKLEIN, ROBERT C
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 70 40,431 NATIONAL CENTER FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT &DESIGN
COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT & DESIGN

CASSITY JR, PRATT W
GEORGIA TRANSMISSION CORP 100 240,000 GEORGIA TRANSMISSION CORPORATION PROPOSAL
GEORGIA TRANSMISSION CORP 100 15,000 GEORGIA TRANSMISSION CORPORATION PROPOSAL

CROWLEY, JOHN
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,435 UGA FOUNDATION ODUM WATERSHED MAINTENANCE 40R0290 7102900

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,582 FUNDING FROM THE DAN B. FRANKLIN PROFESSORSHIP
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -14 UGA FOUNDATION MARGUERITE WILLIAMS ASSISTANTSHIP 7185600/40R8560

MORGAN, TERRI P
ENDOWMENT 100 3,000 E F VINCENT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 832 GA POWER PROFESSORSHIP

MORRISON, DARREL
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 18,085 UGA FOUNDATION DRAPER CHAIR CONVERTED FROM 1011RH250017 ON 6/28/04 

30F3680

NADENICEK, DANIEL J
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 24,717 CED ARCH FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 9,814 CED ARCH FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,270 CED ARCH FUND
ENDOWMENT 100 200,000 ROBERT J HILL FUND FOR COLLEGE OF ENV & DESIGN
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 49,000 DESIGN ASSISTANCE FOR MAIN STREET AND BETTER HOMETOWN CITIES

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 11,200 DESIGN ASSISTANCE FOR MAIN STREET AND BETTER HOMETOWN CITIES

PARDUE, DOUGLAS MICHAEL
INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENT 100 120,984 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR A WEB-BASED UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM ON 

SEGMENTAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

BALES, DIANE W
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 21,082 BETTER BRAINS FOR BABIES CO-LEADERSHIP PROPOSAL 09-10
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 -2,443 BETTER BRAINS FOR BABIES CO-LEADERSHIP PROPOSAL 09-10

BOWER, DONALD W
GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY 100 836,470 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA TRAFFIC INJURY PREVENTION INSTITUTE (GTIPI)
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BRODY, GENE H
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 50 101,524 PSYCHOLOGICAL & BEHAVIORAL PREDICTORS OF HPV VACCINATION USE IN 

AFRICAN AMERICAN WOMEN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 517,362 PREVENTING ALCOHOL USE AMONG AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTHS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 674,587 PREVENTING SUBSTANCE USE AND RISKY BEHAVIOR AMONG RURAL AFRICAN 

AMERICAN YOUTH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 83 554,250 THE STRONG AFRICAN AMERICAN FAMILIES COMMUNITY DISSEMINATION 

MODEL
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 60 1,163,195 A TRANSDISCIPLINARY PREVENTION CENTER FOCUSED ON AFRICAN AMERICAN 

FAMILIES

BURWELL, STEPHANIE
MERCK & CO INC 100 176,729 UNDERSTANDING HPV VACCINATION ACCEPTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE 

AMONG RURAL AFRICAN AMERICAN PARENTS AND THEIR DAUGHTERS

FUTRIS, THEODORE G
UNIV OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN 100 15,000 JUST IN TIME PARENTING
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI 100 32,901 HEALTHY RELATIONSHIP AND MARRIAGE EDUCATION TRAINING PROJECT 

(HRMET) YEAR 2
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 100,000 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AT RISK SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY 

PROJECTS

HSU, HUI-CHIN
CHIANG CHING-KUO FOUNDATION 100 19,000 SOCIAL SUPPORT FOR MOTHERS OF PREMATURELY BORN INFANTS IN TAIWAN: 

EFFECTS OF ADEQUACY, NEEDS MATCHING AND STRESS BUFFERING ON 
PARENTING EFFICACY

KAY, AMY M
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 73,906 BRIGHT FROM THE START: 2009-2010 PRE-K PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 400 BRIGHT FROM THE START: 2009-2010 PRE-K PROGRAM (ARRA)

MANCINI, JAY AUGUST
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,562,400 4-H MILITARY PARTNERSHIPS

SIMONS, LESLIE GORDON
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 224,997 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 125,000 COMMUNITY CONTEXT AND VIOLENCE: AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTH 

TRANSITIONING TO ADULTHOOD
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 588,298 RISK, RESILIENCE AND DISORDER: AFRICAN AMERICANS TRANSITIONING TO 

ADULTHOOD

STONEMAN, ZOLINDA
CORPORATION FOR NATL & COMM SV 100 166,463 GA PAS CORPS - AMERICORPS. GEORGIA COMMISSION FOR SERVICE AND 

VOLUNTERRISM
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 421,946 BABIES CAN'T WAIT
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 149,254 BABIES CAN'T WAIT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 368,750 GEORGIA CHILDHOOD AGRICULTURE CHILDHOOD SAFETY AND HEALTH 

RESEARCH
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 542,000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO TRAIN PERSONNEL WHO SERVE INDIVIDUALS 

WHO HAVE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 164,700 HEAD START INNOVATION AND IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 335 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 1021RE256106
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 441 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 1021RE256106
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 855 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 1021RE256106
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 545 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 1021RE256106
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 238 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT WITH 1021RE256106
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BRODY, GENE H
GOV OFC OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES 100 53,185 PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE WEB-BASED HEALTHY FAMILIES GEORGIA 

INFORMATION DATABASE AND EVALUATION SYSTEM

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 888,217 PREVENTING SUBSTANCE USE AND RISKY BEHAVIOR AMONG RURAL AFRICAN 
AMERICAN YOUTH

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 588,298 RISK, RESILIENCE AND DISORDER: AFRICAN AMERICANS TRANSITIONING TO 
ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 641,868 CONTEXTUAL PROCESSES AND RURAL AFRICAN AMERICAN EMERGING ADULTS 
(CHRISTINA GRANGE)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 81,774 CONTEXTUAL PROCESSES AND RURAL AFRICAN AMERICAN EMERGING ADULTS 
(CHRISTINA GRANGE)

HATHCOTE, JAN M
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -459 ARCH FOUNDATION FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES A881100
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 109 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT EDUCATIONAL ENHANCEMENT FUND

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 30,109 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT EDUCATIONAL ENHANCEMENT FUND

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 SOUTH CAMPUS TAILGATE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,184 SOUTH CAMPUS TAILGATE

LEWIS, RICHARD D
ALLEN FOUNDATION 100 54,561 THE EFFECT OF VITAMIN D SUPPLEMENTATION ON PRE-DIABETES IN OBESE 

ADOLESCENTS
NICKOLS, SHARON YVONNE

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,350 UGA FOUNDATION FACS - TMI DISC_SOFT GOODS EDU 50G1380 9813800

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,000 UGA FOUNDATION FACS - TMI DISC_SOFT GOODS EDU 50G1380 9813800

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,500 UGA FOUNDATION FACS - TMI DISC_SOFT GOODS EDU 50G1380 9813800

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 61 UGA FOUNDATION GOLDKIST LATINO PROGRAM ASSISTANT 50R7270 9172700

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,000 UGA FOUNDATION GOLDKIST LATINO PROGRAM ASSISTANT 50R7270 9172700

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 438 UGA FOUNDATION JMB DIST PROFESSORSHIP 40R3250 7132500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,612 UGA FOUNDATION JMB DIST PROFESSORSHIP 40R3250 7132500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,215 UGA FOUNDATION JMB DIST PROFESSORSHIP 40R3250 7132500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,753 UGA FOUNDATION JMB DIST PROFESSORSHIP 40R3250 7132500

FOOD & NUTRITION
BRIGMAN, TRACEY

GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 4,650 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 300 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 850 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1011RH581426
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 35,497 SUMMER CULINARY INSTITUTE 1
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 2,250 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

FISCHER, JOAN G
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 22,000 AAA1-HEALTH PROMOTION WELLNESS STATE
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 14,958 AAA2-HEALTH PROMOTION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 9,666 AAA3-MEDICATION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL

GROSSMAN, BARBARA
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 75 31,676 SCHOOL NUTRITION DIRECTOR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM

HANULA, GAIL M
COUNTY OF DOUGHERTY 100 4,395 DOUGHERTY COUNTY EFNEP COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -840,079 USDA EFNEP PRO FY 10
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 840,079 USDA EFNEP PRO FY 10
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,368,216 USDA EFNEP PARA FY10
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -1,368,216 USDA EFNEP PARA FY10
WARE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100 16,316 WARE WIC COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
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HARRISON, JUDY A
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 

AND EXTENSION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 156,000 ENHANCING THE LEARNING EXPERIENCE OF NATIONAL NEEDS FELLOWS IN 

FOOD AND NUTRITION FOR HEALTH

HAUSMAN, DOROTHY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,076,127 SUPPLEMENTAL VITAMIN D AND FUNCTIONAL OUTCOMES IN EARLY 

ADOLESCENCE (ARRA)
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 50 41,360 VITAMIN D, FALLS, FRACTURES AND FUNCTION IN COMMUNITY DWELLING 

ADULTS
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 100 44,788 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLEMENT TO: VITAMIN D STATUS, RELATED GENE 

POLYMORPHISMS AND PHYSICAL FUNCTION IN ELDERS (K01 AG030506)(ARRA)

JOHNSON, MARY ANN
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 80 22,000 AAA1-HEALTH PROMOTION WELLNESS STATE
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 80 14,958 AAA2-HEALTH PROMOTION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 80 9,666 AAA3-MEDICATION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 50 41,360 VITAMIN D, FALLS, FRACTURES AND FUNCTION IN COMMUNITY DWELLING 

ADULTS

LAING, EMMA E
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 1,076,127 SUPPLEMENTAL VITAMIN D AND FUNCTIONAL OUTCOMES IN EARLY 

ADOLESCENCE (ARRA)

LEE, JUNG SUN
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 22,000 AAA1-HEALTH PROMOTION WELLNESS STATE
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 14,958 AAA2-HEALTH PROMOTION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL
NE GA AREA AGCY ON AGING 10 9,666 AAA3-MEDICATION OAA TITLE III D FEDERAL

LEWIS, RICHARD D
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 1,076,127 SUPPLEMENTAL VITAMIN D AND FUNCTIONAL OUTCOMES IN EARLY 

ADOLESCENCE (ARRA)

MULLIS, REBECCA MCNEILL
GA DEPT OF EDUCATION 25 31,676 SCHOOL NUTRITION DIRECTOR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
GA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 49,175 (PLAY) POLICY LEADERSHIP FOR ACTIVE YOUTH IN GA

HOUSING & CONSUMER ECONOMICS
ATILES, JORGE HORACIO

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 -26,000 RADON EDUCATION PROGRAM
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 100 -446,488 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 100 1,339,465 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)

CHATTERJEE, SWARNANKUR
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT

GOETZ, JOSEPH WILLIAM
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT

NICKOLS, SHARON YVONNE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 600 FAMILY FINANCIAL PLANNING

PALMER, LANCE
GEORGIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 100 12,091 VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE 1011RH582-356
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 45 280,673 IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM STRATEGIES FOR BRINGING FINANCIAL PLANNING 

TO UNDERSERVED POPULATIONS THROUGH EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING AND 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT
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SWEANEY, ANNE L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 132 UGA FOUNDATION HDRC DISCRETIONARY 45R1150 8111500

TINSLEY, KAREN LEE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 27,447 GICH PROGRAM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 886 GICH PROGRAM

TURNER, PAMELA R
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 100 290,150 RADON EDUCATION AND TESTING PROGRAM
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 100 2,188,696 WEATHERIZATION MONITORING/EDUCATION PROGRAM (ARRA)
US DEPT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV 100 30,488 HOUSING COUNSELING PROGRAM

INST ON HUMAN DEV & DISABILITY
MANDERS, JEANETTE ELIZABETH

GA ST FINANCING & INVESTMENT C 100 20,993 ADA CUSTOMER SERVICE TRAINING
STONEMAN, ZOLINDA

GA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 42,000 SCEIS - SKILLED CREDENTIAL EARLY INTERVENTIONISTS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 94 180,000 ASSISITIVE TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM FOR FARMERS WITH DISABILITIES: STATE 

AND REGIONAL AGRABILITY PROJECTS

TEXTILES, MERCH. AND INTERIORS
HUNT-HURST, PATRICIA KAY

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,050 GA SOFT GOODS DIST. PROFESSOR

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
CLINICAL AND ADMIN PHARMACY

EL-REMESSY, AZZA B
JUVENILE DIABETES FOUND INATL 100 150,000 PRO-INFLAMMATORY ROLE OF PEROXYNITRITE DIABETIC RETINOPATHY

JUVENILE DIABETES FOUND INATL 100 -2,000 PRO-INFLAMMATORY ROLE OF PEROXYNITRITE DIABETIC RETINOPATHY

FAGAN, SUSAN C
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 279,909 MECHANISMS OF VASCULAR PROTECTION AFTER ISCHEMIC STROKE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 5,687 MECHANISMS OF VASCULAR PROTECTION AFTER ISCHEMIC STROKE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 277,166 MECHANISMS OF VASCULAR PROTECTION AFTER ISCHEMIC STROKE
UNIV OF TEXAS HLTH SCI CTR/HTN 100 5,868 PARKINSONS CLINICAL TRIAL-STATISTICAL CENTER
UNIV OF TEXAS HLTH SCI CTR/HTN 100 13,817 PARKINSONS CLINICAL TRIAL-STATISTICAL CENTER
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER 100 68,294 MECHANISMS AND CONSEQUENCES OF HYPERTENSION AFTER ACUTE ISCHEMIC 

STROKE-IPA
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER 100 11,176 MECHANISMS AND CONSEQUENCES OF HYPERTENTION AFTER STROKE-PIA EL-

REMESSY
VETERANS' ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER 100 20,438 MECHANISMS AND CONSEQUENCES OF HYPERTENSION AFTER STROKE-IPA 

MATRAGOON

SHENOY, SOMANATH
AMERICAN HEART ASSN 100 223,634 MOLECULAR MECHANISMS REGULATING AKTI STIMULATED INEGRIN 

ACTIVATION, EXTRA CELLULAR MATRIX SECRETION AND ASSEMBLY

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
BROOKS, PAUL J

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -7,667 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -21,600 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -18,123 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -1,246 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -49,950 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -20,830 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -48,600 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -1,350 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -14,850 VARIOUS INCOME VARIOUS

OIE, SVEIN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 88,000 COP-TOXICOLOGY-PBS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,000 UGA FOUNDATION PHARMACY GENERAL DISCRETIONARY 45R6850
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,000 MILLIKAN-REEVE PHARM PROFESSORSHIP
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PHARMACEUTICAL & BIOMED SCIENC
ARNOLD, ROBERT D

GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 GEORGIA CANCER COALITION - DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINICIANS AND 
SCIENTISTS PROGRAM

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 222,750 SPLA2 SELECTIVE DEGRADATION OF NANOPARTICLES (ARRA)

BARTLETT, MICHAEL GRIFFITH
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 100 33,188 AXONAL MEMORY AND TRANSPORT

CAPOMACCHIA, ANTHONY C
SLOAN FOUNDATION 100 5,000 MINORITY PH.D. RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION IN PHARMACEUTICAL 

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES AT UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

CHU, CHUNG K
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 521,693 SYNTHESIS AND BIOTRANSFORMATION OF ANTI-HIV PRODRUGS

CUMMINGS, BRIAN S
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 222,750 SPLA2 SELECTIVE DEGRADATION OF NANOPARTICLES (ARRA)
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC 100 101,306 PESTICIDE DERMAL ABSORPTION IN RAT SKIN
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC 100 155,882 PESTICIDE DERMAL ABSORPTION IN HUMAN SKIN

GOVINDARAJAN, RAJGOPAL
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 34,526 HUMAN EQUILIBRATIVE NUCLEOSIDE TRANSPORTER-1 (HENT1) AND HUMAN 

CONCENTRATIVE NUCLEOSIDE TRANSPORTER-1 (HCNT1):THEIR ROLE IN 
DETERMINING GEMCITABINE EFFICACY IN ADVANCE HEAD-AND-NECK 
CANCERS

GREENSPAN, PHILLIP
SHAKLEE CORPORATION 100 31,500 EFFECT OF NATURAL PRODUCTS ON PROTEIN GLYCATION PART 2

MURPH, MANDI M
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 GCC SCHOLARS APPLICATION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 371,250 MODULATION OF REGULATORS OF G-PROTEIN SIGNALING (RGS) PROTEINS AND 

OVARIAN CANCER CHEMONRESISTANCE (ARRA)

NAIR, VASU
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 137,500 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY PHARMACY ENDOWMENT 40R0130

PENCE, SHELLEY HOOKS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 371,250 MODULATION OF REGULATORS OF G-PROTEIN SIGNALING (RGS) PROTEINS AND 

OVARIAN CANCER CHEMONRESISTANCE (ARRA)

ZASTRE, JASON ALLAN
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 GCC DISTINGUISHED CANCER SCHOLARS

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLLEGE PUBLIC HEALTH DEAN OFF

GALEN, ROBERT S
COUNTY OF ATHENS-CLARKE 100 15,000 ONE ATHENS HEALTH TEAM PARTNERSHIP
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 CPH VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 CPH VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 CPH VARIOUS

SHELNUTT, KATHY H
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 26,988 CPH RAMSEY HHP FUND

WILLIAMS, PHILLIP L
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 9,118 PUBLIC HEALTH WORKFORCE CPH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -9,118 PUBLIC HEALTH WORKFORCE CPH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 500 ARCH CPH SUPPORT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -2,365 UGA FOUNDATION GA POWER BUILDING FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,000 PROFESSORSHIP IN CPH

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCI
FISHER, JEFFREY WILLIAM
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BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 100 10,320 DEVELOPMENT OF PBPK/PSAR MODELS FOR HEALTH BASED PROVISIONARY 
ADVISORY LEVELS (PALS)

CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 100 100,001 PBPK MODELING TOOLKIT

GLENN, TRAVIS C
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 24 499,970 PIRE: GENETICS OF INVASIVE SPECIES EXCHANGED BETWEEN THE 

SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES AND CHINA

LIPP, ERIN K
ROLLINS COLLEGE 100 4,130 CHALLENGE INVESTIGATION WITH THE WHITE POX DISEASE PATHOGEN 

SERRATIA MARCESCENS, ISOLATED FROM REEF AND SEWAGE ENVIRONMENTS 
IN THE FLORIDA KEYS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 11,800 HUMAN FECAL MICROFLORA AS A SOURCE OF CORAL PATHOGENS IN THE DRY 
TORTUGAS NATIONAL PARK: ARE CORAL PATHOGENS EVASIVE OR ENDEMIC?

NAEHER, LUKE PETER
EL GOBIERNO REGNL LA LIBERTAD 100 -12,000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES IN LA LIBERTAD
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 1,080 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING AND RESEARCH IN ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 17,627 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING AND RESEARCH IN ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH & ENG, INC 100 3,150 SOUTHEAST REGION INDOOR AIR SAMPLING
ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH & ENG, INC 100 2,197 SOUTHEAST REGION INDOOR AIR SAMPLING
ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH & ENG, INC 100 210 SOUTHEAST REGION INDOOR AIR SAMPLING
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 17,700 CHARACTERIZATION OF EMISSIONS AND AIR QUALITY MODELING FOR 

PREDICTING THE IMPACTS OF PRESCRIBED BURNS AT DOD LANDS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 89,805 NATURAL AND MAN-MADE RADIOLOGICAL LEVELS IN SMOKE AND SURFACE 
FUELS IN RELATION TO PRESCRIBED FIRES AT SAVANNAH RIVER SITE AND 
OTHER SOUTHEASTERN FORESTS

SMITH, MARY ALICE
MEAD-JOHNSON 100 42,743 PROBIOTICS TO PREVENT CRONOBACTER SAKAZAKII (ETEROBACTER 

SAKAZAKII) INFECTION AND MORBIDITY IN A NEONATAL MOUSE MODEL

WANG, JIA-SHENG
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 150,000 GEORGIA CANCER COALITION DISTINGUISHED CANCER SCHOLAR
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 314,447 CHEMPREVENTION OF GREEN TEA POLYPHENOLS ON LIVER CANCER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 4,621 CHEMPREVENTION OF GREEN TEA POLYPHENOLS ON LIVER CANCER
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 5 3,058,096 PEANUT COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT RESEARCH PROGRAM

WILLIAMS, PHILLIP L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,659 UGA FOUNDATION GEORGIA POWER PROFESSORSHIP 40R1220 7112200

EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS
DELAPLANE, KEITH S

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 26,250 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS AFFECTING HEALTH OF MANAGED 
BEES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -1,750 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS AFFECTING HEALTH OF MANAGED 
BEES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -688 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS AFFECTING HEALTH OF MANAGED 
BEES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 3,438 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS AFFECTING HEALTH OF MANAGED 
BEES

DOBBIN, KEVIN K
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINICIANS AND SCIENTISTS PROGRAM

EBELL, MARK H
PHYSICIANS INST FOR EXCEL MED 60 48,250 USING PHYSICIAN QUESTIONS AT THE POINT OF CARE AS A NEEDS ASSESSMENT 

FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION
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HANDEL, ANDREAS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 72,873 MENTORED QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH CAREER DEVELOPMENT AWARD (K25 

CAREER AWARD)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 10,189 MENTORED QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH CAREER DEVELOPMENT AWARD (K25 

CAREER AWARD)

RATHBUN, STEPHEN LYNN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 107,213 RISK FACTORS FOR PSYCHOPATHOLOGY USING EXISTING DATA SETS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 81,715 A PROBABILITY-SAMPLING FRAMEWORK FOR MODELING THE IMPACT OF TIME-

VARYING COVARIATES ON EVENT HISTORY DATA

ROBB, CLAIRE
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 ENHANCING TREATMENT AND SURVIVORSHIP OF OLDER CANCER PATIENTS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 892 HEALTH AND PERSONAL RESOURCES IN OLDER CANCER PATIENTS 
UNDERGOING CHEMOTHERAPY

SONG, XIAO
US DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 100 11,989 STATISTICAL DESIGNS FOR MARKER VALIDATION STUDIES IN TREATMENT 

SELECTION__(IPA)

VENA, JOHN EDWARD
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 150,000 CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL FOR THE GEORGIA CANCER CENTER

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C 100 11,163 ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINANTS OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS (SLE) 
AMONG AFRICAN AMERICANS IN COASTAL CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 100 7,072 IMPACT OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY ON STROKE AND COGNITIVE FUNCTION IN 
OLDER ADULTS

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 100 7,284 IMPACT OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY ON STROKE AND COGNITIVE FUNCTION IN 
OLDER ADULTS

WHALEN, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIV 100 154,861 HIV/AIDS INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 233,733 UGANDA HIV/TB COHRE TRAINING PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 153,222 HIV/TB IN UGANDA: PUNCTUATED ANTIRETROVIRAL THERAPY

GERONTOLOGY
GLASS, ANNE P

GEORGIA FOR A LIFETIME INC 100 20,000 CARING FOR GEORGIA'S FRAIL ELDERS
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 40 379,790 INCREASING HEALTH LITERACY AND TRAINING IN GERIATRIC CARE AND 

SAFETY

POON, LEONARD W
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 60 379,790 INCREASING HEALTH LITERACY AND TRAINING IN GERIATRIC CARE AND 

SAFETY
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 40 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 10-21-RR546-027
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 319 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 10-21-RR546-027
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 150 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 80 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 360 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT

HEALTH POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
CORSO, PHAEDRA SHAFFER

EMORY UNIVERSITY 100 50,000 VALUING CHILD MALTREATMENT OUTCOMES FOR USE IN ECONOMIC 
EVALUATIONS

GA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 34,699 IMPLEMENTING SAFECARE TO PREVENT CHILD MALTREATMENT IN 
UNDERSERVED POPULATIOS: A STUDY OF TRAINING MODELS

GA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 48,185 TESTING PURVEYOR VERSUS LOCAL COACHING OF SAFECARE IN GEORGIA

MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON 100 5,000 EFFECTIVENESS OF HOUSING INTERVENTIONS FOR BATTERED WOMEN

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 277,168 ECONOMIC EVALUATION OF DRUG ABUSE PREVENTION WITH RURAL AFRICAN 
AMERICAN YOUTH

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 502,274 ECONOMIC EVALUATION OF DRUG ABUSE PREVENTION WITH RURAL AFRICAN 
AMERICAN YOUTH
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GAUGHAN, MONICA MARIE
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 41,708 BREAKING THROUGH THE REPUTATIONAL CEILING: PROFESSIONAL NETWORKS 

AS A DETERMINANT OF ADVANCEMENT, MOBILITY AND CAREER 
OUTCOMES...STEM

HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR
COTTON, CAROL PHILLIPS

GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY 90 305,320 GEORGIA HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAMS EVALUATION

DAVIS, MARSHA A
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 385,169 TRANSLATING A WEIGHT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM TO WORKSITES
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GA 25 170,000 EVALUATION OF COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GEORGIA ADOLESCENT FAMILY 

LIFE DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 30 13,562 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 30 12,678 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT

DEJOY, DAVID M
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 385,169 TRANSLATING A WEIGHT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM TO WORKSITES
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 30 13,562 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 30 12,678 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT

FORS, STUART W
GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY 10 305,320 GEORGIA HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAMS EVALUATION

GODETTE, DIONNE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,163,195 A TRANSDISCIPLINARY PREVENTION CENTER FOCUSED ON AFRICAN AMERICAN 

FAMILIES

HOU, SU-I
CHIANG CHING-KUO FOUNDATION 100 15,960 DEVELOPING AN INTEGRATED HEALTH PROMOTION MODEL (HP MODEL) TO 

PROMOTE EHEALTH COMMUNICATION AND PREVENTIVE HEALTH SERVICE 
UTILIZATION...TAIWAN

MUILENBURG, JESSICA LEGGE
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GA 25 170,000 EVALUATION OF COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF GEORGIA ADOLESCENT FAMILY 

LIFE DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 670,954 SMOKING CESSATION INTERVENTIONS AND PROGRAM AVAILABILITY FOR 

DRUG AND ALCOHOL ADDICTED LOW INCOME POPULATIONS IN SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE TREATMENT

ORPINAS, PAMELA
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 50 228,785 DEVELOPMENTAL PATHWAYS TO DATING VIOLENCE AND SUICIDAL BEHAVIOR: 

THE HEALTHY TEENS STUDY

VANDENBERG, ROBERT J
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 20 385,169 TRANSLATING A WEIGHT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM TO WORKSITES

WILSON, MARK G
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 30 385,169 TRANSLATING A WEIGHT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM TO WORKSITES
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 40 13,562 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 40 12,678 EVALUATION OF THE GEORGIA WORKSITE WELLNESS TOOLKIT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -3,890 UGA FOUNDATION - WHG SUPPORT FUND 50R8350 9183500

INST HLT MGN MASS DSTR DEFENSE
BELL, WILLIAM C

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 25 495,000 GEORGIA REGIONAL HOSPITAL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS EXERCISES

DALLAS, CHAM E
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 75 495,000 GEORGIA REGIONAL HOSPITAL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS EXERCISES

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 100 415,000 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PLANNING, TRAINING AND EXERCISES FOR 
GEORGIA IDENTIFIED SPECIAL NEEDS POPULATIONS AND OTHER COMMUNITY 
BASED RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS-PHASE III EXTENSION

GA EMERGENCY MGNT AGENCY 60 206,630 GEMA - FY07 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM VET-BDLS
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COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
ANATOMY AND RADIOLOGY

HOGAN, ROBERT JEFF
AMERICAN TYPE CULTURE COLLECTN 100 41,684 PRODUCTION OF RECOMBINANT INFLUENZA HA PROTEINS
EMORY UNIVERSITY 33 740,358 NIAID CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR INFLUENZA RESEARCH AND 

SURVEILLANCE
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 25 344,766 IMMUNE MECHANISMS OF VIRUS CONTROL (U01/U19): MANIPULATING NATURAL 

HOST IMMUNOREGULATION VIA IDO DURING VIRAL INFECTION

KRUNKOSKY, THOMAS M
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 335,734 MYCOPLASMS PNEUMONIAE GLIDING MOTILITY
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 20 134,439 VAGAL AND GLOSSOPHARYNGEAL AFFERENT CELL BODIES AS BIOLOGICAL 

SENSORS

ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC LAB
ELLIS, ANGELA E

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 222,750 MOLECULAR AND BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION OF TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI 
FROM UNITED STATES_(ARRA)

SALIKI, JEREMIAH T
AM ASSN OF VET LAB DIAGNOSTICN 100 120,000 EDITORIAL SUPPORT FOR THE JOURNAL OF VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC 

INVESTIGATION
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,475,856 DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE CONTROL, DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, 

PREVENTION AND ERADICATION OF LIVESTOCK 2010
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -73,793 DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE CONTROL, DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, 

PREVENTION AND ERADICATION OF LIVESTOCK 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 6,050 CLASSICAL SWINE FEVER SURVEILLANCE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 8,208 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 17 98,883 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 17 13,200 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 17 6,600 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 298,000 NATIONAL ANIMAL HEALTH LABORATORY NETWORK: GA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 43,073 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 4,434 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 46,200 AVIAN INFLUENZA, EXOTIC NEWCASTLE, SCRAPIE TESTING AND SURVEILLANCE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 25,002 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -25,002 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -5,284 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 5,284 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 45,000 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 51,000 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 6,050 CLASSICAL SWINE FEVER SURVEILLANCE 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 25,002 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 5,284 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 100,000 BSE SURVEILLANCE TESTING

INFECTIOUS DISEASES
DZIMIANSKI, MICHAEL T

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 118,307 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 420,803 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 147,352 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 222,300 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 25,000 ANIMAL MODELS OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES
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HARN, DONALD A
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 371,042 EFFECT OF HELMINTH INFECTION ON HIV-1 VACCINES (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 372,166 EFFECT OF HELMINTH INFECTION ON HIV-1 VACCINES (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 374,029 IMMUNE RESPONSE TO SCHISTOSOME EGG ANTIGENS (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 317,570 PROPHYLACTIC VACCINES FOR SCHISTOSOMIASIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 402,411 PROPHYLACTIC VACCINES FOR SCHISTOSOMIASIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 259,098 THE EFFECTS OF HELMINTH INFECTION ON HIV-1 VACCINES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 367,538 THE EFFECTS OF HELMINTH INFECTION ON HIV-1 VACCINES

HE, BIAO
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 103,842 PATHOGENESIS OF MUMPS VIRUS
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 -4,547 AKT AS A TARGET TO ANTI-RSV THERAPY
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 130,680 AKT AS A TARGET TO ANTI-RSV THERAPY

HONDALUS, MARY K
HARVARD UNIVERSITY 100 101,688 NANOPARTICLE DELIVERY OF EXPERIMENTAL TUBERCULOSIS VACCINES

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 31,548 VIRULENCE OF THE OPPORTUNISTIC PATHOGEN RHODOCOCCUS EQUI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 56,635 VIRULENCE OF THE OPPORTUNISTIC PATHOGEN RHODOCOCCUS EQUI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 312,330 VIRULENCE OF THE OPPORTUNISTIC PATHOGEN RHODOCOCCUS EQUI

KAPLAN, RAY MATTHEW
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 10 22,074 DOSE TITRATION OF ORAL AND INJECTABLE MOXIDECTIN AND ORAL 

MORANTEL TARTRATE IN CAMELIDS (D09LA-005)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 118,307 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 420,803 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 25,778 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR B. MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 147,352 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 222,300 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 25,000 ANIMAL MODELS OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES
TYRATECH INC 65 195,765 DOSE DETERMINATION STUDY FOR TESTING THE ANTIPARASITIC EFFICACY OF 

A NOVEL FUNCTIONAL FOOD COMPOUND USING A PIG MODEL

TYRATECH INC 65 445,418 ANTIPARASITIC EFFICACY OF A NOVEL FUNCTIONAL FOOD COMPOUND USING 
AN ASCARIS SUUM MODEL IN PIGS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 7,650 SUSTAINABLE CONTROL OF GASTROINTESTINAL NEMATODES IN ORGANIC AND 
GRASS-FED SMALL RUMINANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 6,600 SURVEY OF GASTROINTESTINAL NEMATODE PARASITE DIVERSITY OF GOAT 
FARMS IN THE UNITED STATES

LAFONTAINE, ERIC R
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY 100 44,848 GLANDERS VACCINE DEVELOPMENT

MOORE, JULIE MARIELLE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 303,466 IMMUNOPATHOGENESIS OF SEVERE MALARIA DURING PREGNANCY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 222,750 TROPHOBLAST IMMUNE RESPONSES TO PLACENTAL MALARIA

MOORHEAD, ANDREW RIDDELL
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 118,307 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 420,803 FILARIASIS RESEARCH REAGENT RESOURCE CENTER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 147,352 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 222,300 FURNISH BRUGIA MALAYI ADULT WORMS AND/OR BRUGIA MALAYI INFECTIVE 

LARVAE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 25,000 ANIMAL MODELS OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES
TYRATECH INC 20 195,765 DOSE DETERMINATION STUDY FOR TESTING THE ANTIPARASITIC EFFICACY OF 

A NOVEL FUNCTIONAL FOOD COMPOUND USING A PIG MODEL

MUNDT, EGBERT S
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 100 65,834 DEVELOPMENT OF A SPECIES-INDEPENDENT ELISA FOR DETECTION OF 

INFLUENZA A ANTIBODIES DIRECTED AGAINST H6/H7/H9
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PETERSON, DAVID S
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 50 -14,548 CYTAUXZOON FELIS: ASSESSING GENETIC VARIABILITY IN AN EMERGING 

FELINE INFECTIOUS DISEASE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 222,750 TROPHOBLAST IMMUNE RESPONSES TO PLACENTAL MALARIA

STOREY JR, BOBBY E
TYRATECH INC 35 445,418 ANTIPARASITIC EFFICACY OF A NOVEL FUNCTIONAL FOOD COMPOUND USING 

AN ASCARIS SUUM MODEL IN PIGS

TOMPKINS, STEPHEN M
EMORY UNIVERSITY 33 740,358 NIAID CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR INFLUENZA RESEARCH AND 

SURVEILLANCE
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 25 344,766 IMMUNE MECHANISMS OF VIRUS CONTROL (U01/U19): MANIPULATING NATURAL 

HOST IMMUNOREGULATION VIA IDO DURING VIRAL INFECTION

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 10,000 IMMUNOBIOLOGY OF INFLUENZA VIRUS INFECTION: VACCINATING AGAINST AN 
EVOLVING VIRUS PATHOGENESIS OF INFLUENZA VIRUS INFECTION

PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 35 241,511 DEVELOPING A PARAMYXOVIRUS-BASED H5N1 VACCINE
TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE LLC 50 207,441 THERAPEUTIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST INFLUENZA

TRIPP, RALPH A
EMORY UNIVERSITY 34 740,358 NIAID CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR INFLUENZA RESEARCH AND 

SURVEILLANCE
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 25 344,766 IMMUNE MECHANISMS OF VIRUS CONTROL (U01/U19): MANIPULATING NATURAL 

HOST IMMUNOREGULATION VIA IDO DURING VIRAL INFECTION

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 32,071 ANTIBODY INHIBITION OF RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS G PROTEIN 
ACTIVITY

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 317,507 ANTIBODY INHIBITION OF RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS G PROTEIN 
ACTIVITY

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 289,395 DEVELOPING AVIRULENT RABIES VIRUS VACCINES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 10,000 IMMUNOBIOLOGY OF INFLUENZA VIRUS INFECTION: VACCINATING AGAINST AN 

EVOLVING VIRUS PATHOGENESIS OF INFLUENZA VIRUS INFECTION

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 593,052 RSV NANOCAPSULE VACCINE ENGINEERED WITH A G PROTEIN PEPTIDE 
PAYLOAD

PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 35 241,511 DEVELOPING A PARAMYXOVIRUS-BASED H5N1 VACCINE
TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE LLC 50 207,441 THERAPEUTIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST INFLUENZA

WATFORD, WENDY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 162,000 TPL2-DEPENDENT IFN-G PRODUCTION: CONTRIBUTION TO HOST DEFENSE AND 

AUTOIMMUNITY

LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE
ALLEN JR, DOUGLAS

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,500 SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 23,690 GEORGIA CARES FOR PETS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 7,000 GEORGIA CARES FOR PETS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 15,000 GEORGIA CARES FOR PETS

BARTON, MICHELLE HENRY
AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE FNDTN 50 3,064 HYDROCORTISONE THERAPY IN SEPTIC FOALS
CALLAWAY FOUNDATION INC 100 81,047 FULLER E CALLAWAY PROFFESSORIAL CHAIR AWARD FOR DR MICHELLE 

BARTON
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 59,810 HYDROCORTISONE REPLACEMENT THERAPY IN SEPTIC NEONATAL FOALS

EPSTEIN, KIRA
AMER COL OF VET SURGEONS 50 9,908 PHARMACODYNAMICS AND MONITORING OF MULTI-DOSE LOW MOLECULAR 

WEIGHT HEPARIN THERAPY IN HEALTHY HORSES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 25 48,484 THE EFFECT OF ASPIRIN AND CLOPIDOGREL ON EQUINE PLATELET FUNDCTION 

AND SEROTONIN RELEASE
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GIGUERE, STEEVE
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 35,272 IMMUNE RESPONSES TO A KILLED ADJUVANTED VACCINE. DO FOALS RESPOND 

LIKE ADULT HORSES
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 100 19,692 PULMONARY DISPOSITION OF EXCEDE IN FOALS
PFIZER INC 100 7,650 PULMONARY DISPOSITION OF EXCEDE IN FOALS AND EFFECT OF THE METHOD 

OF INJECTION ON THE PHARMACOKINETICS OF THE DRUG

HART, KELSEY A
AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE FNDTN 40 3,064 HYDROCORTISONE THERAPY IN SEPTIC FOALS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 40 59,810 HYDROCORTISONE REPLACEMENT THERAPY IN SEPTIC NEONATAL FOALS

MOORE, JAMES N
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 33 34,497 MICROBIAL LIGAND REGULATION OF TOLL-LIKE RECEPTOR EXPRESSION IN 

ISOLATED EQUINE MONOCYTES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 5 48,484 THE EFFECT OF ASPIRIN AND CLOPIDOGREL ON EQUINE PLATELET FUNDCTION 

AND SEROTONIN RELEASE
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 34 73,549 DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSES OF EQUINE MONOCYTES AND NEUTROPHILS TO 

MICROBIAL LIGANDS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 11 394,813 ELUCIDATING STRUCTURE-FUNCTION RELATIONSHIPS OF LIPID A:A SYNTHETIC 

APPROACH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 265,172 SEPA: LEARNING BIOLOGICAL PROCESSES THROUGH ANIMATIONS AND 

INQUIRY: A NEW APPROACH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 59,810 HYDROCORTISONE REPLACEMENT THERAPY IN SEPTIC NEONATAL FOALS

PERONI, JOHN F
BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 50 319,676 UGARF COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE SUBAWARD UNDER BAYLOR 

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - FRACTURE PUTTY

TENNENT-BROWN, BRETT
AMER COL OF VET SURGEONS 50 9,908 PHARMACODYNAMICS AND MONITORING OF MULTI-DOSE LOW MOLECULAR 

WEIGHT HEPARIN THERAPY IN HEALTHY HORSES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 107,218 ASSESSMENT OF THE SYSTEMIC INFLAMMATORY RESPONSE IN COLITIS IN 

HORSES

VANDENPLAS, MICHEL LOUIS
AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE FNDTN 10 3,064 HYDROCORTISONE THERAPY IN SEPTIC FOALS
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 33 34,497 MICROBIAL LIGAND REGULATION OF TOLL-LIKE RECEPTOR EXPRESSION IN 

ISOLATED EQUINE MONOCYTES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 33 73,549 DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSES OF EQUINE MONOCYTES AND NEUTROPHILS TO 

MICROBIAL LIGANDS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 11 394,813 ELUCIDATING STRUCTURE-FUNCTION RELATIONSHIPS OF LIPID A:A SYNTHETIC 

APPROACH

WILLIAMSON, LISA H
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 90 22,074 DOSE TITRATION OF ORAL AND INJECTABLE MOXIDECTIN AND ORAL 

MORANTEL TARTRATE IN CAMELIDS (D09LA-005)

WOOLUMS, AMELIA RAYE
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 25 100,112 IMPACT OF MATERNAL CELLS, ANTIBODY/CYTOKINE OR THEIR COMBINATION 

IN PREVENTING DISEASE AFTER BVDV TYPE 1B CHALLENGE IN 4-DAY OLD 
DAIRY CALVES (STUDY NUMBER 3H37W-60-09-710)

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 89 FEES WITH 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 45 FEES WITH 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 4,000 GIFTS FROM SPONSORS FOR 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,000 GIFTS FROM SPONSORS FOR 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 14,000 GIFTS FROM SPONSORS FOR 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,045 GIFTS FROM SPONSORS FOR 230168
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -30 GIFTS FROM SPONSORS FOR 230168
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PATHOLOGY
ALMY, FREDERIC S

AMER ASSN OF ZOO VETERINARIANS 25 6,000 DRUG INDUCED LIVER DISEASE IN COMMON SLIDERS (TRACHEMYS) AND 
CORRELATION WITH HEMATOLOGY, BIOCHEMISTRY AND ENDOSCOPIC LIVER 
BIOPSY

BROWN, CORRIE C
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 100 10,800 CONSORTIA FOR PROMOTION OF UNDERSTANDING OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

PUBLIC HEALTH ISSUES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 25,665 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 83 98,883 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 83 13,200 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 83 6,600 WEST AFRICAN POULTRY PATHOLOGY WORKSHOP
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 13,089 EARLY EVENTS OF VESICULAR STOMATITIS VIRUS INFECTION IN CATTLE: 

COMPARISON OF FLY-BITE WITH SCARIFICATION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 43,073 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 4,434 BORLAUG FELLOWS PROGRAM FOR IRAQ ANIMAL HEALTH

BROWN, HOLLY A
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 50 -14,548 CYTAUXZOON FELIS: ASSESSING GENETIC VARIABILITY IN AN EMERGING 

FELINE INFECTIOUS DISEASE

CAMUS, ALVIN C
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 10 29,352 GILL EPITHELIAL NUCLEAR HYPERTROPHY IN THE SOFT-SHELL CLAM (MYA 

ARENARIA)

FU, ZHEN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 90 289,395 DEVELOPING AVIRULENT RABIES VIRUS VACCINES

HOWERTH, ELIZABETH W
EMORY UNIVERSITY 33 11,500 USE OF INDOCYANIN GREEN (ICG) AND AN INTRAOPERATIVE SPECTROSCOPY 

IMAGING SYSTEM (ISIS) TO DETERMINE TUMER RESECTION BOUNDARIES IN 
DOGS WITH SOFT TISSUE SARCOMAS

MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 10 29,352 GILL EPITHELIAL NUCLEAR HYPERTROPHY IN THE SOFT-SHELL CLAM (MYA 
ARENARIA)

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 15 801,234 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR PANDEMIC FLU RESEARCH AND SURVEILLANCE

KNOWLES, SUSAN
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 80 29,352 GILL EPITHELIAL NUCLEAR HYPERTROPHY IN THE SOFT-SHELL CLAM (MYA 

ARENARIA)

UHL, ELIZABETH W
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 30 241,511 DEVELOPING A PARAMYXOVIRUS-BASED H5N1 VACCINE

PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY
CHEN, SHIYOU

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 368,750 SMAD2 AND SMOOTH MUSCLE DIFFERENTIATION FROM NEURAL CREST CELLS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 243,513 SMAD2 AND SMOOTH MUSCLE DIFFERENTIATION FROM NEURAL CREST CELLS 
(ARRA)

FILIPOV, NIKOLAY MILTCHEV
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 358,812 ROLE OF INFLAMMATION IN MANGANESE NEUROTOXICITY: MOLECULAR 

MECHANISMS_(ARRA)

ROBERTSON, THOMAS PHILLIP
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 20 265,172 SEPA: LEARNING BIOLOGICAL PROCESSES THROUGH ANIMATIONS AND 

INQUIRY: A NEW APPROACH
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 80 134,439 VAGAL AND GLOSSOPHARYNGEAL AFFERENT CELL BODIES AS BIOLOGICAL 

SENSORS

SANCHEZ, SUSAN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 324 GEORGIA VETERINARY SCHOLAR SUMMER RESEARCH PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 41,116 GEORGIA VETERINARY SCHOLAR SUMMER RESEARCH PROGRAM
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WAGNER, JOHN J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 185,625 COCAINE-INDUCED METAPLASTICITY IN THE HIPPOCAMPUS_(ARRA)

POPULATION HEALTH
COLLETT, STEPHEN R

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 223,824 EVALUATION OF GAS-FILLED FOAM FOR EMERGENCY POULTRY FLOCK 
DEPOPULATION

ELLIS, ROGER
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 20 100,112 IMPACT OF MATERNAL CELLS, ANTIBODY/CYTOKINE OR THEIR COMBINATION 

IN PREVENTING DISEASE AFTER BVDV TYPE 1B CHALLENGE IN 4-DAY OLD 
DAIRY CALVES (STUDY NUMBER 3H37W-60-09-710)

GARCIA, MARICARMEN
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 95 97,875 VALIDATION OF AVIAN INFLUENZA SEROLOGICAL TESTS FOR DIFFERENTIATING 

INFECTED FROM VACCINATED ANIMALS (DIVA)
US POULTRY & EGG ASSOCIATION 90 108,215 FULL LENGTH GENOMES OF INFECTIOUS LARYNGOTRACHEITIS VIRUS (ILTV) 

STRAINS AND LIVE ATTENUATED VACCINES: RELEVANCE IN THE DESIGN OF 
RECOMBINANT ILTV VACCINES

HOFACRE, CHARLES L
APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC 100 140,000 REAL TIME PCR VALIDATION

HURLEY, DAVID JOHN
AMER COL OF VET SURGEONS 50 9,993 THE EFFECT OF WARM ISCHEMIA-REPERFUSION INJURY ON RENAL FUNCTION 

AND VASOACTIVE PEPTIDE EXPRESSION IN FELINE KIDNEYS

MERIAL 30 177,701 STREPTOCOCCUS UBERIS VACCINE CANDIDATE ASSESSMENT PROJECT
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 34 34,497 MICROBIAL LIGAND REGULATION OF TOLL-LIKE RECEPTOR EXPRESSION IN 

ISOLATED EQUINE MONOCYTES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 33 73,549 DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSES OF EQUINE MONOCYTES AND NEUTROPHILS TO 

MICROBIAL LIGANDS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 11 394,813 ELUCIDATING STRUCTURE-FUNCTION RELATIONSHIPS OF LIPID A:A SYNTHETIC 

APPROACH
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 25 100,112 IMPACT OF MATERNAL CELLS, ANTIBODY/CYTOKINE OR THEIR COMBINATION 

IN PREVENTING DISEASE AFTER BVDV TYPE 1B CHALLENGE IN 4-DAY OLD 
DAIRY CALVES (STUDY NUMBER 3H37W-60-09-710)

JACKWOOD, MARK W
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 100 96,129 MULTIPLEX DETECTION OF AVIAN INFLUENZA HA AND NA TYPES USING 

MICROSPHERE ASSAY
UNIV OF MARYLAND/COLLEGE PARK 5 97,875 VALIDATION OF AVIAN INFLUENZA SEROLOGICAL TESTS FOR DIFFERENTIATING 

INFECTED FROM VACCINATED ANIMALS (DIVA)
US POULTRY & EGG ASSOCIATION 100 63,848 STUDYING IBV HATCHERY VACCINATION AND ITS EFFECT ON FIELD BOOST IN 

BROILERS

LEE, MARGIE D
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 100 16,231 NUTRITIONAL QUALITY OF MEAT AND BONE MEAL
TYRATECH INC 15 195,765 DOSE DETERMINATION STUDY FOR TESTING THE ANTIPARASITIC EFFICACY OF 

A NOVEL FUNCTIONAL FOOD COMPOUND USING A PIG MODEL

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 399,154 REVEALING THE MECHANISMS OF COMPETITIVE EXCLUSION OF 
ENTEROPATHOGENS FROM THE INTESTINAL MICROBIAL COMMUNITY

MAURER, JOHN J
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 399,154 REVEALING THE MECHANISMS OF COMPETITIVE EXCLUSION OF 

ENTEROPATHOGENS FROM THE INTESTINAL MICROBIAL COMMUNITY
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MUNDT, EGBERT S
ALLTECH INC 100 39,985 TESTING OF COMPONENTS TO MITIGATE RUNTING STUNTING SYNDROME IN 

CHICKEN IN A CHALLENGE MODEL
GEORGIA POULTRY FEDERATION INC 45 39,000 PROPOSAL FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF INTERVENTION STRATEGIES 

TO REDUCE OR PREVENT ECONOMIC LOSSES FROM THE RUNTING-STUNTING-
SYNDROME IN CHICKEN

US POULTRY & EGG ASSOCIATION 10 108,215 FULL LENGTH GENOMES OF INFECTIOUS LARYNGOTRACHEITIS VIRUS (ILTV) 
STRAINS AND LIVE ATTENUATED VACCINES: RELEVANCE IN THE DESIGN OF 
RECOMBINANT ILTV VACCINES

PENCE, MELVIN E
MERIAL 20 177,701 STREPTOCOCCUS UBERIS VACCINE CANDIDATE ASSESSMENT PROJECT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 60,977 GEORGIA JOHNE'S DISEASE DEMONSTRATION HERD PROJECT 2009

PETERSON, JOY
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 21 1,189,375 BIOREFINERY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, UGA, ATHENS, GA

SELLERS, HOLLY S
GEORGIA POULTRY FEDERATION INC 45 39,000 PROPOSAL FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF INTERVENTION STRATEGIES 

TO REDUCE OR PREVENT ECONOMIC LOSSES FROM THE RUNTING-STUNTING-
SYNDROME IN CHICKEN

ZAVALA, GUILLERMO
GEORGIA POULTRY FEDERATION INC 10 39,000 PROPOSAL FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF INTERVENTION STRATEGIES 

TO REDUCE OR PREVENT ECONOMIC LOSSES FROM THE RUNTING-STUNTING-
SYNDROME IN CHICKEN

SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE
BRAINARD, BENJAMIN M

MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 70 48,484 THE EFFECT OF ASPIRIN AND CLOPIDOGREL ON EQUINE PLATELET FUNDCTION 
AND SEROTONIN RELEASE

VET EMERGENCY & CRITICAL CARE 50 9,393 SONOCLOT EVALUATION OF WHOLE BLOOD COAGULATION AND SINGLE AND 
MULTIPLE DOSE SUBCUTANEOUS HEPARIN THERAPY IN HEALTHY ADULT DOGS

WORTHAM LABORATORIES INC 50 25,862 EFFECT OF TOPICAL THROMBIN (BOVINE, FASTACT) ON COAGULATION TIME 
AND AMOUNT IN A RODENT LIVER LACERATION MODEL

BUDSBERG, STEVEN C
ABBOTT LABORATORIES 50 143,805 EVALUATION OF ABT-116 IN A URATE CRYSTAL MODEL IN DOGS
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INC. 50 43,370 IN-VIVO AND EX-VIVO EFFECT OF MELOXICAM ON CHONDROCYTE 

METABOSLIM IN OSTEOARTHRITIC CANINE CARTILAGE
TRUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION 100 433,249 NEAR INFRA-RED SPECTROSCOPY TO REDUCE PROPHYLACTIC FASCIOTOMIES 

FOR AND MISSED CASES OF ACUTE COMPARTMENT SYNDROME IN SOLDIERS 
INJURED IN OEF/OIF

CORNELL, KAREN K
EMORY UNIVERSITY 33 11,500 USE OF INDOCYANIN GREEN (ICG) AND AN INTRAOPERATIVE SPECTROSCOPY 

IMAGING SYSTEM (ISIS) TO DETERMINE TUMER RESECTION BOUNDARIES IN 
DOGS WITH SOFT TISSUE SARCOMAS

DIVERS, STEPHEN J
AMER ASSN OF ZOO VETERINARIANS 75 6,000 DRUG INDUCED LIVER DISEASE IN COMMON SLIDERS (TRACHEMYS) AND 

CORRELATION WITH HEMATOLOGY, BIOCHEMISTRY AND ENDOSCOPIC LIVER 
BIOPSY

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 18,660 INTERNAL SONIC/ACOUSTIC TRANSMITTER IMPLANTATION IN STURGEON 
(ACIPENSERIDAE)

JOHNSTON, SPENCER A
ABBOTT LABORATORIES 50 143,805 EVALUATION OF ABT-116 IN A URATE CRYSTAL MODEL IN DOGS
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INC. 50 43,370 IN-VIVO AND EX-VIVO EFFECT OF MELOXICAM ON CHONDROCYTE 

METABOSLIM IN OSTEOARTHRITIC CANINE CARTILAGE
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KOENIG, AMIE
VET EMERGENCY & CRITICAL CARE 50 9,393 SONOCLOT EVALUATION OF WHOLE BLOOD COAGULATION AND SINGLE AND 

MULTIPLE DOSE SUBCUTANEOUS HEPARIN THERAPY IN HEALTHY ADULT DOGS

NORTHRUP, NICOLE C
MADDIES FUND THE PET RESCUE FN 100 6,000 MADDIE'S SHELTER MEDICINE EXTERNSHIP

PLATT, SIMON R
EMORY UNIVERSITY 25 51,975 INTEGRATED MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, THERMAL TREATMENT AND 

MONITORING FOR HEAD AND NECK CANCER

RITCHIE, BRANSON W
VARIOUS-NON-CORP GRANTS 100 13,000 RESEARCH ASSOCIATE IN EXOTIC/ZOO INFECTIOUS DISEASE AND PATHOLOGY

SABA, COREY F
EMORY UNIVERSITY 34 11,500 USE OF INDOCYANIN GREEN (ICG) AND AN INTRAOPERATIVE SPECTROSCOPY 

IMAGING SYSTEM (ISIS) TO DETERMINE TUMER RESECTION BOUNDARIES IN 
DOGS WITH SOFT TISSUE SARCOMAS

SCHATZBERG, SCOTT J
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 4,000 USE OF GENOME-WIDE ASSOCIATION TO IDENTIFY DISEASE SUSCEPTIBILITY 

LOCI IN PUG DOGS WITH NECROTIZING MENINGOENCEPHALITIS_(REGAN)

MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 4,000 DEVELOPMENT OF A PAN-RETROVIRAL PCR ASSAY AND ITS APPLICATION IN 
CANINE DEGENERATIVE MYELOPATHY (SAVAGE)

SCHMIEDT, CHAD WEBER
AMER COL OF VET SURGEONS 50 9,993 THE EFFECT OF WARM ISCHEMIA-REPERFUSION INJURY ON RENAL FUNCTION 

AND VASOACTIVE PEPTIDE EXPRESSION IN FELINE KIDNEYS

WORTHAM LABORATORIES INC 50 25,862 EFFECT OF TOPICAL THROMBIN (BOVINE, FASTACT) ON COAGULATION TIME 
AND AMOUNT IN A RODENT LIVER LACERATION MODEL

WEH, JOHN MICHAEL
BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 50 319,676 UGARF COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE SUBAWARD UNDER BAYLOR 

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - FRACTURE PUTTY

TIFTON DIAGNOSTIC LAB
HINES II, MURRAY E

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 2,038,087 DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE CONTROL, DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, 
PREVENTION AND ERADICATION OF LIVESTOCK 2010

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -101,904 DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE CONTROL, DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, 
PREVENTION AND ERADICATION OF LIVESTOCK 2010

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 45 298,000 NATIONAL ANIMAL HEALTH LABORATORY NETWORK: GA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 6,600 CLASSICAL SWINE FEVER SURVEILLANCE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 55,000 NAHLN MEMBER LABORATORY 2010 TVDIL

RAJEEV, SREEKUMARI
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 19,000 ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF LEPTOSPIRA STRAINS INFECTING 

DAIRY CATTLE
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VETERINARY MEDICINE-DEAN'S OFF
ALLEN JR, DOUGLAS

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 28,283 ARCH FOUNDATION VET MED SUPPORT FUND A881120
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ARCH FOUNDATION VET MED SUPPORT FUND A881120
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 ARCH FOUNDATION VET MED SUPPORT FUND A881120
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ARCH FOUNDATION VET MED SUPPORT FUND A881120
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -4,235 ARCH FOUNDATION COMPARATIVE MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND VET MED 

A911920
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 22,874 ARCH FOUNDATION COMPARATIVE MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND VET MED 

A911920
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,658 ARCH FOUNDATION COMPARATIVE MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND VET MED 

A911920
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,500 ARCH FOUNDATION COMPARATIVE MEDICAL RESEARCH FUND VET MED 

A911920
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ARCH FOUNDATION VET MED ORIENTATION FUND A911370
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,371 UGA FOUNDATION G.R.A.C.E. FUND 40R7280
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -300 UGA FOUNDATION 2005 MERCK/MERIAL NATIONAL VETERINARY SCHOLAR 

SYMPOSIUM 50G1880
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -158 UGA FOUNDATION 2005 MERCK/MERIAL NATIONAL VETERINARY SCHOLAR 

SYMPOSIUM 50G1880
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 450 UGA FOUNDATION 2005 MERCK/MERIAL NATIONAL VETERINARY SCHOLAR 

SYMPOSIUM 50G1880
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -300 UGA FOUNDATION 2005 MERCK/MERIAL NATIONAL VETERINARY SCHOLAR 

SYMPOSIUM 50G1880
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -400 UGA FOUNDATION DE JOURNO EXOTICS & WILDLIFE_ENDOW 40G1070 7810700

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 UGA FOUNDATION RENAL PHYSIOLOGY VET MED 50R8180 91818000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,648 UGA FOUNDATION SUNDOWN SURGERY ENDOWMENT 40R6200 7106200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -929 UGA FOUNDATION SUNDOWN SURGERY ENDOWMENT 40R6200 7106200

ALLEN, SHEILA W
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,000 ESPA/DSLD RESEARCH FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 6,000 ESPA/DSLD RESEARCH FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,052 KATE GRANT WILDLIFE TREATMENT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 203 KATE GRANT WILDLIFE TREATMENT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 67,000 COMMUNITY PRACTICE CLINIC FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 106,860 COMMUNITY PRACTICE CLINIC FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 12,000 PRACTICE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 7,000 SHELTER ANIMAL FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,600 VETERINARY DIVERSITY MATTERS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 14,201 CARDIOLOGY SUPPORT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,357 VET MED FACULTY DEVELOPMENT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 42,616 MORRIS DVM/PHD SCHOLARSHIP
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,000 VET MED DEAN'S DISCRETIONARY FUND
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 53,519 FY2009 ANIMAL HEALTH FORMULA GRANT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 17,840 FY2009 ANIMAL HEALTH FORMULA GRANT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5 298,000 NATIONAL ANIMAL HEALTH LABORATORY NETWORK: GA

DICKERSON JR, HARRY W
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,500 GA VETERINARY SCHOLARS FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 GA VETERINARY SCHOLARS FUND
MERIAL 100 20,000 THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 2010 VETERINARY SCHOLARS PROGRAM: A 

RESEARCH TRAINING EXPERIENCE FOR VETERINARY MEDICAL STUDENTS

GLISSON, JOHN R
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,052 UGA FOUNDATION SA/WILDLIFE TREATMENT FUND 50R8150 9181500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 56 UGA FOUNDATION SA/WILDLIFE TREATMENT FUND 50R8150 9181500

HOLLETT, ROBERT B
GA EMERGENCY MGNT AGENCY 40 206,630 GEMA - FY07 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM VET-BDLS
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MAHAFFEY, EDWARD A
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 9,999 UGA FOUNDATION-SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE FUND 45R0690 8106900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,916 UGA FOUNDATION-GA CANCER RES FOR PETS FUND 45R7030
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 UGA FOUNDATION-GA CANCER RES FOR PETS FUND 45R7030

SNYDER, HAROLD E
ENDOWMENT 100 300,000 COLL OF VET MED COM-ENDOWMENT 75-51-GN375-779
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,162 SOUTHEAST WILDLIFE HE-UGA FOUNDATION 45R3330
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 11,391 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION VET MED ALUMNI FUND 45D6950 8569500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,000 WARFIELD AVIAN MED SF - UGA FOUNDATION 40S9600 7296000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,992 UGA FOUNDATION-VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB TIFTON 50R5410 9154100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,697 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION DAVIDSON CHAIR VET MED 30F3570
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 380 UGA FOUNDATION-AVIAN MEDICINE SUPPORT FUND 45R3420 8134200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -2,423 GUNST PROFESSORSHIP-UGA FOUNDATION 40R3890

TOLBERT, PAULA C
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 9,370 VET MED TEACHING HOSPITAL DISCRETIONARY FUND

WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
BROWN, JUSTIN

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 20 801,234 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR PANDEMIC FLU RESEARCH AND SURVEILLANCE

CORN, JOSEPH L
CESU - PIEDMONT 80 129,915 RISK OF ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSMISSION OF JOHNE'S DISEASE FRO 

ENDANGERED FLORIDA KEY DEER
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 245,000 EXOTIC ARTHROPOD SURVEILLANCE IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES 

AND PUERTO RICO
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 350,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILDLIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 150,000 USDA/APHIS WILDLIFE SERVICES DISEASE TRAINING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 99 300,000 EXOTIC ARTHROPOD SURVEILLANCE IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES 

AND PUERTO RICO
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 99 25,221 NATIONAL FERAL SWINE MAPPING SYSTEM

FISCHER, JOHN R
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 3 30,000 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-WILD BIRD AND MOSQUITO 

DIAGNOSTIC SUPPORT
TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESC AGENCY 40 17,760 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 350,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILDLIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 150,000 USDA/APHIS WILDLIFE SERVICES DISEASE TRAINING
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1 300,000 EXOTIC ARTHROPOD SURVEILLANCE IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES 

AND PUERTO RICO
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1 25,221 NATIONAL FERAL SWINE MAPPING SYSTEM
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 25 231,500 INVESTIGATIONS OF AND ASSISTANCE WITH WILDLIFE DISEASE PROBLEMS IN 

THE SOUTHEASTERN REGION OF THE UNITED STATES
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 43 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 

TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 476 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 

TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 9,347 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 

TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 398 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 

TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 1,935 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 

TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS
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US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 29 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 189 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 331 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 483 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 528 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 1,168 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 1,100 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE694082 BROKE PROPOSAL SEQUENCE 
TO SEPARATE FROM OVPR AWARDS

VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 54,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 30,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 73,500 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 21,300 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 39,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 29,400 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 27,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 22,200 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 26,832 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 40 20,928 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY

HERNANDEZ, SONIA M
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 4,000 KITTY CAMS: A WINDOW INTO THE WORLD OF FREE RANGING CATS (LOYD)

KEEL, M KEVIN
CESU - PIEDMONT 5 129,915 RISK OF ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSMISSION OF JOHNE'S DISEASE FRO 

ENDANGERED FLORIDA KEY DEER
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 100 43,001 THE PROPAGATION AND DECONTAMINATION OF WHITE-NOSE SYNDROME 

(WNS) IN THE ENVIRONMENT
TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESC AGENCY 20 17,760 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 350,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILDLIFE, DOMESTIC 

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 150,000 USDA/APHIS WILDLIFE SERVICES DISEASE TRAINING
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 25 231,500 INVESTIGATIONS OF AND ASSISTANCE WITH WILDLIFE DISEASE PROBLEMS IN 

THE SOUTHEASTERN REGION OF THE UNITED STATES
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 54,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 30,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 73,500 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,300 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 39,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
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VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 29,400 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 27,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 22,200 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 26,832 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 20,928 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY

MEAD, DANIEL G
CHATHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMM 100 37,950 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-CHATHAM COUNTY
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 100 3,300 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-FULTON COUNTY
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 100 1,650 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-FULTON COUNTY
DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH 100 9,900 VECTOR - BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE - DEKALB COUNTY
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 94 30,000 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-WILD BIRD AND MOSQUITO 

DIAGNOSTIC SUPPORT
TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESC AGENCY 20 17,760 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 15 801,234 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR PANDEMIC FLU RESEARCH AND SURVEILLANCE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 
LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 175,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILD LIFE, DOMESTIC 
LIVESTOCK, AND POULTRY

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 350,000 RELATIONSHIPS THAT MAY SIMULTANEOUSLY INVOLVE WILDLIFE, DOMESTIC 
LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 25 231,500 INVESTIGATIONS OF AND ASSISTANCE WITH WILDLIFE DISEASE PROBLEMS IN 
THE SOUTHEASTERN REGION OF THE UNITED STATES

VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 54,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 30,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 73,500 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,300 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 39,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 29,400 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 27,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 22,200 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 26,832 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 20,928 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY

STALLKNECHT, DAVID E
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 3 30,000 VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE SURVEILLANCE-WILD BIRD AND MOSQUITO 

DIAGNOSTIC SUPPORT
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 10 161,887 POPULATION ECOLOGY OF AVIAN INFLUENZA VIRUSES
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 50 801,234 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR PANDEMIC FLU RESEARCH AND SURVEILLANCE

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE 50 35,000 DETERMINING EXPOSURE LEVELS OF WOOD DUCKS (AIX SPONSA) TO AVIAN 
INFLUENZA VIRUS (AIV) AND NEWCASTEL DISEASE VIRUS (NDV) IN THE 
EASTERN UNITED STATES
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YABSLEY, MICHAEL JOHN
CESU - PIEDMONT 15 129,915 RISK OF ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSMISSION OF JOHNE'S DISEASE FRO 

ENDANGERED FLORIDA KEY DEER
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 4,000 ECOLOGY OF VECTOR-BORNE PATHOGENS, INCLUDING A NOVEL BORRELIA, IN 

AFRICAN PENGUINS FROM SOUTH AFRICA (PURDEE)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 95 222,750 MOLECULAR AND BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION OF TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI 

FROM UNITED STATES_(ARRA)
TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESC AGENCY 20 17,760 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 150,000 USDA/APHIS WILDLIFE SERVICES DISEASE TRAINING
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 25 231,500 INVESTIGATIONS OF AND ASSISTANCE WITH WILDLIFE DISEASE PROBLEMS IN 

THE SOUTHEASTERN REGION OF THE UNITED STATES
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 54,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 30,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 73,500 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,300 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 39,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 29,400 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 27,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 21,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 22,200 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 26,832 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 15,000 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 20 20,928 SOUTHEASTERN COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE DISEASE STUDY
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE 50 35,000 DETERMINING EXPOSURE LEVELS OF WOOD DUCKS (AIX SPONSA) TO AVIAN 

INFLUENZA VIRUS (AIV) AND NEWCASTEL DISEASE VIRUS (NDV) IN THE 
EASTERN UNITED STATES

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
AG & APPLIED ECONOMICS-CES

FONSAH, ESENDUGUE GREG
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 6,500 NEW AND/OR REVISED ENTERPRISE BUDGETS FOR GEORGIA TOP TEN 

VEGETABLES (NEW)
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 448,910 EVALUATION OF NON-FUMIGANT PESTICIDES AS METHYL BROMIDE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR MANAGING SOLIBORNE DISEASES AND WEEDS IN 
VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

LACY, RICHARD CURTIS
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 10 23,846 MAKE HAY WHEN THE SUN SHINES: COMMERCIAL HAY ENTERPRISES AS AN 

ALTERNATIVE FOR CATTLEMEN IN GA
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 100 49,957 SOUTHEASTERN BEEF CATTLE RISK MANAGEMENT EDUCATION PROJECT

LANGSTON JR, DAVID B
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25 165,947 INTEGRATING NEW TECHNOLOGIES FOR DETECTION AND CONTROL OF 

PHYTOPTHORA BLIGHT AND FRUIT ROT TO IMPROVE VEGETABLE PRODUCTION

SHURLEY JR, WILLIAM D
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 5 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 

CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 16,000 CONSERVATION, PROFITABILITY AND POLICY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 

WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS
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SMITH, AMANDA R
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 10 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 

CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 10 15,500 COTTON RESPONSE TO DRIP IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE IN A SANDY COASTAL 

PLAIN SOIL
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 40 16,000 CONSERVATION, PROFITABILITY AND POLICY

SMITH, NATHANIEL B
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 10 16,000 CONSERVATION, PROFITABILITY AND POLICY
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 25,000 ANALYSIS OF PRODUCTION COSTS FOR SOUTHEAST PEANUT PRODUCERS

ANIMAL SCIENCE - CES
SILCOX, RONALD E

GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 75 9,259 ENHANCEMENT OF LIVESTOCK PRODUCER AWARENESS_OF NATIONAL ANIMAL 
IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

STEWART, LAWTON
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 25 9,259 ENHANCEMENT OF LIVESTOCK PRODUCER AWARENESS_OF NATIONAL ANIMAL 

IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

ASSISTANT DEAN/GRIFFIN CAMPUS
ARKIN, GERALD F

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 22 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT
GEORGIA CATTLEMEN'S ASSN 100 6,941 UGA NEC AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ASSISTANT II POSITION

BAUSKE, ELLEN M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 30 36,100 TEAMWORK AND TECHNOLOGY DELIVER IPM STRATEGIES AND RESOURCES TO 

HOMEOWNERS BY EMPOWERING MASTER GARDENER VOLUNTEERS

US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 50 250,000 LANDSCAPE AND TREE SERVICE SAFETY TRAINING FOR HISPANIC WORKERS: 
LEARNING CONCEPTS AND CHANGING BEHAVIOR

FLITCROFT, IAN D
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 8 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT

FUHRMAN, NICHOLAS E
US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 25 250,000 LANDSCAPE AND TREE SERVICE SAFETY TRAINING FOR HISPANIC WORKERS: 

LEARNING CONCEPTS AND CHANGING BEHAVIOR

MARTINEZ, ALFREDO
US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 25 250,000 LANDSCAPE AND TREE SERVICE SAFETY TRAINING FOR HISPANIC WORKERS: 

LEARNING CONCEPTS AND CHANGING BEHAVIOR

ASSOC DEAN FOR EXTENSION
CHRISTIE, JEFFREY SCOTT

ASSN COUNTY COMM`S OF GEORGIA 50 28,000 ACCG-CE LIAISON POSITION

GARBER, MELVIN P
ASSN COUNTY COMM`S OF GEORGIA 50 28,000 ACCG-CE LIAISON POSITION

HENNING, FRANK P
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 50 99,192 EPA REGION IV LIAISON
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HUBBARD, WILLIAM G
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 10,000 TWELFTH NORTH AMERICAN AGROFORESTRY CONFERENCE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 50,000 NATIONAL TIMBER TAX WEBSITE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 50,000 RNGR WEBSITE REDESIGN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,000 ABSENTEE FOREST LANDOWNER EDUCATION WORKSHOPS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 15,000 AMERICA'S LONGLEAF INITIATIVE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 20,000 UNGULATES AND FOREST LANDSCAPES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 85,351 A STRATEGIC PLAN FOR FORESTRY AND RANGELANDS EXTENSION PROGRAMS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 40,000 SOUTHERN REGIONAL EXTENSION FORESTER TRAVEL & SUPPORT
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 60,000 URBAN FORESTRY SOUTH WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT, ENHANCEMENT AND 

MAINTENANCE
VARIOUS STATE 50 153,822 SOUTHERN REGIONAL EXTENSION FORESTER

SPARKS, BEVERLY
VARIOUS OTHER STATES 50 99,192 EPA REGION IV LIAISON
VARIOUS STATE 50 153,822 SOUTHERN REGIONAL EXTENSION FORESTER

BIOLOGICAL AG ENG-CES
CZARICK III, MICHAEL

AIR MOVEMENT SYSTEMS INC 25 9,526 EVALUATION OF A BROILER HOUSE AIR TREATMENT SYSTEM
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 6 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
GA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION 30 9,000 POULTRY HOUSE FAILURE ANALYSIS
SSS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 50 33,434 SENSOR OF AMMONIA EMISSION FROM ANIMAL MANURE (PHASE 2)
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 100,000 AGRICULTURAL ENERGY CONSERVATION EDUCATION AND GRANT ASSISTANCE

GASKIN, JULIA WEBB
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 

AND EXTENSION

GATTIE, DAVID K
COUNTY OF MADISON 25 65,983 SOUTHWEST MADISON COUNTY, GEORGIA WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND 

PROTECTION PLAN
ZEL ENGINEERS INC 25 51,656 CITY OF LAVONIA, GEORGIA. WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND PROTECTION PLAN

HARRISON, KERRY A
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 3 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M

HAWKINS, GARY L
GA ASSN OF WATER PROFESSIONALS 100 1,000 WATER CONSERVATION IN VEGETABLE PRODUCTION THROUGH REDUCING 

DRIP IRRIGATION RATES
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 7,000 EVALUATING VEGETABLE QUALITY AS AFFECTED BY VARIOUS IRRIGATION 

RATES
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 335,000 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 98,542 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 3 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 774,581 ADVANCING ONION POSTHARVEST HANDLING EFFICIENCY & SUSTAINABILITY 

BY MULTIMODAL QUALITY SENSING, DISEASE CONTROL, AND WASTE STREAM 
MANAGEMENT

RAINS, GLEN C
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 6 180,000 ASSISITIVE TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM FOR FARMERS WITH DISABILITIES: STATE 

AND REGIONAL AGRABILITY PROJECTS
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RISSE, LAWRENCE MARK
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 34 335,000 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 34 98,542 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM
GEORGIA CENTERS OF INNOVATION 33 8,757 FERTILIZER MARKET DEVELOPMENT TESTING OF POULTRY LITTER ASH AS A BY-

PRODUCT OF ENERGY PRODUCTION
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 100 32,500 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 66 62,701 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

SELLERS, JACKIE
COUNTY OF MADISON 25 65,983 SOUTHWEST MADISON COUNTY, GEORGIA WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND 

PROTECTION PLAN
ZEL ENGINEERS INC 25 51,656 CITY OF LAVONIA, GEORGIA. WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND PROTECTION PLAN

SEYMOUR, ROSE MARY
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 335,000 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 33 98,542 AGRICULTURAL POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM

SPEIR, ROBERT ADAM
GEORGIA CENTERS OF INNOVATION 33 8,757 FERTILIZER MARKET DEVELOPMENT TESTING OF POULTRY LITTER ASH AS A BY-

PRODUCT OF ENERGY PRODUCTION

SUMNER, PAUL E
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 5,000 DRIFT MEASUREMENT AND RESPONSE OF TOMATO, PEPPER CUCUMBER AND 

SQUASH TO RATES OF 2,4-D AND DICAMBA
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 8,500 MULTI-DISCIPLINE RESEARCH TO BE CONDUCTED AT THE TIFTON VEGETABLE 

PARK (TVP) DURING SPRING AND FALL 2010
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 18 36,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 18 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,250 B/A VARIOUS SUMNER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,250 B/A VARIOUS SUMNER

THOMPSON, SIDNEY A
GA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION 40 9,000 POULTRY HOUSE FAILURE ANALYSIS

WELLS, SHERYL M
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 3 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M

WILSON, MELONY
GEORGIA CENTERS OF INNOVATION 34 8,757 FERTILIZER MARKET DEVELOPMENT TESTING OF POULTRY LITTER ASH AS A BY-

PRODUCT OF ENERGY PRODUCTION
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 30 62,701 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

WORLEY, JOHN W
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 82 36,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 51 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-

101M
GA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION 30 9,000 POULTRY HOUSE FAILURE ANALYSIS
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 25 6,100 EFFECT OF TREATING DAIRY WASTE WITH UNLO2K ON NUTRIENT CONTENT OF 

SOLIDS AND LAGOON WATER
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 100,000 AGRICULTURAL ENERGY CONSERVATION EDUCATION AND GRANT ASSISTANCE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 200 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE676334
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 100 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE676334
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 800 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE676334
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,200 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE676334
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 800 PROGRAM INCOME TO 2631RE676334
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CAES BUSINESS OFFICE-CES
EASON, MARCUS A

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,667 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 38,167 VARIOUS INCOME

CONTINUING EDUCATION - CES
ARKIN, GERALD F

CITY OF GRIFFIN 100 17,500 CITY OF GRIFFIN COORDINATOR ASSISTANCE

CROP AND SOIL SCIENCES-CES
BEASLEY, JOHN P

AUBURN UNIVERSITY 25 57,755 TRI-STATE JOINT PEANUT RESEARCH, AL 2009
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 85 74,000 PEANUT RESPONSE TO AGRONOMIC MANAGEMENT

COLLINS, GUY DAVID
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS COTTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS COTTON

CULPEPPER, ALFRED STANLEY
BAYER CROPSCIENCE 100 7,500 FIELD TRIAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP USA AND 

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIAL USA GLYTOL/LL COTTON
COTTON FDN/NATL COTTON COUNCIL 100 16,000 DEVELOPING INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT TACTICS TO MANAGE GLYPHOSATE-

RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 -15,000 MANAGING GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH IN GEORGIA. 

PROJECT #10-718
COTTON INCORPORATED 100 15,000 MANAGING GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH IN GEORGIA. 

PROJECT #10-718
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 35,000 MANAGING GLYPHOSATE-RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 10,000 DEVELOPING NEW HERBICIDAL TOOLS FOR FRUITING VEGETABLES, SWEET 

CORN AND COLE CROPS
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 25 8,500 MULTI-DISCIPLINE RESEARCH TO BE CONDUCTED AT THE TIFTON VEGETABLE 

PARK (TVP) DURING SPRING AND FALL OF 2009
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 5,000 DRIFT MEASUREMENT AND RESPONSE OF TOMATO, PEPPER CUCUMBER AND 

SQUASH TO RATES OF 2,4-D AND DICAMBA
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 15,000 NEW FUMIGANT SYSTEM BEING DEVELOPLED FOR VEGETABLE GROWERS

MONSANTO 100 8,000 DICAMBA-RESISTANT COTTON
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 2,000 NEW FUMIGANT SYSTEM BEING DEVELOPED FOR GEORGIA VEGETABLE 

GROWERS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 19,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,250 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 58,000 VARIOUS INCOME

HANCOCK, DENNIS W
SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FDN 90 170,816 DEVELOP ARGONOMIC MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR THE SUCCESSFUL 

ESTABLISHMENT, PRODUCTION AND PERSISTENCE OF SWITCHGRASS IN THE 
HUMID...US

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 70 23,846 MAKE HAY WHEN THE SUN SHINES: COMMERCIAL HAY ENTERPRISES AS AN 
ALTERNATIVE FOR CATTLEMEN IN GA

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 49,316 REDUCING FORAGE PRODUCERS' DROUGHT VULNERABILITY IN THE 
SOUTHEASTERN USA

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 GITS FOR DR. ANDRAE IN SUPPORT OF VARIOUS RESEARCH PROJECTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,100 GITS FOR DR. ANDRAE IN SUPPORT OF VARIOUS RESEARCH PROJECTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,500 GITS FOR DR. ANDRAE IN SUPPORT OF VARIOUS RESEARCH PROJECTS
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HARRIS JR, GLENDON H
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 5 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 

CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 15 14,500 EVALUATION OF STARTER AND SIDEDRESS FERTILIZATION OF CORN WITH 

EFFICIENCY ENHANCER ADDITIVES
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 5,000 EFFECT OF SOIL AND SEED CALCIUM ON PEANUT SEED QUALITY
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 100 21,000 FERTILIZATION & NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT TRIALS IN PEANUTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS INCOME

LANDRY JR, GILBERT W
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,500 VARIOUS INCOME

LEE, R DEWEY
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 5 20,000 NUTRIENT CYCLING AND COVER CROP DECOMPOSITION IN STRIP-TILL AND 

CONVENTIONAL COTTON TILLAGE SYSTEMS
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 100 3,400 EVALUATION OF THREE WINTER LEGUMES AS AN ALTERNATIVE 

SUPPLEMENTAL NITROGEN SOURCE FOR CORN IN GEORGIA
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 100 15,750 UGA CORN EXTENSION EDUCATION PROGRAM AND APPLIED RESEARCH 

SUPPORT REQUEST FOR 2010
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 100 41,100 TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR THE CORN IMPROVEMENT TEAM 2010
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 10 10,913 SMARTER IRRIGATION FOR HIGHER CORN YIELDS RESEARCH & 

DEMONSTRATION PROJECT 2010
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 100 262,000 MIDSOUTH/SOUTHEAST BIOENERGY CONSORTIUM: A BIO-ENERGY CROPPING 

PRODUCTION SYSTEM INITIATIVE FOR THE SOUTHERN U.S.

MOORE, J MICHAEL
ALTRIA GROUP INC 100 6,000 TABACCO EDUCATION PROGRAM
ALTRIA GROUP INC 100 19,000 TABACCO EDUCATION PROGRAM
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV 100 10,000 ENHANCING TSWV MANAGEMENT IN TOBACCO WITH INTERACTIVE TOOLS: GA 

SUB-CONTRACT
TOBACCO EDUC & RSCH COUNCIL IN 100 60,000 FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE TOBACCO VARIETY MINIMUM 

STANDARDS PROGRAM INCLUDING THE REGIONAL SMALL PLOT (RSP) AND THE 
REGIONAL FARM TEST (RFT) VARIETY PLOTS IN FOUR FLUE-CURED TOBACCO 
STATES

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 18,000 COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA AND THE 
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA TO PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR EXTENSION AND GROWER 
PROGRAMS IN FL

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 12,000 STUDIES ON MANAGEMENT OF FLUE-CURED TOBACCO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,950 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -25,000 PHILIP MORRIS VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 25,000 PHILIP MORRIS VARIOUS

PROSTKO, ERIC P
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 100 3,500 EVALUATION OF NEW HPPD HERBICIDES FOR POTENTIAL USE IN GEORGIA FIELD 

CORN
GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 100 3,500 MANAGING HERBICIDE RESISTANT PALMER AMARANTH WITH THE LIBERTY-

LINK (LL) SOYBEAN SYSTEM (IGNITE BASED PROGRAMS)
GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 100 5,000 2010 UGA SOYBEAN PRODUCTION GUIDE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,600 VARIOUS - PROSTKO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 21,500 VARIOUS - PROSTKO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS - PROSTKO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS - PROSTKO
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,500 VARIOUS - PROSTKO

ROBERTS, PHILLIP M
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 26,500 COTTON FIELD DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 14,000 BELTWIDE COTTON CONFERENCE STUDY TOUR FOR COUNTY AGENTS

GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 26,500 COTTON EDUCATION PROGRAM

SHILLING, DONN G
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 62,067 FUNDING THE EXTENSION COTTON AGRONOMIST
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TUBBS, RONALD SCOTT
GA COMMODITY COMM PEANUTS 15 74,000 PEANUT RESPONSE TO AGRONOMIC MANAGEMENT

WALTZ JR, FREDDIE CLINTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR CLINT WALTZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR CLINT WALTZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR CLINT WALTZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR CLINT WALTZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH FOR CLINT WALTZ

WHITAKER, JARED R
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 100 13,000 EVALUATION OF AGRONOMIC INPUTS FOR GEORGIA COTTON
GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 100 25,000 EVALUATION OF AGRONOMIC IMPUTS FOR GEORGIA SOYBEAN PRODUCTION

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 100 7,000 NITROGEN USE OF CONTEMPORARY COTTON CULTIVARS BASED ON SEED SIZE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 238,241 DRIP IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT CRITERIA FOR WATER CONSUMPTIVE USE, 
WATER CONSERVATION, AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTHEAST CROP ROTATIONS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS WHITAKER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS WHITAKER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS WHITAKER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS WHITAKER
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS WHITAKER

CTR OF AGRIBUS & ECO DEVEL CES
DANIELS, JAMES A

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 75 350,000 DEVELOPMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RISK ASSESSMENT FOR THE STATE OF 
GEORGIA

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 40 450,000 RISK ASSESSMENT FOR THE STATE OF GEORGIA

MCKISSICK, JOHN C
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 25 350,000 DEVELOPMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RISK ASSESSMENT FOR THE STATE OF 

GEORGIA
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 60 450,000 RISK ASSESSMENT FOR THE STATE OF GEORGIA

ENTOMOLOGY-CES
ADAMS, DAVID

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 14 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA

DELAPLANE, KEITH S
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,380 VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 14,379 VARIOUS

DOUCE, G KEITH
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 11,564 2010 GEORGIA COOPERATIVE AGRICULTURAL PEST SURVEY CISEH
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 8,250 CREATION OF ONLINE URBAN IPM RESOURCES FOR THE HIGH PLAINS AND 

INTERMOUNTAIN REGION
REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF CALIF 100 8,250 IMAGE AND WIKI SUPPORT FOR 2009 LEGUME IPM PIPE
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 6,000 NEW TOOLS FOR DIAGNOSTICIANS AND IDENTIFIERS: IMPROVEMENTS IN 

IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 10,000 DEVELOPING AND EXTENDING THROUGH PUBLIC AWARENESS AND OUTREACH 

FHP HEALTHY FOREST/INVASIVE SPECIES INFORMATION AND PROGRAMS USING 
THE BUGWOOD NETWORK

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,000 STRENGTHENING THE UGA BUGWOOD NETWORK BY COOPERATING WITH THE 
USDA TO PROVIDE IMAGE SUPPORT TO THE GLOBAL PEST AND DISEASE 
DATABASE (GPDD)

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 -10,000 STRENGTHENING THE UGA BUGWOOD NETWORK BY COOPERATING WITH THE 
USDA TO PROVIDE IMAGE SUPPORT TO THE GLOBAL PEST AND DISEASE 
DATABASE (GPDD)

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 40,874 DEVELOPING ONLINE RESOURCES FOR THE USDA FOREST SERVICE IPED 
PROTOCOL INITIATIVE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 328,714 IMPLEMENTING ONLINE VIDEO AND PRESENTATION DATABASES TO SUPPORT 
PLANT BIOSECURITY TRAINING AND EXTENSION

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,000 STRENGTHENING THE UGA BUGWOOD NETWORK BY COOPERATING WITH THE 
USDA TO PROVIDE IMAGE SUPPORT TO THE 2009 GLOBAL PEST AND DISEASE 
DATABASE (GPDD)
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US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 30,000 OPERATION, EXPANSION AND UPKEEP OF FORESTRY IMAGES AND BARK AND 
WOODBORING BEETLES OF THE WORLD WEB INFORMATION SYSTEMS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 60,000 EXPANDING INVASIVE.ORG TO BETTER SERVE IMAGES AND INFORMATION ON 
PESTS OF REGULATORY CONCERN TO THE U.S.

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 32,094 DIGITIZATION AND AVAILABILITY OF PROCEEDINGS OF THE INTERNATIONAL 
SYMPOSIUM ON BIOLOGICAL CONTROL OF WEEDS

GUILLEBEAU, LEE P
PRIVATE 100 -440 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 5,597 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 4,588 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 5,257 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 2,825 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 6,962 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 4,602 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 4,139 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 3,301 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 17,177 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 11,145 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 8,566 MIS PUBLICATION
PRIVATE 100 4,470 MIS PUBLICATION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 28,483 PESTICIDE APPLICATOR TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009 -01
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 12,947 PESTICIDE APPLICATOR TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-02

HINKLE, NANCY C
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 600 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. HINKLE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,280 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. HINKLE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 200 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. HINKLE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 600 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. HINKLE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 800 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. HINKLE
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 100 13,023 ORIGINS AND SPREAD OF THE NORTHERN FOWL MITE: A LANDSCAPE GENETICS 

APPROACH

HORTON, DAN L
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,038 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS INCOME

HUDSON III, WILLIAM G
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR PECANS 25 10,207 PECAN INSECT AND MITE CONTROL EXPERIMENTS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS INCOME

NOBLET, RAYMOND
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS INCOME

OLIVER, KERRY M
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 100 130,000 "ROLE OF DEFENSIVE SYMBIONTS IN INSECT HERBIVORE- PARASITOID 

INTERACTIONS"

ROBERTS, PHILLIP M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 322,571 COTTON INSECT MANAGEMENT AND FIBER QUALITY
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SPARKS JR, ALTON N
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 10,000 EVALUATION OF INSECTICIDES FOR CONTROL OF SILVERLEAF WHITEFLY, 

DIAMONDBACK MOTH AND THRIPS
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 10 10,000 MONITORING THE POPULATION DYNAMICS OF WHITEFLIES IN GEORGIA'S 

TOMATO ECOSYSTEMS AND EVALUATING TOMATO RESISTANCE TO TOMATO 
YELLOW LEAFCURL VIRUS

MONSANTO 100 7,500 FIELD RESEARCH IN BIOTECH SWEET CORN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 12 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. A. SPARKS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. A. SPARKS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,096 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. A. SPARKS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. A. SPARKS

EXT FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI
ATILES, JORGE

GA ENV FACILITIES AUTHORITY 16 60,000 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN AGRICULTURE 2010 GEFA CONTRACT #SEP2010-
101M

GIBSON, SHARON M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 85 100,000 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AT RISK SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY 

PROJECTS

HANULA, GAIL M
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 420,039 USDA EFNEP PROFESSIONAL FY 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 684,108 USDA EFNEP PARA FY 2010

FOOD SCI & TECHNOLOGY-CES
HURST, WILLIAM C

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 598,541 ENHANCING THE SAFETY OF LOCALLY GROWN PRODUCE THROUGH RESEARCH 
AND EXTENSION

HORTICULTURE-CES
BOYHAN, GEORGE E

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 100 6,000 VARIETY EVALUATIONS OF PEPPER, BROCCOLI, CABBAGE SNAP BEANS AND 
SWEET CORN IN NORTH & SOUTH GEORGIA

CZARNOTA, MARK ANDREW
GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 100 2,000 EVALUATION OF HERBICIDES FOR ALLIGATOR WEED (ALTERNANTHERA 

PHILOXEROIDES) CONTROL IN BLUEBERRY FIELDS

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 5,000 WEED CONTROL IN ORNAMENTALS

FONSECA, MARCO T
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 36,100 TEAMWORK AND TECHNOLOGY DELIVER IPM STRATEGIES AND RESOURCES TO 

HOMEOWNERS BY EMPOWERING MASTER GARDENER VOLUNTEERS

KELLEY, WILLIAM T
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 25 8,500 MULTI-DISCIPLINE RESEARCH TO BE CONDUCTED AT THE TIFTON VEGETABLE 

PARK (TVP) DURING SPRING AND FALL OF 2009
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC 100 -40 PERFORMANCE OF SQUASH VARIETIES FOR FALL PRODUCTION IN GEORGIA

NORTHEAST DISTRICT - CES
FIELDER, JEFFERY K

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 2 62,701 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM
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PARKS JR, JOHN D
COUNTY OF BANKS 100 39,985 BANKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 100 35,283 COLUMBIA COUNTY PROGRAM ASSISTANTS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 100 5,621 COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 100 23,108 COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 100 5,621 COLUMBIA CO BOC - CHARLES PHILLIPS
COUNTY OF DAWSON 100 7,253 DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF GREENE 100 3,522 GREENE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF HANCOCK 100 10,072 HANCOCK COUNTY BOC
COUNTY OF WARREN 100 -3,639 WARREN COUNTY PROGRAM ASSISTANT
COUNTY OF WARREN 100 19,813 WARREN COUNTY PROGRAM ASSISTANT
COUNTY OF WARREN 100 3,639 WARREN CO BOE - COUNTY AGENT

WHITESIDE, JERRY E
COUNTY OF BANKS 100 52,015 EXTENSION PERSONNEL
COUNTY OF HABERSHAM 100 58,108 HABERSHAM COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT
HABERSHAM CTY BRD OF EDUCATION 100 5,451 HABERSHAM COUNTY EXTENSION PERSONNEL

NORTHWEST DISTRICT - CES
MARSH, JOAN E

COUNTY OF MERIWETHER 100 -1,396 COUNTY AGENT FOR MERIWETHER COUNTY
COUNTY OF NEWTON 100 33,233 NEWTON COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT
COUNTY OF POLK 100 4,762 POLK COUNTY 4-H PROGRAM ASSISTANT
COUNTY OF POLK 100 4,547 POLK COUNTY PROGRAM ASSISTANT

PARKS JR, JOHN D
COUNTY OF JASPER 100 7,777 JASPER COUNTY PERSONNEL

PRICE, GREGORY C
COUNTY OF CHATTAHOOCHEE 100 3,136 CHATTAHOOCHEE COUNTY BOE
COUNTY OF CHATTAHOOCHEE 100 3,136 CHATTAHOOCHEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF CHATTAHOOCHEE 100 3,136 CUSSETA-CHATTAHOOCHEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONER
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE 100 85,288 CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF COWETA 100 12,000 COWETA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF FAYETTE/FAYETTEVILLE 100 35,794 FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF FULTON 100 200,316 FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF HARRIS 100 10,405 HARRIS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF HENRY 100 51,709 HENRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF HENRY 100 39,382 HENRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF MERIWETHER 100 27,965 MERIWETHER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE 100 26,712 MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF PIKE 100 37,880 PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF ROCKDALE 100 58,247 ROCKDALE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF TROUP 100 24,765 TROUP COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF TROUP 100 31,713 TROUP COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OFF OF GLOBAL PROGRAMS - CES
BARBER, DAVID DELBERT

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 47,000 SOUTHERN PLANT DIAGNOSTIC NETWORK (UGA SUBCONTRACT)

CUNNINGHAM, DANIS L
GA EMERGENCY MGNT AGENCY 100 33,200 FY 2007 DHS GRANT AGROSECURITY
GA EMERGENCY MGNT AGENCY 100 440,000 FY 2008 DHS AGROSECURITY GRANT
GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORP 100 30,000 AGRICULTURE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PROJECT

WORKMAN, SARAH WEEMS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 114,760 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 35,125 CROATIA AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 10,000 TWELFTH NORTH AMERICAN AGROFORESTRY CONFERENCE
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PLANT PATHOLOGY-CES
BRANNEN, PHILLIP M

GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 50 5,000 COMPARATIVE EFFICACY OF MULTIPLE PHOSPHONATE FUNGICIDES APPLIED IN 
FOLIAR AND DRENCH APPLICATIONS FOR CONTROL OF OOMYCETE...BARK

GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 40 5,000 MATCHING FUNDS TO STUDY TRANSMISSION THROUGH VEGETATIVE 
PROPAGATION OF THREE NOVEL EMERGING DISEASES OF BLUEBERRY

GA COMMODITY COMM BLUEBERRY 50 7,000 OCCURRENCE AND DAMAGE POTENTIAL OF PLANT-PARASITIC NEMATODES 
ASSOCIATED WITH BLUEBERRIES (VACCINIUM SPP.) IN GA

SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 50 5,000 SURVEY FOR GRAPEVINE LEAFROLL-ASSOCIATED VIRUSES (GLRAVS) IN VITIS 
VINIFERA IN GEORGIA

SOUTHERN REGION SM FRUIT CONS 100 5,000 USE OF INTERNET AND DVD'S TO DELIVER BLUEBERRY UPDATES AND 
PRODUCTION INFORMATION TO PRODUCERS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 35 139,989 REDUCED-RISK PRE- AND POSTHARVEST MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE 
FUNGICIDE-RESISTANT POPULATIONS OF THE PEACH BROWN ROT FUNGUS 
MONLINIA FRUCTICOLA

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 4 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH SUPPORT BRANNEN
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH SUPPORT BRANNEN
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH SUPPORT BRANNEN

KEMERAIT JR, ROBERT C
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 50 10,000 USING SOIL AND REMOTELY SENSED DATA TO LOCATE AND PRECISELY 

MANAGE COTTON NEMATODES BY ZONES
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 100 16,500 STATEWIDE SENTINEL PLOT MONITORING FOR SOUTHERN CORN RUST AND 

NORTHERN CORN LEAF BLIGHT AND DEVELOPMENT OF SPECIFIC FUNGICIDE 
PROGRAMS TO MANAGE NORTHERN CORN LEAF BLIGHT AND SOUTHERN RUST 
2010

GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 25 5,000 IMPACT OF CLIMATE VARIABILITY AND TROPICAL STORMS ON THE INCIDENCE 
OF ASIAN SOYBEAN RUST IN THE SENTINEL PLOTS OF GEORGIA

GA COMMODITY COMM SOYBEANS 100 30,000 FUNDING TO SUPPORT THE GEORGIA SOYBEAN RUST SENTINEL PLOT 
MONITORING PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA'S 
SOYBEAN TEAM

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 8 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT
NORTH CENTRAL SOYBEAN RES PROG 100 38,000 THE SENTINEL PLOT MONITORING PROGRAM FOR EARLY DETECTION OF 

SOYBEAN RUST AND CONTINUED DEVELOPMENT OF MODEL FORECASTS... 
UNITED STATES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 8 325,000 IPM IN GEORGIA
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 23,800 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 43,000 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,000 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,500 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,000 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,500 VARIOUS RSCH KEMERAIT

LANGSTON JR, DAVID B
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 25 8,500 MULTI-DISCIPLINE RESEARCH TO BE CONDUCTED AT THE TIFTON VEGETABLE 

PARK (TVP) DURING SPRING AND FALL OF 2009
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 8,000 EVALUATING BELL PEPPER CULTIVARS FOR RESISTANCE TO BACTERIAL SPOT 

CAUSED BY XANTHOMONAS CAMPESTRIS PV. VESICATORIA

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 6,000 EVALUATION OF BACTERCIDE SPRAY PROGRAMS FOR THE CONTROL OF 
BACTERIAL LEAF SPOT IN A FALL PEPPER

MONSANTO 100 5,000 EVALUATION OF EXPERIMENTAL CUCUMBER (CUCUMIS SATIVUS) LINES FOR 
RESISTANCE TO DOWNY MILDEW OF CUCURBITS CAUSED BY 
PEUDOPERONOSPORA CUBENSIS

NATIONAL WATERMELON ASSOCIATN 40 12,000 FIELD TRIALS FOR GUMMY STEM BLIGHT RESISTANCE
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV 100 54,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF SOILBORNE PESTS IN STRAWBERRY AND 

VEGETABLE PRODUCTION SYSTEMS: BIOLOGICA SYSTEMS AND CHEMICAL 
ALTERNATIVES TO METHYL BROMIDE

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC 100 2,320 PERFORMANCE OF SQUASH VARIETIES FOR FALL PRODUCTION IN GEORGIA
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UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 1,000 EVALUATION OF BIOPESTICIDES FOR CONTROL OF POWDERY MILDEW ON 
SQUASH

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 21,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,500 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 9,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,320 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50,797 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS INCOME - LANGSTON
VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 100 20,000 INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF SNAP BEAN PYTHIUM COTTONY LEAK 

THROUGH ISOLATE CHARACTERIZATION, FUNGICIDE SENSITIVITY AND HOST 
RESISTANCE

MARTINEZ-ESPINOZA, ALFREDO D
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 15 36,100 TEAMWORK AND TECHNOLOGY DELIVER IPM STRATEGIES AND RESOURCES TO 

HOMEOWNERS BY EMPOWERING MASTER GARDENER VOLUNTEERS

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,700 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. MARTINEZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,300 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. MARTINEZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS FOR DR. MARTINEZ

SANDERS JR, FLOYD HUNT
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 8,000 EVALUATING BELL PEPPER CULTIVARS FOR RESISTANCE TO BACTERIAL SPOT 

CAUSED BY XANTHOMONAS CAMPESTRIS PV. VESICATORIA

GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 6,000 EVALUATION OF BACTERCIDE SPRAY PROGRAMS FOR THE CONTROL OF 
BACTERIAL LEAF SPOT IN A FALL PEPPER

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,500 VARIOUS SANDERS

SHERWOOD, JOHN L
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 50 47,000 SOUTHERN PLANT DIAGNOSTIC NETWORK (UGA SUBCONTRACT)

THORNTON, HOLLY ANN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 20 36,100 TEAMWORK AND TECHNOLOGY DELIVER IPM STRATEGIES AND RESOURCES TO 

HOMEOWNERS BY EMPOWERING MASTER GARDENER VOLUNTEERS

WILLIAMS-WOODWARD, JEAN
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 15,100 LONGEVITY AND EFFICACY OF THE BIOLOGICAL FUNGICIDE, BW240, 

FOLLOWING CONSECTUIVE CHALLENGES AND FOR ONGOING 
PREVENTATIVE...APPLICATION

POULTRY SCIENCE-CES
BATAL, AMY BETH

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH - "GIFT ACCOUNT"
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 20,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH - "GIFT ACCOUNT"
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 59,980 VARIOUS RESEARCH - "GIFT ACCOUNT"
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 44,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH - "GIFT ACCOUNT"
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH - "GIFT ACCOUNT"

FAIRCHILD, BRIAN DAVID
AIR MOVEMENT SYSTEMS INC 50 9,526 EVALUATION OF A BROILER HOUSE AIR TREATMENT SYSTEM
SSS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 50 33,434 SENSOR OF AMMONIA EMISSION FROM ANIMAL MANURE (PHASE 2)

RITZ, CASEY W
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR RITZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR RITZ
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,451 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT DR RITZ

RUSSELL, SCOTT M
AIR MOVEMENT SYSTEMS INC 25 9,526 EVALUATION OF A BROILER HOUSE AIR TREATMENT SYSTEM
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WEBSTER, A BRUCE
GA EGG COMMISSION 100 2,000 EVALUATION OF GAS-FILLED FOAM FOR EMERGENCY POULTRY FLOCK 

DEPOPULATION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 223,824 EVALUATION OF GAS-FILLED FOAM FOR EMERGENCY POULTRY FLOCK 

DEPOPULATION

WILSON, JEANNA L
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,912 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 29,703 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,787 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 17,400 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 60,638 VARIOUS INCOME

SOIL, PLANT & WATER LAB
KISSEL, DAVID E

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 49,994 NASA SPACE GRANT

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - CES
LANIER, LANNIE LOVETT

COUNTY OF ATKINSON 100 11,764 ATKINSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF BRYAN 100 14,027 BRYAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF BULLOCH 100 2,935 COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT IN BULLOCH COUNTY
COUNTY OF BULLOCH 100 43,793 BULLOCH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - AGENT
COUNTY OF BULLOCH 100 15,331 BULLOCH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - PROGRAM ASSISTANT

COUNTY OF CANDLER 100 22,574 CANDLER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-AGENTS
COUNTY OF CHATHAM 100 133,255 CHATHAM COUNTY
COUNTY OF EMANUEL 100 13,828 EMANUEL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - PROGRAM ASSISTANT

COUNTY OF EMANUEL 100 5,424 EMANUEL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - AGENT
COUNTY OF EVANS 100 18,558 COUNTY EXTENSION PROGRAM ASSISTANT IN EVAN COUNTY
COUNTY OF GLYNN 100 45,060 GLYNN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF JENKINS 100 10,333 JENKINS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION-PROGRAM ASST.
COUNTY OF JENKINS 100 10,296 JENKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - PROG. ASST
COUNTY OF JOHNSON 100 14,027 JOHNSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF LONG 100 16,093 LONG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 100 18,683 MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF TATTNALL 100 14,890 TATTNALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF TELFAIR 100 14,167 TELFAIR COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONER-AGENT
COUNTY OF TOOMBS 100 14,881 TOOMBS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - AGENT
COUNTY OF TOOMBS 100 16,851 TOOMBS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF TREUTLEN 100 25,005 TREUTLEN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-PROGRAM ASSISTANT

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 100 25,574 WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION-AGENTS
COUNTY OF WAYNE 100 51,482 WAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-AGENT
COUNTY OF WILKINSON 100 18,635 WILKINSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH VIDALIA ONIONS SE DISTRICT

LEWIS, KENNETH L
COUNTY OF BERRIEN 100 21,364 BERRIEN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSION
COUNTY OF IRWIN 100 17,368 IRWIN CO BOE
COUNTY OF STEWART 100 14,152 STEWART CO BOE

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT - CES
LEWIS, KENNETH L

COUNTY OF BROOKS 100 21,948 BROOKS CO BOC
COUNTY OF CRISP 100 12,209 CRISP COUNTY BOC
COUNTY OF DOUGHERTY 100 37,856 DOUGHERTY CO BOC
COUNTY OF LOWNDES 100 118,984 LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF MITCHELL 100 18,881 MITCHELL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF MITCHELL 100 19,080 MITCHELL CO BOC
COUNTY OF SCHLEY 100 6,682 SCHLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSION

MAY, LUCIAN MITCHELL
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 35 13,000 SWEET CORN IRRIGATION SCHEDULING APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT
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SHEALEY, JUSTIN S
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 50 7,000 EVALUATING VEGETABLE QUALITY AS AFFECTED BY VARIOUS IRRIGATION 

RATES

YAGER, RADFORD T
COTTON INCORPORATED 20 20,000 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS FOR OPTIMAL 

COTTON PRODUCTION
GA COMMODITY COMM COTTON 30 15,500 COTTON RESPONSE TO DRIP IRRIGATION AND TILLAGE IN A SANDY COASTAL 

PLAIN SOIL
GA COMMODITY COMM FOR CORN 50 10,913 SMARTER IRRIGATION FOR HIGHER CORN YIELDS RESEARCH & 

DEMONSTRATION PROJECT 2010
GA COMMODITY COMM VEGETABLES 35 13,000 SWEET CORN IRRIGATION SCHEDULING APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT

WEST DISTRICT - CES
LANIER, LANNIE LOVETT

COUNTY OF CHATHAM 100 131,267 CHATHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ROBERTS, WILLIAM A
STEWART COUNTY BD OF EDUCATION 100 14,087 STEWART COUNTY BOE

4-H AND YOUTH-CES
BIERSMITH, MELANIE M

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SVC 2 62,701 PLAN OF WORK FOR GEORGIA WATER RESOURCES EDUCATION PROGRAM

BUCKLEY, JEFFREY D
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 40 175,000 LEADERSHIP INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT FUND

MARABLE, AMANDA B
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 10 100,000 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AT RISK SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY 

PROJECTS

MULL, CASEY DOWNS
NATIONAL MILITARY FAMILY ASSN 100 56,053 OPERATION PURPLE CAMPS
NATIONAL MILITARY FAMILY ASSN 100 43,235 OPERATION PURPLE CAMPS

SMITH, ARCH D
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 100 190,067 4-H ARMY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 60 175,000 LEADERSHIP INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT FUND
GA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 100 47,272 ROCK HAWK EFFIGY FENCE AND SITE WORK
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY 100 110,000 4-H AND AIR FORCE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY 100 110,000 4-H AND AIR FORCE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY 100 90,000 AIR FORCE SPECIAL PROJECTS
NATIONAL MILITARY FAMILY ASSN 100 72,500 GEORGIA 4-H OPERATION PURPLE CAMPS

EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY
SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY

ALTIZER, SONIA M
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 47,210 LINKING INFECTIOUS DISEASE DYNAMICS TO SEASONAL ANIMAL MOVEMENTS 

(FELLOW REBECCA BARTEL)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 140,563 CAREER: ANIMAL MIGRATIONS AND INFECTIOUS DISEAS DYNAMICS: MONARCH 

BUTTERFLIES AS A GLOBAL CASE STUDY
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 24,828 CLOSE-CONTACT PATHOGENS, SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES AND 

AFRICAN APE CONSERVATION

BARRETT, GARY W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,023 UGA FOUNDATION ODUM PROFESSORSHIP IN ECOLOGY 30F3620 7336200

BRADFORD, MARK A
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 492 INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR551363
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -12,779 INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR551363
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BUHLMANN, KURT A
SC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 18,409 A PARTNERSHIP FOR CONTINUED RESEARCH AND MONITORING OF THE GOPHER 

TORTOISE REINTRODUCTION PROJECT AT THE AIKEN GOPHER TORTOISE 
HERITAGE PRESERVE

SC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 15,000 HABITAT USE BY THE CAROLINA GOPHER FROG AT CRAIGS POND (SOUTH 
CAROLINA HERITAGE PRESERVE AND SAVANNAH RIVER SITE)

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 50 11,750 DESERT TORTOISE JUVENILE SURVIVORSHIP AT MOJAVE NATIONAL PRESERVE

BYERS, JAMES E
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 253,296 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: THE INFLUENCE OF PREDATORS ON COMMUNITY 

STRUCTURE AND RESULTANT ECOSYSTEM FUNCTIONING AT A BIOGEOGRAPHIC 
SCALE

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 51 263,793 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: A MECHANISTIC UNDERSTANDING OF 
BIOGEOGRAPHIC PATTERNS AND LIFE HISTORIES IN BENTHIC ORGANISMS IN 
ADVECTIVE COASTAL ENVIRONMENTS

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 20,000 EFFECTS OF NUTRIENT POLLUTION ON MANGROVE ECOSYSTEM FUNCTIONING 
(VIRGINIA SCHUTTE)

CARROLL, CARL RONALD
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 70,702 PLANNING FOR SEA LEVEL RISE IN COASTAL GEORGIA WITH VISUALIZATION, 

MITIGATION AND OUTREACH
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,366 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY INSTITUTE OF ECOLOGY SPECIAL FUNDING 

30F3920/7539200

COVICH, ALAN P
CESU - PIEDMONT 25 110,000 VALUING ECOSYSTEM GOODS AND SERVICES PROVIDED BY NATIONAL 

WILDLIFE REFUGES

DRAKE, JOHN M
JAMES S MCDONNEL FOUNDATION 100 104,137 EVOLUTIONARY EPIDEMIOLOGY OF MULTI-TRANSMISSION PATHOGENS IN 

MULTI-HOST NETWORKS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 14,250 EMERGING URBAN VECTOR-BORNE DICEASE: WEST NILE VIR US IN NEW YORK 

CITY (199-2006)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 451,706 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH-MICROSCOPIC ISLANDS: MODELING THE THEORY 

OF ISLAND BIOGEOGRAPHY FOR AQUATIC PATHOGENS COLONIZING MARINE 
AGGREGATES

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 90 161,887 POPULATION ECOLOGY OF AVIAN INFLUENZA VIRUSES

GITTLEMAN, JOHN LIND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -11,458 ECOLOGY GREEN ARCHITECT FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 20,450 ARCH RIVER BASIN PRACTICUM
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 8,500 ARCH IDEA BOARD GITTLEMAN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,500 ARCH IDEA BOARD GITTLEMAN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ARCH IDEA BOARD GITTLEMAN
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ODUM STUDENT SMALL GRANT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 17,500 ODUM STUDENT SMALL GRANT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,000 UGAF WHEATLEY FUNDING

HENDRIX, PAUL F
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 39,998 SOIL BIOLOGY AND SOIL CHEMISTRY IN CHINESE PRIVET THICKETS IN THE 

SOUTHERN PIEDMONT

JORDAN, CARL FREDERICK
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 30,000 REGIONAL BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK PARTNERSHIP

KRAMER, ELIZABETH A
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 100 233,317 REGIONAL WETLANDS PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

MCARTHUR, J VAUN
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 34 485,817 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
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MOHAN, JACQUELINE E
MARINE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY 100 22,703 EFFECTS OF WARMING ON TREE SPECIES RECRUITMENT IN DECIDUOUS 

FORESTS OF THE EASTERN UNITED STATES
MARINE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY 100 38,493 EFFECTS OF WARMING ON TREE SPECIES RECRUITMENT IN DECIDUOUS 

FORESTS OF THE EASTERN UNITED STATES
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
SIGMA XI SCIENTIFIC RSCH SOC 100 908 EFFECTS OF CLIMATIC VARIABLES ON TROPICAL TREE SPECIES GROWTH IN 

SECONDARY COMMUNITIES ALONG AN ELEVATIONAL GRADIENT

PARK, ANDREW W
JAMES S MCDONNEL FOUNDATION 100 146,646 TRANSIENT PATHOGEN EVOLUTION IN HETEROGENEOUS HOST POPULATIONS

POOLE, GEOFFREY C
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 100 -625 EPA STAR FELLOWSHIP: TRANSPORT AND FATE OF RIVERINE NITROGEN: 

UNDERSTANDING HYDROLOGIC, PHYSIOCHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL 
INTERACTIONS (ASHLEY HELTON)

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 100 11,916 EPA STAR FELLOWSHIP: TRANSPORT AND FATE OF RIVERINE NITROGEN: 
UNDERSTANDING HYDROLOGIC, PHYSIOCHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL 
INTERACTIONS (ASHLEY HELTON)

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 100 3,663 EPA STAR FELLOWSHIP: TRANSPORT AND FATE OF RIVERINE NITROGEN: 
UNDERSTANDING HYDROLOGIC, PHYSIOCHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL 
INTERACTIONS (ASHLEY HELTON)

PORTER, JAMES W
FLA. FISH&WILDLIFE CONSV. COMM 100 69,000 CORAL REEF EVALUATION AND MONITORING PROJECT: JUNE TO DECEMBER, 

2009

PRINGLE, CATHERINE M
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 83,000 LTREB: EMERGENT LANDSCAPE PATTERNS IN STREAM ECOSYSTEM PROCESSES 

RESULTING FROM GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER INTERACTIONS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 24,961 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: ECOSYSTEM CONSEQUENCES OF EXTINCTION: 
QUANTIFYING THE ECOLOGICAL EFFECTS OF CATASTROPHIC AMPHIBIAN 
DECLINES IN... STREAMS STREAMS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 
INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

RAINFOREST ALLIANCE 100 31,298 RAINFOREST ALLIANCE-UGA AGREEMENT
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 100 107,736 FIBR: LINKING GENES TO ECOSYSTEMS: HOW DO ECOLOGICAL AND 

EVOLUTIONARY PROCESSES INTERACT IN NATURE
UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO 100 50,000 LUQUILLO LTER
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 100 16,257 MEASURING NUTRIENT FLUXES DUE TO AQUATIC INSECT EMERGENCE IN 

NEOTROPICAL STREAMS (GASTON SMALL)

ROSEMOND, AMY DAUM
FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT 100 10,500 FISHING DOWN NUTRIENTS: A NEW PERSPECTIVE ON OVER FISHING OUR 

MARINE WATERS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 85 319,334 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEFINING ECOSYSTEM HETEROTROPHIC 

RESPONSE TO NUTRIENT CONCENTRATIONS AND RATIOS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 7,213 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEFINING ECOSYSTEM HETEROTROPHIC 

RESPONSE TO NUTRIENT CONCENTRATIONS AND RATIOS

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

ADAMS, MICHAEL F
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 PRES OFC APLU 2010

LANDRUM, THOMAS S
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 ARCH FOUNDATION PRESIDENT'S OFFICE A520409
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 400 PRES OFC ADAMS
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SCH OF PUBLIC & INTL AFFAIRS
CNTR FOR INTERNTL TRADE & SEC

GAHLAUT, SEEMA
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 202,500 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 7,500 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE576070 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING 

EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 1,500 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE576070 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING 

EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 1,500 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE576070 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING 

EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 4,132 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE576070 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING 

EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 2,000 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE576070 DEVELOPING AND SUSTAINING 

EXPORT CONTROL EXPERTISE

JONES, SCOTT A
JOHN D & C T MACARTHUR FOUND 100 441 PI WITH 576-077
JOHN D & C T MACARTHUR FOUND 100 50 PI WITH 576-077
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 436,000 EXPORT CONTROL ANALYSIS, CAPACITY BUILDING AND OUTREACH TO 

STRENGTHEN INTERNATIONAL EXPORT CONTROL (MOD 08)
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 22 87,590 ENHANCING EXPORT CONTROLS IN CHILE THROUGH LEGISLATIVE EXCHANGE

KHERSONSKY, JULIA A
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 78 87,590 ENHANCING EXPORT CONTROLS IN CHILE THROUGH LEGISLATIVE EXCHANGE

US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 100,000 ENHANCING INDUSTRY-GOVERNMENT COORDINATION, OUTREACH, AND 
ENFORCEMENT IN THE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES THROUGH COMPLIANCE 
TRAINING

US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 100,000 UAE: STRATEGIC TRADE CONTROL IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS REVIEW

US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 175,792 STRATEGIC TRADE CONTROL OUTREACH: LEGAL AND IMPLEMENTING 
REGULATIONS-MOROCCO

KHRIPUNOV, IGOR
NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORG 50 46,900 LEGAL BASIS TO COMBAT NUCLEAR TERRORISM: INTERNATIONAL AND 

NATIONAL CHALLENGES IN THE 21ST CENTURY
SWEDISH RADIATION SAFETY AUTH 100 25,000 SUPPLEMENTAL NATO WORKSHOP SUPPORT. "LEGAL FRAMEWORK FOR 

STRENGTHENING NUCLEAR SECURITY AND COMBATING NUCLEAR TERRORISM"

US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 100 22,499 SUPPLEMENTAL NATO WORKSHOP SUPPORT: "LEGAL FRAMEWORK FOR 
STRENGTHENING NUCLEAR SECURITY AND COMBATING NUCLEAR TERRORISM"

NASH, JAY PHILIP
CHINA GREAT WALL INDUSTRY CORP 100 15,000 ON-SITE EXPORT CONTROL AND COMPLIANCE TRAINING FOR CGWIC
CHINA NORTH INDUSTRIES-NORINCO 100 220,000 ENHANCED EXPORT CONTROL AND COMPLIANCE COOPERATION WITH CHINA 

NORTH INDUSTRIES CORPORATIONS (NORINCO)
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD 100 89,838 STUDY OF HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES INC. AND IT'S INTERNAL COMPLIANCE 

PROGRAM (ICP)
VARIOUS-INTERNATIONAL NON-GIFT 100 25,000 ONE-DAY ONSITE EXPORT CONTROL TRAINING

NIKONOV, DMITRIY
NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORG 50 46,900 LEGAL BASIS TO COMBAT NUCLEAR TERRORISM: INTERNATIONAL AND 

NATIONAL CHALLENGES IN THE 21ST CENTURY

SRIVASTAVA, ANUPAM
JAPAN FDN CTR FOR GLOBAL PRTNS 100 55,830 TRILATERAL COOPERATION FOR A SECURE SUPPLY-CHAIN IN ASIA: 

CONVERGENCE OF JAPANESE, AMERICAN AND INDIAN INTERESTS ON 
NONPROLIFERATION, COUNTER- TERRORISM AND HIGH-TECHNOLOGY 
COOPERATION
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YOUNG, RICHARD GLEN
CTR INFO SECURITY TRADE CTRL J 100 75,443 EXPORTER GUIDE TO DUAL-USE ITEMS
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 31,988 EXPORT CONTROL CONSULTATIONS - KOSOVO
US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 34,999 STRATEGIC TRADE CONTROL SYSTEM ASSESSMENT-- CROATIA

GLOBIS CENTER
PARK, HAN S

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 11,431 ARCH FOUNDATION STUDY OF GLOBAL ISSUES FUND A910780
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,790 ARCH FOUNDATION STUDY OF GLOBAL ISSUES FUND A910780
KOREA FOUNDATION 100 4,000 PARTICIPANT FEES FOR 585036
KOREA FOUNDATION 100 139 INTEREST INCOME ON 1011RH585036

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS - SPIA
SINCLAIR, AMBER HUGES

UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN 95 4,513 DELIVERY OF CORE FUNCTIONS IN PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS: EXAMINING 
RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN PERCEIVED EFFECTIVENESS, HEALTH OUTCOMES 
AND ORGANIZATIONAL PARTICIPATION OVER TIME

STINNETT, DOUGLAS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 236,034 NSCC/SA: AVOIDING WATER WARS: ENVIRONMENTAL SECURITY THROUGH 

RIVER TREATY INSTITUTIONALIZATION

TIR, JAROSLAV
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 236,034 NSCC/SA: AVOIDING WATER WARS: ENVIRONMENTAL SECURITY THROUGH 

RIVER TREATY INSTITUTIONALIZATION

POLITICAL SCIENCE
AINSWORTH, SCOTT H

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 19,125 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: COOPERATION AND COMPETITION IN COALITIONS 
CORPORATE LOBBYING AS A TWO STAGE RENT-SEEKING GAME

BAKKER, RYAN S
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 60 92,111 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: NSCC/SA: TERROR, CONFLICT PROCESSES, 

ORGANIZATIONS AND IDEOLOGIES: COMPLETING THE PICTURE

MALTESE, JOHN ANTHONY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,675 UGA FOUNDATION SPIA SAYE PROFESSORSHIP 40R4980 71498000

PUBLIC ADMIN & POLICY
BOZEMAN, BARRY

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 20,000 PUBLIC VALUE MAPPING AND NANOTECHNOLOGY: A SUB- PROJECT FOR THE 
ASU CENTER FOR NANOTECHONOLOGY AND SOCIETY

BRADFORD, WILLIAM DAVID
US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 238,058 EFFECT OF BOXED WARNINGS AND PUBLIC INFORMATION ON 

PHARMACEUTICAL USE

KELLOUGH, J EDWARD
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 16,433 BUSBEE CHAIR RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,000 BUSBEE CHAIR RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 BUSBEE CHAIR RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,000 BUSBEE CHAIR RESTRICTED ACCOUNT

WHITFORD, ANDREW BRUCE
UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN 5 4,513 DELIVERY OF CORE FUNCTIONS IN PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS: EXAMINING 

RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN PERCEIVED EFFECTIVENESS, HEALTH OUTCOMES 
AND ORGANIZATIONAL PARTICIPATION OVER TIME
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SCH PUBLIC & INTRNTL AFFAIRS
LAUTH, THOMAS P

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 900 WILLIAMS ASSISTANTSHIP
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 11,500 CITS ARCH FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -1 HILLENBRAND GRADUATE FELLOWSHIP - SPIA
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,299 HILLENBRAND GRADUATE FELLOWSHIP - SPIA
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,500 GOLEMBIEWSKI ASSISTANTSHIP

POWER, CHERYL SLAY
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 SHELTON PROFESSORSHIP IN PUBLIC FINANACE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 31,500 SHELTON PROFESSORSHIP IN PUBLIC FINANACE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,969 SHELTON PROFESSORSHIP IN PUBLIC FINANACE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 500 CRENSHAW RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 CRENSHAW RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 410 CRENSHAW RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 250 CRENSHAW RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 CRENSHAW RESTRICTED ACCOUNT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,263 REED GRADUATE FELLOWSHIP

SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES
FORESTRY & NAT RES RESEARCH

BORDERS, BRUCE E
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 20 69,999 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA-WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES PROPOSAL FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE NSF CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED FORESTRY_SYSTEMS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 108,000 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 54,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 25,200 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 9,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

BRINGOLF, ROBERT B
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 75 18,000 ASSESSMENT OF ENDOCRINE DISRUPTION IN FISH AND ESTROGENIC POTENCY 

OF WATERS IN GEORGIA
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 40 37,375 DECISION SUPPORT MODELS FOR THE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY OF 

IMPERILED MUSSELS
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CARROLL, JOHN P
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 100,000 ASSESSING LONGLEAF-WIREGRASS ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROGRESS 

USING INDICATOR SPECIES
MINNESOTA ZOO 50 2,500 CONSERVATION OF PYGMY HIPPOPOTAMUS (CHOEROPSIS LIBERIENSIS) IN 

SIERRA LEONE, WEST AFRICA
OREGON ZOO FOUNDATION 50 4,000 CONSERVATION OF PYGMY HIPPOPOTAMUS IN SIERRA LEONE, WEST AFRICA

RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK 50 5,000 PYGMY HIPPO CONSERVATION (CHOEROPSIS LIBERIENSIS) IN SIERRA LEONE

CASTLEBERRY, STEVEN BRYAN
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV 50 125,000 DEVELOPING RESEARCH-BASED BIOMASS HARVESTING GUIDELINES TO 

IMPROVE SUSTAINABILITY OF HARVESTING WOODY BIOMASS FOR RENEWABLE 
ENERGY

CIESZEWSKI, CHRIS J
PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 26 52,500 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 

TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 26 250 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 108,000 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 54,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 25,200 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 12 9,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 78,056 DEVELOPMENT OF A WEB-BASED INTERACTIVE HYPER-MAP AND GIS SYSTEMS 
WITH FOREST INVENTORY INFORMATION FOR THE 37 EASTERN US STATES

CONROY, MICHAEL J
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 30 447,006 USING GEOSPATIAL DATA AND FIELD INVESTIGATIONS TO MONITOR EFFECTS 

OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON BIRDS ALONG ELEVATIONAL AND LATITUDINAL 
GRADIENTS
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COOPER, ROBERT J
CESU - PIEDMONT 15 -117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 

THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

CESU - PIEDMONT 15 117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 
THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

CESU - PIEDMONT 50 117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 
THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 30 447,006 USING GEOSPATIAL DATA AND FIELD INVESTIGATIONS TO MONITOR EFFECTS 
OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON BIRDS ALONG ELEVATIONAL AND LATITUDINAL 
GRADIENTS

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 20,000 SURVEYING BIRD AND PLANT COMMUNITIES IN TIDAL WETLANDS OF THE 
GEORGIA COAST: HABITAT NICHE ASSESSMENTS TO PREDICT ECOSYSTEM 
CHANGES DUE TO RISING SEA LEVEL

COVERT, SARAH F
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 20,850 TOXINS AND LACCASES: POTENTIAL PATHOGENIC WEAPONS IN SOYBEAN 

SUDDEN DEATH SYNDROME
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 14,358 TOXINS AND LACCASES: POTENTIAL PATHOGENIC WEAPONS IN SOYBEAN 

SUDDEN DEATH SYNDROME
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 47,000 BIOCONTROL OF ANNOSUM ROOT DISEASE IN SOUTHERN PINE PLANTATIONS

CYMERMAN, JEFFREY HEPINSTALL
NATIONAL AERO & SPACE ADMIN 30 447,006 USING GEOSPATIAL DATA AND FIELD INVESTIGATIONS TO MONITOR EFFECTS 

OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON BIRDS ALONG ELEVATIONAL AND LATITUDINAL 
GRADIENTS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 
INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

DANIELS, RICHARD F
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 20 69,999 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA-WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES PROPOSAL FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE NSF CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED FORESTRY_SYSTEMS

NATL COUN FOR AIR STREAM IMPRV 50 49,092 MONITORING THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WET STORED LOGS
NATL COUN FOR AIR STREAM IMPRV 50 49,080 MONITORING THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WET STORED LOGS

GANDHI, KAMAL
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 5,001 EARLY DETECTION AND MONITORING OF EXOTIC BARK AND WOOD-BORING 

BEETLE SPECIES IN GEORGIA
GA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 100 20,516 EARLY DETECTION AND MONITORING OF EXOTIC BARK AND WOOD-BORING 

BEETLE SPECIES IN GEORGIA: YEAR 2010 WORK PLAN
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 77,000 DEVELOPMENT OF HOST PREFERENCE-RISK ASSESSMENT MAPS FOR EURASIAN 

WOODWASP (SIREX NOCTILIO) ON SOUTHERN CONFIER SPECIES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 76,000 DEVELOPMENT OF HOST PREFERENCE-RISK ASSESSMENT MAPS FOR EURASIAN 
WOODWASP (SIREX NOCTILIO) ON SOUTHERN CONFIER SPECIES

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 5,000 INTERACTION BETWEEN PRESCRIBED-BURNING, BARK AND WOODBORING 
INSECTS, FUNGI AND SOUTHERN PINE TREE SPECIES IN GEORGIA

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 75,000 AN ASSESSMENT OF THE DISTRIBUTION AND BIOLOGY OF NATIVE SIRICIDAE 
AND ASSOCIATED HYMENOPTERAN PARASITOID SPECIES IN SOUTHEASTERN 
U.S.A.

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 62,454 AN ASSESSMENT OF THE EFFECTS OF THREE BEETLE PREDATOR SPECIES ON 
HEMLOCK WOOLLY ADELGID IN FORESTS OF SOUTHEASTERN USA

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 18,995 2010 EDRR PROGRAM: EARLY DETECTION AND RAPID RESPONSE OF EXOTIC 
BARK AND AMBROSIA BEETLE SPECIES IN GEORGIA
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GREEN, GARY TERENCE
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 38,640 TO EXAMINE RECREATION PARTICIPATION ACTIVITES, PHYSICAL ACTIVITY 

LEVELS, PLACE ATTACHMENT, LIFESTYLE ACTIVITIES, ENVIRONMENTAL 
ATTITUDES AND PERCEIVED CONSTRAINTS OF ANGLO, BLACK AND 
HISPANIC/LATINO STAT

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,000 FACTORS AFFECTING VISITATION OF MINORITY AND ETHNIC GROUPS TO 
NATIONAL FORESTS

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 33,500 EXAMINING THE INFLUENCE OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON OUTDOOR RECREATION 
DEMAND

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 7,000 RECREATIONAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL INTERESTS OF THE AMERICAN PUBLIC

GREENE, WALTER D
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 100 210,446 IMPROVING WOODY BIOMASS FEEDSTOCK LOGISTICS BY REDUCING ASH AND 

MOISTURE CONTENT
WOOD SUPPLY RESEARCH INSTIT. 100 50,000 INTEGRATING LARGE-SCALE BIOMASS HARVESTING INTO THE US WOOD 

SUPPLY SYSTEM

GROSSMAN, GARY DAVID
CESU - PIEDMONT 25 265,000 NATURAL RESOURCE CONDITION ASSESSMENT FOR GULF ISLANDS NAT 

SEASHORE, JEAN LAFITTE NAT HISTORIC PARK AND PRESERVE, NATCHEZ 
TRACE PARKWAY, SHILOH NAT MILITARY PARK AND VICKSBURG NAT 
MILITARY PARK

HARDING, SCOTT ALLAN
ARBORGEN LLC 30 13,500 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF 

POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION

CONSORTIUM FOR PLANT BIOTECH R 40 75,000 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF 
POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION

HAYNIE, REBECCA S
FLA. FISH&WILDLIFE CONSV. COMM 50 49,781 INVESTIGATING EMERGING CONCERNS AND DEVELOPMENT OF NOVEL 

MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES FOR HARMFUL ALGAL BLOOMS

HERNANDEZ, SONIA M
MINNESOTA ZOO 50 2,500 CONSERVATION OF PYGMY HIPPOPOTAMUS (CHOEROPSIS LIBERIENSIS) IN 

SIERRA LEONE, WEST AFRICA
OREGON ZOO FOUNDATION 50 4,000 CONSERVATION OF PYGMY HIPPOPOTAMUS IN SIERRA LEONE, WEST AFRICA

RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK 50 5,000 PYGMY HIPPO CONSERVATION (CHOEROPSIS LIBERIENSIS) IN SIERRA LEONE

JACKSON, BEN D
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV 50 125,000 DEVELOPING RESEARCH-BASED BIOMASS HARVESTING GUIDELINES TO 

IMPROVE SUSTAINABILITY OF HARVESTING WOODY BIOMASS FOR RENEWABLE 
ENERGY

JACKSON, C RHETT
J W JONES ECOLOGICAL RSCH CTR 100 11,123 GRADUATE ASSISTANTSHIP - KATHLEEN RUGEL
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 291,104 CHARACTERIZATION OF FLOW PATHS, RESIDENCE TIME AND MEDIA 

CHEMISTRY IN COMPLEX LANDSCAPES TO INTEGRATE SURFACE, 
GROUNDWATER AND STREAM PROCESSES AND INFORM MODELS OF 
HYDROLOGIC AND WATER QUALITY RESPONSE

US DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 100 52,202 EVALUATION OF SEDIMENT DYNAMICS AT GRAVEL BARS IN THE UPPER 
SAVANNAH RIVER (ARRA)

USDA FOREST SERVICE 100 325,582 BASELINE INSTRUMENTATION AND WATERSHED CHARACTERIZATION FOR 
ASSESSMENT OF HYDROLOGIC AND WATER QUALITY RESPONSE TO INTENSIVE 
CELLULOSIC BIOFUEL SILVICULTURE (ARRA)
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JENNINGS, CECIL A
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 138,495 INFLUENCE OF LIMNOLOGICAL CLASSIFICATION ON SPORTFISH PRODUCTION IN 

LAKES ON GEORGIA'S PUBLIC FISHING AREAS
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 25 18,000 ASSESSMENT OF ENDOCRINE DISRUPTION IN FISH AND ESTROGENIC POTENCY 

OF WATERS IN GEORGIA
GA POWER COMPANY 50 176,396 USE OF OCCUPANCY MODELING TO ESTIMATE THE ABUNDANCE AND 

DISTRIBUTION OF INTRODUCED ROBUST REDHORSE IN UPPER REACHES OF THE 
OCMULGEE RIVER, GA

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 25 14,000 LATITUDINAL VARIATIONS IN ENVIRONMENTAL TOLERANCES OF SHORTNOSE 
STURGEOUN: A NEW RUBRIC FOR DEFINING CRITICAL HABITATS IN NORTHERN 
AND SOUTHERN RIVERS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 121,204 FISH COMMUNITY RESPONSE TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION OF THE RICHARD B. 
RUSSELL PUMP-STORAGE HYDROPOWER FACILITY ON THE SAVANNAH RIVER, 
GA-SC

KANE, MICHAEL B
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 40 69,999 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA-WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES PROPOSAL FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE NSF CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED FORESTRY_SYSTEMS

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 8,000 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA-WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES PROPOSAL FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE NSF CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED FORESTRY_SYSTEMS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 108,000 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 54,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 25,200 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 9,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

MAERZ III, JOHN CHARLES
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 57,788 CLIMATE VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT FOR REPTILES AND AMPHIBIANS OF 

CONSERVATION CONCERN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 15 319,334 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEFINING ECOSYSTEM HETEROTROPHIC 

RESPONSE TO NUTRIENT CONCENTRATIONS AND RATIOS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 7,213 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: DEFINING ECOSYSTEM HETEROTROPHIC 

RESPONSE TO NUTRIENT CONCENTRATIONS AND RATIOS
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MATTSSON, BRADY JAMES
CESU - PIEDMONT 70 117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 

THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

CESU - PIEDMONT 70 -117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 
THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

MENGAK, MICHAEL THOMAS
CESU - PIEDMONT 25 265,000 NATURAL RESOURCE CONDITION ASSESSMENT FOR GULF ISLANDS NAT 

SEASHORE, JEAN LAFITTE NAT HISTORIC PARK AND PRESERVE, NATCHEZ 
TRACE PARKWAY, SHILOH NAT MILITARY PARK AND VICKSBURG NAT 
MILITARY PARK

USDA FOREST SERVICE 100 47,092 ASSESSING KNOWLEDGE GAIN FROM THE NATURAL INQUIRER USING EUGENE 
(ECOLOGICAL UNDERSTANDING AS A GUIDELINE FOR EVALUATION IN NON-
FORMAL EDUCATION)

USDA FOREST SERVICE 100 12,971 ASSESSING KNOWLEDGE GAIN FROM THE NATURAL INQUIRER USING EUGENE 
(ECOLOGICAL UNDERSTANDING AS A GUIDELINE FOR EVALUATION IN NON-
FORMAL EDUCATION)

VIRGINIA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE 100 1,250 GENETIC SURVEY OF ALLEGHENY WOODRATS IN THE VIRGINIA BLUE RIDGE

MERKLE, SCOTT A
ARBORGEN LLC 100 5,000 FEASIBILITY OF HYBRID SWEETGUM CLONES FOR DEDICATED BIOPELLET 

PRODUCTION
CONSORTIUM FOR PLANT BIOTECH R 100 37,000 BIOREACTOR-BASED SCALE-UP OF AMERICAN CHESTNUT FOR AGROFORESTRY 

AND RESTORATION
US ENDOWMENT FORESTRY & COMMUN 75 900,000 FOREST HEALTH INITIATIVE
US ENDOWMENT FORESTRY & COMMUN 75 83,332 FOREST HEALTH INITIATIVE

MILLER, CRAIG A
VIRGIN ISL SUSTAINABLE FARM IN 100 51,892 ASSESSING SUSTAINABILITY IN TROPICAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

MILLER, KARL V
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 85 293,379 EFFECTS OF COYOTE PREDATION ON WHITE-TAILED DEER RECRUITMENT IN 

GEORGIA

MOORE, REBECCA
CESU - PIEDMONT 25 110,000 VALUING ECOSYSTEM GOODS AND SERVICES PROVIDED BY NATIONAL 

WILDLIFE REFUGES
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 

INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

NAIRN III, CAMPBELL JOSEPH
AL DEPT OF CONSERVATION & NATU 50 40,500 COOPERATIVE RED-COCKADED WOODPECKER TRANSLOCATION STRATEGY 

THROUGHOUT THE SOUTHEAST
CARIBBEAN CONSERVATION CORP 100 34,763 GENETIC STRUCTURE OF THE SOUTHWESTERN AND SOUTHEASTERN FLORIDA 

LOGGERHEAD ROOKERIES: ONE PANMICTIC POPULATION OR MULTIPLE 
DEMOGRAPHICALLY INDEPENDENT SUBPOPULATIONS?

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 82,920 REPRODUCTIVE BEHAVIOR IN FEMALE LOGGERHEAD TURTLES 
CHARACTERIZING SITE FIDELITY, INTRA-SEASONAL CLUTCH FREQUENCY AND 
RELATEDNESS USING GENETIC MARK-RECAPTURE

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 15 293,379 EFFECTS OF COYOTE PREDATION ON WHITE-TAILED DEER RECRUITMENT IN 
GEORGIA

US ENDOWMENT FORESTRY & COMMUN 25 900,000 FOREST HEALTH INITIATIVE
US ENDOWMENT FORESTRY & COMMUN 25 83,332 FOREST HEALTH INITIATIVE
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NIBBELINK, NATHAN PAUL
CESU - PIEDMONT 50 265,000 NATURAL RESOURCE CONDITION ASSESSMENT FOR GULF ISLANDS NAT 

SEASHORE, JEAN LAFITTE NAT HISTORIC PARK AND PRESERVE, NATCHEZ 
TRACE PARKWAY, SHILOH NAT MILITARY PARK AND VICKSBURG NAT 
MILITARY PARK

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 57,788 CLIMATE VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT FOR REPTILES AND AMPHIBIANS OF 
CONSERVATION CONCERN

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 6,500 FOOTPRINTS ON THE LAND II: NATURAL RESOURCE PROJECTIONS UNDER 
CLIMATE CHANGE AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT, A COOPERATIVE RESEARCH 
PROPOSAL PHASE 1

PETERSON JR, DOUGLAS L
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 75 14,000 LATITUDINAL VARIATIONS IN ENVIRONMENTAL TOLERANCES OF SHORTNOSE 

STURGEOUN: A NEW RUBRIC FOR DEFINING CRITICAL HABITATS IN NORTHERN 
AND SOUTHERN RIVERS

PETERSON, JAMES T
CESU - PIEDMONT 15 -117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 

THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

CESU - PIEDMONT 15 117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 
THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

CESU - PIEDMONT 50 117,321 DEVELOPMENT OF A LOUISIANA WATERTHRUSH MONITORING PROTOCOL FOR 
THE EASTERN RIVERS AND MOUNTAINS NETWORK VITAL SIGNS MONITORING 
PROGRAM

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 138,495 INFLUENCE OF LIMNOLOGICAL CLASSIFICATION ON SPORTFISH PRODUCTION IN 
LAKES ON GEORGIA'S PUBLIC FISHING AREAS

GA POWER COMPANY 50 176,396 USE OF OCCUPANCY MODELING TO ESTIMATE THE ABUNDANCE AND 
DISTRIBUTION OF INTRODUCED ROBUST REDHORSE IN UPPER REACHES OF THE 
OCMULGEE RIVER, GA

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 10,000 WATER AVAILABILITY FOR ECOLOGICAL NEEDS: A PILOT STUDY ON THE UPPER 
FLINT RIVER SYSTEM, GEORGIA

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 60 37,375 DECISION SUPPORT MODELS FOR THE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY OF 
IMPERILED MUSSELS

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 85,000 MULTI-RESOLUTION ASSESSMENT OF POTENTIAL CLIMATE CHANGE EFFECTS OF 
AQUATIC AND HYDROLOGIC DYNAMICS PART I: ESTIMATING ECOLOGICAL 
CHANGE

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 20,000 MULTI-RESOLUTION ASSESSMENT OF POTENTIAL CLIMATE CHANGE EFFECTS OF 
AQUATIC AND HYDROLOGIC DYNAMICS PART I: ESTIMATING ECOLOGICAL 
CHANGE

POUDYAL, NEELAM CHANDRA
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 33,500 EXAMINING THE INFLUENCE OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON OUTDOOR RECREATION 

DEMAND

SCHIMLECK, LAURENCE ROBERT
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 20 69,999 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA-WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES PROPOSAL FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE NSF CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED FORESTRY_SYSTEMS

NATL COUN FOR AIR STREAM IMPRV 50 49,092 MONITORING THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WET STORED LOGS
NATL COUN FOR AIR STREAM IMPRV 50 49,080 MONITORING THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WET STORED LOGS

SCHWEITZER, SARA HANNAH
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 20,050 WINTER ECOLOGY OF THE RUSTY BLACKBIRD (EUPHAGUS CAROLINUS) WITHIN 

THE SOUTHEASTERN PIEDMONT AND COASTAL PLAIN

CESU - PIEDMONT 100 27,803 INDIGO SNAKE SURVEY OF NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE, KINGS BAY, GEORGIA

NEMOURS WILDLIFE FOUNDATION 100 17,557 A STUDY OF THE ECOLOGICAL VALUE OF MANAGED TIDAL WETLANDS 
COMPARED TO ADJACENT NATURAL MARSHES IN THE ACE BASIN, SC
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SHIVER, BARRY D
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,000 DOW CHEM

SWEENEY, JAMES MICHAEL
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 10,000 PIEDMONT- SOUTH ATLANTIC COAST COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT 

COOPERATIVE AND JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT (2008-2013). AMENDMENT 1

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 39,630 CO-LOCATION AGREEMENT FOR THE PATUXENT WILDLIFE RESEARCH CENTER 
AT THE WARNELL SCHOOL OF FORESTRY AND NATURAL RESOURCES IN 
SUPPORT OF COOPERATIVE WILDLIFE AND FORESTRY RESEARCH

TESKEY, ROBERT ONEAL
DUKE UNIVERSITY 100 62,122 FRAMEWORK FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF ELEVATED TEMPERATURE, CO2 

AND WATER AVAILABILITY ON TREE GROWTH

TSAI, CHUNG-JUI
ARBORGEN LLC 49 13,500 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF 

POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION

CONSORTIUM FOR PLANT BIOTECH R 60 75,000 POST-TRANSLATIONAL REGULATION AND TRANSGENIC MANIPULATION OF 
POPULUS ALPHA AND BETA-TUBULINS DURING WOOD FORMATION

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY 100 25,000 MECHANISMS FOR GROWTH AND STRESS RESISTANCE IN GS POPLAR

WARREN, ROBERT JOE
AL DEPT OF CONSERVATION & NATU 50 40,500 COOPERATIVE RED-COCKADED WOODPECKER TRANSLOCATION STRATEGY 

THROUGHOUT THE SOUTHEAST

WILDE, SUSAN B
FLA. FISH&WILDLIFE CONSV. COMM 50 49,781 INVESTIGATING EMERGING CONCERNS AND DEVELOPMENT OF NOVEL 

MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES FOR HARMFUL ALGAL BLOOMS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,500 VARIOUS RESEARCH
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH

ZHAO, DEHAI
PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 108,000 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 

TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS 
BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 54,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 18,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 25,200 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 28 9,000 DEVELOPMENT OF TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR 
LOBLOLLY PINE AND OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS
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FORESTRY & NAT RES SERVICE
DICKENS, ERNEST DAVID

FDN FOR AGRONOMIC RESEARCH 100 5,000 LOBLOLLY PINE STAND FERTILIZATION AT MID-ROTATION TO INCREASE SMALL 
AND LARGE SAWTIMBER VOLUME

FDN FOR AGRONOMIC RESEARCH 100 5,000 LOBLOLLY PINE STAND FERTILIZATION AT MID-ROTATION TO INCREASE SMALL 
AND LARGE SAWTIMBER VOLUME

IZLAR, ROBERT LEE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 50,000 NATIONAL TIMBER TAX WEBSITE

JACKSON, BEN D
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 33 10,000 TWELFTH NORTH AMERICAN AGROFORESTRY CONFERENCE
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 34 50,000 NATIONAL TIMBER TAX WEBSITE

JACKSON, C RHETT
CITY OF WINDER 50 12,588 CITY OF WINDER FOLLOW-UP BIOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT
COUNTY OF MADISON 25 65,983 SOUTHWEST MADISON COUNTY, GEORGIA WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND 

PROTECTION PLAN
ZEL ENGINEERS INC 25 51,656 CITY OF LAVONIA, GEORGIA. WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND PROTECTION PLAN

MENGAK, MICHAEL THOMAS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 20,000 UNGULATES AND FOREST LANDSCAPES

MOORHEAD, DAVID J
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 5,000 FLORIDA INVASIVE SPECIES PARTNERSHIP (CWMA) AND EVERGLADES 

COOPERATIVE INVASIVE SPECIES MANAGEMENT AREA WEBSITE 
DEVELOPMENT AND ENHANCEMENT

CESU - PIEDMONT 50 37,167 AGROFORESTRY: A NEW MODULE FOR FOREST "A" SYST
GA FORESTRY COMMISSION 100 235,420 UGA-GFC INVASIVE PLANT STIMULUS PROJECT (ARRA)
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 16,368 EDDMAPS SYSTEM FOR THE MISSOURI RIVER WATERSHED COALITION
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 50 10,000 DEVELOPING AND EXTENDING THROUGH PUBLIC AWARENESS AND OUTREACH 

FHP HEALTHY FOREST/INVASIVE SPECIES INFORMATION AND PROGRAMS USING 
THE BUGWOOD NETWORK

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 30,700 DEVELOPING AND MAINTAINING A WEB-BASED INTERACTIVE INTERFACE FOR 
THE ALASKA EXOTIC PLANT INFORMATION CLEARINGHOUSE DATABASE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 40 40,874 DEVELOPING ONLINE RESOURCES FOR THE USDA FOREST SERVICE IPED 
PROTOCOL INITIATIVE

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 60 328,714 IMPLEMENTING ONLINE VIDEO AND PRESENTATION DATABASES TO SUPPORT 
PLANT BIOSECURITY TRAINING AND EXTENSION

SHELTON JR, JAMES LEON
CITY OF WINDER 50 12,588 CITY OF WINDER FOLLOW-UP BIOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT
COUNTY OF MADISON 25 65,983 SOUTHWEST MADISON COUNTY, GEORGIA WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND 

PROTECTION PLAN
ZEL ENGINEERS INC 25 51,656 CITY OF LAVONIA, GEORGIA. WATERSHED ASSESSMENT AND PROTECTION PLAN

FORESTRY RESEARCH COLLEGE
HARGREAVES JR, LEON A

US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 1,019,618 MCINTIRE STENNIS

SCHOOL FORESTRY & NATURAL RES
BECK, MICHAEL BRUCE

INTERNATIONAL WATER ASSOCIATN 100 50,000 THE GLOBAL PLATFORM WEBSITE - PHASE IA
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 22,713 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY GRA CHAIR 30R4761 7347610
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 30,000 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY GRA CHAIR 30R4761 7347610
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BORDERS, BRUCE E
PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 52,500 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 

TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 32 250 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

CARROLL, JOHN P
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 4,000 VARIOUS ACCOUNT - CONVERTED FROM 2521RC295478

CLUTTER, MICHAEL LEE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,365 FORESTRY FUND ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 7,635 FORESTRY FUND ARCH
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 147,728 UGA FOUNDATION FORESTRY FUND 35F3800/8538000 CONVERTED FROM 

2521RC295294 ON 7/4/05
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 164,683 UGA FOUNDATION FORESTRY FUND 35F3800/8538000 CONVERTED FROM 

2521RC295294 ON 7/4/05
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 160,380 UGA FOUNDATION FORESTRY FUND 35F3800/8538000 CONVERTED FROM 

2521RC295294 ON 7/4/05
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 170,277 UGA FOUNDATION FORESTRY FUND 35F3800/8538000 CONVERTED FROM 

2521RC295294 ON 7/4/05
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -158 UGA FOUNDATION FOREST RESOURCES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 24,408 WHEATLEY ENDOWMENT FORESTRY
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,000 WHEATLEY GRA FOR BIOTECH TSAI

CONROY, MICHAEL J
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 50,000 WORKSHOPS ON STRUCTURED DECISION MAKING AND ADAPTIVE RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT

COOPER, ROBERT J
ATLANTA AUDUBON SOCIETY 100 6,902 BIRD CONSERVATION RELATIVE TO GEORGIA'S IMPORTANT BIRD AREAS

ATLANTA AUDUBON SOCIETY 100 6,902 BIRD CONSERVATION RELATIVE TO GEORGIA'S IMPORTANT BIRD AREAS

DANIELS, RICHARD F
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 14,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,750 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 14,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 15,000 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 15,000 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 13,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,750 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010

HARRIS JR, THOMAS G
FRANK W NORRIS FOUNDATION 80 324,000 TIMBER MART-SOUTH SERVICES AGREEMENT
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IRWIN, KRISTEN MARK
ATHENS-CLARKE CO PUBLIC UTIL 100 19,016 GRADUATE ASSISTANTSHIP FOR THE ACC PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

WATER CONSERVATION OUTREACH PROGRAM
CESU - PIEDMONT 50 38,933 NATIONAL FOREST *A* SYST WEBSITE ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
CESU - PIEDMONT 50 37,167 AGROFORESTRY: A NEW MODULE FOR FOREST "A" SYST

IZLAR, ROBERT LEE
ENDOWMENT 100 35,000 BOSWELL FOUNDATION TRUST CFB
GEORGIA FORESTRY ASN INC 100 155,722 SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY INITIATIVE PROGRAM
GEORGIA FORESTRY ASN INC 100 -155,722 SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY INITIATIVE PROGRAM
GEORGIA FORESTRY ASN INC 100 155,722 SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY INITIATIVE PROGRAM
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 500 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE CENTER FOR FOREST BUSINESS 

(CFB)
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 VARIOUS RESEARCH GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE CENTER FOR FOREST BUSINESS 

(CFB)

JENNINGS, CECIL A
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 20,000 ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF THE GEORGIA COOPERATIVE FISH AND 

WILDLIFE RESEARCH UNIT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 20,000 ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF THE GEORGIA COOPERATIVE FISH AND 

WILDLIFE RESEARCH UNIT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 20,000 ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF THE GEORGIA COOPERATIVE FISH AND 

WILDLIFE RESEARCH UNIT RESEARCH UNIT
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 20,000 ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF THE GEORGIA COOPERATIVE FISH AND 

WILDLIFE RESEARCH UNIT

KANE, MICHAEL B
PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 42 52,500 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 

TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

PLANATION MGMT RSCH COOPERATIV 42 250 CHANGED TO TYPE "B" PER TRW SEP05 REVERSED FEB06 DEVELOPMENT OF 
TREE TAPER EQUATIONS AND SITE INDEX MODELS FOR LOBLOLLY PINE AND 
OTHER SPECIES BASED ON SELF-REFERENCING FUNCTIONS

MAERZ III, JOHN CHARLES
MORRIS ANIMAL FOUNDATION 100 26,989 FELLOWSHIP: EXAMINING THE EFFECTS OF CAPTIVE- REARING ON GENERAL 

AND ACUTE STRESS IN AMPHIBIANS (ANDREW K. DAVIS)

MILLER, KARL V
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY 50 15,150 EFFICACY OF ROADSIDE FENCING FOR PREVENTING DEER CROSSING AND ITS 

EFFECTS ON DEER MOVEMENTS AND HOME RANGE DISTRIBUTION

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 16,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 12,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 VARIOUS INCOME

MOORHEAD, DAVID J
CESU - PIEDMONT 50 38,933 NATIONAL FOREST *A* SYST WEBSITE ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

MORRIS, LAWRENCE A
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 100 17,564 FOREST ECOSYSTEM SERVICES: A CURRICULUM IN AN EMERGING FIELD
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SCHIMLECK, LAURENCE ROBERT
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 14,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,750 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 14,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,625 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 15,000 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 15,000 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 13,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,500 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010
VARIOUS-CORP GRANTS 50 3,750 WOOD QUALITY RESEARCH AGREEMENT, CONTRACT RENEWAL RESEARCH 

WORK PLAN, 2006-2010

SINHA, ANUJ K
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 14,251 FOREST RESOURCES ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION_WHEATLEY 40R2020 

7120200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,428 FOREST RESOURCES ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION_WHEATLEY 40R2020 

7120200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -6,277 UGA FOUNDATION - HARGREAVES DIST PROF OF FINANCE 40R0920 7109200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,723 UGA FOUNDATION - HARGREAVES DIST PROF OF FINANCE 40R0920 7109200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,000 UGA FOUNDATION - HARGREAVES DIST PROF OF FINANCE 40R0920 7109200

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,330 UGA FOUNDATION WARNELL DISTANCE LEARNING 40R9060 7190600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 13,630 UGA FOUNDATION WARNELL FOREST RESOURCE ENDOWMENT 40R2800 7128000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 15,000 UGA FOUNDATION WARNELL FOREST RESOURCE ENDOWMENT 40R2800 7128000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,000 UGA FOUNDATION WARNELL FOREST RESOURCE ENDOWMENT 40R2800 7128000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 14,406 UGA FOUNDATION WARNELL FOREST EDUCATION CENTER 45R9061 8190610

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,026 UGA FOUNDATION FOREST RESOURCES STUDENT_RECREATION 35R3800 8538000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 37,550 UGA FOUNDATION FOREST RESOURCES ALUMNI 
DEVELOPMENT______FORESTRY FUND 35F3800/8538000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -11,000 UGA FOUNDATION WHEATLEY OPERATIONS 45R3410 8134100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 57,820 UGA FOUNDTION WARNELL SFR ALUM 40R9060
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 38,658 UGA FOUNDATION- WHEATLEY PROG ENHANCE 45R3410 8134100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 34,336 UGA FOUNDATION- WHEATLEY PROG ENHANCE 45R3410 8134100

SIRY, JACEK PIOTR
FRANK W NORRIS FOUNDATION 20 324,000 TIMBER MART-SOUTH SERVICES AGREEMENT

SWEENEY, JAMES MICHAEL
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 932,431 MCINTIRE STENNIS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 98,614 USDA SMITH LEVER RENEWABLE RESOURCES FY10
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 875,273 MCINTIRE STENNIS FY 10
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 750 DEPOSIT AND TRACK EXPENDITURES OF UNRESTRICTED GIFTS IN SUPPORT OF 

RESEARCH PROGRAMS.
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 20,000 DEPOSIT AND TRACK EXPENDITURES OF UNRESTRICTED GIFTS IN SUPPORT OF 

RESEARCH PROGRAMS.
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,000 DEPOSIT AND TRACK EXPENDITURES OF UNRESTRICTED GIFTS IN SUPPORT OF 

RESEARCH PROGRAMS.
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WARREN, ROBERT JOE
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY 50 15,150 EFFICACY OF ROADSIDE FENCING FOR PREVENTING DEER CROSSING AND ITS 

EFFECTS ON DEER MOVEMENTS AND HOME RANGE DISTRIBUTION

SCHOOL OF LAW
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

JONES, LAWRENCE F
INST CONT LEGAL EDUCATION GA 100 1,792,000 INSTITUTE OF CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY
KENNEDY, GILES W

ENDOWMENT 100 7,479 ENDOWMENT LOKEY-BOWDEN

PUCKETT, ELIZABETH ANN
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 17,601 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION PUCKE 40R5020

SCHOOL OF LAW
ELLINGTON, C RONALD

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,945 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION ALLEN POST PROF 30F4230 7342300
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 29,922 UGA FOUNDATION FOR THE ERNEST P. ROGERS_PROFESS 30F4280 7342800

KENNEDY, GILES W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,174 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION HARMON CALDWELL 30F3090 7330900

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 11,864 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION SHACKELFORD PROF 30F4610 7546100

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -15,790 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION CHAIR BROCK UGF
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -40,610 UGA FOUNDATION CHAIR KILPATRICK 30F3990 7339900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,794 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION LORIDANS FDN RUSK 30F3030 7330300

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 90,644 UGA FOUNDATION CHAIR KIRBO 30F4010 7340100

MITCHELL, ELAINE K
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -6,084 UGA FOUNDATION CHAIR CLEVELAND 40R1510 7115100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,228 UGA FOUNDATION-HOSCH PROFESSOR #5 40R3590 7135900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,001 UGA FOUNDATION LEGAL ETHICS & PROF SYM LAW 40R1970
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -940 UGA FOUNDATION LEGAL ETHICS & PROF SYM LAW 40R1970

REAVES, RICHARD D
ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURTS 100 609,725 INSTITUTE OF CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION
ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURTS 100 604,045 INSTITUTE OF CONTINUING JUDICIAL EDUCATION

SPURGEON, EDWARD D
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 24,159 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION HOSCH PROF #1 40R3550 7135500
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 30,610 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION HOSCH PROF #2 40R3560 7135600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 23,978 UGA FOUNDATION HOSCH PROF #3 40R3570 7135700
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 11,968 UGA FOUNDATION HOSCH PROF #4 40R3580 7135800
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,475 CHAIR CARTER_UGA FOUNDATION 40R4210 7142100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,000 UGA FOUNDATION REES LAW LIBRARY 40R2180
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 103,781 WOODRUFF CHAIR

WHITE, REBECCA H
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 54,940 ARCH FOUNDATION COUSINS PUB INT FELLOW LAW A912250
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 42,666 ARCH FOUNDATION COUSINS PUB INT FELLOW LAW A912250
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SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

BRIDE, BRIAN EDWARD
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 164,390 SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT WITH TRAUMATIZED POPULATIONS

ELLETT, ALBERTA
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 1,259,075 DHR/DFCS IV-E UNIVERSITY CHILD WELFARE EDUCATION PROGRAM

HOLLAND, THOMAS P
ACTION  INC 100 72,000 NONPROFIT CAPACITY BUILDING PROJECT (ARRA)
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,522 UGA FOUNDATION INSTITUTE ON NONPROFIT ORG TUCKER SCHOOL OF SOCIAL 

WORK 45R0760
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 3,321 UGA FOUNDATION INSTITUTE ON NONPROFIT ORG TUCKER SCHOOL OF SOCIAL 

WORK 45R0760

LOCKHART, LETTIE L
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 1,246,212 TRAINING GEORGIA'S FAMILY INDEPENDENCE CASE MANAGERS

REEVES, PATRICIA M
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL 25 228,785 DEVELOPMENTAL PATHWAYS TO DATING VIOLENCE AND SUICIDAL BEHAVIOR: 

THE HEALTHY TEENS STUDY

RISLER, EDWIN
GA DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 100 55,740 PROPOSAL FOR THE RENEWAL OF A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT 

OF JUVENILE JUSTICE AND UGA

SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNITS
ENGINEERING

ADOLPHSON, RYAN B
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 25 1,713,235 DIESEL FLEET RETROFIT TO REDUCE PARTICULATE EMISSIONS IN ATHENS-

CLARKE COUNTY, GA AND WASHINGTON COUNTY, GA (ARRA)

DAS, KESHAV C
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 18,612 BIOCHAR PRODUCTION AND USE IN THE AMAZON TO PREVENT SOIL 

DEGRADATION AND MITIGATE GLOBAL WARMING-A RESEARCH AND 
EDUCATIONAL PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN UGA AND EMBRAPA-BRAZIL

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 66 1,189,375 BIOREFINERY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, UGA, ATHENS, GA

FOUTZ, TIMOTHY LEE
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 50 67,534 PROJECT CATAPULT TEAMS - CONNECTING AND ALIGNING TEACHING, 

ASSESSMENT AND PROJECT-BASED UNDERSTANDING FOR LEARNERS IN THE 
TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY: TEACHERS EMPOWERING ALL MATH AND SCIENCE 
STUDENTS

GELLER, DANIEL
DOWN TO EARTH ENERGY INC 50 23,020 REUSABLE SOLID ACID AND BASE CATALYSTS FROM BIOMASS FOR BIODIESEL 

GENERATION TO MOUNTAIN CREEK ENTERPRISES, MONRO GA FOR EPA SBIR 
PHASE 1 GRANT

DOWN TO EARTH ENERGY INC 50 56,313 OPTIMIZATION AND INDUSTRIAL SCALE-UP OF REUSABLE SOLID ACID AND 
BASE CATALYSTS FROM BIOCHAR FOR BIODIESEL GENERATION

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN AGCY 75 1,713,235 DIESEL FLEET RETROFIT TO REDUCE PARTICULATE EMISSIONS IN ATHENS-
CLARKE COUNTY, GA AND WASHINGTON COUNTY, GA (ARRA)

HAIDEKKER, MARK
COTTON INCORPORATED 50 14,000 RAPID DETECTION OF DAMAGED COTTON BALLS USING FLUORESCENCE

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 333,944 REAL TIME MICROVISCOSITY MEASUREMENT TOOLS FOR THE CELL

JAMBECK, JENNA R
CONNECTICUT VALLEY SANI WASTE 100 11,640 AN INVESTIGATION OF LANDFILL GAS GENERATION FROM REFUSE DERIVED 

FUEL RESIDUE
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KNER, PETER A
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIV INC 100 5,000 MEASURING OPTICAL ABERRATIONS IN FLUORESCENCE MICROSCOPY

LAWRENCE, THOMAS M
COUNTY OF ATHENS-CLARKE 50 45,457 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT (ARRA)

LI, KE
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 100 106,116 NSF EFRI-RESIN PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL: SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTURES 

FOR ENERGY AND WATER SUPPY (SINEWS)
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 167,045 RATE CONSTANTS AND TOXICITY ESTIMATION FOR THE COMPUTER DISCOVERY 

OF BYPRODUCTS FATE IN ADVANCED OXIDATION SYSTEMS (ARRA)

LOCKLIN, JASON JOHN
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 50 41,729 LIGHT RESPONSIVE ORGANIC ACTUATORS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 25 300,009 SMART AUTONOMOUS NANOMOTORS THROUGH ORTHOGONAL SELF-ASSEMBLY 

(ARRA)
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 98,000 CAREER: TAILORING PHOTO-SWITCHABLE INTERFACES USING FUNCTIONAL 

POLYMER BRUSHES

MANI, SUDHAGAR
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 100 235,990 LOW COST GRANULATION OF LIGNOCELLULOSIC BIOMASS

PAN, ZHENGWEI
ADA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 100 4 PROGRAM INCOME ?INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNT FOR 1021RR722066
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 112,085 SYNTHESIS AND CHARACTERIZATION OF NOVEL RARE-EARTH ACTIVATED ONE 

DIMENSIONAL LUMINESCENT NANOSTRUCTURES
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 50 8,000 SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE AND MATERIALS SYNTHESIS SERVICE TO 

SAVANNAH RIVER NATIONAL LABORATORY
UT-BATTELLE LLC 50 60,000 GROWTH OF N-TYPE VERTICALLY ALIGNED ZNO NANOWIRE ARRAYS

PERRY, JASON COLIN
COUNTY OF ATHENS-CLARKE 50 45,457 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT (ARRA)

SELLERS, JACKIE
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 35,000 P2AD SELLERS FY2009 GEORGIA ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERSHIP

SORNBORGER, ANDREW T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 13 303,625 LIGHT DRIVEN TOOLS FOR DEVELOPMENTAL NEUROPHYSIOLOGY
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 22 119,242 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: EAGER: THEORETIC DEVELOPMENT OF A 

GENERAL MOLECULAR SOLLISION SIMULATOR

THOMPSON, SIDNEY A
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM 50 67,534 PROJECT CATAPULT TEAMS - CONNECTING AND ALIGNING TEACHING, 

ASSESSMENT AND PROJECT-BASED UNDERSTANDING FOR LEARNERS IN THE 
TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY: TEACHERS EMPOWERING ALL MATH AND SCIENCE 
STUDENTS

XU, BINGQIAN
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 31,601 CONTROLLING, MODULATING, AND MONITORING THE ELECTRONIC AND 

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF MOLECULAR JUNCTION DEVICES AT SINGLE-
MOLECULE LEVEL
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GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART
EILAND, WILLIAM U

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 37,753 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART FUND A881180
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 25,000 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART FUND A881180
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 18,000 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART FUND A881180
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 8,000 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART FUND A881180
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION GEORGIA MUSEUM OF ART FUND A881180
GA COUNCIL FOR THE ARTS 100 38,204 FY10 GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT
HENRY LUCE FOUNDATION 100 150,000 ART INTERRUPTED: ADVANCING AMERICAN ART AND THE POLITICS OF 

CULTURAL DIPLOMACY
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR ARTS 100 50,000 CURATOR OF DECORATIVE ARTS (ARRA)
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,000 UGA FOUNDATION-DIRECTOR'S CIRCLE 35R3460 8134600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,000 UGA FOUNDATION-W N MORRIS CHAIR 35R1690 8116900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,000 UGA FOUNDATION-W N MORRIS CHAIR 35R1690 8116900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 15,000 UGA FOUNDATION-W N MORRIS CHAIR 35R1690 8116900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 102,732 UGA FOUNDATION PIERRE DAURA CENTER 40R8080 7180800

GEORGIA REVIEW
COREY, STEPHEN D

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 600 GA REV SUPPORT COREY
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 700 GA REV SUPPORT COREY
SOUTHERN ARTS FEDERATION 100 1,156 MICHAEL DONOHUE PRESENTATIONS AND READING

GRADUATE SCHOOL
GRASSO, MAUREEN

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 100 284,500 GRADUATE RESEARCH FELLOWSHIPS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 24,134 UGA FOUNDATION GOIZUETA FOUNDATION 40S4550 7245500

PATEL, GORDHAN L
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 75,000 UGA FOUNDATION GRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS 2040070

HONORS PROGRAM
MOREHEAD, JERE W

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 15,023 HONORS PROGRAM_ROSEN-UGA FOUNDATION 2042000

WILLIAMS, DAVID SALTER
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,654 HONORS PROGRAM_ROSEN-UGA FOUNDATION 2042000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 50,000 UGA FOUNDATION

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
HEARN, JAMES C

TIAA-CREF INSTITUTE 100 29,954 EMERGING DEVELOPMENTS IN FACULTY CAREER CONTEXTS
UNIV NORTH CAROLINA CHAPEL HIL 100 64,388 STATE SCIENCE POLICIES: MODELING THEIR ORIGINS, NATURE, FIT AND 

EFFECTS ON LOCAL UNIVERSITIES

LESLIE, LARRY L
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 5,000 UNIVERSITIES, INNOVATION AND ECONOMIC GROWTH:_MOD
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 3,700 UNIVERSITIES, INNOVATION AND ECONOMIC GROWTH:_MOD

MORRIS, LIBBY V
WATSON-BROWN FOUNDATION 100 148,780 COLLEGE ADVISING PROGRAM

SLAUGHTER, SHEILA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 5,000 UNIVERSITIES, INNOVATION AND ECONOMIC GROWTH:_MOD
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 3,700 UNIVERSITIES, INNOVATION AND ECONOMIC GROWTH:_MOD
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LIBRARIES-BOOKS
POTTER, WILLIAM GRAY

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,551 LIBRARIES FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 15,613 LIBRARIES FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 15,696 LIBRARIES FUND
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 11,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 8,500 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 13,500 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 5,000 LIBRARY VARIOUS INCOME POTTE

LIBRARIES-GENERAL OPERATIONS
GRAHAM, P TOBY

ATLANTA-FULTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 100 19,940 DIGITIZING HISTORIC AFRICAN AMERICAN EDUCATION RECORDS
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 21,600 GALILEO KNOWLEDGE REPOSITORY

MATTHEWS, D ERIC
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 18,235 HUGE PETERSEN SR. PAPERS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 7,954 HUGE PETERSEN SR. PAPERS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 874 HUGE PETERSEN SR. PAPERS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 11,735 HUGE PETERSEN SR. PAPERS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 302 HUGE PETERSEN SR. PAPERS
RICHARD B RUSSELL FOUNDATION 100 25,000 RICHARD B RUSSELL FOUNDATION RUSSELL LIBRARY FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,932 UGA FOUNDATION UGA LIBRARY DOOLEY LIBRARY ENDOW 40R4700 7147000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,000 UGA FOUNDATION UGA LIBRARY DOOLEY LIBRARY ENDOW 40R4700 7147000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,000 UGA FOUNDATION UGA LIBRARY DOOLEY LIBRARY ENDOW 40R4700 7147000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 30,000 UGA FOUNDATION UGA LIBRARY DOOLEY LIBRARY ENDOW 40R4700 7147000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -8,000 UGA FOUNDATION HARGRETT FUND FOR HARGRETT LIBRARY 30F3840

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,000 STUDENT LEARNING FUND

POTTER, WILLIAM GRAY
NATIONAL FILM PRESERVATION FDT 100 9,780 CORDELE AND FITZGERAL HOME TOWN MOVIES PRESERVATION PROJECT

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -171,364 LIBRARIES - VARIOUS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 168,500 LIBRARIES - VARIOUS

SEVERN, JILL R
KETTERING FOUNDATION 100 5,000 KETTERING RESEARCH CONTRACT WITH RUSSELL LIBRARY, THIRD YEAR 

START-UP AGREEMENT
KETTERING FOUNDATION 100 500 A COMMUNITY'S CHALLENGES: WHAT KIND OF COMMUNITY DO WE WANT TO 

LIVE IN?

OFFICE INT'L AFFAIRS/EDUCATION
GATEWOOD, JANE E

PEACE CORPS 100 11,550 PEACE CORPS GRANT

LUSK, MARK W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,865 UGA FOUNDATION STARS MATCHING 2041060
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 507 UGA FOUNDATION STARS MATCHING 2041060

SHAW, JUDITH D
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 45,521 FY2010 DOOLEY GRANT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -10,348 COSTA RICA ASSISTANCE INIATIVE
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OFFICE OF PERFORMING ARTS
LEVENSON, DAVID S

GA COUNCIL FOR THE ARTS 100 15,000 GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FY 2010
SOUTHERN ARTS FEDERATION 100 5,625 REGIONAL TOURING GRANT
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,000 PERF ARTS CTR TICKETING SYSTEM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 30,000 PERF ARTS CTR TICKETING SYSTEM

SR VP OFFICE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
MACE JR, ARNETT C

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,500 ARCH DESIGNATED DIRECTOR'S CIRCLE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 8,500 ARCH DESIGNATED DIRECTOR'S CIRCLE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 11,500 ARCH DESIGNATED DIRECTOR'S CIRCLE
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 FRIENDS FUNDRAISING
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,000 FRIENDS FUNDRAISING
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -320 RAMSEY LECTURE SERIES-COE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 GREEN SYMPOSIUM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 27,000 GREEN SYMPOSIUM
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 224 GREEN SYMPOSIUM

MOREHEAD, JERE W
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 ARCH FOUNDATION UGA PRESS FUND

UNIVERSITY PRESS
MITCHELL, NICOLE F

ANDREW W MELLON FOUNDATION 100 429 INTEREST INCOME WITH 1021RR010061
ANDREW W MELLON FOUNDATION 100 270 INTEREST INCOME WITH 1021RR010061
ANDREW W MELLON FOUNDATION 100 352 INTEREST INCOME WITH 1021RR010061
ANDREW W MELLON FOUNDATION 100 1,258 INTEREST INCOME WITH 1021RR010061
GRAHAM FOUNDATION 100 72 INTEREST INCOME FROM ACCOUNT 1031RE010056
GRAHAM FOUNDATION 100 37 INTEREST INCOME FROM ACCOUNT 1031RE010056
GRAHAM FOUNDATION 100 50 INTEREST INCOME FROM ACCOUNT 1031RE010056
GRAHAM FOUNDATION 100 25 INTEREST INCOME FROM ACCOUNT 1031RE010056
HODGE FOUNDATION INC, THE 100 20,000 SARAH MILLS HODGE FUND
WORMSLOE FOUNDATION 100 61,691 ROYALTY ACCOUNT IN SUPPORT OF 1031RE010047 PUBLISHING PROJECTS

WELLS, PHYLLIS C
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 33,450 ARCH PRESSS FRIENDS FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 1,000 ARCH PRESSS FRIENDS FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 ARCH PRESSS FRIENDS FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,855 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 33,843 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 90 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 9,000 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 53,788 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,577 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -48,188 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 31,500 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,500 UGA FOUNDATION PRESS FOUNDATION BOOK SUPPORTERS FUND 

50G1200/9812000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 271 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 300 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,100 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,000 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500
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UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 600 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 600 UGA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY PRESS DISCRETIONARY FUND 45R6650 8166500

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 200 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE PRESS'S PUBLISHING PROGRAM
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 3,100 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE PRESS'S PUBLISHING PROGRAM
WATSON-BROWN FOUNDATION 100 123 ROYALTY PAYMENTS FROM PUBLISHING
WORMSLOE FOUNDATION 100 19,885 WORMSLOE FOUND PRESS

SR VP FOR EXTERNAL AFF UNITS
CAREER CENTER

WILLIAMS, SCOTT E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,755 UGA FOUNDATION SEAWELL ENDOWMENT 40R2590 7125900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,000 CAREER DEVELOPMENT INTERNSHIP

WILLIAMS, SCOTT T
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 -1,003 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT TO THE CAREER CENTER FOR SPECIAL PROJECTS

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 3,000 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT TO THE CAREER CENTER FOR SPECIAL PROJECTS

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 25,755 UGA FOUNDATION CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER 40R2590 7125900
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -25,755 UGA FOUNDATION CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER 40R2590 7125900

SR VP FOR FINANCE & ADMIN
ACCOUNTING DIVISION

SCHRAMSKI, HOLLEY W
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 25,000 ARCH FOUNDATION STAFF AWARDS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 9,151 ARCH FOUNDATION STAFF AWARDS

STAFFORD, GEORGE E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,416 FOUNDATION AWARDS
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 8,400 U OF GA FOUNDATION CAR ALLOWANCES FOR DEAN'S

BUDGET DIVISION
ROGERS, SEAN ONEAL

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 855,000 BOT GDN HORT COMPLEX
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 80,000 BOT GDN HORT COMPLEX
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 4,983 FRAT PARK INFRAST
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 125,000 FRAT PARK LANDSCAPE
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 551,700 EC RES HALL FF&E UA
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 188,140 EC RES HALL FF&E UA
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 579,300 EC RES HALL FF&E UA
UGA REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION 100 170,000 EC RES HALL MISC FFE
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 44,504 RAMSEY CENTER ROOM 232 RENOVATION
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 20,000 SANFORD TICKET GATE
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 375,000 RAMSEY POOL BULKHEAD
UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 -42,202 RAMSEY POOL BULKHEAD
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 77,120 BOT GDN HORTICULTURE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 550,000 BOT GDN HORTICULTURE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -80,000 BOT GDN HORTICULTURE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -144,888 BOT GDN HORTICULTURE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,000,000 SPECIAL COLLECTIONS LIBRARY
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ENERGY SERVICES
CROWE, KENNETH B

BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 1,100,000 STEAM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT-UGA (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 1,045,000 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENTS-UGA (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 570,000 BUILDING LIGHTNING AND HVAC UPGRADES-UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS (ARRA)

BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 1,400,000 CHILLED WATER BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS-UGA (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 57,600 UGA MARINE INSTITUTE FACILITIES UPGRADE (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 600,000 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENTS-UGA 

COMMISSIONING/RECOMMISSIONING (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 845,245 BUILDING LIGHTING AND HVAC UPGRADES-UGA GRIFFIN CAMPUS: LIGHTING-

FIXTURES (ARRA)
BD OF REGENTS/UNIV SYS OF GA 100 325,000 BUILDING CHILLED WATER IMPROVEMENTS-UGA: MECHANICAL - OTHER, 

VALVES AND CONTROLS (ARRA)

FACILITIES PLANNING OFFICE
SCHRAMSKI, HOLLEY W

UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 436,583 UGA ATHLETICS CENTRAL PRECINCT INFRASTRUCTURES UPGRADES CK 354422

UOFGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 100 10,000 UGA ATHLETICS CENTRAL PRECINCT INFRASTRUCTURES UPGRADES CK 354422

PAYROLL DEPARTMENT
SCHRAMSKI, HOLLEY W

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 34,000 UGA ARCH FOUNDATION CAR ALLOWANCES FOR VP

PHYSICAL PLANT-ADMINISTRATION
ADAMS, P DEXTER

GA FORESTRY COMMISSION 100 17,000 UGA CAMPUS ARBORETUM INVENTORY, TREE CARE PLAN AND EDUCATIONAL 
WEBSITE

JOHNSON, RALPH F
ENDOWMENT 100 2,000 REDFERN - THE ARCH
ENDOWMENT 100 5,000 JACKSON ST CEMETERY

TERRY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
BANKING AND FINANCE

POULSEN, ANNETTE B
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 95,565 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION STERNE CHAIR POULSEN 40R4530 7145300

ECONOMICS
BATEMAN, FRED

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 13,853 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION BEADLES PROF BATEMAN 40R4660 7146600

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 9,091 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION BEADLES PROF BATEMAN 40R4660 7146600

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,904 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION BEADLES PROF BATEMAN 40R4660 7146600

LEE, DWIGHT R
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -18,575 RAMSEY CENTER FOR PRIVATE ENTERPRISE-UGA FOUNDATIO 40R4410 7144100

MARABLE, F GEORGE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 19,642 UGA FOUNDATION SPRINT DEPT OF ECONOMICS

INS/LEGAL STUD & REAL ESTATE
DEHRING, CAROLYN

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 2 1,119,999 SOUTHERN APPALACHIA ON THE EDGE: EXURBANIZATION AND CLIMATE 
INTERACTION IN THE SOUTHEAST

HOYT, ROBERT E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 11,700 UGA FOUNDATION E J LEVERETT USF FUND 40S6100 7261000
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MARTIN, RICHARD W
NEW JERSEY ASSN OF REALTORS 100 3,083 ANNUAL SUPPLEMENT TO "WHO CAME AND WHO WENT? THE IMPACT OF 

MIGRATION ON NEW JERSEY HOUSING MARKETS 2000-2006"

NEW JERSEY ASSN OF REALTORS 100 720 ANNUAL SUPPLEMENT TO "WHO CAME AND WHO WENT? THE IMPACT OF 
MIGRATION ON NEW JERSEY HOUSING MARKETS 2000-2006"

NEW JERSEY ASSN OF REALTORS 100 3,803 ANNUAL SUPPLEMENT TO "WHO CAME AND WHO WENT? THE IMPACT OF 
MIGRATION ON NEW JERSEY HOUSING MARKETS 2000-2006"

STEUER, RALPH E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 43,381 UGA FOUNDATION SANFORD CHAIR STEUER 40R4400 7144000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 11,774 UGA FOUNDATION SANFORD CHAIR STEUER 40R4400 7144000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -7,840 UGA FOUNDATION SANFORD CHAIR STEUER 40R4400 7144000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 172 UGA FOUNDATION SANFORD CHAIR STEUER 40R4400 7144000

TRIESCHMANN, JAMES S
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 46,269 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION D MOORE CHAIR_INS 30R4270 7342700

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,279 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-UGA FOUNDATION D MOORE CHAIR_INS 30R4270 7342700

J M TULL SCH OF ACCOUNTING
AYERS, BENJAMIN C

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 28,302 ARCH FOUNDATION TULL ACCOUNTING EXCELLENCE A910440
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 49,615 ARCH FOUNDATION TULL ACCOUNTING EXCELLENCE A910440
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 30,000 ARCH FOUNDATION TULL ACCOUNTING EXCELLENCE A910440
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,435 ARCH FOUNDATION TULL ACCOUNTING EXCELLENCE A910440
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 ARCH FOUNDATION TULL ACCOUNTING EXCELLENCE A910440

SMITH, E DANIEL
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 119,180 UGA FOUNDATION MILLER CHAIR 40R4570 7145700
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -5,717 UGA FOUNDATION MILLER CHAIR 40R4570 7145700
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,333 UGA FOUNDATION MILLER CHAIR 40R4570 7145700

WINDAL, FLOYD W
ENDOWMENT 100 36,525 SALARY SUPPLEMENT-TULL CHAIR 7551GN375783

MANAGEMENT
AMASON, ALLEN C

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 33 699,997 SCIENCE MASTER'S PROGRAM: FROM SCIENCE TO BUSINESS IN 
BIOMANUFACTURING-THE MISSING LINK FOR THE BIOTECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY_(ARRA)

BOSTROM, ROBERT P
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 38,285 UGA FOUNDATION-LERAST PROFESSOR BOSTROM 40R3260 7132600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 4,226 UGA FOUNDATION-LERAST PROFESSOR BOSTROM 40R3260 7132600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 276 UGA FOUNDATION-LERAST PROFESSOR BOSTROM 40R3260 7132600
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 238 UGA FOUNDATION-LERAST PROFESSOR BOSTROM 40R3260 7132600

CARROLL, ARCHIE B
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 36,117 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION/NON-PROFIT CTR HORTON 50R3850 9138500

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 16,000 ENDOWMENT-UGA FOUNDATION/NON-PROFIT CTR HORTON 50R3850 9138500

VANDENBERG, ROBERT J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 670,954 SMOKING CESSATION INTERVENTIONS AND PROGRAM AVAILABILITY FOR 

DRUG AND ALCOHOL ADDICTED LOW INCOME POPULATIONS IN SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE TREATMENT

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 50 -20 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO 
MIDDLE SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 50 41,886 PHYSICAL ACTIVITY DURING THE TRANSITION FROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO 
MIDDLE SCHOOL
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MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
MARABLE, F GEORGE

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 745 UGA FOUNDATION-MIS EXCELLENCE

WATSON DR, RICHARD T
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 42,064 GLOBAL TEXT PROJECT

MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION
MCNIVEN, MALCOLM ALBERT

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,522 VARIOUS INCOME

SIMON S SELIG JR CTR ECON GROW
HUMPHREYS, JEFFREY MATTHEW

BERRY COLLEGE 100 15,000 THE ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THE PROPOSED TENNIS COMPLEX ON THE ROME 
MSA

NIEMI JR, ALBERT W
ENDOWMENT 100 24,000 JASPER N DORSEY CHAIR - ENDOWMENT 7551GN375775

TERRY COLLEGE - DEAN'S OFFICE
BAMBER, LINDA S

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 38,671 UGA FOUNDATION - HECKMAN CHAIR 30F3940 7339400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,131 UGA FOUNDATION - HECKMAN CHAIR 30F3940 7339400
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -3,121 UGA FOUNDATION - HECKMAN CHAIR 30F3940 7339400

BENSON, P GEORGE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 56,025 UGA FOUNDATION EDWARDS CHAIR IN ACCOUNTING 40R3640 7136400

DAY, KATHLEEN A
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10,000 DEAN'S OFFICE VAR GIFTS

GROOMES, RANDY S
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 DIVERSITY RELATIONS

GUSTAVSON, SANDRA G
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 144,910 DO / ARCH IN & OUT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 20,000 DO / ARCH IN & OUT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 50,000 DO / ARCH IN & OUT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 25,338 DO / ARCH IN & OUT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 35,099 DO / ARCH IN & OUT
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 14,418 TERRY ALUMNI AWARDS AND GALA
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 89,923 MMR SUPPORT MASON
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 55,167 MMR SUPPORT MASON
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 4,500 MARKETING LAB MASON
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 90,137 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY-SANDFORD AWARDS 40S9710 7297100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,177 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY-SANDFORD AWARDS 40S9710 7297100

HOYT, ROBERT E
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 45,698 SCHERER CHAIR
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,500 SCHERER CHAIR

LEIGH, THOMAS W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 52,581 UGA FOUNDATION - TANNER CHAIR 40R2400 7124000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 7,500 UGA FOUNDATION - TANNER CHAIR 40R2400 7124000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 470 UGA FOUNDATION - TANNER CHAIR 40R2400 7124000

MARABLE, F GEORGE
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 30,370 UGA FOUNDATION FUQUA DISTINGUISHED CHAIR 40R0630 7106300
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 76,100 UGA FOUNDATION FUQUA DISTINGUISHED CHAIR 40R0630 7106300
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NIEMI JR, ALBERT W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 34,731 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR WATSO #1 40R4161 7141610
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,824 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR WATSO #1 40R4161 7141610
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,779 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR WATSO #1 40R4161 7141610
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 352 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR WATSO #1 40R4161 7141610
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1,170 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR #3 40R4163 7141630
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR #3 40R4163 7141630
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,830 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY CHAIR #3 40R4163 7141630
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 16,947 UGA FOUNDATION-TERRY CHAIR KAU #2 40R4162 7141620
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 33,533 UGA FOUNDATION-TERRY CHAIR KAU #2 40R4162 7141620
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 -10,000 UGA FOUNDATION-TERRY CHAIR KAU #2 40R4162 7141620

PERRY JR, DONALD R
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 118,007 TERRY MUSIC BUS INTERDISCIPLINARY PGRMS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 33,000 TERRY MUSIC BUS INTERDISCIPLINARY PGRMS
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 75,832 COUSINS MUSIC BUS OPS FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 432,156 TERRY INST. LEADERSHIP ADVANCEMT

SUMICHRAST, ROBERT T
ENDOWMENT 100 5,000 HECKMAN CHAIR ENDOWMENT 7551GN375773
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 45,436 UGA FOUNDATION - SELIG CHAIR ECON 40R1000 7110000
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 41,060 UGA FOUNDATION SYNOVUS LEADERSHIP CHAIR 40R0820 7108200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,179 UGA FOUNDATION SYNOVUS LEADERSHIP CHAIR 40R0820 7108200
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 18,450 TCB DEVELOPMENT OFFICE FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,500 MMR STUDENT SUPPORT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 198 MMR STUDENT SUPPORT FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 33,725 REAL ESTATE EDUCATION

VP FOR INSTRUCTION UNITS
DIV OF ACADEMIC ENHANCEMENT

GINTER, EARL
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 287,880 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA NORTHEAST GEORGIA UPWARD BOUND
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 375,581 TALENT SEARCH PROGRAM
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 375,581 TALENT SEARCH PROGRAM
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 377,438 UPWARD BOUND PROGRAM
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 377,438 UPWARD BOUND PROGRAM

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
JOERSCHKE, BONNIE C

US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 859,369 FEDERAL WORKSTUDY PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011

LITTLE, SUSAN D
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 -195,956 FEDERAL WORKSTUDY PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 100 195,956 FUNDED FEDERAL WORKSTUDY PROGRAM FOR FY2010(ARRA)

VP FOR PUBSV & OUTREACH UNITS
BOTANICAL GARDEN

AFFOLTER, JAMES M
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,000 PLANT CONSERVATION ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,000 PLANT CONSERVATION ARCH
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 5,000 CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY OF RARE, THREATENED AND ENDANGERED 

PLANT SPECIES IN GEORGIA
GA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTENTN DIV 100 6,095 WETLAND VEGETATION COURSE
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BERRY, SHIRLEY H
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,169 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -494 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -494 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 494 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 904 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 472 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 -262 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 795 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 262 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 262 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,870 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 75 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 15,000 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 7,250 SCG EDUCATION PROGRAMS/ACTIVITIES

LEWIS III, A JEFFERSON
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 17,463 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 19,079 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 526 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 41,400 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 13,921 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 16,555 BOTANICAL GARDEN DENERAL ARCH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 500 BOTANICAL GARDEN BALL FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 300 BOTANICAL GARDEN BALL FUND
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,100 BOTANICAL GARDEN BALL FUND
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 1 UGA FOUNDATION BOT GARDEN PROJ COORD 35F3210 8832100
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 27,346 UGA FOUNDATION BOT GARDEN INTN GRNDSKPR 45R3080 8130800
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 2,203 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 50 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 1,409 VARIOUS GIFTS TO SUPPORT THE BOTANICAL GARDENS

CARL VINSON INSTITUTE OF GOVT
BITTNER, JANET S

GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 -398,200 DBHDD PROFESIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 2010

GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 3,005,068 DBHDD PROFESIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 2010

GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 599,842 MHDDAD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING 2009

BROWN, WARREN A
GA OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUDGET 100 25,000 DEMOGRAPHIC CENTER PROJECT
GA OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUDGET 100 10,808 CENSUS 2010 COUNT REVIEW
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 29,000 THE PRODUCTION AND EVALUATION OF ESTIMATES OF THE TOTAL 

POPULATION USING HOUSING UNIT BASED METHOD

CLARK, RICHARD L
GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 78,000 WORK ON THE SYNAR PROJECT TO PREVENT THE SALE OF TOBACCO TO 

MINORS. WORK ON THE UAD PROJECT TO STUDY THE FACTORS RELATED TO 
THE PREVALENCE OF ALCOHOL SALES TO UNDERAGE BUYERS

GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 15,324 PERMES
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 9,750 TO CONDUCT A RANDOM SET OF INSPECTIONS OF TOBACCO RETAILERS TO 

MEASURE COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS PROHIBITING THE SALE OF TOBACCO TO 
MINORS

GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 14,552 GDHR PERMES FY09 CLARK
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 50,559 GATHER AND ANALYZE DATA REGARDING THE ACTIVITIES OF THE KIDSNET 

GEORGIA (CASIG/SAC) PROJECT
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 100 24,541 STUDY OF THE IMPACT OF CUSTOMER SERVICE TRAINING ON GEORGIA STATE 

AGENCIES
IBM GLOBAL SERVICES 100 103,362 CONDUCT CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEYS FOR GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY 

AUTHORITY SUGGESTED NAME: IBM SURVEYS CLARK
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CLARKE JR, GEORGE WESTON
GEORGIA PUBLIC LIBRARY SERVICE 100 20,818 PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTING A PILOT SUPER REGIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEM

MARTA-METRO ATLANTA RAPID TRAN 100 126,401 REVIEW MARTA FINANACIAL PLAN AND FORECAST

DICK, VIRGINIA ROBINSON
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 20,027 GEORGIA JAIL DIVERSION AND TRAUMA RECOVERY EVALUAT ION
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 80,108 GEORGIA JAIL DIVERSION AND TRAUMA RECOVERY EVALUAT ION

FOSTER, MARK R
CITY OF MACON 100 82,610 TO DEVELOP AND ADMINISTER PROMOTIONAL EXAMS AND ASSESSMENT 

CENTERS FOR THE RANKS OF POLICE LIEUTENANT, POLICE SERGEANT, AND 
FIRE DRIVER/ ENGINEER

CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS 100 23,950 TO PROVIDE PROMOTIONAL TESTING SERVICES FOR THE RANKS OF SERGEANT 
AND LIEUTENANT IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF VALDOSTA 100 15,312 TO PROVIDE PROMOTIONAL TESTING SERVICES FOR THE RANK OF SERGEANT 
AND LIEUTENANT IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMT 100 29,832 TO PROVIDE PROMOTIONAL TESTING SERVICES FOR THE RANK OF SERGEANT IN 
THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE 100 58,218 TO PROVIDE PROMOTIONAL TESTING SERVICES FOR THE RANK OF SERGEANT 
AND LIEUTENANT IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

GOV OFC OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES 100 150,000 STATEWIDE DATABASE FOR JUVENILE OUTCOMES

MCWILLIAMS, ALLISON E
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 20,000 RATE REIMBURSEMENT TASK FORCE

MEADOWS, LAURA JEAN
GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 100 75,000 GDOC CLI FY10 MEADOWS
GA DEPT OF LABOR 100 206,004 GDOL EXCEL FY10 MEADOWS
GA STATE PERSONNEL ADMINISTRTN 100 998,897 GSPA TRAINING FY10 MEADOWS
GA STATE PERSONNEL ADMINISTRTN 100 43,692 GSPA TRAINING FY10 MEADOWS

OLOONEY JR, JOHN A
GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 69,063 PREVENTION MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 5,000 DUI INTERVENTION PROGRAM OF HUMAN RESOURCES
GA DEPT BEHAV HLTH & DEV DISAB 100 9,600 DUI INTERVENTION PROGRAM OF HUMAN RESOURCES
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 -9,600 DUI INTERVENTION PROGRAM OF HUMAN RESOURCES
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 9,600 DUI INTERVENTION PROGRAM OF HUMAN RESOURCES
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 129,600 DISPROPORTIONALITY AND DISPARITY STUDY OF THE CHILD WELFARE SYSTEM 

IN GEORGIA

SANFORD, PAULA ELIZABETH
CITY OF ROME 100 25,000 A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF CITY GOVERNANCE, FISCAL STATUS AND 

OPERATIONAL PRACTICES

STEPHENS, JAMES E
GA DEPT OF LABOR 100 38,500 GDOL EXCEL FY09 STEPH
OTHER STATE DEPARTMENTS 100 1,738 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE336137
OTHER STATE DEPARTMENTS 100 99 PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT FOR 1031RE336137

WRIGLEY, STEVEN W
GA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 100 246,673 GEORGIA GENERAL ASSEMBLY LEGISLATIVE SERVICE CONTRACT FOR FY 2010

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 35,832 SOUTHEASTERN STUDY ON PERSISTENT POVERTY UGA FOUNDATION 50R7680

CONT ED: LEARNING SERVICES
DALTON, DAVID C

ACADEMY OF APPLIED SCIENCE 100 19,500 GEORGIA JUNIOR SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES SYMPOSIUM 2010

SHETTERLEY, KAREN R
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 225,608 GEORGIA TRAINER/TRAINING APPROVAL
GA DEPT OF EARLY CARE & LEARNG 100 3,500 GEORGIA TRAINER/TRAINING APPROVAL
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FANNING INSTITUTE
HAYES, BRENDA W

GEORGIA CITIES FOUNDATION 100 50,000 TRAINING AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AT STATEWIDE CONFERENCES AND 
REGIONAL WORKSHOPS

TOBIN, COURTNEY R
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 20,125 BROWNFIELDS, HYDE PARK COMMUNITY

WHORTON JR, JOSEPH WILLIAM
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 49,129 HOUSING, WORKFORCE AND BUSINESS EXPANSION

MARINE EXTENSION SERVICE
BLISS, THOMAS H

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 53 43,019 DOCUMENTING TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL HABITAT UTILIZATION OF INTERTIDAL 
OYSTER REEFS BY COMMERCIAL, RECREATIONAL, SPORT AND ECOLOGICALLY 
IMPORTANT FISH AND CRUSTACEAN SPECIES IN GEORGIA'S SOUNDS, TIDAL 
RIVERS

GATES, KEITH W
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 175,000 MEETING REQUIRED COASTAL NPS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT MEASURES: 

COASTSCAPES CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING PROGRAM AND REVISION OF THE 
GREEN GROWTH GUIDELINE

VARIOUS-INCOME 100 10 MARINE TECHNOLOGY
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 103 MARINE TECHNOLOGY

LIGUORI, LISA A
PROJECT AWARE FOUNDATION 100 3,500 THE FLYING DEBRIS: MARINE DEBRISE EDUCATION FOR COASTAL CHILDREN

POWER, ALAN J
FISHAMERICA FOUNDATION 50 27,425 TO RESTORE INTERDIAL OYSTER REEF NEAR SKIDAWAY ISLAND AND ENHANCE 

AWARENESS OF THEIR ROLE AS ESSENTIAL FISH HABITAT FOR IMPORTANT 
COASTAL FINFISH SPECIES

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 47 43,019 DOCUMENTING TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL HABITAT UTILIZATION OF INTERTIDAL 
OYSTER REEFS BY COMMERCIAL, RECREATIONAL, SPORT AND ECOLOGICALLY 
IMPORTANT FISH AND CRUSTACEAN SPECIES IN GEORGIA'S SOUNDS, TIDAL 
RIVERS

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 50,000 WETLAND RESTORATION INVENTORY
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 25,000 IDENTIFICATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A LIVING SHORELINE 

DEMONSTRATION PROJECT WITHIN THE ALTAMAHA-OGEECHEE ESTAURINE 
COMPLEX (GEORGIA)

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 47,900 COASTAL GEORGIA SHELLFISH INVETNORY LIBERTY COUNTY

WALKER, RANDAL L
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 105,000 SAPELO ISLAND NATIONAL ESTUARINE RESEARCH RESERVE WATER QUALITY 

SYSTEM WIDE MONITORING PROGRAM AGREEMENT
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 6,660 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 26 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 500 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 25 ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS FOR VARIOUS SHELLFISH RESEARCH PROJECTS.

WILLIAMS, HUGH R
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 24,804 RAISING PUBLIC AWARENESS OF COASTAL ECOLOGY AND ISSUES THROUGH 

INCREASED VISITATION AND INTERPRETATION AT THE UGA AQUARIUM ON 
SKIDAWAY ISLAND

OFC OF INFO TECH OUTREACH SERV
MCRAE, ERIC ANDREW

GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH 100 37,500 WEB-ENABLED HEALTH DATA GIS
GA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 100 466,036 LEGISLATIVE REAPPORTIONMENT
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 191,367 BOR STRATEGIC INITIATIVE
US AGENCY FOR INATL DEVEL 100 259,829 MAINTENANCE OF THE DATA REPOSITORY OF GEOSPATIAL DATA FOR THE 

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SUPPORT TEAM (GIST)
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SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR
ADAMS, LAWRENCE ALLAN

GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 252,205 SUBCONTRACT FOR ONE GEORGIA AUTHORITY PROPOSAL
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -1,137 SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER PORTABLE ASSISTANCE PROJECT - 

COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCT
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 12,872 SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER PORTABLE ASSISTANCE PROJECT - 

COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCT
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 449 SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER PORTABLE ASSISTANCE PROJECT - 

COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCT
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -129 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -119 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -1,046 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -39 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 33 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 241 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 295 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 200 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,091 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 227 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 315 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,562 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 11 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 69 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 952 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 218 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 168 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -35 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -64 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 610 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 398 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,363 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 127 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 333 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,539 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 173 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 615 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,602 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 207 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME
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SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 597 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,190 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,320 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 246 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 45 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,311 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 108 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 499 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 935 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 5,098 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 440 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 339 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,386 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -144 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 101 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,799 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,270 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 411 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,107 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,773 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -463 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,135 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 5,482 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 136 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 23 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 69 SBA DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR 2009 STATE OFFICE PROGRAM INCOME

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,913,498 SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 637 SBA PI ATHENS 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -84 SBA PI ATHENS 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 371 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,575 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -1,270 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -129 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -1,270 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,270 SBA PI AUGUSTA 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 243 SBA PI DEKALB 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 568 SBA PI GAINESVILLE 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,006 SBA PI GAINESVILLE 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 109 SBA PI GAINESVILLE 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,836 SBA PI GWINNETT 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,314 SBA PI GWINNETT 09
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SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 138 SBA PI GWINNETT 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -138 SBA PI GWINNETT 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 809 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 576 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 427 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -319 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -319 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 319 SBA PI MACON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 276 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 311 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,055 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -391 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -391 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 391 SBA PI SAVANNAH 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 22 PROGRAM INCOME W/206-256 (STATE OFFICE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 56 PROGRAM INCOME W/206-256 (STATE OFFICE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 103 PROGRAM INCOME W/206-256 (STATE OFFICE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 476 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ALBANY)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 898 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ALBANY)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 414 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ALBANY)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 480 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ALBANY)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,446 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ATHENS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,755 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ATHENS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,906 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ATHENS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 158 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (ATHENS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 917 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (AUGUSTA)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,981 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (AUGUSTA)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 567 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (AUGUSTA)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 325 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (AUGUSTA)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,500 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (COLUMBUS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 367 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (COLUMBUS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -69 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (COLUMBUS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -298 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (COLUMBUS)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -69 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DALTON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 144 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DALTON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 10 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DALTON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 10 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DALTON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 207 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DEKALB)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -207 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DEKALB)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,428 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DEKALB)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 3,728 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (DEKALB)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 666 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GAINESVILLE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 836 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GAINESVILLE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,151 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GAINESVILLE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,002 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GAINESVILLE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,727 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GWINNETT)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,345 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GWINNETT)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 677 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GWINNETT)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,402 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (GWINNETT)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 475 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (INTERNATIONAL TRADE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 362 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (INTERNATIONAL TRADE)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 7,489 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,402 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 180 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 180 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -186 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 448 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (MACON)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 2,100 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (SAVANNAH)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 724 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (SAVANNAH)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 1,584 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (SAVANNAH)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 207 PROGRAM INCOME W/ 206-256 (SAVANNAH)
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 34 PI STATE OFC 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 138 PI ALBANY 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 69 PI ALBANY 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 69 PI COLUMBUS 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 263 PI INTL 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 287 PI INTL 09
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SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 137 PI INTL 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 483 SBA PI BRUNSWICK
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 168 SBA PI DALTON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -168 SBA PI DALTON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 -168 SBA PI DALTON 09
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 100 168 SBA PI DALTON 09
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 67 PI STATE OFC 09
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 103 PI ALBANY 09
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 449 PI COLUMBUS 09

VP PUBLIC SERVICE & OUTREACH
DUNNING, ARTHUR N

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 62,489 LATINO PIPELINE INITIATIVE

VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS
BIOMED & HEALTH SCI INSTITUTE

DAILEY JR, HARRY A
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 10,703 UGAF BHSI FRANKLIN FND COVERDELL NEUROIMAGINH 50G1340 9813400

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 20,200 UGAF BHSI FRANKLIN FND COVERDELL NEUROIMAGINH 50G1340 9813400

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 12,000 UGAF BHSI FRANKLIN FND COVERDELL NEUROIMAGINH 50G1340 9813400

FREIMUTH, VICKI S
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 5,000 UGA FOUNDATION GA POWER/COVERDELL HEALTH COMMUNICATION CENTER 

40G1010/8810100

HURLEY, DAVID JOHN
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 426 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY RESP DIS DAVID HURLEY 45R8050

KRUNKOSKY, THOMAS M
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 6,500 UGA FOUNDATION TERRY RESP CORE THOMAS KRUNKOSKY 45R8050

RUBIN, DONALD L
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 497,018 MEALS ON WHEELS VOLUNTEERS AS HEALTH LITERACY COACHES FOR OLDER 

ADULTS (ARRA)

COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATE CENTER
AOKI, KAZUHIRO

MIZUTANI FDN FOR GLYCOSCIENCE 80 42,800 DEFINING THE INTERFACE BETWEEN INNATE IMMUNITY AND GLYCAN 
EXPRESSION

AZADI, PARASTOO
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
SCRIPPS 10 73,750 O-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
SCRIPPS 10 80,138 N-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 38 65,000 CHARACTERIZATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF SOLUBLE CARBOHYDRATE AND 

LIGNIN FRAGMENTS FROM PRETREATED BIOMASS

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 125,000 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 760,514 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES

BAR-PELED, MAOR
UT-BATTELLE LLC 8 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 8 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 8 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
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BARB, ADAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 90 51,054 NMR STUDIES ON THE STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF GLYCAN-MEDIATED IGG 

INTERACTIONS

BERGMANN, CARL W
UNIV OF CALIFORNIA/DAVIS 100 54,648 PLANT CELL WALL ARCHITECTURE AND FUNGAL PATHOGEN SUSCEPTIBILITY

US DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS 100 94,050 RIVERBEND SCIENCE CENTER/NANO-BIO FABRICATION FACILITY

BOONS, GERARDUS JOSEPHUS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 486,113 MANNOSIDASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS FOR GLYCOPROTEIN 

MISFOLDING DISEASES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 67 394,813 ELUCIDATING STRUCTURE-FUNCTION RELATIONSHIPS OF LIPID A:A SYNTHETIC 

APPROACH
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 322,823 A FULLY SYNTHETIC CARBOHYDRATE-BASED CANCER VACCINE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 32,387 A FULLY SYNTHETIC CARBOHYDRATE-BASED CANCER VACCINE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 368,750 NEW SYNTHETIC METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF CARBOHYDRATE-BASED 

VACCINES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 85 297,000 NOVEL APPROACHES FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF GLYCOPROTEIN STANDARDS

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 151,510 A FULLY SYNTHETIC CARBOHYDRATE-BASED CANCER VACCINE (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 37,125 NOVEL APPROACHES FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF GLYCOPROTEIN STANDARDS 
(ARRA)

UNIV OF OKL HEALTH SCIENCE CTR 100 52,845 GLYCOREGULATION OF SKP1 IN THE CYTOPLASM AND NUCLEUS
UNIV OF OKL HEALTH SCIENCE CTR 100 47,377 GLYCOREGULATION OF SKP1 IN THE CYTOPLASM AND NUCLEUS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 41,104 SYNTHESIS OF LIPOPOLYSACCHARIDE ANTAGONISTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF 

SEPTIC SHOCK

CARLSON, RUSSELL W
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 302,413 RHIZOBIAL LIPOPOLYSACCHARIDES ESSENTIAL FOR INFECTION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 185,625 BIOSYNTHESIS & FUNCTION OF A BACILLUS ANTHRACIS SPECIFIC CELL WALL 

POLYSACCHARIDE (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 120,000 RHIZOBIAL LIPOPOLYSACCHARIDES ESSENTIAL FOR INFECTION (ARRA)

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 125,000 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 760,514 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES

DARVILL, ALAN
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 10,000 FDN CCRC CANCER SUPPORT
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 50 125,000 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 50 760,514 CENTER FOR PLANT AND MICROBIAL COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES
UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 3 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

FLANAGAN-STEET, HEATHER
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 269,613 PATHOGENC MECHANISMS OF LYSOSOMAL DISEASE
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 26,961 PATHOGENC MECHANISMS OF LYSOSOMAL DISEASE

GILBERT, HARRY J
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 33 1,944,069 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY - MOREMEN 

SUPPLEMENT REQUEST (ARRA)
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 90 345,000 UNDERSTANDING THE MECHANISM BY WHICH NON-CATALYTIC 

CARBOHYDRATE BINDING MODULES CONTRIBUTE TO PLANT CELL WALL 
DEGRADATION
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HAHN, MICHAEL G
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 35 191,600 DISSECTING THE MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF PECTIN SYNTHESIS IN 

ARABIDOPSIS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 35 197,190 DISSECTING THE MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF PECTIN SYNTHESIS IN 

ARABIDOPSIS
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 37 65,000 CHARACTERIZATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF SOLUBLE CARBOHYDRATE AND 

LIGNIN FRAGMENTS FROM PRETREATED BIOMASS

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 10 345,000 UNDERSTANDING THE MECHANISM BY WHICH NON-CATALYTIC 
CARBOHYDRATE BINDING MODULES CONTRIBUTE TO PLANT CELL WALL 
DEGRADATION

KANNENBERG, ELMAR
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 185,625 BIOSYNTHESIS & FUNCTION OF A BACILLUS ANTHRACIS SPECIFIC CELL WALL 

POLYSACCHARIDE (ARRA)

LIVE, DAVID H
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 90 162,250 POST-TRANSLATION PROCESSING OF ALPHA-DYSTROGLYCAN
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY

MOHNEN, DEBRA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 65 191,600 DISSECTING THE MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF PECTIN SYNTHESIS IN 

ARABIDOPSIS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 65 197,190 DISSECTING THE MOLECULAR MECHANISM OF PECTIN SYNTHESIS IN 

ARABIDOPSIS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 350,000 DEFINING THE PLANT CELL WELL PECTIN BIOSYNTHETIC GAUT1:GAUT7 

COMPLEX
UT-BATTELLE LLC 10 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 10 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 10 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

MOREMEN, KELLEY W
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 84,645 MANNOSIDASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS FOR GLYCOPROTEIN 

MISFOLDING DISEASES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 486,113 MANNOSIDASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS FOR GLYCOPROTEIN 

MISFOLDING DISEASES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 67 1,944,069 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY - MOREMEN 

SUPPLEMENT REQUEST (ARRA)
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF HEALTH 40 225,000 ANALYSIS OF GLYCOSAMINOGLYCANS IN HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS

ONEILL, MALCOLM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 393,773 STRUCTURAL STUDIES OF COMPLEX CARBOHYDRATES OF PLANT CELL WALLS

ORLANDO, RONALD C
BIOINQUIRE LLC 100 400,510 DEVELOPMENT OF SOFTWARE FOR COMPARATIVE/QUANTITATIVE CLINICAL 

PROTEOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 371,250 THE ROLES OF POLYPHOSPHATE AND ACIDOCALCISOMES IN TRYPANOSOMA 

BRUCEI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 5 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
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PIERCE, JAMES MICHAEL
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 411,353 TUMOR GLYCOMICS LABORATORY FOR DISCOVERY OF PANCREATIC CANCER 

MARKERS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 700,000 TUMOR GLYCOMICS LABORATORY FOR DISCOVERY OF PANCREATIC CANCER 

MARKERS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 296,866 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 307,166 TUMOR GLYCOMICS LABORATORY FOR DISCOVERY OF PANCREATIC CANCER 
MARKERS (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 23,760 TUMOR GLYCOMICS LABORATORY FOR DISCOVERY OF CANCER MARKERS - 
ADMIN SUPP FOR STUDENTS AND SCIENCE EDUCATORS (ARRA)

PRESTEGARD, JAMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 748,148 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTERGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 231,118 NMR APPROACHES TO MEMBRANE ASSOCIATED ARF STRUCTURES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 277,448 RESEARCH SUPPLEMENT TO STRUCTURE PREDICTION OF HELICAL 

TRANSMEMBRANE PROTEINS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 15 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 51,054 NMR STUDIES ON THE STRUCTURE AND DYNAMICS OF GLYCAN-MEDIATED IGG 

INTERACTIONS
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY 100 220,000 STRUCTURAL GENOMICS OF EUKARYOTIC DOMAIN FAMILIES
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 85,000 UGA FOUNDATION-EMINENT SCHOLAR PRESTEGARD 40R1110

SHARP, JOSHUA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY

STEET, RICHARD
BURNHAM INST FOR MEDICAL RESCH 100 114,805 TESTING SUBSTRATE-FLUX THERAPIES FOR GLYCOSYLATION DISORDERS USING 

ZEBRAFISH (ARRA)
NATIONAL MPS SOCIETY 100 30,000 INVESTIGATION OF THE CARTILAGE PATHOGENESIS OF ML-II AND MPS

TIEMEYER, MICHAEL
MIZUTANI FDN FOR GLYCOSCIENCE 20 42,800 DEFINING THE INTERFACE BETWEEN INNATE IMMUNITY AND GLYCAN 

EXPRESSION
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 12 1,791,601 UNDERSTANDING MECHANISMS OF SELF-RENEWAL AND CELL FATE 

COMMITMENT
SCRIPPS 40 73,750 O-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
SCRIPPS 50 80,138 N-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 100 133,614 N-GLYCOSYLATION MECHANISM IN INSECT CELLS (ARRA)

WANG, LIANCHUN
GEORGIA CANCER COALITION 100 50,000 DISTINGUISHED CANCER CLINICIANS AND SCIENTISTS PROGRAM
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 371,250 HEPARAN SULFATE PROTEOGLYCAN INTERACTS WITH SLIT/ROBO TO 

REGULATE ANGIOGENESIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 371,250 HEPARAN SULFATE PROTEOGLYCAN INTERACTS WITH SLIT/ROBO TO 

REGULATE ANGIOGENESIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY

WANG, XU
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 78,192 STRUCTURAL INTERACTIONS OF BACTERIAL ADHESIN WITH 

GLYCOSAMINOGLYCANS
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WELLS, ROBERT LANCE
EMORY UNIVERSITY 67 397,070 WELLS/WOODS ADMIN SUPP-DAVIS SHOTGUN GLYCOMICS: LINKING GLYCAN 

STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 92 240,676 ROLE OF O-GLCNAC IN METABOLIC SIGNALING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 92 24,067 ROLE OF O-GLCNAC IN METABOLIC SIGNALING
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 13 1,791,601 UNDERSTANDING MECHANISMS OF SELF-RENEWAL AND CELL FATE 

COMMITMENT
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 162,250 POST-TRANSLATION PROCESSING OF ALPHA-DYSTROGLYCAN
SCRIPPS 50 73,750 O-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS
SCRIPPS 40 80,138 N-LINKED OLIGOSACCHARIDE STANDARDS FOR GLYCOMICS

WOODS, ROBERT J
EMORY UNIVERSITY 33 397,070 WELLS/WOODS ADMIN SUPP-DAVIS SHOTGUN GLYCOMICS: LINKING GLYCAN 

STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION (ARRA)
GLYCOSENSORS & DIAGNOSTICS LLC 100 66,431 HIGH-SPECIFICALLY AFFINITY REAGENTS FOR N-GLYCOSYLATION SITE 

MAPPING AND GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 273,836 COMPUTATIONAL ANALYSIS OF CARBOHYDRATE ANTIGENICITY (ARRA)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,684,598 RESEARCH RESOURCE FOR INTEGRATED GLYCOTECHNOLOGY
SCRIPPS 100 94,732 CREATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF VIRTUAL 3D GLYCAN ARRAYS
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 10,000 STUDIES OF MOISTURE MOVEMENT IN COTTON FIBER

YORK, WILLIAM S
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 10 1,267,143 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 296,866 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE FOR BIOMEDICAL GLYCOMICS (ARRA)

SCRIPPS 100 79,877 DATABASE INFRASTRUCTURE FOR GLYCAN STANDARDS
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 65,000 CHARACTERIZATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF SOLUBLE CARBOHYDRATE AND 

LIGNIN FRAGMENTS FROM PRETREATED BIOMASS

UT-BATTELLE LLC 16 800,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 16 2,849,999 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)
UT-BATTELLE LLC 16 35,000 BIOENERGY SCIENCE CENTER (BESC)

CTR FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDY
DVORACEK, DOUGLAS K

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 19,534 COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES 
UNITS (DR. DAVID C. SHELLEY, EDUCATION COORDINATOR) AND THE CENTER 
FOR APPLIED ISOTOPE STUDIES AT UGA (DR. DOUG DVORACEK, ASST. 
RESEARCH SC

NOAKES, JOHN E
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 34 195,029 AUTOMATED BIOLOGICA/CHEMICAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR OFFSHORE 

OCEANOGRAPHIC CARBON DYNAMIC STUDIES

NOAKES, SCOTT EDWARD
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 33 195,029 AUTOMATED BIOLOGICA/CHEMICAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR OFFSHORE 

OCEANOGRAPHIC CARBON DYNAMIC STUDIES

CTR TROP EMERGING GLOB DISEASE
COLLEY, DANIEL G

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 581,947 DETERMINANTS OF RESISTANCE IN HUMAN SCHISTOSOMIASIS

DOCAMPO, ROBERTO
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 133,500 PARASITIC DISEASES RESEARCH AT THE IIB
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 45 371,250 THE ROLES OF POLYPHOSPHATE AND ACIDOCALCISOMES IN TRYPANOSOMA 

BRUCEI
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 62,300 GLOBAL GENE ESPRESSION ANALYSIS OF TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI UNDER 

HYPEROSMOTIC STRESS

JIMENEZ, VERONICA
AMERICAN HEART ASSN 100 45,796 FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERIZATION OF POTASSIUM CHANNELS IN 

TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI
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KISSINGER, JESSICA
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 150,000 INFECTIOUS DISEASE GENOMICS AND BIOINFORMATICS TRAINING IN BRAZIL

MORENO, SILVIA NJ
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 222,750 A NOVEL VACUOLAR COMPARTMENT IN TOXOPLASMA GONDII (ARRA)

RECHTMAN, JANET E
GA DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 100 495,000 EMBRACE

STRIEPEN, BORIS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 287,414 GENETIC DISSECTION OF PARASITE METOBOLISM (ARRA)
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 350,271 GENETIC DISSECTION OF PARASITE METABOLISM
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 50 125,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 50 66,375 ESSENTIAL CELL CYCLE MECHANISMS IN TOXOPLASMA

INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL RSCH
ABRAHAM, AMANDA

UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN 100 67,546 BARRIERS TO THE ADOPTION OF PHARMACOTHERAPIES IN PUBLICLY FUNDED 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT: POLICY BARRIERS AND ACCESS TO 
PHYSICIANS

BASON, JAMES J
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 45,250 UNDERSTANDING VALUE TRADE-OFFS REGARDING FIRE HAZARD REDUCTION 

PROGRAMS IN THE WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE

BRODY, GENE H
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 82,600 CONTEXTUAL PROCESSES AND RURAL AFRICAN AMERICAN EMERGING ADULTS 

(CHRISTINA GRANGE)

EBY, LILLIAN T
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 100 346,809 UNDERSTANDING THE ADOPTION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TOBACCO-FREE 

REGULATION IN SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT CENTERS

HURT, TERA ROSE
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY 100 19,990 PATHWAYS TO MARRIAGE AMONG AFRICAN AMERICAN MEN

KOGAN, STEVEN MILES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 517,362 PREVENTING ALCOHOL USE AMONG AFRICAN AMERICAN YOUTHS

MACKILLOP, JAMES
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 50 150,037 ENHANCING ALCOHOLISM PHARMACOTHERAPY RESEARCH VIA BEHAVIORAL 

ECONOMICS

INSTITUTE OF BIOINFORMATICS
KANNAN, NATARAJAN

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY 50 720,000 FUNCTIONAL ANNOTATION OF SOMATIC MUTATIONS IN TYROSINE KINASES

XU, YING
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 50 67,786 EXPERIMENTAL AND COMPUTATIONAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS OF STRESS 

RESPONSES IN LACTOCOCCUS
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 35 277,448 RESEARCH SUPPLEMENT TO STRUCTURE PREDICTION OF HELICAL 

TRANSMEMBRANE PROTEINS
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 383,307 COMPUTATIONAL PREDICTION OF BIOLOGICAL NETWORKS AND MICROBES AND 

APPLICATIONS TO CYANOBACTERIA
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 50 394,483 COMPUTATIONAL PREDICTION OF BIOLOGICAL NETWORKS AND MICROBES AND 

APPLICATIONS TO CYANOBACTERIA
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 50 108,664 HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER AND BETWEEN PHYLA RELATIONSHIPS
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MARINE INSTITUTE
ALBERTS, JAMES J

GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 25,232 VARIOUS INCOME
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 18,959 VARIOUS INCOME
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 21,929 VARIOUS INCOME
GA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 100 25,782 VARIOUS INCOME

MILLER, WILLIAM LYNN
US DEPT OF NAVY 100 66,159 EXPLORING THE TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL DYNAMICS OF UV ATTENUATION 

AND CDOM IN THE SURFACE OCEAN USING NEW ALGORITHMS

SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB
ANDREWS, KIMBERLY M

RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK 90 9,200 DIRECT AND INDIRECT EFFECTS OF EXURBANIZATION ON EASTERN 
DIAMONDBACK RATTLESNAKES

BERGMANN, CARL W
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 168,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 250,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 300,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 29,400 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 25 125,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 2,597,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 100 -1,697,001 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LAB

BRISBIN JR, I LEHR
AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY CONSOL 50 98,573 ECOLOGICAL STUDY OF BIRDS IN THE VICINITY OF AUGUSTA REGIONAL 

AIRPORT AT BUSH FIELD
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,500 UGA FOUNDATION SREL CANINE RESEARCH BRISBIN 50R2090 9120900

BRYAN JR, ALBERT L
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 10,000 PRODUCING A SUMMARY REPORT OF THE RANGE-WIDE STATUS OF WOOD 

STORKS

BUHLMANN, KURT A
CESU - GULF 100 15,000 FLATWOOD SALAMANDER (AMBYSTOMA BISHOPI) SURVEY NAS WHITING FIELD 

AND OLF HOLLEY MILTON, FL
CESU - PIEDMONT 100 29,253 DEVELOPMENT OF AMPHIBIAN MONITORING METHODOLOGIES FOR THE GULF 

COAST NETWORK
US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 100 15,000 BOG TURTLE (GLYPTEMYS MUHLENBERGII) AND WOOD TURTLE (GLYPTEMYS 

INSCULPTA) POPULATION AND HABITAT ENHANCEMENT AT GREAT SWAMP 
AND WALLKILL RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGES WITH EMPHASIS ON 
ESTABLISHING A HA

FLETCHER, DEAN E
UNIV OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FDN 100 58,737 STREAM STUDIES ON THE SAVANNAH RIVER SITE, AIKEN COUNTY, SOUTH 

CAROLINA (USFS)

FREIMUTH, VICKI S
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH 25 497,018 MEALS ON WHEELS VOLUNTEERS AS HEALTH LITERACY COACHES FOR OLDER 

ADULTS (ARRA)

GIBBONS, J WHITFIELD
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 75 29,400 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 75 125,000 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM

KENNAMER, ROBERT A
AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY CONSOL 50 98,573 ECOLOGICAL STUDY OF BIRDS IN THE VICINITY OF AUGUSTA REGIONAL 

AIRPORT AT BUSH FIELD
VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 100 35,150 COST OF INCUBATION: LINKING INCUBATION-INDUCED ALTERATIONS IN 

PHENOTYPE TO CHANGES IN FITNESS
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% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

NESTOR, ROBERT I
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 300 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 700 VARIOUS INCOME
VARIOUS-INCOME 100 100 VARIOUS INCOME

ROMANEK, CHRISTOPHER S
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN 100 -28,922 DETECTION OF THE SIGNATURES AND ENVIRONMENTS OF LIFE ON EARTH AND 

OTHER PLANETARY BODIES FROM ITS ORGANIC AND MINERALOGICAL RECORD

SEAMAN, JOHN C
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 100 8,200 SREL RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF WORK FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSIS SUPPORT 

(SOW OR4478)
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 100 49,997 IODINE-129 BEHAVIOR IN WETLANDS (ARRA)
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 100 40,600 KEY CONTAMINANT KD VALUES FOR RISK CALCULATIONS (SREL RESPONSE TO 

SOW# G-SOW-A-00183)_(ARRA)
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 33 485,817 SAVANNAH RIVER ECOLOGY LABORATORY PROGRAM

TUBERVILLE, TRACEY D
RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK 10 9,200 DIRECT AND INDIRECT EFFECTS OF EXURBANIZATION ON EASTERN 

DIAMONDBACK RATTLESNAKES
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 100 48,000 SUPPORT OF LODIF FACILITY AT PAR POND
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTNS 100 69,000 ECOLOGICAL REFERENCE MODEL DEVELOPMENT
SC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 50 18,409 A PARTNERSHIP FOR CONTINUED RESEARCH AND MONITORING OF THE GOPHER 

TORTOISE REINTRODUCTION PROJECT AT THE AIKEN GOPHER TORTOISE 
HERITAGE PRESERVE

US DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 50 11,750 DESERT TORTOISE JUVENILE SURVIVORSHIP AT MOJAVE NATIONAL PRESERVE

TUCKFIELD, RICHARD CARY
US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 100 9,600 BIRD DENSITY ESTIMATION: CAROLINA BAY PROJECT

SEA GRANT PROGRAM
HOPKINSON, CHARLES S

CLARK UNIVERSITY 100 140,833 SUBURBANIZATION, WATER-USE, NITROGEN CYCLING & EUTROPHICATION IN 
THE 21ST CENTURY: INTERACTIONS, FEEDBACKS & UNCERTAINTIES IN A MA 
COASTAL ZONE

MARINE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY 100 51,234 MBL-PLUM ISLAND ECOSYSTEMS LTER
SC SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM 100 60,880 COSEE
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 1,084,000 MARINE RESOURCES UTILIZATION IN GEORGIA 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 30,000 MARINE RESOURCES UTILIZATION IN GEORGIA 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 25,000 2010 SG/REGIONAL TEAM CLIMATE
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 44,000 GALEN KAUFMAN, GEORGIA SEA GRANT, KNAUSS FELLOWSHIP 2010
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 44,000 WENDY MORRISON, GEORGIA SEA GRANT, KNAUSS FELLOWSHIP 2010

RAWSON JR, MAC V
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100 492 COMPANION PROGRAM INCOME ACCOUNT - SEA GRANT - USDC - 

NA04OAR4170033

VP OFFICE FOR RESEARCH
BURT, KEVIN ADDISON

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 2,000 BOYD FOUNDATION UGARF ENDOWMENT FUND

LEE, DAVID C
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 1 1,189,375 BIOREFINERY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, UGA, ATHENS, GA

SCOTT, ROBERT A
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 12 1,189,375 BIOREFINERY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, UGA, ATHENS, GA
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% Credit Total

College/Department/Investigator/Sponsor OSP Amount Title

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS
DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER

KALIVODA, KAREN S
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 39,500 SCITRAIN:SCIENCE AND MATH FOR ALL
GA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 100 13,300 SCITRAIN: SCIENCE AND MATH FOR ALL

UNIVERSITY HEALTH CENTER
CHIN, JEAN E

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 2,328 FONTAINE CENTER

VP OFFICE FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
BENNETT, RODNEY D

ARCH FOUNDATION 100 5,500 LEADERSHIP AND COMMUNITY OUTREACH
ARCH FOUNDATION 100 4,665 LEADERSHIP AND COMMUNITY OUTREACH

DAUGHERTY, PATRICIA W
UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 500 UGA FOUNDATION SAEEDA PEERMAHOMED AWARD 40R7530 71753000

UOFGA FOUNDATION 100 500 UGA FOUNDATION SAEEDA PEERMAHOMED AWARD 40R7530 71753000

MIDDLEBROOKS, CAROLE
GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY 100 11,270 YOUNG ADULT HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT FOR ADVOCATING SAFE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR PEERS
GOVERNORS OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFTY 100 -20 YOUNG ADULT HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT FOR ADVOCATING SAFE 

ALTERNATIVES FOR PEERS

249



FUNDED FACULTY RESEARCH GRANTS

FY 2010

(Sciences, Humanities and Arts, Poverty and the Economy)

Last NameFirst Name Affiliation Title

AppelPeter Law Development of wildernessstudies.org website

BhargavaVibha Housing and Consumer Economics Complementary and Alternative Medicine Use by 
U.S. Consumers: Implications for Health care
Costs and Consumer Health

BringolfRobert School of Forestry and Natural Resources Assessment of Estrogens and Intersex Fish in 
Georgia Rivers

ClayKimberly Social Work Role of religious coping and social support in 
predicting depression in breast cancer survivors

DickVirginia Carl Vinson Institute of Government

DouberlyGary Chemistry Vibrational Spectroscopy of Transient Combustion 
Intermediates Trapped in Helium Nanodroplets.

DriskellJeremy Infectious Diseases Rapid, One-Step Diagnostic Assay for Influenza 
using Nano-Optical Surface-Enhanced Raman 
Spectroscopy Probes

FahmyMelissa Seymour Philosophy The Ethics of Human Egg Donation

FischerSarah Psychology The Effects of Stress on the Reward System 
Response to Food Cues and Craving in Obesi

GabrielRussell Law
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Last NameFirst Name Affiliation Title

GraffJennifer Language and Literacy Education CLUED-IN: Children's Conceptualizations of 
Immigrants through children's literature

HooksShelley Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences Gi activation by bioactive lipids in human neural 
progenitors

HurtTera Institute for Behavioral Research

HwangboImi Lamar Dodd School of Art The Spire Series: New work in constructed drawing

JohnsenKyle Faculty of Engineering Capture and Visualization of Palpation Procedure 
during Clinical Breast Examinations

KangSangwook Epidemiology and Biostatistics Survival Data Analysis with Application To 
Epidemiology

KimChanMin Educational Psych. And Instructional Tech. Academic Emotions, Motivation, Self-Regulation in 
Online Mathematics Courses

KraftElizabeth English John Galt's Travels and Observations of Hareach, 
the wandering Jew and Nineteenth-Century 
Fantasies of the Borderless Nation

LeeJung Sun Foods and Nutrition

MaoLeidong Faculty of Engineering Droplet-Based Microfluidic System for High-
Throughput Biomass-Degrading Enzymes and 
Microbes Screening

MarshallMichael Lamar Dodd School of Art Visual Metaphors of Bird Mythology

McCaskillBarbara English Running a Thousand Miles for Freedom: William and 
Ellen Craft in the World
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Last NameFirst Name Affiliation Title

McKissickJohn CAES

MedlockAmy Biochemistry and Molecular Biology Zebrafish as a model for heme homeostasis

MoorheadAndrew Infectious Diseases Host factors regulating the establishment and 
development of Brugia malayi

NessErik Institute for Higher Education Use of research evidence in state higher education 
finance policy

PavlicEd English Between Brothers: The Correspondence of James 
and David Baldwin

PetersonThomas Romance Languages Italian Representations of America (1930-1963)

RobertsSusan Lamar Dodd School of Art How color can transform basic materials and our 
experience of space

RossAmy Geography Geographies of Justice: Local, Regional and 
International dimensions of prosecuting Guatemala's 
genocide

SakamotoKaori Pathology Role of Class A Scavenger Receptors in Responses 
to Mycobacterial Trehalose Dimycolate and
Mycobacterium tuberculosis Infection

ShafferAnne Psychology A feasibility study to pilot the implementation of a 
emotion-focused parenting intervention

SharmaSuraj Textiles. Merchandising and Interiors Novel composite formulation method to develop 
composite parts for transportation applications.

SheffersonRichard School of Ecology Ecological complexity in the evolutionary impacts of 
mycorrhizal networks on plants
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Last NameFirst Name Affiliation Title

ShenLijiang Speech Communication Using Message Framing to Promote Skin Cancer 
Prevention and Screening Behaviors

ShenJi Mathematics and Science Education Modeling-based Teaching and Learning in Science 
Education

SievingChristopher Theatre and Film Studies Goddess of the Underground: Edie Sedgwick, 
Stardom and Performance in Sixties Avant-Garde 
Cinema

SmithShavannor Plant Pathology Characterization of gene expression patterns and 
resistance reactions of soybean differentials
and isolines inoculated with P. pachyrhizi rust isolates

SpenceSarah Classics Crosscurrents and Confluences: an Annotated 
Edition and Translation of Latin Poetry on the Battle 
of Lepanto (1571)

SrinivasanRajagopalbabu Entomology Interactions among Phytoarboviruses in Tomato and 
Pepper Plants and their Effects on Vector
Species

TrapnellDorset Plant Biology Impact of Long Distance Seed Dispersal on the 
Evolutionary
History of Island Flora: Phase 1 – Identification of 
Progenitor Taxa

TraugerAmy Geography Sustainable Social Welfare and the Adoption of 
Organic Agriculture in the Dominican Republic

Van LiefferingeStefaan Lamar Dodd School of Art Collaborative project Between the Lamar Dodd 
School of Art and the Institute for Artificial Intelligence 
at UGA
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Last NameFirst Name Affiliation Title

WalkerRheeda Psychology Psychological, Cultural, and Contextual Factors 
Associated with Suicide Vulnerability in a
Community Sample of African American Adults

WaresJohn Genetics Evaluating the evolutionary stability of a species

WeberKirsten Speech Communication Transition to Parenthood

WolfMary Montgomery History Personality Crisis: Punk Rock and the 1970s 
Revolution to self

WrightSarah Philosophy Goals and targets of our intellectual virtues: How do 
virtues aim at truth?

ZimdarsRichard School of Music Persichetti and Pupils: Piano Music by Vincent 
Persichetti, Marga Richter and Jacob Druckman - 
Recording, Editing, Production, Distribution and 
Promotion of New Compact Disc of American Solo 
Piano Music

ZomleferWendy Plant Biology Imaging GA Herbarium Collections: A Pilot Study

$448484.53Amount Funded:50Number Funded:

Applications Received: 111

Percent # Funded: 45.0%

Funds Requested: $1,162,420.46

Percent $ Funded: 38.6%
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FACULTY RESEARCH GRANTS BY SCHOOL/COLLEGE
FY 2010

FundedProposals

Arts and Sciences 49 26

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 2 1

Cellular Biology 1 0

Chemistry 1 1

Classics 1 1

Computer Science 1 0

English 5 3

Genetics 4 1

Geography 2 2

History 2 1

Lamar Dodd School of Art 10 4

Mathematics 1 0

Philosophy 7 2

Physics and Astronomy 1 0

Plant Biology 3 2

Psychology 3 3

Romance Languages 1 1

School of Music 1 1

Speech Communication 2 2

Theatre and Film Studies 1 1

CAES 17 3

Agricultural & Applied Economics 2 0

Animal and Dairy Science 2 0

Biological and Agricultural Engineering 3 0

CAES 1 1

Center for Food Safety 1 0

Crop and Soil Science 2 0

Entomology 1 1

Food Science and Technology 1 0
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FundedProposals

Horticulture 3 0

Plant Pathology 1 1

Carl Vinson Institute of Government 1 1

Carl Vinson Institute of Government 1 1

COE 4 3

Educational Psych. And Instructional Tech. 1 1

Elementary Social Studies Education 1 0

Language and Literacy Education 1 1

Mathematics and Science Education 1 1

Engineering 3 2

Faculty of Engineering 3 2

Environment and Design 2 0

College of Environment and Design 2 0

FACS 5 3

Foods and Nutrition 1 1

Housing and Consumer Economics 2 1

Textiles. Merchandising and Interiors 2 1

Journalism 1 0

Telecommunications 1 0

Pharmacy 2 1

Clinical and Administrative Pharmacy 1 0

Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences 1 1
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FundedProposals

Public Health 1 1

Epidemiology and Biostatistics 1 1

School of Ecology 2 1

School of Ecology 2 1

School of Forestry and Natural Resources 4 1

School of Forestry and Natural Resources 4 1

School of Law 2 2

Law 2 2

Social Work 2 1

Social Work 2 1

SPIA 2 0

International Affairs 1 0

Public Administration and Policy 1 0

Terry 2 0

Insurance, Legal Studies and Real Estate 1 0

Management 1 0

Vet Med 8 3

Infectious Diseases 3 2

Large Animal Medicine 1 0

Pathology 2 1

Physiology and Pharmacology 1 0

Small Animal Medicine and Surgery 1 0
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FundedProposals

VP for Instruction 1 1

Institute for Higher Education 1 1

VP for Research 2 1

CCRC 1 0

Institute for Behavioral Research 1 1

VPPSO 1 0

The Fanning Institute 1 0

111 50Grand Total:
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FACULTY RESEARCH GRANTS BY COMMITTEE

FY 2010

Committee
Amount 

Requested
Number 

of Awards
Amount 
Funded

Number of 
Proposals

Applied Life Sciences Faculty Research Grants $207,799.15 $27,061.00320

Basic Life Sciences Faculty Research Grants $168,940.47 $80,451.67917

Junior Faculty Research Grants in the Humanities and Arts $86,060.37 $33,933.00612

Physical and Mathematical Faculty Research Grants $105,402.71 $43,019.71510

Poverty and the Economy Faculty Research Grants $251,730.46 $100,060.00511

Professional and Applied Studies Faculty Research Grants $26,413.25 $10,302.0013

Senior Faculty Research Grants in the Humanities and Arts $152,727.44 $66,014.001121

Social and Behavioral Faculty Research Grants $163,346.61 $87,643.151017

$1,162,420.46TOTAL $448,484.5350111
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DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES 0 0 13 579,734 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 579,734
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 30 6,664,198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 6,664,198
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 8 986,098 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 986,098
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 3 125,805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 125,805
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 82 12,078,461 0 0 0 0 9 1,626,500 0 0 91 13,704,961
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 343,463 4 343,463
EUGENE ODUM SCHOOL OF ECOLOGY 3 139,777 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 139,777
SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES 24 2,674,339 0 0 1 15,150 0 0 1 12,588 26 2,702,077
VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS 24 4,581,268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4,581,268

TOTAL 174 27,249,946 13 579,734 1 15,150 9 1,626,500 5 356,051 202 29,827,381

SUMMARY OF FUNDED ANIMAL CARE & USE PROJECTS BY MAJOR UNIT & PROJECT TYPE
FY 2010

GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL
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FY2010

FY 2010
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DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES 0 0 7 498,197 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 498,197
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN 0 0 0 0 1 364,096 4 2,820,138 0 0 5 3,184,234
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 16 1,231,918 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1,231,918
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 15 2,052,981 0 0 1 143,509 4 131,041 0 0 20 2,327,531
COLLEGE OF FAMILY & CONSUM SCI 6 1,585,586 0 0 0 0 3 46,624 0 0 9 1,632,210
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 1 148,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 148,000
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 20 2,384,709 0 0 0 0 2 325,320 0 0 22 2,710,029
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 2 226,750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 226,750
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100,000 1 100,000
SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES 11 1,571,932 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1,571,932
VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS 46 12,985,761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 12,985,761
VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS UNITS 1 13,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13,300

TOTAL 118 22,200,937 7 498,197 2 507,605 13 3,323,123 1 100,000 141 26,629,862

SUMMARY OF FUNDED HUMAN SUBJECTS PROJECTS BY MAJOR UNIT & PROJECT TYPE
FY 2010

GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL
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DEPARTMENT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT CNT AMOUNT

COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - AES 0 0 38 5,854,447 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 5,854,447
COLL OF AGRIC & ENV SCI - GEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 598,541 0 0 1 598,541
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 54 9,577,334 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 9,577,334
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 2 257,276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 257,276
COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH 1 11,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11,800
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 23 5,398,490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 5,398,490
SCHOOL OF FOREST RESOURCES 7 1,132,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1,132,040
VP FOR RESEARCH UNITS 14 7,151,361 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 7,151,361

TOTAL 101 23,528,301 38 5,854,447 0 0 1 598,541 0 0 140 29,981,289

SUMMARY OF FUNDED BIOSAFETY PROJECTS BY MAJOR UNIT & PROJECT TYPE
FY 2010

GENERAL - RSCH AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTION PUBLIC SERVICE COOP  EXTENSION TOTAL
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FY10 Issued Intellectual Property (U.S.) 
 
Plant Variety Protection Certificates 
 
200900285 “AGS CL7” Wheat 
Jerry W. Johnson, Department of Crop and Soil Sciences 
 
Plant Patents 
 
20176 Hydrangea macrophylla Plant Named "PIIHM-I" 
Michael A. Dirr, Department of Horticulture 
 
20730 Indian Hawthorn Plant Named "RutRhaph1" 
John M. Ruter, Department of Horticulture 
 
20811 Hibiscus “Panama Bronze” 
John M. Ruter, Department of Horticulture 
 
20867 Pecan Tree Named "Byrd" 
Darrell Sparks, Department of Horticulture 
 
21017 Bermudagrass "ST-5" 
Wayne W. Hanna, Department of Crop and Soil Sciences 
S. Kristine Braman, Department of Entomology 
 
US Patents 
 
7,569,573 Diketo Acids with Nucleobase Scaffolds: Anti-HIV Replication Inhibitors Targeted at 
HIV Integrase 
Vasu Nair, Guochen Chi, and Vinod Uchil, Department of Pharmaceutical and Biomedical 
Sciences 
 
7,575,744 Composition and Method for Inhibition of Microorganisms 
Michael P. Doyle and Tong Zhao, Department of Food Science and Technology, Center for Food 
Safety 
 
7,576,261 Nematode Resistant Transgenic Plants 
Richard S. Hussey and Guozhong Huang, Department of Plant Pathology 
 
7,582,475 Vectors and Methods for High Throughput Co-Expression 
Bi-Cheng Wang, Peter S. Horanyi, and Francis E. Jenney, Jr., Department of Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 
James R. Griffith, Department of Genetics 
 
7,583,379 Surface Enhanced Raman Spectroscopy (SERS) Systems and Methods of Use Thereof 
Yiping Zhao and Stephen B. Chaney, Department of Physics and Astronomy 
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Richard A. Dluhy and Saratchandra Shanmukh, Department of Chemistry 
Ralph  A. Tripp and Leslie P. Jones, Department of Infectious Diseases 
 
7,585,963 Avian Transgenesis Using a Chicken Ovalbumin Gene Region 
Robert D. Ivarie, Department of Genetics 
Arthur B. Karnuah, Department of Crop and Soil Sciences 
Mark Leavitt and Jeffrey C. Rapp, Synageva BioPharma 
 
7,601,511 Biotin Facilitated Transport in Gram-Negative Bacteria 
Elliot C. Altman and Jennifer R. Walker, Department of Biological and Agricultural Engineering 
 
7,615,542 Dioxolane Thymine and Combinations for Use Against 3TC/AZT Resistant Strains of 
HIV 
Chung K. Chu, Department of Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences 
Raymond F. Schinazi, Emory University 
 
7,619,077 Galacturonosyltransferases, Nucleic Acids Encoding Same and Uses Therefor 
Debra S. Mohnen, Complex Carbohydrate Research Center 
 
7,629,171 Genetically Altered Hybridomas, Myelomas and B Cells that facilitate the Rapid 
Production of Monoclonal Antibodies 
Richard B. Meagher, Department of Genetics 
Vincent J. LaTerza 
 
7,649,084 DNA Sequence and Expressed Recombinant Glycoproteins Related to Feline 
Thyrotropin (TSH) 
Duncan Ferguson, Department of Physiology and Pharmacology 
 
7,656,525 Fiber Optic SERS Sensor Systems and SERS Probes 
Yiping Zhao and Yongjun Liu, Department of Physics and Astronomy 
 
7,658,991 Structures Having Aligned Nanorods and Methods of Making Same 
Yiping Zhao and Jianguo Fan, Department of Physics and Astronomy 
 
7,662,938 2'-Fluoronucleosides 
Chung K. Chu, Department of Pharmaceutical and Biomedical Sciences 
Raymond F. Schinazi, Emory University 
 
7,666,378 High Quantum Yield White Phosphor and Methods of Making 
Richard S. Meltzer and Yi Zhou, Department of Physics and Astronomy 
Sergey Feofilov, Ioffe Physical Technical Institute 
 
7,666,455 Method for Enhancing Resveratrol Content of Peanut Compositions 
Anna V. A. Resurreccion, Department of Food Science and Technology 
 
7,667,096 Conditional Sterility in Plants 
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Richard B. Meagher, Department of Genetics 
 
7,670,815 N-Acetylglucosaminyltransferase Vb Coding Sequences, Recombinant Cells and 
Methods 
J. Michael Pierce and Jin Kyu Lee, Complex Carbohydrate Research Center 
Maria A. Kamar and Mika Kaneko, Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 
 
7,679,058 Systems and Methods for Predicting the Lime Requirement in Soils 
David E. Kissel and Miguel L. Cabrera, Department of Crop and Soil Science 
 
7,700,827 Metal Resistant Plants and Phytoremediation of Environmental Contamination 
Richard B. Meagher, Yujing Li, and Om Parkash Dhankher, Department of Genetics 
 
7,700,912 Mass Spectrometry Calibration Methods 
Jonathan Amster and Richard L. Wong, Department of Chemistry 
 
7,738,096 Surface Enhanced Raman Spectroscopy (SERS) Systems, Substrates, Fabrication 
Thereof, and Method of Use Thereof 
Ralph A. Tripp, Department of Infectious Diseases 
Yiping Zhao, Department of Physics and Astronomy 
Richard A. Dluhy and Saratchandra Shanmukh, Department of Chemistry 
 
7,744,868 Composition and Method for Inhibiting Salmonella and Campylobacter Colonization 
in Poultry 
Michael P. Doyle, Guodong Zhang, and Li Ma, Department of Food Science and Technology, 
Center for Food Safety 
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Technology Commercialization Office 

2010 Licensing & Intellectual Property Protection Summary  

& Five-Year Summary 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Fiscal Year 

 
Invention 

Disclosures 
Received 

 

 
U.S. Patent 

Applications 
Filed 

 
U.S. Patent 

Applications 
Issued 

 
Total Options 
and Licenses 

Executed 

 
 

License Income 

2006 112 94 13 85 $15,133,783 
2007 112 98 18 125 $16,156,819 
2008 111 102 33 130 $24,128,536 
2009 133 111 18 112 $30,531,425 
2010 144 124 29 112 $  6,672,555 
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Amount
Corporation/Foundation of Gift Program/Project 

Alton Foundation $23,000 Arts & Sciences
Benson’s Inc. $50,000 Academic Affairs
Boyd Foundation (William S. & Elizabeth K.) $30,000 UGARF Endowment
Branch Banking & Trust $221,300 Botanical Garden, Georgia Fund, Terry College
Butler, Jr. Legal Foundation (James E.) $59,677 Ecology
Covenant Foundation $159,500 UGA Foundation, Terry College, Athletics
Coca-Cola Foundation $250,000 Academic Affairs
Cox Jr. Foundation (Jim) $150,000 Journalism
Davis Foundation, Inc. (M. Austin) $25,000 Athletics
Dixon Hughes, PLLC $48,000 Terry College
Eli Lilly Company $20,000 Terry College
Fickling Family Foundation $20,000 Vet Med
Georgia Apartment Industry $30,000 FACS
Glover Family Foundation, Inc. $24,000 Law
Goizueta Foundation $51,500 Instruction
Greater Cincinnati Foundation $30,000 Terry College
Harrison Foundation (Luther & Susie) $50,000 Libraries
Healthcare Georgia Foundation $46,000 Public Health
Intervet, Inc. $44,990 Vet Med
Knox Charity Fund, Inc. $55,950 Performing & Visual Arts, GA Museum, Law School
Kroger Company $135,606 Pharmacy, Terry College, Agric. & Environ. Sci.
Lorberbaum Family Foundation $300,000 Terry College, VP Student Affairs, Arch Designated Gifts
Love Charitable Foundation (Audrey) $20,000 Georgia Museum
Merial Limited $25,000 Vet Medicine
Merial Select, Inc. $29,703 Agric. & Environ. Sci.
Murphy-Brown, LLC $60,000 Agric. & Environ. Sci.
Orkin Foundation                                        
(Sanford H. & Barbara H.) $45,000 Georgia Museum

Pattillo Family Foundation, Inc. $25,000 Terry College
Philip Morris USA $40,000 VP Student Affairs, Terry College, External Affairs
Reznick Group $56,715 Terry College
Rhodes Financial Services $75,000 Athletics
Rite Aid Corporation $59,390 Pharmacy
Sandridge Foundation $36,000 Libraries
Silver Eagle, LLC $25,000 Terry College
St. Laurent Family Foundation $25,000 VP Student Affairs
Syngenta $126,80 Agric. & Environ. Sci.
Tomlinson Foundation, Inc. (Kate & Elwyn) $30,000 Athletics
Tull Charitable Foundation, Inc. $100,000 Botanical Garden
UPS Foundation $45,000 Arts & Sciences
Warren Foundation $22,600 Arts & Sciences, UGAF Unrestricted Endowment
Watson-Brown Foundation $810,000 Libraries
Wormsloe Foundation $66,772 Graduate School, Arts & Sciences, Arch, Environ. & 

FY09-10 ARCH FOUNDATION RESEARCH GRANTS MANAGED BY SPONSORED PROGRAMS
from Corporations and Foundations*

* Awards received by the University of Georgia Research Foundation (UGARF).
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